
$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 1-2) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)

1 Turf Paradise
(QH) Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,800. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement)(Includes $2,800 from the AZHR Federal Grant)(Plus $2,960 from ATBA for Certified Arizona Breds) For
Arizona Bred Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 128 Lbs (An additional 20% has been added to all overnight Arizona Bred races from the Arizona
Horse Breeders Fund. This money will be paid directly to the horse owner thru the ATBA not thru Turf Paradise. Contact ATBA for details.). 300 Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Speed Index Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Miss My Bono(QH) (L)
Sor.m.6 Texas Icon - No Sign of Bono by Bono Jazz, AZ
White, red "B/B" in green horseshoe, red sash on front, white diamond stripe on green sleeves

47 Own: Angelica Maria Guillen
Trn: Benito Guillen-Vega (0-0-0-0)

VARGLU MARIZIO (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 0 0 $2,046 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 1 0 0 $14,635 Distance: 6 0 0 0 $2,288

Track: 14 1 0 0 $14,635
27Dec25 Tup1 ft 350Y nw :18¸½¼ :17¾º¹ 3g lAlw 14800nw2/L 75-52 6 7 10º¢ -- 9¶¢ 9¹* Rodriguez J 128 bfL 58.50 Av Tornadoe Warning128¨μ Cuz Its Hot128¨© Tell America125£ broke slow, no factor,PL8th 10
02Dec25 Tup1 ft 300Y nw :16¸¼^ :15½^¸ 3g lAlw 14800nw2/L 74-59 4 3 -- -- 5¹ 4¹£ Olivo J J 130 bL 24.80 Cnt Tell You Why125¸¢ Flying Cowgirl 123125¶ Ride Em Cowboy125¡ carried out, no threat 5
Workout(s): 21 Oct 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.35h 21/21

2
12-1 White

My Special Eagle(QH) Ì
Sor.g.5 Eagle Power - Frontera Special by Genuine Strawfly, AZ
White

64 Own: Roger G. Jimenez
Trn: David Reyes Frisby (6-1-1-0)

JOSE RODRIGUEZ (22-1-2-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 1 $14,409 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 1 $14,409 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $12,070

Track: 6 1 0 1 $14,409
27Dec25 Tup1 ft 350Y nw :18¶»¶ :17¾º¹ 3g lAlw 14800nw2/L 78-59 10 9 7¸£ -- 6¡ 6¸¢* Birdrattler R 128 bf 18.40 Av Tornadoe Warning128¨μ Cuz Its Hot128¨© Tell America125£ broke slow, mild bid,PL5th 10
16Apr25 Tup2 ft 220Y nw :12^½^ :11¿¼¾ 3g lAlw 17500nw2/L 90-71 3 3 -- -- 4¨μ 4£ Carbajal K 128 bf 4.30 Cuz Cartel125¡ Dancin With Royalty128¨μ Imm Sizzlin Ivory128¨© step slow, not enough 9
Workout(s): 4 Dec 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.76hg 10/10

3
8-1 Blue

Yellowstonee(QH) (L)
Blk.g.5 Tempting Dash - Sonora Cartel by Tres Seis, AZ
White, red diamond "V", red diamond stripe on sleeves, red trim

64 Own: Angel Villalobos-Hernandez
Trn: Luis A. Valenzuela (10-2-2-1)

MARK A. JASSO (29-2-4-3) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 2 0 $8,101 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,600
Life: 13 1 3 3 $27,758 Distance: 6 1 1 3 $18,848

Track: 6 1 3 1 $23,285
30Nov25 Zia8 ft 400Y cwÈ :19½ºº :19¹^½ 3g Clm 10000cnd 83-68 8 5 7¸£ -- 5¹¡ 5¸£ Barraza B C 128 bfkL 18.30 Eura Lota Guy128¨μ Fabulous Oscar128¶¢ Meleros Tequila128£ empty 8
05Sep25 Alb5 ft 350Y cwÄ :17¼¿^ :17¶¿¿ 3g Alw 23600nw2/L 84-67 2 4 8¶¡ -- 8¸ 8¹¢ Barraza B C 128 bfL 11.80 Naughty Politics126«¬ Hes Cubas B128¨μ Tusk128¨μ wbore in, weakened 10
Workout(s): 18 Oct 25 Alb 220Y ft :12.51hg 16/26

4
7-2 Yellow

Flying Cowgirl 123(QH) (L)
B.m.4 Flying Cowboy 123 - Always First by Separatist, AZ
Yellow

63 Own: Veronica Pelayo
Trn: Adolfo Armendariz Celaya (5-0-2-1)

JACOB ENRIQUEZ (11-0-1-1) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 1 0 $13,478 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,500
Life: 9 1 1 3 $24,898 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $13,330

Track: 3 1 1 0 $13,478
27Dec25 Tup1 ft 350Y nw :18¸^¹ :17¾º¹ 3g lAlw 14800nw2/L 77-56 4 1 9¹¢ -- 7¡ 7¸¡* Enriquez J 125 bfkL 3.70 Av Tornadoe Warning128¨μ Cuz Its Hot128¨© Tell America125£ broke sharp, gave way,PL6th 10
02Dec25 Tup1 ft 300Y nw :16^¹¿ :15½^¸ 3g lAlw 14800nw2/L 82-66 2 4 -- -- 2¡ 2¸¢ Enriquez J 125 bfkL *.70 Cant Tell You Why125¸¢ Flying Cowgirl 123125¶ Ride Em Cowboy125¡ veered in start 5
Workout(s): 27 Oct 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.89h 3/6

5
5-2 Green

Ride Em Cowboy(QH) Ì (L)
B.g.4 Tell Cartel - Cowgirl N Up by Texas Icon, AZ
Blue, white spear reverse "F" brand

57 Own: Ralph or Carolyn Fales
Trn: Matthew M. Fales (40-11-4-6)

CERAPIO FIGUEROA (40-7-4-4) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 2 $6,180 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 0 2 $22,766 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $16,150

Track: 8 1 0 2 $22,451
02Dec25 Tup1 ft 300Y nw :16¶¿¿ :15½^¸ 3g lAlw 14800nw2/L 76-61 1 5 -- -- 3¸ 3¹¢ Jasso M A 125 bL 4.80 Cant Tell You Why125¸¢ Flying Cowgirl 123125¶ Ride Em Cowboy125¡ wcrowded start 5
16Apr25 Tup2 ft 220Y nw :12¸¼¸ :11¿¼¾ 3g lAlw 17500nw2/L 81-63 7 5 -- -- 5¶¢ 5¸ Valenzuela L A 125 bL *2.10 Cuz Cartel125¡ Dancin With Royalty128¨μ Imm Sizzlin Ivory128¨© wbumped 3x,even finish 9
Workout(s): a28 Dec 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.12h 1/5 4 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.22hg 4/6 20 Oct 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.75h 8/17

6
6-1 Black

Letsjustsay(QH) Ì
Gr.g.5 Big Daddy Cartel - Flying Thru Fire by Walk Thru Fire, AZ
Burgundy, white slash "M" on back, burgundy bars on white sleeves

63 Own: John L. Allred and Scott McDaniel
Trn: John M. Allred (4-0-1-1)

KEVIN CARBAJAL (40-5-8-4) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 3 0 $20,038 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 4 0 $23,618 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $6,630

Track: 7 1 4 0 $23,618
27Dec25 Tup1 ft 350Y nw :18¸¹¼ :17¾º¹ 3g lAlw 14800nw2/L 76-54 3 3 8¹¢ -- 8£ 8¸£* Carbajal K 129 b 9.80 Av Tornadoe Warning128¨μ Cuz Its Hot128¨© Tell America125£ wbobbled brk,no manace,PL7th 10
15Apr25 Tup1 ft 350Y nw :17¾¿¹ :17¾¿¹ 3g lMdn 17000 86-72 5 1 1¶¡ -- 1¶ 1¡ Carbajal K 128 b *1.50 Letsjustsay128¡ Sweetdisire128¶ Im Apollitcal Two128¶ clear erly,lug out,hld 10
Workout(s): 30 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.93h 4/5 14 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.67h 2/2

7
20-1Orange

Zabba Cartel(QH) Ì (L)
Br.h.6 Coronated - Abba Zabba by Ausual Suspect, AZ
Orange

51 Own: Jose Holguin
Trn: Jesus E. Olivas-Valenzuela (16-0-2-2)

JOSE J. OLIVO (18-1-1-2) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 2 $12,907 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 0 3 $13,847 Distance: 5 0 0 2 $3,232

Track: 7 1 0 2 $13,037
02Dec25 Tup1 ft 300Y nw :16¹¹º :15½^¸ 3g lAlw 14800nw2/L 72-57 3 2 -- -- 4¸¡ 5º¢ Arvizu R 128 bfL 26.80 Cnt Tell You Why125¸¢ Flying Cowgirl 123125¶ Ride Em Cowboy125¡ came in start, drifted 5
15Nov25 Tup1 ft 300Y nw :16^º¾ :15»¾¾ 3g lAlw 14800nw2/L 81-58 3 6 -- -- 7¸¢ 7¹¢ Gutierrez E 128 bfL 30.60 Cuz Im Pepe128¨μ Av Tornadoe Warning128¡ Yn Tiro de Gracia129¨μ close up, faded 8
Workout(s): a30 Dec 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.87h 1/3 3 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.19hg 9/13

8
9-2 Pink

Tell America(QH) (L)
Br.m.4 Tell Cartel - Hope for America by Separatist, AZ (Los Alamitos Equine Sale 2023 $10,500)
Blue, blue "G" on white diamond, white diamond stripe on sleeves

64 Own: Orlando Guerrero
Trn: Owner (4-0-0-1)

JAYDEN R. IRONEYES (18-0-2-3) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 2 $10,623 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 1 2 3 $20,089 Distance: 4 0 0 2 $4,184

Track: 10 1 1 3 $17,636
27Dec25 Tup1 ft 350Y nw :17¾½¹ :17¾º¹ 3g lAlw 14800nw2/L 86-73 1 4 2«¬ -- 2«¬ 3¨μ* Guevara B M 125 bkL 24.50 Av Tornadoe Warning128¨μ Cuz Its Hot128¨© Tell America125£ wbore out,mid str,DQ10,DQ10th 10
15Nov25 Tup1 ft 300Y nw :15¾¹¼ :15»¾¾ 3g lAlw 14800nw2/L 88-70 2 5 -- -- 5£ 5¶£ Carbajal K 131 bkL 8.30 Cuz Im Pepe128¨μ Av Tornadoe Warning128¡ Yn Tiro de Gracia129¨μ drft out,lacked finish 8
Workout(s): 22 Oct 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.56h 6/16

9
10-1 Aqua

La Z(QH) Ì (L)
Ch.m.6 Gold Rrrush - Awesome Caramel by Awesome Ryan, AZ
Turquoise

58 Own: Daniel Zapata, Jr.
Trn: Owner (2-0-1-0)

MANUEL AMERICANO (175-25-26-24) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 2 0 $7,270 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 3 1 $23,314 Distance: 6 1 2 0 $17,078

Track: 11 1 2 1 $21,106
16Apr25 Tup2 ft 220Y nw :12¹¸¾ :11¿¼¾ 3g lAlw 17500nw2/L 78-60 8 8 -- -- 6¶¡ 6¸¡ Enriquez J 128 bfL 7.10 Cuz Cartel125¡ Dancin With Royalty128¨μ Imm Sizzlin Ivory128¨© wvery rough trip 9
20Mar25 Tup1 ft 100Y nw :06¾¾^ :06¾¶¸ 3g lAlw 17500nw2/L 55-66 2 2 -- -- -- 2¡ Barraza B C 128 bfL 10.80 Fdd American Honey128¡ La Z128¨μ Az Heat128£ vied, outfinished 7
Workout(s): a3 Jan 26 Tup 220Y ft :11.46h 1/4 26 Dec 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.48h 2/4

10
15-1 Purple

First Bounty Boy(QH) Ì (L)
Sor.h.7 The Bounty Man - Stoletta by Stoli, AZ
Yellow, red seam on front, red "DR" emblem, yellow cuffs on red sleeves

46 Own: Maclovio Regalado
Trn: Jorge Duarte-Noriega (10-0-0-2)

KODY KELLENBERGER (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $350 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 0 $3,465 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $1,840

Track: 5 0 0 0 $1,990
17Apr25 Tup1 ft 220Y nw :12¹½¼ :11¿¶^ 3g Alw 17500nw2/L 76-56 7 8 -- -- 7¸¡ 7¹¢ Jasso M A 128 bfL 25.70 Jes Relentless125¨μ Zoomin On Home130£ Jess a Piloto128¨μ wrough start,no kick 9
02Apr25 Tup2 ft 300Y hwÁÁ :16½^¸ :15¾»¾ 3g lAlw 17500nw2/L 59-24 3 10 -- -- 10¼ 10»¡ Osuna A 128 bfL 42.40 Whiskey Talkin125¶ Dancin With Royalty128«¬ Az Heat128¡ broke slowly, rank 10
Workout(s): a7 Dec 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.48h 1/5 26 Oct 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.51h 4/8

11
5-1

AE

Grey
Famous Mobster(QH) Ì (L)
Sor.h.4 Dash Ta Fame - Shes Got Fire by Corona Cartel, AZ
Blue, yellow rabbit head emblem, gold diamonds on sleeves

64 Own: Travis Hamblin
Trn: Matthew M. Fales (40-11-4-6)

MARK A. JASSO (29-2-4-3) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 2 1 $17,420 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 2 1 $17,590 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $7,140

Track: 6 1 2 1 $17,590
23Dec25 Tup1 ft 350Y nw :18^¶¾ :18^¶¾ 3g lMdn 14300 82-71 6 1 1¡ -- 1¡ 1¶ Jasso M A 125 bL *1.20 Famous Mobster125¶ Rackem Up Royal125¨μ Lewie Jones130¨© away well, held safely 7
30Apr25 Tup2 ft 300Y hwÆ :15¿¼º 3g lMdn 17000 -74 5 1 -- -- 2«¬ 2¨© Valenzuela L A 125 bL 2.40 Tell Me Im Yours125¨© Famous Mobster125¶¡ Rackem Up Royal126¶£ bid, just missed 10
Workout(s): 15 Dec 25 Tup 220Y ft :11.72hg 2/10 4 Nov 25 Tup 220Y ft :12.03hg 3/6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ì - Arizona Bred; - AQHA Challenge Enrolled
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TURF PARADISE (QH) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 3:15 p.m.



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 2-3) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Turf Paradise
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $9,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $4,500.
Arizona Bred Claiming Price $6,250. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Dinero de La Casa 60 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Catalina Cruiser - Last Play by Stormy Atlantic, KY
White, red "RANCHO LOS TORRES JT RACING" and black racehorse emblem, red diamond stripe on sleeves

62 $4,500 Own: Alex J. Torres-Casas
Trn: Owner (50-4-6-5)

FRANCISCO GARCIA (32-2-3-5) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 0 1 1 $12,290
2025: 13 1 0 0 $9,627 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $7,172
Life: 22 1 1 3 $30,245 Distance: 13 1 1 3 $26,979

Track: 12 1 0 0 $10,545
22Dec25 Tup3 ft 1m¿» :47¹¼ 1:12»¸ 1:38¿¾ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 59 80-63 1 3¶ 3¶ 3º 5¼ 5¿¢ Garcia F 124 bL 24.10 Unaudited124¶¡ Battle Cruiser124¨μ Riding By121º broke slow,no late run 7
04Dec25 Tup6 ft 6K¹» :22½½ :45½º 1:17¾¿ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 60 55-55 4 8 8º¢ 7¾¡ 6¶^ 5¿ Garcia F 124 bL 71.20 Code Breaker121¨μ R Barracuda124¹£ Riding By121º¢ off slow,3w,evenly str 8
17Nov25 Tup8 fm p 1mº» :46¾¶ 1:10½¸ 1:36»¼ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 60 56-66 8 11¶¸ 11¶¸ 11¶¸ 11¶^ 11¶¸£ Timentwa T 119» bL 126.00 Ario124¶¢ Delian League124¶¡ Wine Empire124¨μ whesitated start, rank 11
17Oct25 Alb2 ft 7f¸» 1:24º½ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L 64 ---53 4 7 7» 7º¢ 7½¡ 7¿ Medellin E 124 bL 24.70 Malibu Rain124¨© Lovesunfair124¸£ Angela's Angel124¶¢whop brk,svgnd,no fctr 7
03Oct25 Alb2 ft 7f¸» :22¾º :44¿¹ 1:23^^ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L 66 59-37 2 7 6¹¡ 6½ 8¿¡ 8¸¸ Morales R 124 bL 47.50 Serenader122¨μ Blue Ocean Rave122¸£ Lovesunfair124¶£ off slow,svd gnd,empty 8
24Sep25 Alb3 ft 5f¸» :57¹¸ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L 70 ---52 3 9 9¾ 9¶^ 9¿£ 8¶^¡ Morales R 124 bL 22.80 Shudder124¶£ Blue Ocean Rave122£ Royal Lineage124£wdwelt, 5p, no threat 9
29Apr25 Tup9 fm p 1mº» :47º¿ 1:11½º 1:36¾º 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 58-75 1 8¿ 8¾¡ 8¾¢ 8¶^ 7¾ Garcia F 124 bL 4.80 Vinniebob124£ The Ronald119¶ Run Bryce Run124¸¢ outrun 8
Workout(s): 2 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :48.3h 11/16

2
15-1 White

Red Memorys 52 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Jake La Gold - Time for a Memory by Time to Get Even, WA
White, blue diamond band on front, blue "RV" emblem on back, blue diamonds on sleeves

42 $4,500 Own: Rigoberto Velasquez
Trn: Owner (7-1-0-0)

BLAKE NUNNALLY (75-10-11-9) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 1 1 $8,124 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 1 1 2 $10,919 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $6,620

Track: 2 0 0 0 $180
22Dec25 Tup3 ft 1m¿» :47¹¼ 1:12»¸ 1:38¿¾ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 54 82-47 6 1¡ 2¡ 5»¡ 6¿ 7¶¾£ Nunnally B 124 bL 48.20 Unaudited124¶¡ Battle Cruiser124¨μ Riding By121º made lead, faded str 7
04Dec25 Tup6 ft 6K¹» :22½½ :45½º 1:17¾¿ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 56 76-21 3 1 3¶ 8¶^ 8¶½ 8¸»¢ Castellanos A 124 bL 19.30 Code Breaker121¨μ R Barracuda124¹£ Riding By121º¢ bit tight 7/16,empty 8
05Oct25 Grp8 ft 6K :23¶^ :46¹½ 1:17¶½ 3g Clm 4000nw2/L/x 53 73-59 1 3 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 3º¡ Rodriguez J E 126 bL 4.40 Lord of Light126º Tiz Curly Joe126¡ Red Memorys126¶¡ dueled,cght,lost 2d 8
22Sep25 Grp6 ft 6K :23^¼ :45¿½ 1:18¶¼ 3g Clm 4000nw2/L/x 73-65 2 4 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¸¢ Rodriguez J E 126 bL 24.60 Ford Flyer126¸¢ Red Memorys126¨© C Jaxon126¶ pace rail,stubborn 2d 7
14Sep25 Grp8 ft 6K :23¼¶ :48¶¶ 1:21¶¼ 3g Alw 7200nw2/L/x 74-33 5 1 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¼¡ 6¶»¡ Nunnally B 126 bL 11.80 Count Asher126¡ No Ordinary Tiger124» Don't Doubt Declan124¡ tracked 2w,weakened 7
19Jul25 Emd6 ft 1m»¼ :46¾¿ 1:12¸» 1:38½^ 3g Clm 4000 (5-4)nw2/L 68-5 6 2«¬ 4¶ 7¿¢ 7¶º 7¹¼¢ Castillo P E 118» bL 37.98 Sir Lucas123º¡ Rail Town118¡ Tempting Prospect125¸ dueled, tired 7
29Jun25 Emd2 ft 1m»¼ :47»¶ 1:12¶¸ 1:38»¾ 3g Mcl 5000 52-58 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Castillo P E 120» bL 11.67 Red Memorys120¸¡ Chasin a Dollar121¡ Hunting for Gold116«¬ set pace, edged clear 8
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:03.1h 9/11 12 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :51.3h 37/44

3
3-1 Blue

Battle Cruiser 59 (L)
Ch.g.5 Catalina Cruiser - Thatcher by Giant's Causeway, KY
Red, red "G" on white star, white stripes on sleeves

64 $4,500 Own: Charles Garvey
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (55-16-10-7)

ORLANDO MOJICA (83-19-17-12) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $600
2025: 8 0 1 2 $9,002 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $845
Life: 15 1 2 3 $34,042 Distance: 9 1 2 2 $25,670

Track: 1 0 1 0 $1,800
22Dec25 Tup3 ft 1m¿» :47¹¼ 1:12»¸ 1:38¿¾ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 59 75-76 3 4¶ 4¸¡ 2¸ 2¸¡ 2¶¡ Mojica O 124 bfL *1.10 Unaudited124¶¡ Battle Cruiser124¨μ Riding By121º settled, rallied str 7
28Aug25 RP4 my 1B»^ :50^º 1:15º¾ 1:48¶º 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 50-26 2 5º¡ 4» 5¸¢ 5¶¹ 5¹¸ Vazquez R A 122 bfL *.80 1111 Structured122«¬ Confiding119¶£ Draw Your Bow118½¢ weased up, walked off 5
20Jun25 LS7 ft 7f¸½ :23»¾ :46¼» 1:24½¿ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 57-61 9 10 9¶£ 8¹¡ 7¾ 5¶¹¢ Vazquez R A 124 bfL 2.90 1039 Quarrymen124½ Good Product120¡ Blue Ocean Rave120¹¢ btwn,6p,pass tiring 11
06Jun25 LS4 ft 1m¹¶ :46¿¹ 1:12½¿ 1:39»¸ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 72-76 4 5¿ 5¶^ 4¼ 5¹¢ 3»¡ Vazquez R A 124 bfL 2.70 1060 Justice Department124º¢ Sound of Victory124¶¢ Battle Cruiser124¹¡ 4w into lane, outkick 5
26Apr25 SA10 wfs 1m¶¾^ :47¸½ 1:12»¶ 1:39º¸ 3g Clm 16000cnd 75-80 4 5º¡ 5º¡ 4¹¡ 5¹ 5» Gutierrez R 126 bL 4.20 1106 Asmodeus126¶¡ White Mountain126¶¡ Mighty Kai126¶£ chased 2w,3-4w,no bid 10
29Mar25 SA7 ft 1m¶½^ :47¿» 1:12¿¾ 1:39º¾ 3g Clm 16000cnd 83-90 8 8» 4¶ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3º£ Gutierrez R 126 bL 6.80 1126 Supermax126¶£ Bowtie Boys126¹ Battle Cruiser126¶¢ asked 4wd,evenly late 9
08Mar25 SA1 fm p 1Nº» :46^¸ 1:11¶½ 1:48º¾ 4g Clm 22500 (25-22.5)nw2/L 127-80 7 4¼ 3¼ 4º 5»¡ 5¶¶£ Americano M 117» bL 23.00 1064 Dealers Special124º¡ Six Magpies124¹ Smooth Salute124¹¡ brk out,insd,faltered 7
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Tup 3F ft :36.1h 9/13 16 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :35.2h 2/7 7 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49h 19/29 11 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47.4h 8/24

4
7-2 Yellow

Mendelssohns Music 61 (L)
Ch.g.5 Mendelssohn - Harbingerofthings by Rockport Harbor, KY
Turquoise, lime green frog in circle frame, lime green sleeves

62 $4,500 Own: Antony Costilla and Carl Petroff
Trn: Liz Kowalski (3-0-0-0)

KEVIN KRIGGER (39-6-6-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $620
2025: 13 1 2 3 $15,202 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 1 2 3 $17,522 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 1 0 1 $6,560
16Dec25 Tup3 ft 5K¹» :22º¶ :45¸¾ 1:04º¸ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 58 23-79 5 6 6¾£ 6¾¢ 4¹¡ 4¡ Alvarado F T 124 L 9.40 Chief Renegade121¨© No Ordinary Tiger121¨μ Kangaroo Coast121¨μ willing finish, missed 7
03Dec25 Tup7 ft 6K¹» :22»¸ :45½¸ 1:19¶¸ 3g Mcl 4500 (6.25-4.5)-c 56 74-64 1 7 8¹£ 6» 2¶ 1£ Hernandez H 124 L 5.00 Mendelssohns Music124£ Reach Higher121£ Hunting for Gold121¶¡ swung 4w,bid 1/8,held 10

Claimed by Petroff Carl from Ferguson Terri for $4,500, Ferguson Chad M. - Trainer
15Nov25 Tup6 ft 5f¹» :22¿» :46¼¿ :59¶¼ 3g Mcl 4500 (6.25-4.5)-c 57 67-57 2 2 2¡ 3¶ 3¸¡ 3» Hernandez H 124 L 2.20 Tough as an Ox121º¡ Colonel Horton121¡ Mendelssohns Music124¶¢ vied ins,kept on, game 8

Claimed by Ferguson Terri from Gutierrez Juan Quintana for $4,500, Gutierrez Juan Quintana - Trainer
14Sep25 Prm6 ft 5Kº^ :22¾¿ :45¼½ 1:04¿¾ 36 Mcl 5000 57-61 2 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ Bacon T W 124 BL *1.60 Full Victory121¶¡ Mendelssohns Music124¾¢ Days in Dublin121¶£ duel ins, yielded late 5
16Aug25 Cby8 ft 5Kº^ :22º» :45½¶ 1:05º¼ 35 Mcl 7500 48-53 2 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 3» Lopez K 124 L *1.40 Lake of Fire119º¢ Baby Nova124£ Mendelssohns Music124¶^¢ pace, weakened late 7
30Jul25 Cby3 ft 5Kº^ :22¾¾ :47^» 1:07^^ 35 Mcl 7500 52-62 3 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 3¶ Da Silva F H 124 L 2.20 Oink124¶ Baby Nova124«¬ Mendelssohns Music124º¢ dueled, faltered late 7
13Jul25 Cby6 ft 5fº^ :22^¶ :45»¾ :59^º 35 Mcl 7500 66-39 1 5 2¸ 4¶ 4½ 8¶º¢ Hernandez H 124 L 3.00 Work Boots119«¬ Tygra119»¢ Maxchero119¶£ ins, retreated 1/4 11
Workout(s): 29 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 16/24

5
10-1 Green

Deep Creek Storm 49 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Yerevan Storm by Tactical Cat, CA
Black, red "VTB" on back, red bars on white sleeves

48 $4,500 Own: Vann Belvoir
Trn: Owner (37-3-8-8)

FRANK T. ALVARADO (70-10-15-8) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 2 $7,630 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 2 $9,330 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $180
17Dec25 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22½º :46^º 1:04¶¿ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 43 26-53 10 5 9» 9»£ 7»£ 7¿¡ Americano M 121 bL 28.10 R Barracuda124»¢ Hot Goblin124¶¢ Rusty Gadget124¡ outside,3p,faded 10
02Dec25 Tup2 ft 5f¹» :22º¶ :46¿¶ :59½¸ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 43 74-60 6 2 4¹ 5¹¡ 7¹£ 7» Americano M 121 bL 15.50 Bourbon Dancer124¨© Sawtooth Bow121¸£ Six Hot Grands124¶ chase,3w,gave way 8
28Sep25 Swf6 ft 5K¶¼ 1:08º½ 35 Msw 11500 34 ---60 6 2 6»¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¸¡ Carrillo D 126 bBL 2.50 Deep Creek Storm126¸¡ Road Queen128¡ Mr. Duff128¶¸£ good rail trip 6
30Aug25 Elk5 ft 6K 1:20»^ 3g Msw 6000 ---42 2 3 1¡ 1¡ 3¹¡ 3¹ Cervantes O 126 BL 1.90 Dyin a Thirst122¨μ Swiningdwntheln124¸£ Deep Creek Storm126¶¼£ speed off rail tired 5
16Aug25 Ely6 ft 5f 1:02¿^ 3g Msw 6000 ---29 2 3 3½ 3¶^ 2¼ 3¼ Aguilar D 127 bBL 2.50 Sun Tay124» Her Little Indian125¶ Deep Creek Storm127¡ chased inside no rally 7
05Jul25 Lrc9 ft 5K¼^ :21¾¾ :45^¸ 1:04½¹ 3g Mcl 12500 56-45 9 8 8»£ 9½£ 11¶^ 11¶º¢ Baze T 118 30.20 Storm Off126º Crown Prosecutor126¨μ Honor the Cat113¶¢wbrush st,4-6w,no factr 11
20Sep24 Lrc4 ft 6K¶º^ :22»½ :46¶¾ 1:19¹» 2 Mcl 30000 70--- 6 3 4¶¡ 5¼¢ 5¶¿ 5º^£ Payeras E 122 3.60 Sevak122¶¹ Giant Luther122£ Escape Plan122½ angled in turn, eased 6
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.1h 13/42 11 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :39.1h 30/31 7 Nov 25 Dxd 6F ft 1:16.1b 1/2 31 Oct 25 Dxd 5F ft 1:05.3b 1/2

6
5-2 Black

Riding By 72 (L)
Ch.g.4 Clubhouse Ride - Gliding By by Artie Schiller, CA
White, green shamrock and "TIJUANA", green shamrocks on sleeves

71 $4,500 Own: Tijuana Racing Stables
Trn: Juan Pablo Silva (29-4-0-1)

SILVIO R. AMADOR (20-2-1-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $2,755
2025: 12 1 1 5 $19,310 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 1 1 5 $23,630 Distance: 6 1 1 2 $11,075

Track: 3 0 0 2 $2,475
31Dec25 Tup4 fm p 7Kº» :24¿¶ :49½¸ 1:32¾¾ 3g Clm 15000 (20-15)nw2/L 70 53-83 7 9 6º¡ 7¹ 3¹ 4¸¢ Amador S R 121 bfL 8.00 Kitten in Charge119£ My Vino118¨μ Standard of Proof124¶¢wbump start,4w 1st turn 9
22Dec25 Tup3 ft 1m¿» :47¹¼ 1:12»¸ 1:38¿¾ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L-c 68 83-76 7 2¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ 3¶£ Americano M 121 bfL 1.50 Unaudited124¶¡ Battle Cruiser124¨μ Riding By121º lead, faltered late 7

Claimed by Tijuana Racing Stables from Mocson Racing LLC for $4,500, Duarte-Noriega Jorge - Trainer
04Dec25 Tup6 ft 6K¹» :22½½ :45½º 1:17¾¿ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L-c 64 76-65 8 7 4¶ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 3º McGregor K 121 bL *1.10 Code Breaker121¨μ R Barracuda124¹£ Riding By121º¢ wcrowded,4-2w,outkicked 8

Claimed by Mocson Racing LLC from Evans Justin R. for $4,500, Evans Justin R. - Trainer
31Aug25 Emd4 ft 1m»¼ :47^¸ 1:11»¸ 1:38¶^ 3g Mcl 5000-v 51-59 2 6¸¢ 3¸ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ Cruz A M 122 bL *.20 Riding By122¹ Arnie Boy121¶¡ Let Me Help You121¹wchcke, bbbld, clear 6
23Aug25 Emd1 ft 1m»¼ :46^¼ 1:10¹¸ 1:35¼¹ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-8) 58-81 2 4¹ 4»¡ 3¹ 2¸¡ 2¶£ Krigger K 121 bL 2.14 R Barracuda125¶£ Riding By121¹¡ Klinkerbrick125¾¢ inside, strong finish 5
05Jul25 Lrc3 ft 1m¶¿^ :47º½ 1:13¶º 1:38¿¼ 3 Mcl 12500 71-72 2 5¸¡ 4¶ 3¸ 3¶ 3¹¡ Aguilar A 118 bL 1.80 Smiling Capote118¡ Grey Area122¹ Riding By118¸ ins,2w,bid,no fnl kck 8
28Jun25 Lrc9 ft 6f¼» :22¸¶ :46^¶ 1:10»¼ 3g lMcl 12500 46-66 10 11 10» 9¾£ 8½¡ 6½ Antongeorgi III W 118 bL 8.80 Glass of Jameson120¹£ Drop the Bit118¶¢ Rocksalot126¨μ 5-8wide, improved 12
Workout(s): 30 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:04.2h 16/17 9 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.4h 4/10 29 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :47.2h 8/24 23 Oct 25 Tup 3F ft :36.2h 3/30

7
2-1 Orange

Naismith 73 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Medaglia d'Oro - Inventive by Dixie Union, KY
Black, red circle "TEAM EVANS"

79 $4,500 Own: Peter G. Underhill
Trn: Justin R. Evans (51-9-10-4)

GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ (77-15-9-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 1 1 6 $65,040
2025: 11 0 1 4 $22,760 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 1 2 8 $82,760 Distance: 9 1 1 3 $39,440

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Dec25 Lrc4 ft 1m¶¾^ :46¼¼ 1:11º¶ 1:38º½ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 75 86-75 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 4º¡ 5» Frey K 123 L 8.00 McGregor Lake123¸ Typhoon Tommy120¶¡ Mischief Moments123¡ 3wd into str,flattened 6
22Nov25 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^^ :47¿¹ 1:12¹¹ 1:37¹¸ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 74 39-77 2 6½ 5º 6º£ 6½£ 6¶¶£ Frey K 125 L 11.30 Toppers At Seaside122¨μ City of Angels125¡ Nobel Gary125½£ wthrew hd/off very slow 6
08Nov25 Dmr6 ft 6fº» :21¿» :44¿¼ 1:09º¶ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 81 35-74 1 8 9¼£ 9¾ 9¾¢ 7¿¡ Frey K 124 L 3.00 Horizon Wildcat122¹¡ Ya'll Come122£ No More Ding Dongs124¹£ ins-4wide,passed tired 9
05Oct25 SA7 ft 1m¶¾^ :48¸¿ 1:13¶½ 1:39¸¶ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 77 65-87 3 2«¬ 3¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2¨μ Frey K 125 L *2.50 1047 Mischiefs Causeway125¨μ Naismith125£ Nobel Gary125¡ inside,clear1/8,nailed 9
31Aug25 Dmr4 ft 6fº» :21º» :44¼¸ 1:09½¾ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 79-77 6 3 3¹ 4¸¢ 4º 4»¡ Frey K 124 L 9.10 Last Call Zondlo121¡ Mandela Effect119º¢ Goldensunrise124£ inside-3wide, no bid 11
20Jul25 Dmr8 ft 6K»» :21¾¿ :45º¾ 1:17¸¹ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 51-78 5 9 9»£ 6¸¢ 3¸¡ 3º¡ Frey K 124 L 8.00 Nation124º Broadway Unions124¡ Naismith124¶ wdrftd bit early,4-3wd 11
06Jun25 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶» :47¼½ 1:11¾½ 1:35¾¼ 3g Clm 25000cnd 92-91 1 2¡ 2¶ 2¶ 3¶ 6¹¢ Desormeaux K J 126 L 6.10 1040 One of These Days126¡ Six Magpies126£ Targaryis119¡ stalk ins-2w,flattened 8
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :50h 24/32 6 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :50h 10/16 a31 Oct 25 Dmr 4F ft :49h 1/3 20 Oct 25 SAo 4F ft :48.3h 7/13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 3-4) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / $.20 Grand Canyon Pick 6 Jackpot (Races
3-4-5-6-7-8)

3 Turf Paradise
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $9,500. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 124 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race Since December 13 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $4,500. Arizona Bred Claiming Price $6,250. Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Loop of Henle 59 (L)
Ch.f.4 Gunnevera - Hyperloop by Empire Maker, FL
White, green shamrock and "TIJUANA", green shamrocks on sleeves

57 $4,500 Own: Tijuana Racing Stables
Trn: Juan Pablo Silva (29-4-0-1)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (74-12-4-8) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $190
2025: 17 2 3 3 $35,012 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $5,490
Life: 17 2 3 3 $35,012 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $285
18Dec25 Tup3 ft 5K¹» :22¹^ :45¾¸ 1:04¾¼ 3gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw3/L 60 55-57 5 7 7º¡ 7½ 7¼¢ 5½ Cruz A M 119 bL 5.80 Minedandrefined122¡ Shanghai Barbie122¹¢ Daddys Nina122¸¡ trailed,3p,no bid 7
25Nov25 Mnr1 sys 5K»^ :22¹º :46^º 1:05¹¹ 3gk Clm 4000nw3/L/x 59 57-67 3 3 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2£ Barbaran E 118 bL *.90 Third Tuesday123£ Loop of Henle118»¢ Mygirlisabomb123»£wangle out steady late 6
17Nov25 Mvr5 ft 6f¶^ :23»¸ :47½¼ 1:14¼^ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 59 39-43 7 2 7¸£ 6º 6¼¡ 6½¢ Bracho J A 122 bL 6.20 Crackle122¶¡ Style in Time122¶¡ Geegee's Story124«¬ 4-3p, cued5/16, no bid 8
13Oct25 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :23¶^ :46¼½ 1:12½» 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 54 32-64 1 6 7º¢ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1º Chavez A 115 bL 3.20 Loop of Henle115º Chapter and Verse117¹¡ Geegee's Story119¶£ rapid move,hand ride 7
16Sep25 Pid5 ft o 5Kº^ :22¹¾ :45¿¾ 1:04½¸ 3gk Clm 6250nw2/L ---53 5 7 7¶¹ 7¶¸ 6¾ 5»£ Martinez W 119 bL 14.00 Raven Dance119¡ Wonder Wave123¸¢ Grosse Ile123¹ passed weaker 7
30Aug25 Mth8 ft 6fº^ :23¸¶ :46¿¾ 1:11¾¾ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd 43-48 7 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 6»¢ 7¿£ Martinez F 120 bL 12.90 Cara Blanca118¹ Hala Blue117¨μ Rachel Caroline121¹¢ dueled 2w, gave way 7
02Aug25 Mth4 ft 6fº^ :22¼^ :46»¸ 1:13¹¶ 3gk Mcl 10000 67-57 4 5 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¨μ Lopez P 119 bL *.50 Loop of Henle119¨μ Princess Norma123¹¡ Lady Catalina119¸¡ wstdy 7/16,track,rally 6
Workout(s): 10 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49h 14/24

2
4-1 White

Kaely's Candy 53 (L)
B.m.9 Twirling Candy - Policy of Truth by Yes It's True, KY
Black, white circle "HONE RACING STABLE" on back, black and white diamond sleeves

56 $4,500 Own: Dean Maltzman
Trn: Bart G. Hone (19-1-4-4)

GLENN W. CORBETT (55-12-7-9) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $840
2025: 3 0 1 0 $3,154 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 3 0 $34,955 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $6,800

Track: 1 0 0 0 $360
08Dec25 Tup4 ft 5f¹» :22¹^ :45½^ :58^¼ 3gk Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L 47 75-52 2 1 2¡ 4£ 5¸¢ 5¶^ Hernandez H 122 bL 3.80 Donna Wyn122¸ Selinus119¶¡ Golden Beauty121¡ press2p,btwn turn, yld 5
01Sep25 Prm7 ft 5Kº^ :22¿º :46¼¶ 1:04¿º 3gk Clm 5000cnd 64-69 5 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¸¢ Gonzalez E 120 bBL 5.90 Floating120¸¢ Kaely's Candy120º¢ Diamond of Ekati117¹¢ pace,vied 1/8p,clear2n 5
17May25 Srp1 ft 4K¸^ :52¸¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L-w ---46 2 5 2¶ -- 4¸¡ 5¾¡ Gomez E P 123 bL 4.50 It's a Girl123¹¢ Our Island Girl125¸¡ Artful Rose123¶¡ press 2w-ins,gave way 7
04Jan24 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :22¸¼ :46¼º 1:13½» 4gk Clm 5000nw3/L 99-41 4 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 8¾ Corrales G 120 bL 2.27 Dr. Bella120¶ C F V Tu Brutus120«¬ Inner Harbor120£ ins speed, game/empty 9
22Oct23 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :54¼¿¿ :53»¶¾ 3gk Alw 19000nw3/r/L ---48 3 1 4¶ -- 4º¡ 5¼¡ Aguilar A 126 bfL 7.30 Dancing Soul126¡ Keep Your Coil126¶£ Bengal Tiger126¹¡ tracked ins,empty 5
02Jul23 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :52¼^^ht 3gk Alw 18500nw3/L ---55 2 1 2¹ -- 3º£ 4¾¡ Payeras E 126 bfL 2.70 Rufa Red Knot126¼ Think of Anita126¸¡ Friendly Shuffle126¨© track btwn,lost 3rd 5
17Dec22 Lrc7 ft 5f¿^ :21¾¼ :45½º :58¸» 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 92-68 2 5 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¸¡ Cedillo A 124 bfL 5.00 Keep Your Coil124¸¡ Kaely's Candy124¨© Ensleys Dream124¶ wbpd st,ins-2w,svd 2nd 10
Workout(s): 1 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49.3h 23/28 28 Oct 25 Frn 4F ft :49.4b 4/13

3
6-1 Blue

Hidden Tiger 67 (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Smiling Tiger - Sealadysea by Awesome Again, WA
Blue, white doves, white doves on sleeves

56 $4,500 Own: Doug Anderson
Trn: Tena Birdwell (1-0-0-0)

GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ (77-15-9-4) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 0 2 $15,176 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 0 2 $15,596 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $420

Track: 6 2 0 2 $14,072
18Dec25 Tup3 ft 5K¹» :22¹^ :45¾¸ 1:04¾¼ 3gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw3/L 65 85-53 4 1 1¡ 1¡ 2¶¡ 6¾¡ Hernandez H 122 L 8.10 Minedandrefined122¡ Shanghai Barbie122¹¢ Daddys Nina122¸¡ led,2p,tired 7
28Jun25 Emd2 ft 6f»¼ :21½¹ :44º» 1:10½¸ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4)nw3/L 91-57 4 2 1«¬ 1¡ 2¡ 5¹¢ Orozco K E 125 L 2.73 Princess Payton119¶ Sorority Party125¡ Big Catty122¨μ vied inside, tired 5
15Jun25 Emd7 ft 6f»¼ :21½º :44¾» 1:10¸¼ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4)nw3/L 99-65 1 3 1¸ 1«¬ 2¶ 4¼ Americano M 120» L 4.22 Bob's Vai122¹¡ Pineapple Cruise122¶¢ Topper's Chieftess117¶¢ set pace, weakened 8
01Jun25 Emd6 ft 6f»¼ :22¹¾ :45¹º 1:10¹» 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 73-57 1 3 1¶¡ 1«¬ 3¹ 5¿¡ Martin D A 128 L 5.86 Lusma120¡ Sapello La Fina121» Bango's Heat125¶¡ set pace, tired 6
24Mar25 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22¸^ :45»^ 1:04½» 3gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 83-69 10 2 1¶¡ 1¸ 1º 1¶¢ Hernandez H 124 L 5.00 Hidden Tiger124¶¢ Union Harbor124¹ Chips118¡ clear 3p,left ld,safe 10
26Feb25 Tup9 ft 6f¹¾ :21¿¼ :44¼¸ 1:10º¾ 3gk Mcl 4500 (6.25-4.5) 68-59 5 3 3¶¡ 3¹ 2¡ 1¨μ Valenzuela L A 124 L 2.40 Hidden Tiger124¨μ Wild Ruler119» Divine Gift124¨μ 2p,4p lane,inch ahead 11
11Feb25 Tup9 ft 6K¹» :22¶¿ :44»¸ 1:16¿¶ 3gk Mcl 4500 (6.25-4.5) 93-41 6 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¾£ Valenzuela L A 124 L 4.40 Spicy Ride124¸¡ Lotsa Steel124¼¢ Hidden Tiger124¶¢ extended duel ins,wkn 8
Workout(s): 4 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 10/33 15 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :49.4h 16/18 6 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :37.3h 23/33

4
15-1 Yellow

Sneaky Situation 57 (L)
B.f.4 Mo Town - Afleet Lexi by Afleet Alex, KY
Yellow

56 $4,500 Own: Maria T. Gonzalez-Delgadillo
Trn: Dayson LaVanway (27-0-2-3)

BLAKE NUNNALLY (75-10-11-9) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $120 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 3 1 $11,939 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 2 4 3 $37,206 Distance: 6 0 2 1 $13,305

Track: 2 0 0 0 $595
05Jan26 Tup5 ft 5f¹» :22º¸ :45½¸ :58¶¿ 4g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L 56 60-45 6 5 8¸¡ 10½ 10¾£ 10¶¸£ Timentwa T 112» L 46.00 Shudder122¹¡ Good Focus122£ The Scent122¶ wbtw,shuffld,chckd 3/8 10
18Dec25 Tup3 ft 5K¹» :22¹^ :45¾¸ 1:04¾¼ 3gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw3/L-c 60 79-59 7 2 3¶ 3¸ 4¹ 4¼¢ Garcia F 121 hfL 13.70 Minedandrefined122¡ Shanghai Barbie122¹¢ Daddys Nina122¸¡ stalk,4p,outkicked 7

Claimed by Gonzalez-Delgadillo Maria T. from Laing Sherri Leanne for $4,500, Laing Sherri Leanne - Trainer
07Oct25 Asd7 ft 6f :24º¼ :47^º 1:13¾¼ 3gk Clm 5000 (7.5-5)nw3/L 55 63-73 9 1 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¡ Whitehall A 122 L *.80 Spunoutofcontrol117¡ Sneaky Situation122¶£ Mystery Dance123¨μ wide spd, gamely 9
23Sep25 Asd5 ft 5K :24^¼ :47¹¼ 1:07¹¸ 3gk Clm 5000 (7.5-5)nw3/L 45-70 8 1 5¹¡ 2¹ 2¹¡ 2¨μ Bynoe D 117 L 2.70 Waitinbythenile121¨μ Sneaky Situation117º¢ Dogwoodsmilliejane116«¬ gave best otsd 8
27Aug25 Asd6 ft 6f :24º¶ :47½» 1:12¹º 3gk Clm 10000 (15-10)nw3/L 47-61 3 3 4¶¡ 6½ 6¾¡ 6¿¢ Bynoe D 117 L 21.75 Bound for Heaven120¶¢ Cumberland Falls118¸¢ I Am Mila123º wel plcd insd erly 8
05Aug25 Asd4 ft 6f :24»¾ :48¹» 1:15¹¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L-c 47-54 3 3 3¶¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¶* Knights R 121 L *1.25 Sneaky Situation121¶ Fresno Chile121¶£ Just a Pose123¨μ wfrcd way out into turn,DQ6th 7

Claimed by Mackenzie, Scott, Leonard, Madison and Petrynko, Michael from Cole Terry James for $5,000, Cole Terry James - Trainer
29Jul25 Asd7 ft 5K :24¸¿ :47¿^ 1:07¸½ 3gk Clm 5000 (7.5-5)nw3/L-c 56-52 4 4 1«¬ 1¡ 3¹¡ 4¼¢ Balroop S 117 fL 14.20 Unknown Caller123¶¡ Offley Special123¸¢ By Request117¸¡ dueled insd 8

Claimed by Cole Terry James from Clearsky Murray for $5,000, Laing Sherri Leanne - Trainer
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :37.2h 16/22

5
7-2 Green

Prancing Matilda 65 (L)
Ch.m.5 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Saint Mamie by Unusual Heat, CA
Yellow, orange hoops

58 $4,500 Own: Terra Firma Too and Mitch Cohen
Trn: Joe Toye (36-2-7-3)

ALEX M. CRUZ (80-7-14-4) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $280
2025: 15 2 3 2 $23,783 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $5,130
Life: 22 2 3 3 $27,769 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $700

Track: 10 1 3 1 $16,617
08Dec25 Tup2 ft 5K¹» :22½¼ :46^¸ 1:04¾½ 3gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw3/L 64 62-65 3 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶£ Cruz A M 122 bL 6.40 Cheering for Layla124¶£ Prancing Matilda122¡ Lotsa Steel122¶ 2-3p,dug in,caught1/16 6
30Aug25 Emd6 ft 6f»¼ :22¶º :45¶¸ 1:09¼½ 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 53-40 7 2 3¹ 5º£ 7¶¸ 7¶¼¡ Gutierrez J M 125 bL 18.24 Clubhouse Drama125º Max's Maxine122¡ Vhagar122¨μ 3,4-w, tired 7
16Aug25 Emd7 ft 6f»¼ :22^¿ :45¸¸ 1:10¶¹ 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L 77-65 5 2 2¶ 2¸ 2¸ 3¼¡ Cruz A M 125 bL 7.76 Pop Chart122º£ Vhagar122¶£ Prancing Matilda125¸¢ prompted, held 3rd 6
19Jul25 Emd3 ft 6f»¼ :22¶º :44¿¿ 1:10¹¼ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 40-64 6 6 6¼ 6»£ 6¼ 5» Cruz A M 125 bL 22.21 Coastal Girl120¨μ Classic American125¸¡ My Quiet Place125¶¡ inside, no threat 6
13Jul25 Emd1 ft 6f»¼ :22¸¾ :45º¶ 1:10º¾ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4)nw3/L 62-65 6 1 4¶¡ 3¸ 3¨μ 3¹ Cruz A M 125 bL 2.62 Bango's Heat125¸¢ Sorority Party125£ Prancing Matilda125£ 3,4-w, steady effort 6
21Jun25 Emd4 wf 5K»¼ :21»^ :45º» 1:04¼» 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4)nw2/L 88-61 3 1 3¡ 3¶ 1¡ 1¸¢ Cruz A M 125 bL 5.72 Prancing Matilda125¸¢ Grazed n' Confused123¶ Shadowed Thoughts123¨μ 3-w, drew clear 7
13Jun25 Emd5 ft 6Kº¶ :22»¾ :45»¿ 1:18¹¿ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4)nw2/L 73-47 8 1 4¨μ 3¨μ 3¶ 5º¢ Duran F 125 bfL 4.09 Betty Lute123¶¢ Parker's Fifteen121¨μ Hot Betty124¶¢ 5-w, weakened 8
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Tup 3F ft :36.4h 4/11 a3 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :35.1h 1/12 28 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :36h 3/22 10 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :35.2h 5/17

6
8-5 Black

West Side Okie 65 (L)
B.f.4 Smiling Tiger - Classic West by Gone West, CA
Navy, silver "L" in horseshoe, silver "LORENZO CAMPUZANO CUADRA EL TULE RACING STABLES" on back

60 $4,500 Own: Lorenzo Campuzano
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

KARLO LOPEZ (138-20-17-19) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 1 0 $16,115 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 1 0 $16,115 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 Lrc4 ft 5K½^ :21½¾ :45º¹ 1:04º¹ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 61 92-70 2 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¶¡ 5» Ramirez R S 125 L 30.80 Petite Treat122¡ Maniae125¹¡ How Lovely122¡ vied inside, flattened 8
01Nov25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :53¸»^ :53¸»^ 3gk Alw 13500nw1/r/L 61 ---60 4 4 2«¬ -- 1¶ 1¶£ Ramirez R S 124 L 6.70 West Side Okie124¶£ Ro Town126¡ Roman Empress126¶ 2w,shook clr,convncly 5
18Oct25 SA4 ft 5K½» :22¸^ :46¹¹ 1:05¸¹ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L-c 49 79-49 4 5 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 7¶^ Frey K 122 3.80 1084 Lil' Boom Boom122¸¢ Lena Lindgard118¶£ Selsae119¸¡ dueled inside, faded 9

Claimed by Campuzano, Lorenzo and Carlos, Felipe from Parker Brian S. for $10,000, Tamayo Isidro - Trainer
24Aug25 Emd9 ft 6f»¼ :21¾¾ :45^º 1:09¿¶ 3gk Mcl 10000 (10-8) 89-79 2 1 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1º 1½ Americano M 121 L 4.89 West Side Okie121½ Above the Ordinary121¨μ Bella Ciao Ciao121¶ set pace, widened 8
10Aug25 Emd9 ft 6f»¼ :22¹¿ :46^¸ 1:11¶½ 3gk Mcl 10000 (10-8) 59-48 1 4 2¶ 2«¬ 2¸ 2» Americano M 116» L 7.59 Company Girl121» West Side Okie116¹ Sapello Sweetee121º 3-w bid 1/4, 2nd best 8
Workout(s): 24 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :50.2h 62/78

7
8-1 Orange

Daddys Nina 57 (L)
Gr/ro.m.7 Dads Caps - Restricted Access by Spensive, CA
Blue, apple green "Trujillo" and map of Mexico on back, apple green stripe on sleeves

62 $4,500 Own: Floriberta Trujillo
Trn: Marcelino Trujillo (12-0-0-2)

MANUEL AMERICANO (175-25-26-24) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $1,505 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $1,600
Life: 28 2 6 5 $43,099 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $2,050

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,235
18Dec25 Tup3 ft 5K¹» :22¹^ :45¾¸ 1:04¾¼ 3gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw3/L 55 58-65 3 5 6º 6» 6¹£ 3¹£ Americano M 122 fL 12.50 Minedandrefined122¡ Shanghai Barbie122¹¢ Daddys Nina122¸¡ off pace,4p,improved 7
08Dec25 Tup2 ft 5K¹» :22½¼ :46^¸ 1:04¾½ 3gk Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw3/L 58 58-56 2 4 3¡ 4£ 2«¬ 5»¡ Lopez K 122 fL 7.40 Cheering for Layla124¶£ Prancing Matilda122¡ Lotsa Steel122¶ bid rail1/4,weaken1/16 6
24Aug25 Emd2 ft 6f»¼ :22¹¼ :45¹¹ 1:10¹¼ 3gk Clm 2500cnd 65-52 5 4 3¡ 3¡ 5¸¡ 5¿¢ Haldar D J 125 fL 11.98 Libby's Gambit125¡ Jazzy Love120¨μ Caly Bali125¼¢ prompted, tired 5
24Aug24 Fer4 gd 5f½^ :24»¸ :49»¸ 1:03¸¸ 3gk Clm 3200nw2/L/x-v 74-75 3 3 4¶£ 3¹ 2¸ 2¸¡ Herrera C 126 fL *1.00 Casillalater126¸¡ Daddys Nina126¶¢ Bobby's Genie126ºwsqz st,rank,good finsh 6
10Aug24 SR2 ft 5K¾^ :22¿º :46¼º 1:04¹¸ 3gk Clm 3200nw1/6mx 66-81 2 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ Herrera C 125 fL 4.60 A Dime for Me125¡ Daddys Nina125¶£ Shout It Out125¡ speed,dug in,caught 6
14Jul24 Sac3 ft 5K»» :23»» :46¾¾ 1:04»¹ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/6m 31-71 1 3 4¸ 4¸¢ 4¸ 4¶£ Herrera C 125 fL 5.30 Madame Gazelle125«¬ Lila At the Beach125¶¡ Smoove as Silk125¨μ ins-3w,bit tight 1/8 5
27May24 GG6 ft o 6f¼^ :23º¼ :46¸¸ 1:11»½ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L/x 26-63 5 5 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 3¸ 5¹ Castellanos A 125 fwL 5.20 1074 Hollywood Rumor125¶£ Harbor Dearest125¨© Harbor's Rose125¨© 2w-ins,bid,flattened 8
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:03h 8/11 13 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :50.4h 61/69
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-5-2-1 TUP-01/13/2026-3

TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 4-5) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 4-5-6-7-8)

4 Turf Paradise
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,500. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price
$8,500. Arizona Bred Claiming Price $10,000. (Rail Set At About 21 Feet). About One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Yellow Jacket 64 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Coastline - No Fighting by War Front, CA
White, brown diamond "S" on back, brown hoops on sleeves

69 $8,500 Own: Edward F. Sepich, Jr.
Trn: Joyce Laufenberg (2-0-0-0)

GLENN W. CORBETT (55-12-7-9) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 0 0 $13,910
2025: 6 1 0 1 $11,615 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 1 2 $25,535 Distance: 6 0 0 0 $5,740

Track: 7 1 0 1 $12,245
29Dec25 Tup3 ft 6f¹» :22¹¹ :46^¼ 1:10¼½ 3g Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L-w 62 53-70 3 6 6½ 6º£ 5»¡ 4¿£ Corbett G W 124 bL 13.90 Barrister Proof124¹ Kangaroo Coast121¹ Seattle Surf124¹£ off slow,saved ground 6
28Apr25 Tup9 fm p 7Kº» :23º¼ :47º¿ 1:30¹¸ 3g Mcl 8500 (10-8.5) 114-79 2 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¹ 1¨μ Corbett G W 124 bL *2.00 Yellow Jacket124¨μ Golden Affair124¹ Knockout Guy124¶¡ led,svd gnd,just held 9
01Apr25 Tup3 ft 1m¿» :46½¸ 1:11¸¸ 1:38º» 3g Mcl 20000 (25-20) 87-57 2 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 7½ 7¶¹ 7¶»¡ Valenzuela L A 124 bL 13.90 Drive Train119¡ Whats the Buzz124£ Factory Drive124£ tracked inside, tired 7
17Mar25 Tup4 fm p 1mº» :48¹» 1:12¾¹ 1:37»½ 3g Moc 30000-N 69-71 4 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¶¡ 4¼ Corbett G W 124 bL 9.30 Kawazaki124¸£ Supersonic Me124¨μ Klinkerbrick124¹ keen 3w,drop ins,wknd 7
10Feb25 Tup5 ft 6K¹» :22»¸ :45º¾ 1:17¹¸ 3g Mcl 20000 (25-20) 79-70 4 2 2¶¡ 3¶ 3¸ 3¹ Corbett G W 124 bL 2.40 Tenforthebigguy124¸£ Golden Affair124¨μ Yellow Jacket124¶ chsd 2w,no final kick 7
14Jan25 Tup5 ft 6f¹¾ :22¼º :45¼¶ 1:10»» 4g Moc 30000-N 62-72 5 4 4¸ 5¹¢ 4º¡ 4» Corbett G W 124 bL 9.80 Dagger Ranch124£ G G Gilley119£ Gonzaga124¹¡ mid-pack, evenly 7
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01h 11/35 10 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :46.2h 5/24 3 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.4h 5/18 14 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :36.3h 4/15

2
10-1 White

Fancy Dancer 61 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Tiz the Law - Mott N Hester by Super Saver, KY
Purple and green stripes

66 $8,500 Own: Chris Randall, Frank Lucarelli and Aaron Bresko
Trn: Frank Lucarelli (35-8-4-4)

ISAIAS D. ENRIQUEZ (5-2-0-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $510
2025: 8 1 0 0 $7,555 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 0 0 $7,555 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $320

Track: 4 1 0 0 $6,235
10Dec25 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :22¹^ :45»¸ 1:11¾¿ 3g Mcl 4500 (6.25-4.5) 61 62-67 3 8 6º£ 6»¡ 5º¡ 1¨μ Enriquez I D 121 bL *1.50 Fancy Dancer121¨μ Colonel Horton121¸ West Is West121¶£ 4-5w,bold rally,got up 9
02Dec25 Tup5 ft 5f¹» :22»¹ :46»¿ :59¸¾ 3g Mcl 8500 63 62-65 8 9 7º¢ 6º¢ 6»¡ 4»¡ McGregor K 121 bL 4.40 Chief Renegade121º Booming Bernardo124¶¢ Charlie Thyme124¨μ passed tiring rivals 10
10Nov25 Tup3 fm p 7Kº» :25»¾ :48¾¹ 1:30¿¿ 3g Moc 30000-N 62 20-69 5 3 3¸ 5º¡ 5¾¡ 5¾¡ McGregor K 121 bL 12.90 Cancun Native121¡ Djoser121¶¢ Verdi121¹ inside, tired 5
06Sep25 Emd1 ft 6Kº¶ :22¼¶ :45º¶ 1:15¿¹ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 49-58 3 6 5¹¢ 7»¡ 6¾ 6¶¶¡ McGregor K 121 bL 13.27 Atmospheric River121¨μ Tiz Dynamic121¸¢ Verdi121«¬ wsteadied, no menace 7
22Aug25 Emd3 ft 6f»¼ :22¸½ :45¸» 1:10»¼ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 35-65 3 8 8»£ 7º 7¹ 5¸£ Enriquez I D 121 bL 11.96 Sir Argento125¨μ Atmospheric River121¡ Hez All Smiles125£ 2-w, late rally 9
03Aug25 Emd5 ft 1m»¼ :47¹¿ 1:11½¹ 1:36½½ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 55-67 2 7¼¡ 7º¢ 7¼¡ 6½ 6¶^ Enriquez I D 121 bL 11.96 Calmcoolncollected121¡ Forever Now121¸¢ Tiz Dynamic121¶ 2-w, no threat 8
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :48.3h 18/34 31 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49h 21/42 23 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.1h 19/69 4 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.4h 7/12

3
12-1 Blue

Ride for Gold 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Clubhouse Ride - Pams Pompallier (NZ) by Volksraad (GB), CA
Blue, blue "T" on white ball on back, blue and white striped sleeves

69 $8,500 Own: Circle T Racing
Trn: Scott Tubbs (25-0-3-3)

KEVIN KRIGGER (39-6-6-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $695
2025: 10 1 1 2 $10,260 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 1 2 $10,260 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $895

Track: 2 0 0 0 $695
29Dec25 Tup7 fm p 1mº» :46¼^ 1:11»^ 1:37º¿ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L 69 85-78 1 5¼¡ 5¿¡ 4¾ 6¼ 6¶^ Krigger K 122 bL 56.60 Delian League124¨© Hot Legs Romolo123¶£ McClusky122¶¢ inside gain,flattened 9
04Dec25 Tup8 fm p¶º 1mº» :46º½ 1:10½¿ 1:35½» 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 70 67-70 6 9½¡ 8½¡ 7½ 5¾ 4¾¡ Krigger K 124 bL 12.90 Delian League124¡ Run Bryce Run124¹ Kitten in Charge121» 2-4w,finished evenly 9
12Oct25 Arp3 ft 7f¸^ :23¶½ :46¹¹ 1:26º¶ 3g Alw 12100cnd 75 79-66 6 6 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¡ 3¹£ Cruz A M 124 bfBL 7.50 Ez Fitz123¶ Lucys Major Mircle121¸£ Ride for Gold124¶¡wbump st, 5p, kept on 8
27Sep25 Arp4 ft 7f¸^ :23¸¸ :46^¹ 1:25¿¶ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 69 72-68 3 3 3¹¡ 2¸¡ 2» 2¼¢ Cruz A M 124 bfBL *1.90 El Diamante Negro120¼¢ Ride for Gold124½£ Ukraine Strong124¡ chased ins-2p, evenly 6
06Sep25 Emd2 ft 6f»¼ :21¾¶ :44¾¶ 1:09½½ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4)nw2/L 44-73 2 7 7¼£ 7º 4¸ 3¸¢ Cruz A M 125 bfL 4.73 Tiz Grazen121¨μ El Diamante Negro119¸ Ride for Gold125£ bumped, late rally 8
23Aug25 Emd4 ft 6f»¼ :22¶¾ :44¾¸ 1:08½¿ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4)nw2/L 36-69 1 8 8º£ 6»¡ 5»¡ 5½ Cruz A M 125 bfL 14.42 Pole to Pole119º£ Tigersun125¶ Pakas Secret121¶ 3-w, late rally 8
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:03.2h 21/28 14 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.3h 2/3

4
6-1 Yellow

Star Mission 63 (L)
B.g.8 Noble Mission (GB) - Obsequious by Fusaichi Pegasus, KY
Navy blue and white diamonds, navy blue sleeves

74 $8,500 Own: Jose Silva, Jr.
Trn: Owner (63-14-16-11)

MANUEL AMERICANO (175-25-26-24) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 22 0 2 3 $15,276
2025: 6 0 0 1 $2,453 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,275
Life: 29 1 2 3 $26,041 Distance: 16 1 1 2 $16,469

Track: 2 0 0 0 $230
23Dec25 Tup2 fm p 1mº» :48¸º 1:12º½ 1:37¸½ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 72 68-69 7 7»¡ 7º¡ 7¾¡ 7¶^ 6¶¸ Leahey H 124 bfL 8.50 Run Bryce Run124¨μ No Ordinary Tiger121£ My Vino121¸¡ 4wd 1st turn,outrun 7
17Nov25 Tup8 fm p 1mº» :46¾¶ 1:10½¸ 1:36»¼ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L-c 74 76-78 10 4º¡ 4¼ 10¶^ 9½¡ 7»£ Rodriguez G 124 bfL 27.80 Ario124¶¢ Delian League124¶¡ Wine Empire124¨μ 3wd btw,outs foe,fade 11

Claimed by Silva, Jr. Jose from Ortiz, Isaiah and Jacobs, Jeff for $8,500, Ortiz Isaiah - Trainer
18Sep25 Cby2 fm p 1ÇÀ ¶¹^ :48¹½ 1:12¾» 1:41¹¸ 3g Clm 7500cnd-c 74-71 2 2¹ 2¹ 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 4½¢ Wolff C S 124 bfL 14.60 Latin Force123¶ Ramblingamblinman123»¢ Baj123¶ rail bid,came up empty 6

Claimed by Jacobs Jeff from Gabler, Billy and Wolff, Perry for $7,500, Wolff Perry - Trainer
06Aug25 Cby4 fm p¹^ 1m¶¹» :46»¼ 1:10¾¾ 1:36¿¹ 3g Clm 15000cnd 91-75 6 2¶ 2¶ 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¸£ Wolff C S 122 bfL 16.50 Mr Insensitive122¶£ Score McCoy122¶ Star Mission122¨© wprssd3w,bid3/8,outkckd 8
12Jul25 Cby8 fm p 1m½» :46½¸ 1:10º¶ 1:36¶¼ 3g Clm 15000cnd-w 75-64 10 7»¢ 8º¢ 9½£ 9»£ 9¿¢ Wolff C S 123 bfL 24.10 Midcat122¶ Score McCoy122¶ Mr Insensitive122¨μ btw early, no factor 11
28Jun25 Cby2 gd p 7K¾^ :23¹¾ :47¾¹ 1:31»¼ 3g Clm 15000cnd-w 101-79 2 2 4¹ 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 6¹£ Lara E 122 bfL 16.40 Mystifier122¨μ High Ransom122¶¡ Score McCoy122¡ track ins, no bid 11
Workout(s): 14 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49h 7/18 3 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :54.4h 18/18 11 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :49h 14/24 3 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00h 11/20

5
5-1 Green

Wine Empire 63 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Classic Empire - Dream of Mine by Mineshaft, KY
Red, white and blue Union Jack flag, red sleeves

73 $8,500 Own: Johnathon Feron and Bibi N. Jehaludi
Trn: Johnathon Feron (10-0-1-2)

SACHIN PARRIS (8-0-1-0) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $2,625
2025: 10 0 0 1 $4,910 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $440
Life: 28 1 0 2 $33,845 Distance: 8 0 0 1 $5,125

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,610
23Dec25 Tup2 fm p 1mº» :48¸º 1:12º½ 1:37¸½ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 61 74-83 5 4¹¡ 5¹ 6»¡ 5º¡ 4¹¡ Corbett G W 124 L 12.00 Run Bryce Run124¨μ No Ordinary Tiger121£ My Vino121¸¡ wchecked 3/8,by-faders 7
17Nov25 Tup8 fm p 1mº» :46¾¶ 1:10½¸ 1:36»¼ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 63 75-83 1 5º£ 5¼¡ 4½¡ 5¹¢ 3¸£ Corbett G W 124 L 24.10 Ario124¶¢ Delian League124¶¡ Wine Empire124¨μ ins,urgd 3/8,angl,bid 11
11Oct25 Del5 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :49^¹ 1:14¹¾ 1:45¼^ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-5)nw2/L 65 46-60 10 7¹¡ 6¸£ 4º 4½¡ 5¿£ Halliday V 121 fL 80.30 Work Hard121¹£ If I Were You121¸¢ Electioneering111¶ middle move, flattened 11
20Sep25 Del5 ft 1m»¼ :48¼¸ 1:14½¿ 1:42¶» 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-5)nw2/L 62-61 6 4¹ 4¸¢ 2¶ 3¹ 6º¢ Halliday V 121 fL 45.60 Ray's Blue Wagon118¶ Work Hard117¡ Bullring Bully114¸£ 3w, ins bid, empty 10
26Jun25 Del1 ft 1m»¼ :47¿½ 1:14¶¿ 1:41¸¸ 3g Clm 7500 (12.5-7.5)nw2/L 74-54 6 2¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 5¸£ 4¾* Hess S 118 fL *2.00 Silent Roar118¨μ True Faith115¹¢ Casino Night122º¡wlost iron 1/16, drift,DQ5th 7
31May25 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47ºº 1:11¿½ 1:41¶^ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 89-74 3 3¸ 4¸ 7¹¡ 6º¡ 5¼ Greenidge E 118½ b 43.90 Pet Mat125¨μ Triumphant Road125¸£ Dynamic Empire125¹ trckd 3-2w,gave way 7

6
12-1 Black

Knockout Guy 50 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Ministers Wild Cat - Knockout Bertie by Distorted Humor, CA
Purple, purple cuffs on lavender sleeves

58 $8,500 Own: Bradford Rudolph
Trn: Johnathon Feron (10-0-1-2)

HANNAH LEAHEY (26-3-1-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 0 0 1 $3,990
2025: 12 1 1 1 $18,450 Off (Dirt): 8 0 4 0 $18,635
Life: 54 1 7 4 $66,988 Distance: 18 1 1 1 $24,092

Track: 21 0 0 1 $10,693
31Dec25 Tup4 fm p 7Kº» :24¿¶ :49½¸ 1:32¾¾ 3g Clm 15000 (20-15)nw2/L 49 73-71 2 1 2¶¡ 4¶¡ 9¾£ 9¿¢ Leahey H 124 fL 107.10 Kitten in Charge119£ My Vino118¨μ Standard of Proof124¶¢ chased, gave way 9
22Dec25 Tup3 ft 1m¿» :47¹¼ 1:12»¸ 1:38¿¾ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 45 65-53 5 6¸£ 6»¡ 7¶^ 7¶¸ 6¶» Hernandez H 124 bfL 14.10 Unaudited124¶¡ Battle Cruiser124¨μ Riding By121º near back,wide thruout 7
10Dec25 Tup5 ft 6K¹» :23^¼ :46¸» 1:17^^ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 60 56-52 1 6 4¸¡ 5º 6¿¡ 6¶¼¢ Hernandez H 124 bfL 16.20 Targaryis122¼¡ Standard of Proof124¨© Quebrancho124¸£ stp slw,swung widest 6
11Oct25 Del5 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :49^¹ 1:14¹¾ 1:45¼^ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-5)nw2/L 53 ----- 7 11¸¿ -- -- -- -- Quinn D A 121 bfL 148.20 Work Hard121¹£ If I Were You121¸¢ Electioneering111¶wbumped,pulled up 5/8 11
13Aug25 Del9 ft 1m»¼ :47¶¾ 1:13¿¼ 1:41½¹ 3g Clm 16000 (16-10)cnd 87-17 3 3¹ 3¶¡ 7¼£ 7¶^ 7¹^¢ Hess S 122 bfL 44.90 Notturno118¨μ Kuz It's Chilly122¶ Amazing Bernie117¸¡ through 1/2, eased 7
16Jul25 Del1 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :47º» 1:12¾¼ 1:44¶» 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-5)nw2/L 61-60 2 7º 9º 8¼¢ 8¾ 6¶¶¢ Hess S 124 bfL 5.30 Sir Banana Brian120º£ Global Phenom119¸¢ Sincerito122¨μ off pace, no threat 9
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 6/35 25 Oct 25 Del 4F ft :50.2b 39/60

7
4-1 Orange

Supersonic Me 62 (L)
Ch.g.5 Palace Malice - My Cousin Martha by Stay Thirsty, KY
Black, white circled "Eliska Kubinova Racing Stables"', black "EK'" emblem, white and red hoops on sleeves

71 $8,500 Own: Eliska Kubinova and Rosales Racing F1
Trn: Jorge Rosales (64-11-3-5)

CERAPIO FIGUEROA (40-7-4-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 0 2 3 $11,908
2025: 9 1 2 2 $21,263 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $12,070
Life: 15 1 3 3 $25,104 Distance: 12 1 2 3 $22,015

Track: 5 0 1 2 $8,480
23Dec25 Tup2 fm p 1mº» :48¸º 1:12º½ 1:37¸½ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 69 75-66 6 5º 4¸¡ 5º¡ 6¿ 7¶¹£ Castellanos A 124 bfL 5.80 Run Bryce Run124¨μ No Ordinary Tiger121£ My Vino121¸¡ 3wd turns, fell back 7
01Dec25 Tup5 fm p¶º 1mº» :46»^ 1:10½» 1:36^¸ 3g Aoc 20000 (20-15)cnd-N 66 82-81 4 5¼¡ 5¶^ 6¶¸ 6¼¡ 6¶¹ Asencio J M 123 bfL 20.60 My Cairo Kid122¨μ Seahorse Stampede119¹ McClusky122¹ 3wd early, no factor 6
02Oct25 Ind4 fm p¶¸ 1B¶»^ :47¾¹ 1:12¶» 1:42¼¿ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L/x 73 46-64 8 7º¡ 8¿ 9¾¡ 11¶¸ 10¶¸¢ Gutierrez J R 115½ bL 31.70 Alpha Omega122¨μ Personal Creed119¹¢ Nine Questions116£ inside,faded far turn 12
15Sep25 Mnr5 ft 1mº¾ :48º½ 1:13¾¼ 1:41¶¹ 3g Clm 12500nw3/L/x 68-67 1 4¹¡ 4¹ 5º¡ 5¿¡ 4¶¸¡ Negron L 123 bL 1.50 Tizwhitefacecat123¸¡ Harbour Bridge123¾¡ Soupersilverdollar123¶¡ fractious gate evenly, 6
16Jul25 Mnr4 sys 1mº¾ :48¿^ 1:14^¿ 1:40^¼ 3g Msw 16500 52-83 7 2¶ 2¡ 1¸ 1¶^ 1¶¸£ Negron L 123 bL 2.10 Supersonic Me123¶¸£ Biscotti120£ Texas Air Force123» clear turn, moved out 7
13Jun25 Btp8 sysu 1B¹^ :48¶¿ 1:13¸¼ 1:47¸¸ 36 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 75-67 4 3¸ 4¸ 4º 2¶¡ 2» Hernandez J N 125 bL 5.70 Ghost Nation125» Supersonic Me125º Cue Country Roads125£ 5p,2p far turn,chased 8
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.2b 7/25 30 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :47.4h 31/77

8
2-1 Pink

Standard of Proof 70 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Gun Runner - Jemmabelle by Street Sense, KY
Red, white hearts on back, white hearts on sleeves

77 $8,500 Own: Manuel Ortiz, Sr. and David J. Monroe
Trn: Manuel Ortiz, Sr. (12-2-2-3)

FRANK T. ALVARADO (70-10-15-8) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $1,850
2025: 8 0 1 2 $8,451 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,250
Life: 13 1 1 3 $49,396 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,773

Track: 2 0 1 1 $3,650
31Dec25 Tup4 fm p 7Kº» :24¿¶ :49½¸ 1:32¾¾ 3g Clm 15000 (20-15)nw2/L 71 83-86 1 2 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¡ 3¶ Alvarado F T 124 L 6.70 Kitten in Charge119£ My Vino118¨μ Standard of Proof124¶¢ rail, speed, game 9
10Dec25 Tup5 ft 6K¹» :23^¼ :46¸» 1:17^^ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 69 49-72 4 4 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 2¹¡ 2¼¡ Vergara D P 124 L 2.70 Targaryis122¼¡ Standard of Proof124¨© Quebrancho124¸£ 3-4w,won nod 2nd 6
13Sep25 Lrc10 ft 5K¼^ :22¸¾ :45¾» 1:04»º 3g Clm 6250nw2/L 26-74 7 9 11¾ 11¿£ 9¾£ 3¹£ Vargas S R 118½ L 7.20 Distant Fleet121¹ Lobdell Lake125£ Standard of Proof118¨μ 4-6wd,rallied outside 12
28Aug25 Dmr1 ft 1m¸^^ :47»¸ 1:12^¼ 1:36¸» 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 45-81 4 3¸ 4¶¡ 5¸¢ 5»¡ 6¿£ Carmona S 125 L 32.70 Big Juanito125º¢ Tamarando Star125¸¡ American Empire120¨μ stalk ins,tip out 3/16 8
02Aug25 Dmr5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¹^ :45¶» 1:10^½ 1:35¶¹ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 98-83 2 5¿ 6¿¡ 6½ 5¾ 6¾ Baze T 125 L 21.20 Hawker125¶£ Spearfish125¨μ Mongolian Altai125¹¢ saved ground, evenly 8
22Jun25 CD9 ft 1B»^ :47¼½ 1:11»¶ 1:43¸¾ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 73-68 4 6¹¡ 6¹£ 6»£ 8¾£ 7¶¹ Moncada I 119» L 8.04 Sweet Fantasy118º¢ Wicked Melody124¹¢ Greatdayforhockey118¸ off pace ins,no threat 9
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:02.4h 15/28 13 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.3h 8/25 6 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01h 13/19 30 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :48.4h 44/77
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 5-6) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8)

5 Turf Paradise
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since July 13, 2025 or Which Have Not
Won A Race Since October 13, 2025 or Which Have Never Won Four Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $8,500 (Claiming Races For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility).
Arizona Bred Claiming Price $10,000. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Bernalinho 64 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Mr. Big - Democratic Sweep by Gotham City, KY
Royal blue, yellow chevron on front, blue "JS" on yellow and white diamond on back

79 $8,500 Own: Jaqueline Smith
Trn: Shelly Crowe (18-0-1-1)

BLAKE NUNNALLY (75-10-11-9) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $4,744
2025: 6 2 0 0 $18,056 Off (Dirt): 5 2 0 3 $14,752
Life: 55 14 5 10 $151,457 Distance: 24 2 3 4 $53,466

Track: 7 0 0 1 $4,913
27Dec25 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :22^º :44½¹ 1:09¼¿ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)cnd 68 34-74 1 10 10¶^ 10¶» 11¶^ 11¿¢ Nunnally B 124 L 38.90 First Call124¡ Don't Hit Me Bash124¶¡ Prince Prancealot124£ failed to respond 11
09May25 Leg6 ft 5f¸^ :23^^ :48¾^ 1:00^^ 3g Aoc 15000nw4/L-c 69-85 2 2 7»¢ 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 1£ Bailon V J 125 BL 8.80 Bernalinho125£ My Buddy Mel125¹¡ Mysterious Tale125¶¡ circled 6-wide,driving 7

Claimed by Smith Jaqueline from Wollesen Garald W. for $15,000, Anderson David C. - Trainer
19Apr25 Fon4 ft 1ÇÀ ¶¼ :47¼^ 1:12¼^ 1:43^^ 3g SOC 5000/10000-c 46-75 2 8¶¸ 8¶^ 8¿¢ 7½¡ 4½¢ Ironeyes J R 126 BL 5.55 Judo125¶ Upstriker125º Requisition125¸¢ settle 3-4wd, 5wd str 9

Claimed by Wollesen Garald W. from Smith Jaqueline for $10,000, Smith Jaqueline - Trainer
05Apr25 Fon10 ft 6K¶¼ :23¸^ :47¸^ 1:18¸^ 3g Aoc 15000nw4/L 53-83 9 4 5¹ 4¶£ 6º 5¸£ Nunnally B 125 BL 12.50 Upstriker125¶ My Buddy Mel125¡ Absolute Chaos125¶¢ 4-5wd, 6wd lane 9
22Mar25 Fon6 ft 6f¶¼ :24¾^ :47¼^ 1:13¸^ 3g Aoc 15000nw4/L 6-81 4 8 9½£ 8½¢ 7½¡ 7»¡ Cunningham T 125 BL 8.60 Fayette Warrior125¸¢ North Arm Bay125¶¡ My Buddy Mel125¨μ 6-w upper,no rally 9
08Mar25 Fon5 gd 6f¶¼ :23¼^ :47º^ 1:13¼^ 3g Aoc 15000nw4/L 12-78 3 6 7¶¸ 7¶^ 7½ 1¨μ Ironeyes J R 125 BL 12.40 Bernalinho125¨μ Drivehappy125¡ Exacting125¹£ swung wide,surged up 8
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :47.2h 2/6 9 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :47.2h 3/19 3 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :50.2h 12/18

2
4-1 White

Little Trouble 78 (L)
B.g.5 Violence - One Hot Senorita by Sharp Humor, KY
Navy blue and white diamonds, navy blue sleeves

84 $8,500 Own: Jose Silva, Jr.
Trn: Owner (63-14-16-11)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (74-12-4-8) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $7,375
2025: 10 4 1 3 $31,664 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 4 1 3 $31,914 Distance: 3 2 1 0 $14,685

Track: 4 2 1 1 $15,635
30Dec25 Tup7 fm p 1mº» :49^º 1:13¾¶ 1:38¹º 3g SOC 3500 - N 77 73-92 6 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¶¢ Americano M 124 L 1.90 Little Trouble124¶¢ Pacific Theater124¶¡ Enos Slaughter124¸¢ inside, driving 10
15Dec25 Tup3 ft 1m¿» :46¾¹ 1:11^^ 1:36¿¸ 3g Str 5000cnd 74 83-91 3 3¹ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¶ 2¶£ Hernandez H 124 L *.50 Right Hand Ryder124¶£ Little Trouble124½¢ Winning Big122º 3wd,shift in 1/8,flttn 6
04Dec25 Tup4 ft 1m¿» :48¶¿ 1:12¼¿ 1:36¿½ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw3/L 67 68-100 5 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ 1¿ 1¶¼ Hernandez H 122 L 3.10 Little Trouble122¶¼ Dekudylan122¶ Extremely Wicked122¡ pace,much the best 6
10Nov25 Tup2 ft 6f¹» :22¹¸ :45¼¶ 1:10½½ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw3/L 70 68-59 4 3 5¸£ 5¼¡ 5½£ 3½¡ Hernandez H 122 fL 1.80 Classic Cinema122¶£ Extremely Wicked122»£ Little Trouble122«¬ wbobbled, mild rally 5
17Sep25 Cby7 ft 7f»» :23^^ :46¸^ 1:24¼» 3g Clm 7500cnd-c 42-64 2 3 2º 2¸ 2¸¡ 3¾¡ Rodriguez G 121 fL 2.80 Clear the Coast121½¡ Arromax121¶ Little Trouble121¸¢ behind pace, wknd 8

Claimed by Fuentes Racing LLC from Tailored for Gold Stables for $7,500, Robertson McLean - Trainer
03Sep25 Cby4 gd p 5f¹^ :21¿¶ :45¸¹ :57¼¾ 3g Alw 24000nw1/x 78-67 8 3 6º 6¼¡ 7¶^ 5¶¶ Gallardo E 123 L 20.60 Pat's Paddock Pick123£ Kid Got Rhythm121¸¢ Dr. Perry121» 4w, pass tired foes 8
Workout(s): 30 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :48h 33/77 23 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :50.1h 38/55

3
5-2 Blue

Street Humor 69 (L)
Ch.g.7 Street Boss - Peppermint Lounge by Distorted Humor, CA
Blue, "EM" on white diamond on front, white "EM RACING STABLES" and cowboy hat on back, white sleeves

74 $8,500 Own: Esteban Martinez
Trn: Owner (22-9-2-2)

MANUEL AMERICANO (175-25-26-24) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 0 2 0 $27,545
2025: 13 3 3 1 $34,772 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $7,200
Life: 34 5 6 2 $101,215 Distance: 18 3 5 0 $57,733

Track: 17 4 4 0 $57,138
27Dec25 Tup7 ft 1m¿» :46¿¸ 1:12^¸ 1:37¼½ 3g Clm 4000cnd 66 93-93 2 1¡ 1¶¡ 1º 1»¡ 1½¢ Americano M 124 bfL *.70 Street Humor124½¢ Naval Escort124¸¡ Nolongerahobby124¹ a completer runaway 9
02Dec25 Tup7 ft 1m¿» :47¶¼ 1:12^¿ 1:39»» 3g Clm 4000nw2/6mx 61 107-92 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 2«¬ Americano M 124 bfL 3.30 Right Hand Ryder124«¬ Street Humor124£ Keep It Coming124½¡ inside,dueled,game 10
27Aug25 Cby7 ft 1m½¹ :47¸¶ 1:12^¿ 1:39º¸ 3g Clm 4000cnd 77-30 1 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 4»¡ 7¶½ 7¹¸ Roman C 124 bfL 4.20 Mr Fabricator124«¬ Holiday Fantasy124º Passthecat124¿¡ roused3/8,gave way 8
13Aug25 Cby3 ft 1m½¹ :46º¿ 1:10¿º 1:37¾¼ 3g Clm 7500cnd 76-55 6 3¹ 3¹¡ 3º 4¶¶ 5¸¶¢ Roman C 124 bfL 8.00 Words of Wisdom124¶^¢ Deflater124¹¢ Holiday Fantasy124¼¡ 3w3/8,ins1/8,weakened 6
23Jul25 Cby5 my u 1m½¹ :47¹¾ 1:12^^ 1:40»¿ 3g Clm 7500cnd 89-82 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1¹¢ Roman C 124 bfL *1.20 Street Humor124¹¢ Stability124¹ El Joy124º£ wire to wire 7
04Jul25 Cby2 ft 7f»» :22½½ :45¾¿ 1:24½^ 3g Clm 7500cnd 88-83 5 5 1¶¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¹¡ Roman C 124 bfL 17.20 Words of Wisdom124¸£ Further Evidence124£ Street Humor124¹¢ clear,off rail,weaken 8
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :47.4h 9/32 14 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47.4h 4/11 4 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :49.3h 27/37 23 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :49.3h 28/55

4
3-1 Yellow

Surprsinglyperfect 88 (L)
B.g.12 Perfect Soul (IRE) - Elusive Surprise by Elusive Quality, KY
Maroon, gold polka dots, maroon hoop on white sleeves

92 $8,500 Own: Rakoczy Racing LLC and Justin R. Evans
Trn: Justin R. Evans (51-9-10-4)

GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ (77-15-9-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 17 1 2 3 $33,034
2025: 13 7 3 1 $94,230 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $6,804
Life: 100 28 17 15 $417,351 Distance: 51 17 11 7 $238,460

Track: 39 9 7 5 $163,706
08Dec25 Tup5 ft 1m¿» :48¹¹ 1:12»^ 1:36½¾ 3g SOC 10000 - N 89 50-87 1 5º 5¹¡ 4º 4º 4¼£ Krigger K 122 L 3.80 Sir Maximus122¸¢ Afjan122£ Go Cats124¹£ wslow st, 2-4p, no bid 5
12Oct25 Alb3 ft 1m¸» :50¶¾ 1:13»¿ 1:36¼½ 3g SOC 8000 - N 90 40-90 1 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 2¸ 2¸£ Rodriguez G 123 L 5.40 Barossa123¸£ Surprsinglyperfect123¶£ Kirby Derby120¸¢ chase,3p2nd,kept on 5
06Sep25 Emd5 ft 1m»¼ :46¾¼ 1:10º¸ 1:35^º 3g Clm 20000 60-85 4 5¼ 5¸¢ 5º¡ 4¼ 3½ Krigger K 122 L 2.73 Dirt Road Red122¨μ Elegant Boy125¼£ Surprsinglyperfect122¸¡ 2,5-w, mild rally 6
22Aug25 Emd8 ft 1m»¼ :45¿¾ 1:09¾¿ 1:35¾¿ 3g Clm 20000 76-91 1 4º 4¹¡ 3¹ 2¶ 1£ Krigger K 125 L *1.58 Surprsinglyperfect125£ Dynamic Secret122¶¡ Om Fire122¨μ 2-w, up final 1/16 8
26Jul25 Emd7 ft 1m»¼ :46¼¿ 1:11^¶ 1:35¸¼ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/9mx-N 70-85 4 7º¡ 6¹ 5º 5»¡ 5¶¶¢ Krigger K 122 L 3.98 What a Dude122»£ Listentothemusic117º Firewalker122£ 2,5-w, lacked rally 7
28Jun25 Emd3 ft 1m»¼ :45½» 1:09º¸ 1:34¸» 3g Clm 20000 85-103 1 4¹ 4¶ 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 1¨μ Krigger K 122 L *1.50 Surprsinglyperfect122¨μ Great King117¸ Owhatarush122¶£ inside, up late 5
Workout(s): 5 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:02.2h 16/18 2 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:02.2h 7/9 6 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47.4h 28/61

5
9-2 Green

Fireman Dan 79 (L)
B.g.7 Summer Front - Our Quiet Hanna by Real Quiet, KY
Black, red "VTB" on back, red bars on white sleeves

86 $8,500 Own: Fantasy Farms
Trn: Vann Belvoir (37-3-8-8)

FRANK T. ALVARADO (70-10-15-8) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 0 0 3 $15,370
2025: 12 1 1 2 $31,200 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $8,000
Life: 44 3 7 8 $131,746 Distance: 24 2 2 5 $63,840

Track: 4 0 0 3 $7,430
09Dec25 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :47¼¾ 1:11¿½ 1:36¶¼ 3g Aoc 16000 (16-12.5)nw1/x-N 81 68-89 4 6º¢ 6» 4º 6»¡ 6º Alvarado F T 122 bL 9.10 The Black Strat124¶¢ I'm Noble122¨μ Del Rayo122¨μ gain 3-4w,no final bid 8
17Nov25 Tup5 fm p 1mº» :46¹» 1:10»¿ 1:35»¹ 3g Aoc 16000 (16-12.5)nw1/x-N 77 92-95 3 5¾ 5º 4º 4¹ 3¶¡ Alvarado F T 122 bL 12.30 The Black Strat122¡ Zoffarelli122¶ Fireman Dan122£ 3wd mv,angl in,churn 8
19Oct25 SA5 fm p 1m¶¸^ :47¶½ 1:11º¼ 1:34¾^ 3g Clm 25000 81 69-66 9 11¾¡ 11»£ 12» 11¿ 11¶º Orozco K E 123 bL 77.20 1047 Castle Leoch123¡ Vantastic123¡ Neon Lights123¨© 3wd,4-5-3wd,no factor 12
13Sep25 Lrc1 ft 1m¶¿» :46º» 1:11»¸ 1:36¼½ 3g Clm 20000 87-86 1 6¸£ 8¸¡ 8º¢ 7¼¢ 7¿¡ Ayuso A 125 bL 5.20 Joint Venture120¶¢ Low Expectations125¡ Doo Wop Don125£ ins,angl into str,fade 8
23Aug25 Dmr3 ft 1m¸^» :45¿¶ 1:10»¶ 1:35½¹ 3g Clm 20000 (20-18) 66-88 2 7¹¡ 7º 7º 6¼ 4¼£ Ayuso A 123 bL 12.00 Left Hand Man121«¬ Clooney121¼¡ Great King121«¬ 2w,angled5w2nd,mildly 7
18Jul25 Dmr1 ft 1m¸¶^ :45¸º 1:10º» 1:36¼½ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)-c 99-102 4 6º 6¹¡ 6¸¢ 7º¢ 4¹¢ Ayuso A 123 bL 6.20 Ready to Pounce121£ Trusty Rusty121¸¢ Mongolian Max121¨μ w2w,4-5w,mild trffc str 9

Claimed by Fantasy Farms from Sandlot Racing Stables for $16,000, Pederson Dean - Trainer
Workout(s): 6 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :48h 36/61

6
12-1 Black

Shaun's Jazz 79 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Idiot Proof - Strait Jazz by English Channel, CA
Black, red "R" logo, red sleeves

79 $8,500 Own: Little Barn Racing
Trn: Debbie Peery (8-2-0-3)

KARLO LOPEZ (138-20-17-19) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 1 0 $12,710
2025: 15 2 3 1 $29,560 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 3 4 2 $55,620 Distance: 11 3 3 1 $47,485

Track: 5 2 0 1 $19,830
30Dec25 Tup6 ft 6f¹» :22¶¿ :45^» 1:09»» 3g Str 5000cnd 75 95-78 3 3 2«¬ 3¡ 3¸ 11¾£ Alvarado F T 122 bL 35.00 Yes He Can124¶ Winning Big122«¬ Scratchy Apache122¶ sent,rail,gave way 12
05Sep25 Emd2 ft 1m»¼ :46½¿ 1:10»¾ 1:36¹¸ 3g Clm 3500cnd-c 72-87 3 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¨μ* Americano M 122 bL *1.27 Shaun's Jazz122¨μ Bert's Prospect122¹ Gypsy Gun122¶£ drifted, DQ 2nd,DQ2nd 5

Claimed by Little Barn Racing from Perez Sergio S. for $3,500, Perez Sergio S. - Trainer
24Aug25 Emd5 ft 1m»¼ :45¼^ 1:10¹º 1:36¹¾ 3g Clm 5000 85-83 1 2¹ 2¹ 2¶¡ 3¶ 2¶£ Castellanos A 125 bL 4.73 Light the Beam125¶£ Shaun's Jazz125¶ Fast Chaz125¶£wsteadied 1/4, rallied 7
10Aug25 Emd7 ft 1m»¼ :45¸¹ 1:10¸½ 1:38º¹ 3g Clm 5000 95-53 1 1¡ 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 4º¡ 5»£ Castellanos A 125 bL 3.57 Fast Chaz125¨μ Artemus Gordon117¸¢ Club Mesquite125¸£ vied, weakened 7
25Jul25 Emd5 ft 6f»¼ :21¼¾ :44»º 1:09º¿ 3g Clm 8000 85-79 4 5 3¹ 4º¡ 4»¡ 4¼¡ Rodriguez J E 125 bL 28.53 Town Performer122¶¡ Yes He Can122¡ Dennard117º¡ chased, lacked rally 8
13Jul25 Emd6 ft 1ÇÀ »¼ :45¼¹ 1:09½¿ 1:40»½ 3g Clm 8000 85-77 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 4º¡ Castellanos A 125 bL 4.46 Brother o' Brien122¶ Cross the Causeway122¸¡ Club Mesquite122¶ pressured, weakened 7
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Tup 6F ft 1:15.3h 1/1 9 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft :59.2h 2/20 28 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :50.1h 30/35 13 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :36.2h 20/50

7
5-1 Orange

Code Breaker 78 (L)
B.g.4 Desert Code - Palisadesprincess by Indian Charlie, CA
Gray, maroon "CW", maroon bars on sleeves

72 $8,500 Own: Bennie L. Woolley, Jr. and Steve Herwig
Trn: Bennie L. Woolley, Jr. (24-4-3-3)

ORLANDO MOJICA (83-19-17-12) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $115
2025: 13 3 2 3 $32,361 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 3 2 3 $32,361 Distance: 5 1 2 0 $10,951

Track: 3 2 0 0 $12,835
26Dec25 Tup3 ft 1m¿» :48¶¶ 1:13º¾ 1:39º» 3g Clm 8500nw3/L 70 81-88 5 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1¹¡ 1¸£ Americano M 119 bL 2.50 Code Breaker119¸£ Dekudylan122¼¡ Moonlight Road122»¢ pressd,command,easily 6
04Dec25 Tup6 ft 6K¹» :22½½ :45½º 1:17¾¿ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L-c 69 65-73 5 3 7¸£ 6»¡ 3» 1¨μ Americano M 121 bL 2.20 Code Breaker121¨μ R Barracuda124¹£ Riding By121º¢ 3-4w,surged,in time 8

Claimed by Woolley, Jr., Bennie L. and Herwig, Steve from Matt Wendell L. for $4,500, Matt Wendell L. - Trainer
17Nov25 Tup8 fm p 1mº» :46¾¶ 1:10½¸ 1:36»¼ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw2/L 70 86-72 6 2¸¡ 2¹ 3»¡ 3¹ 9¿¡ Lopez K 121 bL 30.20 Ario124¶¢ Delian League124¶¡ Wine Empire124¨μ stalked ins, weakened 11
24Sep25 Alb1 ft 7f¸^ 1:22¼½ 3g Mcl 6500-c 66 ---78 4 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1º 1¿ Valenzuela L A 122 bL 1.40 Code Breaker122¿ Rail Runner124¶¡ Karaoke Hero122¶¡ 3-2p,cue3/16,kick away 7

Claimed by Matt Wendell L. from Plotkin, Jeff and Haas, John for $6,500, Evans Justin R. - Trainer
17Aug25 Emd4 ft 1m»¼ :47¶º 1:12¶¶ 1:37¿¶ 3g Mcl 5000 61-54 6 3¸ 3¶¡ 4¶£ 4» 6¶^¡ Krigger K 121 bL *.79 Don't Doubt Declan121¹ Arnie Boy121¡ Sapello Riddler121º£wbump, lacked rally 8
03Aug25 Emd4 ft 1m»¼ :47^» 1:12^¸ 1:37¾^ 3g Mcl 5000-c 76-71 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¼ Alvarado F T 121 bL 4.31 Flexible Terms121¼ Code Breaker121º£ Daddy's Quest125«¬ vied, clear, 2nd best 10

Claimed by A and A Equine Corp. from Harris Farms, Inc. for $5,000, Peery Debbie - Trainer
Workout(s): 2 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:02h 7/8 22 Oct 25 Tup 3F ft :37h 7/25
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-4-2-5 TUP-01/13/2026-5

TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 6-7) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8)

6 Turf Paradise
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A
Race Since December 13 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $8,500. Arizona Bred Claiming Price $10,000. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Kool Tap Dancer 64Ì (L)
Ch.f.4 Tapiture - Itsabeautifulthing by Henny Hughes, AZ
Black, white horses on rust triangles on back, rust sleeves

64 $10,000 Own: Robert J. Lucas
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

BLAKE NUNNALLY (75-10-11-9) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,500
2025: 11 2 2 1 $29,377 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 2 1 $29,377 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 1 $5,245
07Dec25 Lrc2 ft 5K¼^ :21½¶ :45»¹ 1:03½¿ 3gk Clm 6250nw3/L 66 64-77 7 6 3º¡ 4»¡ 3¹ 2º Flores P 122 bL 8.10 She's Splendid125º Kool Tap Dancer122¶£ Princess Daddy122£ 3deep,bmpd past 1/8 8
08Nov25 LA3 ft 1000Y nw :53½º¹ :53½º¹ 3gk Alw 14500nw2/L 66 ---57 6 5 3¶ -- 3¶¢ 1¶¢ Flores P 124 bL 3.10 Kool Tap Dancer124¶¢ Gigi's Girl124£ Mis Alacar126¡ chase 3w,bid4w,best 6
28Sep25 SA5 ft 6f½^ :22¼^ :45¼¹ 1:10½¿ 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 66 48-63 9 8 6¸£ 5¹¢ 5»¡ 6¿¡ Flores P 122 bL 67.80 1111 Maximun Gold122¸£ Headstrong Ways122¶£ Misty Heart122¸¢ 3deep turn, weakened 9
12Sep25 Lrc3 ft 6f½^ :22^¿ :45»½ 1:11¼» 3 k Mcl 12500 66-75 8 7 4¹¡ 3»¡ 2¹ 1¡ Flores P 124 bL *2.20 Kool Tap Dancer124¡ Heartfull of Joy124¡ Free Nomination119»¡ wbit slow,5-4-3w,rally 8
31Aug25 Dmr5 fm p 5f¹^ :21¾^ :44¼¿ :56½¾ 3gk Mcl 50000 80-77 6 10 7½ 7¼¡ 6º¡ 7½¢ CamachoFlores L 121 bL 69.80 Unbinding121¶¡ Infinity Dream121¨μ Frog121¶ woff slw,shftd erly trn 12
17Aug25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53½¹¹ :53¼¾» 3g Mcl 12500 ---60 5 4 2¸ -- 2£ 2¨μ Flores P 119 bL 4.60 Pat Can't Count126¨μ Kool Tap Dancer119¡ Sark126¶ 3w,bid 4w,led late,tag 7

2
8-1 White

Big Bowie 68 (L)
B.g.4 Mr. Big - Be My Baby by Artie Schiller, WA
Red, black oak tree, red chevrons on black sleeves

64 $8,500 Own: Margaret Root
Trn: Frank Lucarelli (35-8-4-4)

ISAIAS D. ENRIQUEZ (5-2-0-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $120
2025: 7 0 1 1 $9,095 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $300
Life: 13 2 1 4 $79,895 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $12,375

Track: 4 2 0 0 $53,395
11Dec25 Tup5 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :46¸» 1:10¶¼ 1:34º¿ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L 70 82-73 4 4º 3º 7½ 7¶^ 8¶¸¡ Enriquez I D 119 L 15.00 Levon122¨μ Hot Legs Romolo122¸¡ Pleaseusetheportal122¹¢ trck btw 2w,gave way 8
28Nov25 Tup5 ft 6f¹» :22»¸ :45»^ 1:10¾½ 3g Aoc 15000 (20-15)cnd 74 93-57 1 6 3¡ 4º¡ 6¼¡ 6¶¼¢ McGregor K 119 L 7.30 Perfect Prankster122¨μ Bruckner124º¡ Jacked Up119¡ chased inside, faded 6
17Aug25 Emd10 ft 1B»¼ :46¹¶ 1:10^¶ 1:40¿¾ 3 Stk - McklshDbyB - 50k 81-60 5 5¹¡ 5¹£ 7¿¡ 7¶¸ 7¸¶ Enriquez I D 123 37.56 He's Not Talking123º¡ Si That Tiger123»£ Star Travel123£ 3-w, tired 7
27Jul25 Emd8 ft 6Kº¶ :22¹º :44¼º 1:15»¾ 3 Stk - IrishDay - 50k 61-72 6 7 6º 6¿ 6¾¡ 6¶^¡ Enriquez I D 119 28.42 Si That Tiger123º Candy Caballo119¹ He's Not Talking119¸¢ inside, lacked rally 9
12Jul25 Emd4 ft 6f»¼ :21»¹ :44^¿ 1:09º¼ 3 Aoc 40000nw1/x 52-84 5 4 6¾¡ 6¼¡ 3¹ 2¹¡ Enriquez I D 119 L 26.43 Adios Jojo119¹¡ Big Bowie119¶ Goin' South121¨μ 3-w, closed strongly 6
14Jun25 Emd5 ft 5K»¼ :21»½ :43¿¸ 1:02½^ 3 Clm 25000 46-68 1 5 6º¡ 5¼¢ 5»¡ 3¹¡ Enriquez I D 122 L 7.60 Slew o' Mischief119¸ West Coast Bull122¶¡ Big Bowie122¡ angled out, rallied 7
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :47.1h 5/42 23 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.1h 19/69 12 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :51.3h 37/44 5 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47.1b 6/33

3
7-2 Blue

Petesoldfashioned 76 (L)
Ch.g.5 Smiling Tiger - Sensational Nikki by Zensational, CA
Green, white "SG" in black diamond, black hoop and green cuffs on white sleeves

86 $8,500 Own: Sue M. Gilmour
Trn: James L. Gilmour (11-1-1-1)

MANUEL AMERICANO (175-25-26-24) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $11,280
2025: 12 1 4 0 $37,580 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $23,520
Life: 29 2 8 3 $121,720 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $26,520

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Nov25 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^» :46»» 1:11»^ 1:36¹¿ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L-c 79 64-85 4 5º¡ 5¸¡ 6¸£ 7º¡ 7¾ Fresu A 125 bfL 3.90 Crypto Ride125£ Resemblance125¶ Mongolian Max125¸¡ 2-3wd,floated5wd2nd 8

Claimed by Gilmour James L. from Howard and Janet Siegel Racing LLC for $10,000, Knapp Steve R. - Trainer
12Oct25 SA5 ft 1m¶¾^ :47¾^ 1:12½¸ 1:38¼¹ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 77 79-87 5 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 2º 2¼¢ Fresu A 125 bfL 3.00 1039 Feel the Magic125¼¢ Petesoldfashioned125¡ American Empire120¼¡ prss outsd,chs,held2nd 7
12Sep25 Lrc7 ft 5K¼» :21¼^ :45¶¸ 1:04¶¹ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 37-82 1 7 9¿£ 9¿¢ 7½ 5¸¢ Fresu A 125 bL 11.80 Yogi Boy125¨μ Goldensunrise125¡ Broadway Unions125¶ inside, belated rally 9
23Aug25 Dmr7 ft 1m¸^» :45½¿ 1:09¿^ 1:35¼¿ 3g lAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 77-92 9 8» 8º¡ 8½£ 9¾£ 9¶^£ Fresu A 123 bfL 18.30 Mr. Disrespectful123¨© Canani125º¢ Speed Grazy125¨μ 4-3w,2-4w,angled upper 10
20Jul25 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^» :47¶^ 1:12¸¶ 1:38¹¿ 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 75-92 4 2«¬ 3¨μ 2¡ 2¸ 2¨μ Fresu A 125 bfL 3.10 Sunset Storm120¨μ Petesoldfshioned125«¬ Redemption Time125º¡ outsd,btw,chs,came bck 6
13Jun25 SA3 ft 1m¶½» :48^¹ 1:12¶^ 1:38¹¶ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 69-93 1 1¡ 2¡ 3¡ 3¶ 2¶£ Fresu A 126 bfL 6.60 1019 Fireman Dan126¶£ Petesoldfashioned126¨μ Mongolian Max121¶¢ duel,vied ins,held 2nd 5
Workout(s): 15 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:05h 14/15 29 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47.4h 11/71 25 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 22/62

4
4-1 Yellow

R Barracuda 71 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Collected - Blasted Boss by Street Boss, TX
Blue, orange circle "R/C" on front, white rooster emblem on back, orange sleeves

68 $8,500 Own: Bennie L. Woolley and Mitchell W. Cathey
Trn: Bennie L. Woolley, Jr. (24-4-3-3)

GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ (77-15-9-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 1 $9,000
2025: 9 2 2 1 $17,620 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 2 6 2 $44,710 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $7,890

Track: 9 1 2 1 $19,830
17Dec25 Tup6 ft 5K¹» :22½º :46^º 1:04¶¿ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L-c 69 33-76 3 8 7º 4¹¡ 1¡ 1»¢ Figueroa C 124 bfL *1.20 R Barracuda124»¢ Hot Goblin124¶¢ Rusty Gadget124¡ 3p,bid3/8,drew off 10

Claimed by Woolley, Jr. Bennie L. and Cathey, Mitchell W. from Chavarria-Delgado, Ramon S., Chavarria, Kevin and Rosales Racing F1 for $4,500, Rosales Jorge - Trainer
04Dec25 Tup6 ft 6K¹» :22½½ :45½º 1:17¾¿ 3g Clm 4500 (6.25-4.5)nw2/L 67 80-73 7 6 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 2¨μ Cruz A M 124 bfL 3.30 Code Breaker121¨μ R Barracuda124¹£ Riding By121º¢ stp slw,clear,nailed 8
25Oct25 Arp8 ft 1m¸^ :48ºº 1:13¿¾ 1:42¾¼ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 71 75-53 6 3¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3»¡ Carreno J 125 bfBL *1.00 Just Pickles120¶¡ Boss Down120º R Barracuda125¸¢ stalk, svgrnd, wknd 7
05Sep25 Emd5 ft 1m»¼ :46^¹ 1:10½½ 1:37¸¾ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4)nw2/L-c 87-69 7 2¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ 5» Cruz A M 125 bL 2.74 Five Twenty Sunset123¨© Fortyshadesoftiger121¸ No Ordinary Tiger119¸¢ vied, weakened 8

Claimed by Chavarria-Delgado, Ramon S., Chavarria, Kevin and Rosales Racing F1 from Leatherman, Ty, Plotkin, Jeff and Evans, Austin for $5,000, Evans Justin R. - Trainer
23Aug25 Emd1 ft 1m»¼ :46^¼ 1:10¹¸ 1:35¼¹ 3g Mcl 10000 (10-8) 77-84 1 1¶ 1¸ 1¹ 1¸¡ 1¶£ Cruz A M 125 bL 2.69 R Barracuda125¶£ Riding By121¹¡ Klinkerbrick125¾¢ set pace, held edge 5
18Jul25 Emd7 ft 1m»¼ :46»º 1:11^¾ 1:36¾» 3g Mcl 10000 (10-8)-c 71-59 8 4º 4¹¡ 5¹¢ 8¶¸ 8¶½ Enriquez I D 125 bL 3.66 Calorese125»¢ Cause for Divorce125¶¢ Locallyworldfamous121¶£ prominent, tired 9

Claimed by Leatherman, Ty, Plotkin, Jeff and Evans, Austin from R.E.V. Racing, LLC and Lucarelli Racing Corp for $10,000, Lucarelli Frank - Trainer
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :36.2h 20/50

5
6-1 Green

Sparklet 67 (L)
B.g.5 Goldencents - Baby Eclair by Medaglia d'Oro, ON
Blue, white "RR", blue and white checked sleeves

71 $8,500 Own: Riley Rycroft
Trn: Owner (9-0-1-2)

JOSE M. ASENCIO (40-1-8-8) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $2,326
2025: 9 1 1 2 $21,743 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 2 3 2 $45,111 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $13,366

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Nov25 WO3 ft o 7fº^ :23»¹ :47^¶ 1:25¶^ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd-c 70 61-76 1 9 10º£ 10½¢ 3¹ 2¶¡ Forde X 119» bfL *1.25 Computer Hacker122¶¡ Sparklet119«¬ The New Maybe119¶¢ late fence rally,up2nd 10

Claimed by Brown Amy S. from Donato Lou for $5,000, McKnight Norman - Trainer
17Oct25 WO3 ft o 1Bº^ :48¿¿ 1:14^¿ 1:46¶½ 3g Clm 7000 (7.5-7)cnd 73 57-69 10 9¶^ 9¾£ 9» 7½¢ 4¼£ Forde X 117» bfL 5.35 Lobby Bar124º¢ Can't Jump124¸ So Called Vacation122¡ 3-4w,traffic,rallied 11
26Sep25 WO3 ft o 1Bº^ :50¹¶ 1:14¾¿ 1:47¶¸ 3g Clm 7000 (7.5-7)cnd 72 39-66 5 9¶^ 9¼£ 8¾ 6¾¡ 3º Forde X 117» bfL *2.80 North Warden119¸ Can't Jump124¸ Sparklet117¶£wbmpd brk,belatedly 7wd 10
23Aug25 WO4 fm h¹¸ 1m¶¶¿ :48¶½ 1:12¹» 1:37¶¾ 3g Clm 23500 (25-23.5)nw3/L 49-76 3 6º¡ 6¼¡ 7»¢ 6º¢ 6¹¢ Forde X 116» bfL 4.55 Lasting Silence120¶£ Sooner Lunar121¨© Shamateur121¨μ inside to str, evenly 10
25Jul25 WO6 ft o 6fº^ :23^º :45½¹ 1:10»^ 3g Clm 15000 (15-14)nw3/L 55-75 4 3 6¹¢ 7º¢ 3»¡ 3¹¡ Forde X 118» bfL *2.20 Cadfael116¹¡ Catholic Jackie121¨© Sparklet118«¬wbmpd brk,tight btw 1/2 10
20Jun25 WO4 gd p¶» 6Kº^ :23¸½ :46¹¸ 1:16¿¸ 3g Clm 15000 (15-14)nw3/L-c 99-74 8 1 4¶ 3¶ 7¸ 7» Samuel J L 125 bfL 6.40 Maticulant123¸£ Jmr Speedy Escape117¨© Sammy Stone122¶¡ 3-4w,7wd str,no rally 9

Claimed by Donato Lou from Di Fonte, Bernedette and Wiley, Ron for $15,000, Gittens Devon - Trainer
Workout(s): 5 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:00h 3/18 28 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :52.3h 35/35 21 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :53.2h 21/21 a6 Nov 25 WOo 3F ft :36b 1/3

6
12-1 Black

Just Gotta Shine 44 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Klimt - Adjust by Bodemeister, NY
Gray, white ball, white stripe on sleeves

64 $8,500 Own: Debbie Van Horne
Trn: Owner (4-0-0-1)

KIAMAN MCGREGOR (111-14-14-11) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $210
2025: 13 2 0 0 $10,410 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $3,300
Life: 14 2 0 0 $10,890 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $360

Track: 6 0 0 0 $1,730
17Dec25 Tup3 ft 6K¹» :22¼¼ :45¼¹ 1:16¾^ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L 43 64-66 1 5 5¸¡ 6» 5º¡ 5½ McGregor K 119 bfL 42.70 Mischievous Paddy122£ K R Rules122º¢ Bourbon Dancer124¶¡ svd gnd,no bid 6
01Dec25 Tup4 ft 6f¹» :22º¶ :45½^ 1:10¶¸ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L 41 62-71 4 5 5º 6½¡ 4¼¡ 4¿ McGregor K 119 bfL 47.70 Prince Prancealot122» K R Rules122«¬ The Scent122º 2-3wd, no factor 7
07Sep25 Emd6 ft 1m»¼ :48º¶ 1:12»º 1:38^º 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 41-66 8 5º 5¸¢ 3¸ 5»¡ 7½¢ Morales A 118 bfL 27.85 Jullian in Paris125¨μ Pedal to the Metal122¡ Sir Lucas125¶£ 4-w, tired 8
09Aug25 Til4 ft *5f¸^ 1:03º^ 3g Alw 7000nw2/L ---58 3 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¸£ Samuels J 126 bfL *1.00 Just Gotta Shine126¸£ Big Time Dude126¶ Treasure Mesa128¶¡ pace,bid,clear,drvng 5
07Aug25 Til1 sl *5f¸^ 1:07^^ 3g Msw 6000 ---49 2 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1½¡ McGregor K 124 bfL 1.50 Just Gotta Shine124½¡ It's Later Burt126£ Dos Zensation133 pace, clear driving 4
18Jul25 Emd7 ft 1m»¼ :46»º 1:11^¾ 1:36¾» 3g Mcl 10000 (10-8) 44-71 5 9¶¶ 9¶¶ 7»£ 6¾¡ 5¿£ McGregor K 121 bL 40.94 Calorese125»¢ Cause for Divorce125¶¢ Locallyworldfamous121¶£ improved position 9
Workout(s): a12 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :46.3h 1/44 5 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :37h 15/26

7
2-1 Orange

Hot Legs Romolo 83 (L)
B.g.7 Square Eddie - Octogarian by Rock Hard Ten, CA
White, blue "KK" and cowboy hat emblem, blue sleeves

85 $8,500 Own: Kirk Sutherland
Trn: Jose Silva, Jr. (63-14-16-11)

DAYLOR BERRIOS-LOPEZ (46-4-4-4) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 22 2 6 1 $93,300
2025: 10 1 4 0 $17,440 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 25 2 6 1 $96,500 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 4 0 3 0 $7,000
29Dec25 Tup7 fm p 1mº» :46¼^ 1:11»^ 1:37º¿ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L 73 117-95 3 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¹ 2¨© BerriosLopez D 123 bfL *.80 Delian League124¨© Hot Legs Romolo123¶£ McClusky122¶¢ clear to 1/16,nailed 9
11Dec25 Tup5 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :46¸» 1:10¶¼ 1:34º¿ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L-c 81 95-93 1 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¨μ Mojica O 122 bfL *.10 Levon122¨μ Hot Legs Romolo122¸¡ Pleaseusetheportal122¹¢ pace,met bid,bested 8

Claimed by Sutherland Kirk from Garvey Charles for $8,500, Diodoro Robertino - Trainer
29Nov25 Tup11 fm p 1mº» :47¹¹ 1:12¶¹ 1:37^^ 3g Clm 8500 (10-8.5)nw3/L 78 89-87 9 3¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2¶ Mojica O 122 bL *1.70 Stradivarian122¶ Hot Legs Romolo122¡ Catalina Cocktail119¡ stlk2w,led surpassed 10
17Sep25 Lad5 fm p¸^ 1m¶»» :46»^ 1:09¿º 1:34½¹ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 75-83 2 1¸ 1¸ 1¹ 1» 1¾¡ Nieves E 124 bL *.40 Hot Legs Romolo124¾¡ He's Charming126¹¢ Texas Adopter124¡ fast pace, huge effort 10
27Aug25 Lad5 fm p¸^ 1m¶»» :46º¾ 1:10½¿ 1:34½» 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 83-91 1 1¸ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¨μ Batista A X 124 bL 3.10 Beach Blanket121¨μ Hot Legs Romolo124»¢ Quaternion124¨μ pace,game,bested 8
15Apr25 Tup5 ft 1m¿» :46»¾ 1:10¾¼ 1:36½¾ 3g Clm 15000 (20-15)nw2/L 85-77 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 7»£ Rodriguez G 124 bL 5.20 Candy's Chrome124¶£ Border Vigil118¡ Drive Train124¨© ins,duel2nd,wknd1/16 9
Workout(s): a9 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47h 1/22
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ì - Arizona Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Big Bowie will race with Blinkers On

a
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TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double (Races 7-8)

7 Turf Paradise
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since July 13, 2025 or
Which Have Not Won A Race Since October 13, 2025 or Which Have Never Won Four Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $6,250 (Claiming Races For $5,000 Or Less Not
Considered In Eligibility). Arizona Bred Claiming Price $8,000. (Rail Set At About 21 Feet). About One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

If You Want It 75 (L)
B.m.10 Shakin It Up - One for You by Dayjur, KY
White, green and black sash, green cuffs, black collar

71 Waived Own: EMR Thoroughbreds
Trn: Vann Belvoir (37-3-8-8)

FRANK T. ALVARADO (70-10-15-8) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 25 6 4 4 $94,241
2025: 5 1 0 1 $11,447 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,436
Life: 57 11 7 13 $147,120 Distance: 34 8 6 7 $83,832

Track: 29 9 5 7 $108,899
27Jun25 Lrc4 ft 1m¶¿^ :47½¼ 1:12º¶ 1:37º¾ 3gk Clm 6250 47-43 2 6»¡ 7» 8¶¶ 8¶¼ 8¸½¢ Espinoza A 124 bL 8.60 Blackjack Betty124¶¢ Hollywood Mistress124¶£ Tiergarten124¹¡ saved ground, tired 8
03May25 Tup7 fm p 1mº» :47¶º 1:10½¸ 1:36½¶ 4gk Aoc 12500 (16-12.5)nw1/x 68-79 2 6º¢ 7½¢ 5¿¡ 6¿¢ 4¼ Lopez K 122 bL 14.10 Crystal Coast124¸£ Chamaville122¨μ Mastery Kat117¹ wbobbled start, evenly 11
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Tup 3F ft :36.2h 11/13 31 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00h 5/23 23 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:02h 36/48 16 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:04.2h 18/18

2
3-1 White

Aliceshouseofheart 72 (L)
B.m.7 Houseofroyalhearts - Jadedite by Cahill Road, WA
Red, gold star "E", gold stars on sleeves, gold cuffs and collar

80 $6,250 Own: Don MacKenzie
Trn: Charles Essex (29-0-6-4)

MANUEL AMERICANO (175-25-26-24) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 2 2 1 $32,137
2025: 9 1 1 0 $18,835 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,800
Life: 33 5 6 2 $84,442 Distance: 9 2 2 1 $31,272

Track: 16 4 2 1 $57,014
23Dec25 Tup7 fm p 1mº» :47½¿ 1:12¹º 1:38¶¿ 3gk Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 76 70-83 8 7½£ 7¼£ 4¸ 3º 2¹ Americano M 124 L 4.80 Poker Alice124¹ Aliceshouseofheart124¶£ Sunglasses124¹¢ 3-4wd turns,rallied 10
01Dec25 Tup8 fm p¶º 7Kº» :24¶½ :49¸¿ 1:32¸º 3gk Clm 10000 (15-10) 75 48-72 5 9 7½ 8»¢ 6»¡ 6¸£ Americano M 122 L 7.90 Derrygoolin122¨μ Greatful Attitude122¨© Sunglasses122¶¡ circled 5wd, belated 9
Workout(s): 6 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 39/61 28 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :50.3h 24/29 21 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :51.1h 6/8

3
4-1 Blue

English Danger 69 (L)
B.m.5 Karakontie (JPN) - English Dancer by English Channel, KY
White, gold "MICH MEX" and Eagle emblem on back, red sleeve, green sleeve

79 $6,250 Own: Candelario Villamar
Trn: Owner (14-2-1-2)

CARLOS MONTALVO (38-2-2-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 21 5 1 1 $72,090
2025: 17 3 1 2 $32,579 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 31 6 1 3 $85,904 Distance: 25 5 1 3 $58,954

Track: 12 4 1 1 $41,370
29Dec25 Tup4 fm p 1mº» :48¸½ 1:12¿» 1:38¶º 3gk Str 5000cnd 68 69-82 4 5»¡ 5º¡ 5» 4º¡ 4º Mojica O 122 bfL 6.90 Greatful Attitude122£ Chamaville122¸¡ Loveaboveandbeyond122£ inside,no final kick 7
15Dec25 Tup2 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :47¶¸ 1:10¿¸ 1:35¼¿ 3gk SOC 10000 - N 67 81-85 3 4¶£ 4¶£ 4¹ 4¹¡ 4¹£ Garcia F 122 bfL 19.10 Platinum Diva122¨μ Zippin Sevenz122¨μ Catalina Cocktail122¹¢ 2wd btw,shift 4w,even 6

4
10-1 Yellow

Rollin Blackout 65 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Bal a Bali (BRZ) - Bee Roll by English Channel, KY
White, green shamrock and "TIJUANA", green shamrocks on sleeves

74 $6,250 Own: Tijuana Racing Stables
Trn: Juan Pablo Silva (29-4-0-1)

ALEX M. CRUZ (80-7-14-4) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $110 Turf: 29 4 6 3 $99,804
2025: 10 2 1 0 $27,862 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $1,481
Life: 41 4 6 5 $109,114 Distance: 14 2 2 0 $39,347

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,130
05Jan26 Tup4 fm p¶º 1mº» :48¶º 1:13^¾ 1:38¿¶ 4gk SOC 4500/5000-c 65 75-68 7 4¸ 4¹¡ 6¹¢ 7¹£ 6¾¢ Rodriguez G 124 L 13.00 Joy in Grace124¶£ Classy124¨μ Gold Coast Girl124£w4-5w,bumped 3/16,fade 7

Claimed by Tijuana Racing Stables from Jacobs Jeff for $4,000, Ortiz Isaiah - Trainer
22Dec25 Tup4 fm p 1mº» :48º¶ 1:12¶^ 1:37º¶ 3gk Clm 10000 (15-10) 72 53-76 1 8¾¡ 8½ 8» 8¾¢ 7¿¡ Rodriguez G 122 L 17.00 Dontmesswithtess122¶¢ Derrygoolin122£ Church Pew124¨μ no late run 8
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.1b 7/18 3 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.1h 13/20 27 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 11/28

5
6-1 Green

Vronsky Feint 74 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Vronsky - Divine Josephine by Mr. Greeley, CA
Blue and gray diamonds, "Thompson Racing" on back

83 $6,250 Own: Eliana Thompson or Jesus Payan Perez
Trn: Jorge Rosales (64-11-3-5)

ADRIAN CASTELLANOS (74-12-4-8) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $550 Turf: 17 4 1 3 $110,646
2025: 4 1 1 1 $16,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 37 5 3 9 $191,901 Distance: 16 3 1 3 $71,222

Track: 3 1 1 0 $9,130
05Jan26 Tup4 fm p¶º 1mº» :48¶º 1:13^¾ 1:38¿¶ 4gk SOC 4500/5000 72 71-77 4 5¸¢ 5º¡ 4¶¡ 3¡ 4¸£ Castellanos A 124 fL *.70 Joy in Grace124¶£ Classy124¨μ Gold Coast Girl124£wrank,brk in air,mv btw 7
15Dec25 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :45½¸ 1:11^¹ 1:36¸^ 3gk SOC 4000/5000 77 100-86 9 4¼¡ 4º¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ Castellanos A 124 fL *1.50 Vronsky Feint124¶ Chamaville124¶ Fall Moon124¶£whop st,4wd outs,drvng 10
Workout(s): 11 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.2h 4/12 20 Oct 25 SA o 5F ft 1:00.4h 2/6

6
20-1 Black

Kitten's Kid 50 (L)
Ch.m.8 Boisterous - Kitten Exchange by Put It Back, CA
Blue, apple green "Trujillo" and map of Mexico on back, apple green stripe on sleeves

43 $6,250 Own: Floriberta Trujillo
Trn: Marcelino Trujillo (12-0-0-2)

SILVIO R. AMADOR (20-2-1-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 1 5 3 $94,970
2025: 10 0 2 0 $5,148 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $300
Life: 48 4 8 10 $178,188 Distance: 24 2 5 7 $92,238

Track: 1 0 0 0 $100
27Dec25 Tup6 ft 6K¹» :22º¿ :45»¿ 1:17º» 3gk Clm 4000cnd 59 77-38 4 4 4¸¡ 7»£ 8¶¹ 9¶¿£ Castellanos A 124 fL 46.30 Gi Gis Map124¨μ Willing to Burn124¹¡ Rock Star Parking124¶£ near leaders, faded 9
08Sep25 Grp8 my 6f :23^¶ :46º¸ 1:14¸¼ 3gk Clm 3500nw1/y 73-39 1 5 3¸ 3¹¡ 6º¢ 7¿ McGregor K 126 fL 7.10 Madame Gazelle126£ Song of Shadows126¨μ Tessa126¶¡ stalked pace, gave out 7
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.4h 5/11 12 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :54.4h 44/44

7
8-1 Orange

In Open Court 62 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Dramedy - Vuela by Hat Trick (JPN), OK
Lime green, yellow triangular panel on front, yellow "SD" on back, yellow sleeves

74 $6,250 Own: Shawn H. Davis
Trn: Owner (11-1-3-2)

JOSE M. ASENCIO (40-1-8-8) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 2 0 3 $30,528
2025: 8 1 0 3 $16,193 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $20,848
Life: 21 3 1 4 $51,798 Distance: 12 3 1 2 $43,124

Track: 1 0 0 0 $140
22Dec25 Tup4 fm p 1mº» :48º¶ 1:12¶^ 1:37º¶ 3gk Clm 10000 (15-10) 73 62-79 6 5º¡ 5º¡ 6º£ 7¼£ 6½£ Hernandez H 122 L 13.30 Dontmesswithtess122¶¢ Derrygoolin122£ Church Pew124¨μ mid pack, never fired 8
07Nov25 RP4 ft 1m»^ :48¼¸ 1:12¾» 1:38¾½ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 73 64-69 4 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¹ 7¿ 8¶¶¡ Elliott S 122 L 13.10 Chasing Shadows122¶¢ Affair122¶¢ Boltoro122¶£ settled, 2w, faltered 8
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 16/32 15 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49.3h 25/35 8 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :49.4h 20/29 28 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.2h 14/30

8
12-1 Pink

Marquette Warrior 63 (L)
B.m.5 Catholic Boy - Cumbria by Distorted Humor, KY
Orange, navy blue "F", orange cuffs on navy blue sleeves

65 $6,250 Own: Terri Ferguson
Trn: Chad M. Ferguson (4-1-0-0)

ORLANDO MOJICA (83-19-17-12) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 3 1 1 $68,449
2025: 12 0 0 1 $3,405 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 3 1 2 $72,234 Distance: 8 1 1 0 $26,726

Track: 2 0 0 0 $910
29Dec25 Tup4 fm p 1mº» :48¸½ 1:12¿» 1:38¶º 3gk Str 5000cnd 61 60-77 2 7¶^ 7½ 7¼¡ 5¿ 5½ Americano M 122 bL 32.20 Greatful Attitude122£ Chamaville122¸¡ Loveaboveandbeyond122£ roused 4w,moved up 7
15Dec25 Tup7 fm p¸¶ *1mº» :45½¸ 1:11^¹ 1:36¸^ 3gk SOC 4000/5000 54 90-80 2 6¿¡ 6½¡ 4¹ 3¸ 4¹£ Americano M 124 bL 16.90 Vronsky Feint124¶ Chamaville124¶ Fall Moon124¶£ ins,angl 4w,mv,flttnd 10
Workout(s): 20 Nov 25 RP 4F my :53.1hd 4/7

9
6-1 Aqua

C Her Beauty 73 (L)
B.m.6 Mr. Big - Camille C by Roman Dancer, CA
Black, orange script "LS"

73 $6,250 Own: Leon Scott
Trn: Jose Puentes (13-2-3-2)

KARLO LOPEZ (138-20-17-19) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 1 2 $18,635 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $200
Life: 21 3 3 6 $38,675 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,060

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,200
29Dec25 Tup2 ft 6K¹» :22¿» :46¸½ 1:18¸^ 3gk Clm 6250 (8-6.25)cnd 75 52-80 3 5 6»¡ 5º¡ 4º¡ 3¶¢ McGregor K 124 fL 4.10 Union Coach124£ Smooching124¡ C Her Beauty124¡ ins,angl 3w,willingly 6
12Oct25 Grp6 gd 5K :21½¸ :45¹¶ 1:05^¾ 3gk Str 5000cnd 72 67-78 9 10 9¼£ 8¾ 7º£ 5¹£ McGregor K 126 L 33.70 Here's the Thing126¶¡ Low Dose126¶ Poker Alice126¨© saved ground, gaining 10
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.3h 4/18 6 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.3h 2/5 1 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :48h 3/24

10
15-1 Purple

Charley Paints 69 (L)
Ch.m.5 Klimt - East Side Charley by Mr. Greeley, MN
Yellow, orange "V" sashes, orange sleeves

73 Waived Own: Dori Kato
Trn: Akifumi Kato (1-0-0-0)

GLENN W. CORBETT (55-12-7-9) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 2 0 0 $22,165
2025: 8 2 0 0 $18,205 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $6,400
Life: 19 3 2 1 $59,983 Distance: 7 1 0 0 $11,885

Track: 11 2 0 0 $19,745
23Dec25 Tup7 fm p 1mº» :47½¿ 1:12¹º 1:38¶¿ 3gk Clm 8000 (8-6.25)cnd-w 72 58-72 3 6¼¢ 10¶^ 10½ 7¾¡ 6¿¢ Corbett G W 124 L 14.40 Poker Alice124¹ Aliceshouseofheart124¶£ Sunglasses124¹¢ inside, no factor 10
29Apr25 Tup6 fm p 1mº» :48¸¶ 1:12¶¶ 1:37^¾ 4gk Clm 6250cnd 58-77 7 5¾¡ 5º 4»¡ 4¹¡ 6»¡ Valenzuela L A 122 L 35.50 Fall Moon122¨μ Oh Angel119¸£ Bulsara122¸ inside, no rally 8
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 16/32 16 Dec 25 Tup 6F ft 1:15h 1/2 8 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.2h 20/28 30 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:01.4h 5/17

11
20-1

AE

Grey
Ribbons and Lace 56 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Midnight Storm - True Blue Julie by Bluegrass Cat, IN
White, green shamrock and "TIJUANA", green shamrocks on sleeves

67 $6,250 Own: Loopy Racing Stable
Trn: Juan Pablo Silva (29-4-0-1)

ALEX M. CRUZ (80-7-14-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 3 2 2 $34,790
2025: 11 2 2 0 $27,411 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 0 $3,820
Life: 21 4 5 2 $50,866 Distance: 9 1 1 1 $11,794

Track: 1 0 0 0 $140
22Dec25 Tup4 fm p 1mº» :48º¶ 1:12¶^ 1:37º¶ 3gk Clm 10000 (15-10) 68 73-71 5 2¡ 3¶ 5º¢ 6¼¡ 8¶¸¡ Cruz A M 122 bL 19.10 Dontmesswithtess122¶¢ Derrygoolin122£ Church Pew124¨μ pressed early, faded 8
24Nov25 Mnr4 ft 5K»^ :22ºº :46»¼ 1:05º½ 3gk Clm 4000nw3/6mx-c 69 70-53 1 4 5¶£ 6½¡ 5¶^ 6¶¹ Gonzalez K 123 bL 31.40 Isabel Ludlow126¶£ Awesome Sunday123»£ Mo Twilight116¨μ faded on the turn 8

Claimed by Loopy Racing Stable from Cluley Denis for $4,000, Cluley Denis - Trainer
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:00.2h 3/15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta

8 Turf Paradise
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,000. (Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter, State Bred Or Trial or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $20,000. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 13 Allowed 2 Lbs.
Claiming Price $20,000. Arizona Bred Claiming Price $25,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Loveaboveandbeyond 79 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Counterforce - Interrogar by Tejabo, BC
Black, black buffalo on white ball, brown sleeves, orange cuffs and collar

81 $20,000 Own: Deb or Marvin Buffalo
Trn: Marvin Buffalo (6-1-1-1)

GLENN W. CORBETT (55-12-7-9) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 3 0 1 $27,300
2025: 11 8 2 1 $66,665 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $11,833
Life: 39 14 6 5 $166,450 Distance: 10 3 2 1 $26,390

Track: 14 7 2 2 $67,035
29Dec25 Tup4 fm p 1mº» :48¸½ 1:12¿» 1:38¶º 3gk Str 5000cnd 81 84-83 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¹¢ Corbett G W 122 bL *.30 Greatful Attitude122£ Chamaville122¸¡ Loveaboveandbeyond122£ pace,yielded 1/8 7
04Dec25 Tup7 ft 6f¹» :22¼¹ :45º¿ 1:09¿¾ 3gk Str 5000cnd 81 78-91 5 1 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1» 1»¢ Corbett G W 122 bL *.50 Loveaboveandbeyond122»¢ Unified A. P.124¹ Olivia's Choice122¡ speed,ridden out 8
15Nov25 Tup7 ft 5K¹» :22½º :45º¾ 1:05¼¶ 3gk Str 5000cnd 86 81-76 4 3 2«¬ 2¹ 2¹ 2¨μ Corbett G W 122 bL *.30 Unified A. P.122¨μ Loveaboveandbeyond122¨μ Vella122¡ duel,ceded,came back 6
21Sep25 Ctd2 ft 6fº» :23¸º :46¾^ 1:12^¿ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 70-89 4 4 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ Asencio J M 125 bL *1.50 Loveaboveandbeyond125¸ Linahaspecshoes125¶£ Joy in Grace125¹¡ dueled,kicked away 5
15Aug25 Ctm3 ft 7f¹¾ :23¹¼ :45¾¿ 1:24¼¿ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 68-77 2 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Asencio J M 125 bL *.20 Loveaboveandbeyond125¸¢ Richards Command123¸ Cordillera123½ pressed3w,edged clr 5
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 13/32 5 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47.4h 13/33 26 Oct 25 Tup 4F ft :48.2h 2/10

2
8-1 White

Asena 71 (L)
B.m.7 Coast Guard - Marquet Formula by Marquetry, WA
Blue, blue "JB" on yellow ball on back, yellow chevrons on sleeves

82 $20,000 Own: Barry and Joni Butzow
Trn: Valorie Lund (22-1-1-4)

KARLO LOPEZ (138-20-17-19) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $4,120
2025: 8 1 0 3 $24,608 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $67,200
Life: 27 7 2 4 $204,016 Distance: 16 5 1 3 $156,361

Track: 12 2 0 3 $49,785
23Dec25 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :22º¶ :45¿º 1:11¹¶ 3gk Aoc 20000 (25-20)nw2/x 75 82-70 6 3 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 5º Lopez K 122 bL 9.00 Jersey Sunset122¨μ Buzzworthy121«¬ Fun Money122¶£ chased, gave way, 7
13Aug25 Cby4 fm p 5f¹^ :21¼¸ :44¸^ :56¶¼ 3gk Aoc 30000cnd 75-85 2 4 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 5¸£ Lopez K 124 bL 53.70 Thunders Rocknroll122¶ Yamile's122«¬ First Love122¶¡ bid btw1/16,evenly 7
30Jul25 Cby8 ft 6f»¶ :22»» :45¿º 1:11¾¼ 3gk Aoc 20000nw2/x 60-85 5 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¢ Lopez K 122 bL 3.80 Asena122¶¢ Xtreme Smoke Show122¶£ Valhalla Vixen122¸¡ rallied, drew off 5
04Jul25 Cby1 ft 6f»¶ :21¼¸ :44½½ 1:10¾¿ 3gk Aoc 20000nw2/x 83-74 4 1 3¸¡ 3¶ 4¹ 3½¢ Hernandez H 122 bL *2.10 Yamile's122¶£ Pretty'n Awesome122»¡ Asena122£ wbmpd brk,bothered 3/16 6
19Apr25 Tup3 ft 5K¹» :22¼¹ :45¼¶ 1:03»» 4gk Aoc 40000cnd-N 54-76 2 5 7¸¢ 7¹¢ 6»£ 6¼ Americano M 117» bL 4.50 Blessed Angel122¡ Creme de Menthe122¶ Lets Declare Peace122¡ wboxed, no late bid 7
Workout(s): 30 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :48.3h 30/82 18 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :49.3h 44/68

3
5-1 Blue

Vegas Love 73 (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Cupid - March to Glory by Marchfield, KY
White, green shamrock and "TIJUANA", green shamrocks on sleeves

71 $20,000 Own: Tijuana Racing Stables
Trn: Juan Pablo Silva (29-4-0-1)

ALEX M. CRUZ (80-7-14-4) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $10,500 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $6,240
2025: 9 0 2 2 $21,975 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,686
Life: 14 3 2 2 $59,721 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $22,860

Track: 1 1 0 0 $10,500
01Jan26 Tup2 ft 5K¹» :22¿¿ :46»» 1:05^¹ 4gk Aoc 15000 (20-15)cnd 70 39-77 6 4 7¹¡ 6» 6» 1¨μ Cruz A M 122 L 3.90 Vegas Love122¨μ Blue Spirit122«¬ Misty Heart124º¢ 4w,shift 5w,relentless 7
14Nov25 Dmr3 ft 5K¿^ :21»¹ :45^^ 1:03¼^ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L-c 74 63-74 2 1 4¶¡ 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¹ Ayuso A 124 bL 5.10 Ryan's Girl122¨μ Shop Till You Drop124¶£ Anna's Wish124¶ chased ins-2wd,no bid 7

Claimed by Tijuana Racing Stables from Alonso, Ricardo, Alonso, Santiago, Farias, Adan and Padilla Jorge for $10,000, Farias Adan - Trainer
01Nov25 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :53»¹¹ :52¿¿¶ 3gk Alw 14500nw3/L 74 ---55 1 4 6º£ -- 4¼ 2¹ Payeras E 126 bL 2.40 Calm Down Kimmie124¹ Vegas Love126«¬ Tapatia Leah125¸¢ stalkd 2-3p,up 2d wire 6
13Oct25 SA3 ft 1m¶½» :48¹^ 1:12¼^ 1:39¸¶ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 72 66-81 5 5¸ 5¸¢ 3º 3¼ 4½£ Frey K 125 bL 14.70 1026 La Scaloneta125¹£ Ryan's Girl122¸¡ Sexzie122¶¡ wsteady1st,3deep,3-2wd 7
12Sep25 Lrc6 ft 5K¼» :22^½ :44¼¼ 1:04^¼ 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 66-70 1 2 3¸¡ 4º¡ 5¼ 5½¡ Ortega C 125 L 9.10 Liquid Spirit120¡ She's Splendid125º¢ Venice Vibe120£ hustled,chsd insd,wknd 7
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :51.2h 45/52 a7 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft :58.2h 1/29 4 Dec 25 Tup 3F ft :38h 19/21 25 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :48.4h 12/32

4
9-2 Yellow

Veronica's Delight 64 (L)
B.m.5 Klimt - That's Why by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Yellow

66 Own: George Todaro
Trn: Wade Rarick (15-1-1-1)

ORLANDO MOJICA (83-19-17-12) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 3 1 $17,090 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $765
Life: 15 2 4 1 $51,553 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $21,073

Track: 4 1 1 1 $21,130
04Dec25 RP3 ft 6f»^ :22½¸ :46¹º 1:11¹¼ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 62 77-79 3 4 2¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¼ Eramia R E 122 bL 2.70 Flash Master121¼ Veronica's Delight122¸ Go Purple122¹ stalk, 2w, 2nd best 6
31Oct25 RP3 ft 7f»^ :22¾» :45½^ 1:24¼º 3gk Clm 10000nw3/L 64 57-69 1 8 7¸£ 7¶£ 2¹ 2¨© Eramia R E 121 bL 3.10 Yoda Winner119¨© Veronica's Delight121¶¢ Methods121¶£ wblocked, swung 6w 1/4 9
06Aug25 Cby3 ft 1m½¹ :47»¹ 1:12¶» 1:38»» 3gk Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 60-37 1 6º 5¹ 6¼ 7¶¹ 7¹^¢ Rodriguez G 122 bL 25.90 Up On the Edge122¹¢ Atomic Habits117¾¡ Angelas Party Girl124¶£ trk2w,retreated 2trn 7
04Jul25 Cby1 ft 6f»¶ :21¼¸ :44½½ 1:10¾¿ 3gk Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 65-55 5 6 6»¢ 6»¡ 6½ 6¶»£ Rodriguez G 122 bL 7.60 Yamile's122¶£ Pretty'n Awesome122»¡ Asena122£ wtight brk, swung 8wd 6
31May25 Cby6 ft 7f»» :23¹¿ :46¿¼ 1:25¼^ 3gk Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 57-80 4 5 4¸¢ 3¶¡ 5¹ 6º Rodriguez G 122 bL 15.10 Lite It Up Louie122£ Pretty'n Awesome122¸ Kant Resist It122¶ bid off rail, empty 8
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :47h 4/23 15 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.0h 17/79 17 Oct 25 RP 5F ft 1:00.3h 2/12

5
10-1 Green

Creme de Menthe 67 (L)
B.m.6 Curlin to Mischief - Creme (CHI) by Somersham, WA
Sky blue, white circle "JJ", white stripes on sleeves

72 $20,000 Own: Jeff Jacobs
Trn: Isaiah Ortiz (20-4-2-4)

GUILLERMO RODRIGUEZ (77-15-9-4) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 2 2 $30,745 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 6 5 6 $129,420 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $20,195

Track: 14 2 3 3 $53,684
18Dec25 Tup8 ft 5K¹» :22º¿ :45¶» 1:03»¶ 3gk Aoc 12500 (16-12.5)nw1/x-c 74 71-61 1 2 4¶ 6»£ 11¿£ 11¶¹¢ Cruz A M 122 L 13.60 Raven's Quest122¨μ Squeeze the Day120¸ Velocious122¡ duel,svd gnd,tired 11

Claimed by Jacobs Jeff from Hill Mike for $12,500, Lucarelli Frank - Trainer
02Dec25 Tup4 ft 6f¹» :22^¸ :45º» 1:12¶º 3gk Aoc 20000 (25-20)nw2/x 78 94-66 4 5 5º 7¼ 6» 5¼¢ Lopez K 122 L 14.20 I'm Telling Mom122¶¡ Fun Money122¹ Ima Margarita Girl121¡ 3-path 1/4, no factor 7
07Sep25 Emd11 ft 6K»¼ :21¿^ :44¹» 1:15¸^ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1/x 81-65 8 1 6¸£ 7»£ 7¶¶ 6¶¼£ Castellanos A 122 L 8.90 Lapush122¼¢ Miss Dynamic122¸¡ Kiss of Spice122¸ steadied, no menace 10
29Aug25 Emd6 ft 6f»¼ :21º^ :44^¶ 1:08¿¼ 3gk Clm 25000 85-90 3 1 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ Castellanos A 125 L 7.12 Miss Dynamic125¶¡ Creme de Menthe125£ I'm Telling Mom125º brushed, strong rally 7
03Aug25 Emd6 ft 1m»¼ :46¸¶ 1:10¿¿ 1:37¹¸ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1/x 88-62 6 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 4¶£ 4º¢ 6¶º¢ Krigger K 122 L 6.91 Zippin Sevenz122¨μ Chai122¨μ Smiling Lady122º£ 4-w, tired 7
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 Tup 5F ft 1:03.3h 12/15 12 Nov 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.1h 5/15 5 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :47h 3/33 29 Oct 25 Tup 3F ft :37h 8/16

6
3-1 Black

I'm Telling Mom 77 (L)
B.m.5 Tale of Ekati - Great Mom by Pioneerof the Nile, WA
Royal blue, horsehead logo on back, pink and blue chevrons on lime green sleeves

79 $20,000 Own: Rage 'n RYDRX
Trn: Joe Toye (36-2-7-3)

MANUEL AMERICANO (175-25-26-24) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $230
2025: 10 2 0 2 $31,705 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,750
Life: 20 5 1 3 $84,175 Distance: 7 2 0 2 $33,580

Track: 6 2 0 0 $26,930
23Dec25 Tup8 ft 6f¹» :22º¶ :45¿º 1:11¹¶ 3gk Aoc 20000 (25-20)nw2/x 80 72-75 2 4 4¹ 3¹ 4¹¡ 4¸ Americano M 124 bfL 3.90 Jersey Sunset122¨μ Buzzworthy121«¬ Fun Money122¶£ eased back 1/2 7
02Dec25 Tup4 ft 6f¹» :22^¸ :45º» 1:12¶º 3gk Aoc 20000 (25-20)nw2/x 82 91-80 6 6 6º¡ 4º¡ 3¸ 1¶¡ Americano M 122 bfL 3.40 I'm Telling Mom122¶¡ Fun Money122¹ Ima Margarita Girl121¡ 4wd turn,up late,drvng 7
07Sep25 Emd11 ft 6K»¼ :21¿^ :44¹» 1:15¸^ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1/x 92-73 4 3 2¶ 4¹ 4¾ 5¶¸£ Cruz A M 122 bfL 8.34 Lapush122¼¢ Miss Dynamic122¸¡ Kiss of Spice122¸ prompted, weakeed 10
29Aug25 Emd6 ft 6f»¼ :21º^ :44^¶ 1:08¿¼ 3gk Clm 25000 93-88 5 6 3¸¡ 5º 5¸¡ 3¸¢ Americano M 125 bfL 6.47 Miss Dynamic125¶¡ Creme de Menthe125£ I'm Telling Mom125º angled in, rallied 7
03Aug25 Emd6 ft 1m»¼ :46¸¶ 1:10¿¿ 1:37¹¸ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1/x 81-66 7 5¹¢ 6¹¡ 7¶^ 6¿£ 5¶¸ Cruz A M 122 bfL 3.34 Zippin Sevenz122¨μ Chai122¨μ Smiling Lady122º£ 3,4-w, no threat 7
Workout(s): a28 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :34.3h 1/22 6 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :34.1h 3/33 1 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :38.2h 8/11

7
6-1 Orange

Squeeze the Day 71Ì (L)
B.f.4 Lotsa Mischief - Squeeze Me by Papa Clem, AZ
Black, white "R" on red ball, black band on red sleeves

74 $25,000 Own: Kevin Eikleberry, Reunion Racing Stables LLC and Mar
Trn: Kevin Eikleberry (35-7-6-2)

FRANK T. ALVARADO (70-10-15-8) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 2 2 $65,046 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 3 3 3 $102,861 Distance: 5 1 0 3 $47,081

Track: 8 2 3 3 $82,601
18Dec25 Tup8 ft 5K¹» :22º¿ :45¶» 1:03»¶ 3gk Aoc 16000 (16-12.5)nw1/x 68 67-93 9 3 6¶£ 4¸¢ 4¶¡ 2¨μ Alvarado F T 120 L 9.20 Raven's Quest122¨μ Squeeze the Day120¸ Velocious122¡ bid1/4,5p,lt gain 11
18Jul25 Prm9 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :49¾¶ 1:14^¹ 1:43^» 3 kjStk - IAStlFilly - 70k 40-62 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 4¸£ 4¾¢ Gonzalez E 118 B 12.20 Kanojo120¶£ Esperanza's Spirit116» Tapitures Actor122¶¡ pace,fade mid-stretch 5
29Jun25 Prm5 ft 5Kº^ :22»¾ :46¹¹ 1:05»¹ 3gk Clm 20000nw3/L 95-82 1 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1º¡ Bacon T W 120 BL *1.40 Squeeze the Day120º¡ Brumbodoppelganger120¶£ Scoot Along119¶¢ vied ins,shook clr upr 4
07Jun25 Prm3 ft 1m¸½ :47¸¾ 1:12¸¸ 1:38¼½ 3 k Stk - PanthersB - 50k 82-47 3 1¶ 2«¬ 4¸ 4» 5¶¹£ Bacon T W 116 B 9.90 A Thousand Miles118º Caliente Star117£ Kerry's Kiss116¨© pressured pace,faded 5
10May25 Prm7 ft 6fº¹ :21¿º :44½º 1:09¶½ 3 k Stk - GoldfinchB - 50k ---60 5 10 10¶¹ 10¶¾ 10¶» 8¶»¢ Bacon T W 118 B 17.40 Rich City Girl124¶¢ Keepsake118¡ Alexandra Elaine118¾¢ wreared,slw st,trailed 10
Workout(s): 9 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.3h 10/19 2 Dec 25 Tup 4F ft :48.3h 4/16 12 Nov 25 Tup 3F ft :34.3h 2/18 5 Nov 25 Tup 4F ft :49.3h 27/33

8
4-1 Pink

Rocky Bay Rae 76 (L)
B.m.5 Giacomo - Finding More by Trickey Trevor, WA
Orange, white "TL" on back

81 $20,000 Own: Frank Lucarelli, Frank Enterante and Jack W. Porter
Trn: Frank Lucarelli (35-8-4-4)

ISAIAS D. ENRIQUEZ (5-2-0-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 1 $16,350 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 3 3 1 $76,310 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $23,250

Track: 8 3 3 1 $70,060
13Mar25 Tup3 ft 6K¹» :21¿½ :43¿» 1:15¿¶ 4gk Aoc 25000 (35-25)cnd 58-80 2 6 6¾ 6¿ 6¾ 3½ Enriquez I D 122 bL 2.10 Lucky Burglar122º Lotsa Lace122¹ Rocky Bay Rae122¹ wtrailed, improved 6
20Feb25 Tup8 ft 6f¹¾ :21¿½ :44¸¾ 1:08¾¿ 4gk Aoc 50000 (50-40)cnd-N 46-87 7 7 7½ 7¼¡ 5¼¢ 6¹£ Enriquez I D 124 bL 4.50 Lets Declare Peace122«¬ Blessed Angel124¨μ Asena117¡ no factor, rail turn 7
27Jan25 Tup5 ft 6f¹¾ :21º¸ :44¸¾ 1:09¹¼ 4gk Aoc 35000 (35-25)cnd-N 58-83 3 4 5½¡ 3» 1¡ 1¸ Enriquez I D 122 bL 3.40 Rocky Bay Rae122¸ Coastline Hottie122¨© Veronica's Delight 122¶¡ mv ins foe,angl,surge 7
28Dec24 Tup3 ft 5K¹» :21¿½ :44¾¹ 1:02½½ 3gk Aoc 35000 (35-25)cnd-N 34-83 1 6 6½¡ 6»¡ 3¸ 2¸£ Enriquez I D 119 bL 2.80 Big Beauty122¸£ Rocky Bay Rae119¶ Sharp Attitude122¸ svd gnd,bid1/4,lt gain 6
11Aug24 Emd8 ft 1B»¼ :46¾^ 1:11º¶ 1:45^¼ 3 k Stk - WashOaksB - 50k 83-80 3 10¾¡ 7º¢ 4» 5» 4¹£ Orozco K E 121 b 16.84 Lapush121¶ Signora Vittoria121¸ I'm Telling Mom121£ 4-w, steady effort 10
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Tup 4F ft :49h 24/34 30 Dec 25 Tup 6F ft 1:14.2h 2/2 23 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00h 6/48 15 Dec 25 Tup 5F ft 1:00.3h 3/15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ì - Arizona Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TURF PARADISE - "Commingle"



1 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 1-2) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)

300 Yards - (QH) ALLOWANCE. - Purse $14,800. (Includes $1,000 Arizona
Horse Racing Purse Enhancement)(Includes $2,800 from the AZHR Federal
Grant)(Plus $2,960 from ATBA for Certified Arizona Breds) For Arizona Bred
Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 MISS MY BONO (L) 20 Marizio V 128
2 MY SPECIAL EAGLE 12 Rodriguez J 128
3 YELLOWSTONEE (L) 8 Jasso M 128
4 FLYING COWGIRL 123 (L) 7/2 Enriquez J 128
5 RIDE EM COWBOY (L) 5/2 Figueroa C 128
6 LETSJUSTSAY 6 Carbajal K 128
7 ZABBA CARTEL (L) 20 Olivo J 128
8 TELL AMERICA (L) 9/2 Ironeyes J 128
9 LA Z (L) 10 Americano M 128
10 FIRST BOUNTY BOY (L) 15 Kellenberger K 128
11 AE-FAMOUS MOBSTER (L) 5 Jasso M 128

SELECTIONS: 5-4-8-11

2 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 2-3) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

One Mile - BEATEN CLAIMING $4,500. - Purse $9,000. (Includes $1,000
Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Four Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 DINERO DE LA CASA 60 (L) 12 Garcia F 124
2 RED MEMORYS 52 (L) 15 Nunnally B 124
3 BATTLE CRUISER 59 (L) 3 Mojica O 124
4 MENDELSSOHNS MUSIC 61 (L) 7/2 Krigger K 124
5 DEEP CREEK STORM 49 (L) 10 Alvarado F 124
6 RIDING BY 72 (L) 5/2 Amador S 124
7 NAISMITH 73 (L) 2 Rodriguez G 124

SELECTIONS: 7-6-3-4

3 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 3-4) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / $.20 Grand Canyon Pick 6

Jackpot (Races 3-4-5-6-7-8)
Five Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $4,500. - Purse $9,500. (Includes $1,000
Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Fillies And Mares Four Years
Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.

1 LOOP OF HENLE 59 (L) 5 Castellanos A 122
2 KAELY'S CANDY 53 (L) 4 Corbett G 122
3 HIDDEN TIGER 67 (L) 6 Rodriguez G 122
4 SNEAKY SITUATION 57 (L) 15 Nunnally B 122
5 PRANCING MATILDA 65 (L) 7/2 Cruz A 122
6 WEST SIDE OKIE 65 (L) 8/5 Lopez K 122
7 DADDYS NINA 57 (L) 8 Americano M 122

SELECTIONS: 6-5-2-1

4 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 4-5) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 4-5-6-7-8)

About One Mile (Turf) - BEATEN CLAIMING $8,500. - Purse $11,500. (Includes
$1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 YELLOW JACKET 64 (L) 3 Corbett G 124
2 FANCY DANCER 61 (L) 10 Enriquez I 124
3 RIDE FOR GOLD 71 (L) 12 Krigger K 124
4 STAR MISSION 63 (L) 6 Americano M 124
5 WINE EMPIRE 63 (L) 5 Parris S *119
6 KNOCKOUT GUY 50 (L) 12 Leahey H 124
7 SUPERSONIC ME 62 (L) 4 Figueroa C 124
8 STANDARD OF PROOF 70 (L) 2 Alvarado F 124

SELECTIONS: 8-1-7-5

5 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 5-6) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8)

One Mile - BEATEN CLAIMING $8,500. - Purse $13,000. (Includes $1,000
Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Four Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Not Won Two Races Since July 13, 2025 or Which Have Not Won
A Race Since October 13, 2025 or Which Have Never Won Four Races.

1 BERNALINHO 64 (L) 15 Nunnally B 124
2 LITTLE TROUBLE 78 (L) 4 Castellanos A 124
3 STREET HUMOR 69 (L) 5/2 Americano M 124
4 SURPRSINGLYPERFECT 88 (L) 3 Rodriguez G 124
5 FIREMAN DAN 79 (L) 9/2 Alvarado F 124
6 SHAUN'S JAZZ 79 (L) 12 Lopez K 124
7 CODE BREAKER 78 (L) 5 Mojica O 124

SELECTIONS: 3-4-2-5

6 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 6-7) / $.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8)

Six And One Half Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $8,500. - Purse $12,000.
(Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Four Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.

1 KOOL TAP DANCER 64 (L) 5 Nunnally B 117
2 BIG BOWIE 68 (L) Blk-on 8 Enriquez I 122
3 PETESOLDFASHIONED 76 (L) 7/2 Americano M 122
4 R BARRACUDA 71 (L) 4 Rodriguez G 124
5 SPARKLET 67 (L) 6 Asencio J 122
6 JUST GOTTA SHINE 44 (L) 12 McGregor K 122
7 HOT LEGS ROMOLO 83 (L) 2 Berrios-Lopez D 122

SELECTIONS: 7-3-4-1

7 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Double
(Races 7-8)

About One Mile (Turf) - BEATEN CLAIMING $6,250. - Purse $12,000. (Includes
$1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Fillies And Mares Four
Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since July 13, 2025 or
Which Have Not Won A Race Since October 13, 2025 or Which Have Never
Won Four Races.

1 IF YOU WANT IT 75 (L) 5 Alvarado F 124
2 ALICESHOUSEOFHEART 72 (L) 3 Americano M 124
3 ENGLISH DANGER 69 (L) 4 Montalvo C 124
4 ROLLIN BLACKOUT 65 (L) 10 Cruz A 124
5 VRONSKY FEINT 74 (L) 6 Castellanos A 124
6 KITTEN'S KID 50 (L) 20 Amador S 124
7 IN OPEN COURT 62 (L) 8 Asencio J 124
8 MARQUETTE WARRIOR 63 (L) 12 Mojica O 124
9 C HER BEAUTY 73 (L) 6 Lopez K 124
10 CHARLEY PAINTS 69 (L) 15 Corbett G 124
11 AE-RIBBONS AND LACE 56 (L) 20 Cruz A 124

SELECTIONS: 2-3-1-5

8 $1 Exacta / $1 Quinella / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta
Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $20,000. - Purse $19,000.
(Includes $1,000 Arizona Horse Racing Purse Enhancement) For Fillies And
Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races Other
Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, State Bred Or Trial or Which Have Never Won
Three Races or Claiming Price $20,000.

1 LOVEABOVEANDBEYOND 79 (L) 6 Corbett G 122
2 ASENA 71 (L) 8 Lopez K 122
3 VEGAS LOVE 73 (L) 5 Cruz A 124
4 VERONICA'S DELIGHT 64 (L) 9/2 Mojica O 122
5 CREME DE MENTHE 67 (L) 10 Rodriguez G 122
6 I'M TELLING MOM 77 (L) 3 Americano M 122
7 SQUEEZE THE DAY 71 (L) 6 Alvarado F 122
8 ROCKY BAY RAE 76 (L) 4 Enriquez I 122

SELECTIONS: 6-8-4-3

TURF PARADISE PREVIEW
Tuesday, January 13, 2026
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1 TUESDAY
13 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA DAILY DOUBLE
(1-2)

CONDITION CLAIMER N/W 4 (FM 5) (OH 5, FM OH 6) PM RACES OR $35,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING
PRICE $20,000 W/ALLOWANCES NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER L. HANNERS LISTED 8/9 Purse $14,000

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-1-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $29,000
STARS IN MY CROWN (L) b m 4 Marseille-All for One-Swan for All
Owner: Anthony Miller,Dundee,OH;Hagerman Racing,Mt Vernon,OH
Breeder: Jarod M Miller,PA

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (21-3-2-4-.259)

5-1
Tr-HERMAN HAGERMAN

HR: 76.40 (6-1-2-0-.352)
1:551 SCD5/8

3, 1:551 SCD5/8
Power # 62

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 33 10 5 4 $70,163
Life: 43 12 6 5 $87,014

LAST 4 STS. - $4,500
29Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :28 :58 1:273 1:574 70 4/8 44¡ 44¡ 53¢ 56¡ *510¢ pl4 :313 1:594 SmithTyl L 4.80 FlashOfFame,SuperJames,Dejoma- pl4 22-1
12Dec25 3Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm $14,000 1 :283 :582 1:273 1:563 74 6/7 12¢ 11¡ 11¢ 21 79¡ :304 1:582 SmithTyl L 8.50 NelliUp,MyNextChapter,HydroplanenHenry 34-1
21Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :564 1:253 1:561 81 4/9 11¡ 21£ 22¡ 2£ 2ns :301 1:561 SmithTyl L 2.90 PowerHill,StarsInMyCrown,UncleRat 48-0
14Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :281 :573 1:254 1:553 79 5/8 21¡ 21¢ 32¢ 31¢ 3nk :292 1:553 SmithTyl L 5.40 BravoHill,PowerHill,StarsInMyCrown 62-0

2
Blue T

Clm Prc: $25,000
BLACK BULLET (L) bl g 4 Ivanhoe Blue Chip-Wecanworkitout-Abc Garland
Owner: Patrick M Melloy Jr,Eaton,OH;Lisa M Gosselin,Eaton,OH
Breeder: Don Swartzentruber,IN

PAT MELLOY JR 225 grn-pur-blk (3-0-0-0-.000)

8-1
Tr-PAT MELLOY JR

HR: 76.03 (4-0-0-0-.000)
1:573 HOP7/8

3, 1:573 HOP7/8
Power # 58

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 28 1 2 2 $16,990
Life: 44 2 2 4 $29,795

LAST 4 STS. - $3,960
30Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :283 :591 1:273 1:57 78 3/8 33 33¢ 33£ 32¢ 42£ :291 1:573 MelloyJrPat L 79.50 BluebirdLola,UncleMoneybags,CvsSerena 22-1
22Dec25 8Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :572 1:264 1:571 73 8/9 811 88 75£ 77 69¡ :31 1:59 MelloyJrPat L 76.80 JurassicJustice,Rememberwhatusaid,RoseRunArch 42-1
16Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :562 1:25 1:544 78 2/9 56¢ 67¡ 6o6¡ 66£ 28 :301 1:562 MelloyJrPat L 46.60 JurassicJustice,BlackBullet,FreedomHill 35-0
2Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :274 :574 1:261 1:563 70 3/9 55¢ 55¢ 77£ 98£ 99£ :304 1:583 MelloyJrPat L 37.20 BravoHill,HeavenlyHope,FeelingSurprised 26-0

3
White S

Clm Prc: $25,000
TOM CRUISER (L)Q b g 4 Long Tom-Lightning Belle-Dejarmbro
Owner: Stacey L Currie,Thornville,OH
Breeder: G Peters,OH

MARC ST LOUIS JR. 180 r blu-b go (0-0-0-0-.000)

10-1
Tr-STACEY CURRIE

HR: 75.03 (0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Tyler St Louis

1:562 SCD5/8
3, 1:562 SCD5/8
Power # 60

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 23 6 1 4 $28,721
Life: 35 8 2 7 $54,268

LAST 4 STS. - $3,922
1Jan26 7Nfld1/2 frQ22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :28 :564 1:261 1:572 51 6/9 511 6o14 6o18 618 627¡ :33 2:024 NobleDan L 3.00 Bridgeoverbroadway,KingOfCash,MindfulAmos 18-1
21Dec25 7Nfld1/2 ftQ22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :274 :57 1:264 1:581 77 1/9 32¢ 32 2oo¢ 1¡ 21¢ :313 1:582 NobleDan L *1.00 SaintStephens,TomCruiser,LegalScholar 27-0
10Dec25 5Nfld1/2 syQ22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :294 1:002 1:312 2:04 72 7/8 1o1¢ 13¡ 13 1¢ *x22¡ dq3 :33 2:042 NobleDan L 2.10 NewPlanStan,TomCruiser-,Alure+ dq3 30-3
2Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :274 :574 1:261 1:563 72 8/9 911 98 8o7£ 88£ 89 :303 1:582 St LouisJrMar L 37.90 BravoHill,HeavenlyHope,FeelingSurprised 26-0

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $29,000
CHAPROW b m 4 Chapter Seven-Mrs Frank-Kadabra
Owner: Golden Gaits Uso,Columbus,OH
Breeder: Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

MARVIN LUNA 149 l blu-wh-blk (9-0-1-2-.136)

8-1
Tr-ROY MURPHY JR

HR: 75.30 (2-0-0-0-.000)
1:553 VD7/8

3, 1:553 VD7/8
Power # 68

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 22 5 3 3 $35,819
Life: 22 5 3 3 $35,819

LAST 4 STS. - $2,720
29Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm $14,000 1 :284 :59 1:271 1:572 74 5/10 79 6o6 6o5¡ 35£ 38 :304 1:59 LunaMar 64.00 WhatABuckeye,LtByANose,Chaprow 22-1
16Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :562 1:25 1:544 75 1/9 21¡ 21¡ 32£ 35 511¢ :312 1:57 LunaMar 17.40 JurassicJustice,BlackBullet,FreedomHill 35-0
5Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm $14,000 1 :274 :574 1:271 1:56 71 5/10 89 8o4£ 64 711 712¢ :302 1:582 LunaMar 41.30 Peterbuttercupcake,MyNextChapter,NelliUp 28-0
24Oct25 7VD7/8 ft W1-Nw4ltcd $5,500 1 :28 :571 1:261 1:561 75 7/8 13 11£ 11£ 42¢ 42£ :303 1:564 BaileyLeo 2.02 Miraculous,HpRunDetector,EuroCrazy 46-0

5
Black T

Clm Prc: $24,000
REMEMBERWHATUSAID br m 5 Enterprise-Guilt Free-Enjoy Lavec
Owner: Anette Lorentzon,Paris,KY
Breeder: Anette Lorentzon,KY

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (21-7-4-1-.455)

2-1
Tr-ANETTE LORENTZON

HR: 81.52 (3-1-1-0-.519)
1:564 MVR5/8

4, 1:564 MVR5/8
Power # 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 3 6 0 $44,700
Life: 32 5 9 3 $81,200

LAST 4 STS. - $17,250
22Dec25 8Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :572 1:264 1:571 80 5/9 22¢ 21¢ 21¡ 2ns 21 :302 1:572 PageChr *1.00 JurassicJustice,Rememberwhatusaid,RoseRunArch 42-1
9Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :274 :581 1:271 1:563 79 5/10 45 44 2o1£ 2ns 2hd :29 1:563 PageChr *1.90 HeavenlyHope,Rememberwhatusaid,DublinsDragonfly 42-1
26Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :281 :573 1:252 1:533 -- 2/9 66¡ 56¡ 68 618 519¡ :302 1:572 PageChr EzSpree,HerecomescharlieB,GoAwayAc 35-1
29Apr25 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $15,000 1 :282 :573 1:263 1:57 71 1/10 11¢ 1¡ 1£ 11¡ 1nk :302 1:57 NobleDan *.70 Rememberwhatusaid,HeavenlyHope,MikelLou 75-0

6
Yellow T

Clm Prc: $25,000
GO AWAY ACQ b g 4 And Away We Go-Contech-High Tech
Owner: Robert E Buerger,Xenia,OH
Breeder: Christina M Coblentz,OH

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (12-0-1-3-.130)

8-1
Tr-MARK WINTERS

HR: 79.30 (2-0-0-1-.167)
1:552 SCD5/8

3, 1:552 SCD5/8
Power # 50

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 3 0 1 $15,480
Life: 15 3 0 1 $15,480

LAST 4 STS. - $5,500
30Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :283 :591 1:273 1:57 78 8/8 79 8o7¢ 5o5¡ 65 63¡ :29 1:573 HannersAus 69.80 BluebirdLola,UncleMoneybags,CvsSerena 22-1
22Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gdQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :291 :59 1:28 1:581 56 9/9 99£ 911 8x10 x9x14 *820¡ dq9:321 2:021 HannersAus 34.00 PowerHill,LongArmofJustice,MyGirlG dq9 42-1
12Dec25 9Dtn5/8 gdQNw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :283 :574 1:264 1:564 82 5/7 11¡ 11¢ 11£ 12¡ 13¡ :30 1:564 HannersLuk *.80 GoAwayAc,SuperJames,KempsCrystal 34-1
5Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ftQNw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :28 :573 1:254 1:554 78 3/9 58£ 5o5£ 4o8 55 56¢ :293 1:57 HannersLuk *2.10 LongArmofJustice,RoseOfSharon,LionsTracerAs 27-0

7
Pink T

Clm Prc: $29,000
LONG ARMOF JUSTICE (L)Q b m 4 Long Tom-Truth and Justice-Justice Hall
Owner: Mitchell W Bean,Sabina,OH;Jeremy L Mcgraw,Sabina,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH;S L Katz,KY;J M Rubin,FL

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (17-3-1-0-.209)

7-1
Tr-STEVE CARTER

HR: 78.08 (3-0-1-0-.185)
1:543 SCD5/8

3, 1:543 SCD5/8
Power # 79

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 28 4 1 3 $40,200
Life: 45 10 1 6 $62,022

LAST 4 STS. - $8,000
30Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :283 :591 1:273 1:57 62 4x/8 810 6o5¡ 8oo8 813 818¡ :312 2:003 SmithTre L 2.50 BluebirdLola,UncleMoneybags,CvsSerena 22-1
22Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gdQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :291 :59 1:28 1:581 76 6/9 1ns 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 2£ :301 1:582 SmithTre L 5.20 PowerHill,LongArmofJustice,MyGirlG 42-1
16Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :563 1:25 1:552 79 4/8 56£ 56£ 5io 5¢ 65£ *54¢ dq6 :301 1:561 SmithTre L 3.60 PowerHill,HillsEspress,MikelLou dq6 35-0
5Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ftQNw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :28 :573 1:254 1:554 84 1/9 33 33 3o3 2¢ 12£ :292 1:554 SmithTre L 2.30 LongArmofJustice,RoseOfSharon,LionsTracerAs 27-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $29,000
COUNTER SPY (L)Q b m 4 Tactical Landing-Serenas Genie-Angus Hall
Owner: Beentheredonethat Racing,Harlan,IN
Breeder: Andrea Lea Racingstables Inc,QC, CA

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (24-2-2-4-.185)

15-1
Tr-BRITTANY BAKER

HR: 76.65 (2-2-0-0-1.000)
1:554 PCD5/8

3, 1:554 PCD5/8
Power # 68

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 20 3 2 1 $31,820
Life: 20 3 2 1 $31,820

LAST 4 STS. - $3,135
30Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :284 :591 1:282 1:582 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 HillsEspress,GotYourMoves,MyGirlG scrtchd-sick 22-1
11Dec25 11Phl5/8 ftQNw5pm $13,500 1 :281 :572 1:253 1:553 76 6/8 68¡ 68¡ 77£ 69 610¢ :302 1:573 AhleJoh L 83.60 TheBrodster,Yardbird,TrumpTheWarrior 36-0
4Dec25 8Phl5/8 ftQNw5pm $13,500 1 :272 :572 1:254 1:542 76 1/7 67¡ 68 5o5¡ 45¡ 413¡ :301 1:57 AhleJoh L 50.40 TeAmoLindy,TheBrodster,AbrahamHanover 39-0
17Nov25 7Pcd5/8 ftQW2-5pm $16,000 1 :284 :57 1:262 1:554 81 7/8 87¡ 810 75£ 64£ 45 :291 1:564 NapolitanoJrGeoL 37.40 OnemoreVolo,BeersnsunshineDeo,GlobalTwist 38-0

9
Purple T

Clm Prc: $29,000
DUBLINS DRAGONFLY (L) b m 4 Volstead-Pink Dandelions-Muscle Hill
Owner: Jesmeral Stable,New Rochelle,NY
Breeder: Dublin Valley Farm,OH

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (17-3-5-1-.359)

15-1
Tr-VIRGIL MORGAN JR

HR: 77.58 (8-3-3-1-.625)
1:554 SCD5/8

3, 1:554 SCD5/8
Power # 77

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 4 2 5 $44,880
Life: 34 6 2 6 $102,106

LAST 4 STS. - $2,640
22Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :291 :59 1:28 1:581 64 4/9 43 44¢ 65£ 78 712¢ :312 2:003 HannersLuk L 5.70 PowerHill,LongArmofJustice,MyGirlG 42-1
9Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :274 :581 1:271 1:563 75 [10/10 79¢ 8o8 6io 4¡ 44 34¢ :292 1:572 HannersLuk L 13.10 HvnlyHp,Rmmbrwhtsd,DblnsDrgnfly 2nd tier 42-1
2Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :281 :571 1:262 1:571 74 9/9 77¡ 78¡ 75 63£ *62¢ pl5 :301 1:573 HannersLuk L 9.40 HillsEspress,CowboyPoker,LuvinAffection pl5 26-0
25Nov25 10Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:56 78 6/9 55¡ 5o5¡ 3o2¡ 32¢ 52¡ :303 1:562 HannersLuk L 2.60 DevilleHill,HillsEspress,FreedomHill 56-1

10
Blue-RedR

Clm Prc: $25,000
VEL RACETRACKRULER (L)Q b g 4 Abc Garland-Jeanie Marie-Famously
Owner: A I R Stable,Westerville,OH
Breeder: Mo Coo Inc,NY

CAMERON MCCOWN 180 mar-wh-gra (8-0-0-1-.042)

15-1
Tr-NATHAN ALEXANDER

HR: 75.91 (1-0-0-0-.000)
1:574 HOP7/8

3, 1:574 HOP7/8
Power # 68

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 3 9 3 $36,528
Life: 43 5 13 4 $47,520

LAST 4 STS. - $3,848
26Dec25 5Nfld1/2 syQ22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :282 :592 1:303 2:044 66 3/9 410 4o8 5oo7£ 46¡ 65¡ :333 2:054 CioccaJrJoh L 1.60 MindfulAmos,Burnindownthehouse,Nasa 40-3
16Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :563 1:25 1:552 78 7/8 710 710 7o8¡ 77 *85£ pl7 :30 1:563 MccownCam L 29.90 PowerHill,HillsEspress,MikelLou pl7 35-0
9Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:572 74 [10/10 64¡ 76¡ 6o3£ 52 21¡ :301 1:573 MillerDav L 13.70 BravoHill,VelRacetrackruler,CowboyPoker 2nd tier 42-1
26Nov25 6Nfld1/2 gdQ22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :283 :591 1:274 1:592 73 [9/9 33¢ 33¢ 5o9 44£ 45¢ :304 2:002 EbersoleLog L 15.60 MementoMori,NewPlanStan,SouthPort 2nd tier 33-1
MVR - 01/13/26 - E - 1 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 4:00 p.m.



2 TUESDAY
13 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 5
(2-3-4-5-6)

CONDITION CLAIMER N/W 4 (FM 5) (OH 5, FM OH 6) PM RACES OR $35,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING
PRICE $20,000 W/ALLOWANCES S. WIDGER LISTED 1/8 J. SUTTON 4/5 Purse $14,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-7-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

Clm Prc: $20,000
DECLASSIFIED (L) b g 5 Downbytheseaside-American Myth-American Ideal
Owner: Craig G Crawford,Carmel,IN;Victoria L Crawford,Washington C H,OH
Breeder: Steiner Stock Farm,OH

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (8-1-2-0-.264)

20-1
Tr-GARY CRAWFORD

HR: 74.75 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:532 MVR5/8

3, 1:511 SCD5/8
Power # 63

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 1 2 6 $25,930
Life: 41 4 3 9 $53,880

LAST 4 STS. - $1,500
30Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :263 :554 1:241 1:542 74 5/10 8o8£ 6o4 42£ 64¢ 74 :302 1:551 WidgerSam L 12.60 MerryJerry,JdsKingJames,SeasideRelief 22-1
19Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :261 :56 1:244 1:542 76 3/9 58¢ 65£ 4o2 21 21£ :293 1:544 WidgerSam L 16.30 Ambitiousbeachboy,Declassified,JksChamp 26-0
2Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :561 1:25 1:543 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Ifudntknonowukno,PapaVerlin,LuckIsUp scrtchd-lame 26-0
25Nov25 2Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:534 69 8/10 910 77 87 77¡ 77¡ :292 1:551 PageChr L114.20 Jbmagic,JohnnySmash,MakinMoonshine 56-1
18Nov25 5Dtn5/8 sy Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :27 :553 1:243 1:543 72 5/10 89¡ 87¡ 6o5 62¢ 85¢ :30 1:553 St LouisJrMar L 43.60 JohnnySmash,OhBeachPlease,LittleBitTuff 45-1

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $25,000
TWICE AS MUCH b g 4 Mr Apples-Double Major-Art Major
Owner: Matt E Rowe,Urbana,OH
Breeder: Matt E Rowe,OH

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (21-7-4-1-.455)

2-1
Tr-JOSHUA ROWE

HR: 76.61 (1-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Logan Rowe

1:511 SCD5/8
3, 1:511 SCD5/8
Power # 51

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 3 5 2 $46,579
Life: 27 7 5 3 $66,085

LAST 4 STS. - $0
30Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:544 70 2/9 77¢ 7o4¢ 7o4¡ 84£ 86¢ :293 1:56 EbersoleLuk 1.90 ShesALegend,CaptainMagestic,FearOfTheCity 22-1
22Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Qua T/p Hd 1 :29 :583 1:271 1:554 -- 6/7 34 42¡ 33 32¢ 45 :29 1:564 RoweJos Seeuontheotherside,CruisingZone,TopvilleMaster 42-1
18Dec25 1Dtn5/8 sy Qua T/p Hd 1 :291 1:013 1:304 2:003 -- 6/8 68¢ 68¡ 612 be66¢ 64£ :282 2:013 RoweJos BeyondDelight,SadhakaN,UpAndDown 54-2
10Sep25 14Scd5/8 ft Hgnw4cdcl $10,000 1 :27 :553 1:234 1:532 60 8/8 811 8o9£ 6o5£ 87¢ 815¡ :312 1:562 SmithTyl 2.30 CruiserTheKid,JrOnTheBeach,BarleyTricky 62-0
4Sep25 4Scd5/8 ft Hgnw6cdcl $13,000 1 :27 :552 1:241 1:523 74 [10/9 77¢ 87£ 9o6¡ 84£ 84 :28 1:532 SmithTyl 14.20 FreakyFeetBeast,Mctorious,Hunkalicious 2nd tier 70-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $25,000
ODDS ON ODIN (L) b g 4 Yankee Cruiser-Odds on Vero Beach-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Joseph E Nichols,Groveport,OH;Dean A Peruzzi,Columbus,OH;John A Kessler,Hilliard,OH
Breeder: Odds On Nourrir,FL

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (17-3-1-0-.209)

6-1
Tr-MICHAEL ARNOLD

HR: 76.39 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:51 SCD5/8

3, 1:51 SCD5/8
Power # 52

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 3 2 4 $35,532
Life: 25 3 2 4 $35,532

LAST 4 STS. - $1,572
30Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :564 1:242 1:53 79 7/9 79 65 4o2¡ 66 67 :293 1:542 SmithTre L 25.60 SecretFire,GoAccordingly,Bourbonontherocks 22-1
9Dec25 12Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :281 :582 1:261 1:553 77 7/9 813 5o3¡ 33¢ 33¢ 34£ :294 1:563 LemsChr L 10.60 BoundingDelight,SenorSoldado,OddsOnOdin 31-1
28Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :571 1:243 1:532 70 2/9 55¡ 54¢ 44¡ 65£ 58£ :294 1:551 HannersLuk L 39.70 Truthfinder,NashingHill,Wirelesscaller 33-0
14Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :271 :572 1:25 1:533 -- 9/9 99 95¢ 8x5 x8dis 9disbe HannersLuk L 46.70 RMaddyBlueChip,SugarMeN,JksChamp broken equip 62-0
4Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :264 :553 1:23 1:53 71 3/9 32¡ 3o2¢ 2o1¡ 56¢ 78£ :313 1:544 HannersLuk L 14.30 DragonMedicine,SonofasinnerAs,FoxValleyPepper 53-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $20,000
PERFECT PARADISE (L) br g 5 Well Said-Its Perfect-Camluck
Owner: Chris S Presley,Thornville,OH
Breeder: Leeann Carroll,OH

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (17-3-5-1-.359)

20-1
Tr-CHRIS PRESLEY

HR: 72.41 (1-0-1-0-.556)
1:511 SCD5/8

4, 1:511 SCD5/8
Power # 52

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 2 6 1 $36,460
Life: 72 6 10 5 $71,912

LAST 4 STS. - $3,360
30Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :564 1:242 1:53 67 1/9 33 43 87¢ 911 917¡ :303 1:562 SuttonJos L 12.50 SecretFire,GoAccordingly,Bourbonontherocks 22-1
22Dec25 7Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :564 1:253 1:542 75 6/9 78£ 65 54 44¡ 25¢ :29 1:552 SuttonJos L 46.90 LuckIsUp,PerfectParadise,DramaCritic 42-1
16Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :573 1:25 1:54 69 7/9 810 88 8o7¢ 97£ 86 :284 1:551 HannersLuk L 87.10 Robinthefire,Bourbonontherocks,HandsomeCharacter 35-0
9Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :571 1:244 1:54 68 4/10 66 66¡ 69£ 67£ 68¢ :284 1:553 SuttonJos L 71.10 VelImOnIt,Bourbonontherocks,LuckIsUp 42-1
2Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :57 1:243 1:522 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Whatchagonnado,Jacque,LittleBitTuff scrtchd-judges 26-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $25,000
BOSSA NOVA STAR (L) b g 4 Well Said-Megastar-Four Starzzz Shark
Owner: Harry M & Darlene L Alltop,Urbana,OH
Breeder: Lmn Bred Stables Inc,OH

JOSH SUTTON 147 c red-r blu-wh (3-0-0-0-.000)

7-2
Tr-RACHEL OENEMA

HR: 77.79 (5-0-0-1-.067)
1:532 DTN5/8

3, 1:532 DTN5/8
Power # 115

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 23 2 6 2 $26,608
Life: 31 2 6 4 $36,488

LAST 4 STS. - $8,700
30Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :562 1:244 1:542 78 6/9 21¡ 21¢ 21¡ 2¢ 2hd :292 1:542 SuttonJos L 1.40 ImaChicMagnet,BossaNovaStar,NadiasLittlebell 22-1
22Dec25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:56 70 2/9 21£ 21¢ 2ons 21 21¢ :303 1:561 SuttonJos L *.90 KentuckyMoonshine,BossaNovaStar,CaptainJenna 42-1
16Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :27 :56 1:241 1:532 78 5/8 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 21£ 2hd :291 1:532 SuttonJos L 2.20 DannysDragon,BossaNovaStar,SeaingGreen 35-0
25Nov25 4Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :554 1:24 1:544 69 5/10 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 1¡ 31£ :311 1:551 SuttonJos L *1.70 Itwasaverygoodyear,MoonlitRomance,BossaNovaStar 56-1
11Nov25 1Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm $14,000 1 :262 :562 1:241 1:534 61 4/6 58 5o4¡ 56£ 611 620¢ :321 1:574 SuttonJos L 7.40 BeReadyToRock,RomeosJuliet-,GoAccordingly+ 37-1

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $20,000
BARLEY TRICKY (L) b g 5 Charley Barley-Tricky Trendy-Pine Valley
Owner: Randy T Tharps,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Ohio State Ati,OH

RANDY THARPS 165 grn-l blu-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-RANDY THARPS

HR: 73.57 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:543 MVR5/8

3, 1:531 SCD5/8
Power # 65

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 2 3 1 $26,835
Life: 67 12 5 4 $75,811

LAST 4 STS. - $600
30Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:544 72 7/9 89¢ 85¡ 85 73¢ 74¢ :29 1:553 TharpsRan L 70.20 ShesALegend,CaptainMagestic,FearOfTheCity 22-1
16Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :281 :582 1:264 1:542 66 5/9 44¡ 43£ 75¡ 53£ 67 :28 1:554 MillerDav L 28.50 DontTellRosa,Ifudntknonowukno,RacingSpirit 35-0
18Nov25 14Dtn5/8 sy Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :572 1:251 1:543 72 2/10 32£ 2o1 2o£ 42 75 :301 1:553 TharpsDev L 8.50 VelMrBruiser,Buffet,Robinthefire 45-1
11Nov25 8Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:532 76 3/9 54¡ 54 54 56¡ 57 :293 1:544 TharpsRan L 5.40 DragonMedicine,AtAnyCost,JnCaptOfthenight 37-1
4Nov25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :263 :553 1:242 1:54 74 7/10 911 76¡ 55¢ 62 21¡ :284 1:541 TharpsRan L 49.90 Teabythesea,BarleyTricky,MamaSaidZipIt 53-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $25,000
CAPTAIN MAGESTIC (L) br g 4 Captain Crunch-Magestic Blue Chip-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Ervin Miller Stb Inc,Wind Gap,PA;Final Turn,New Smyrna Bch,FL;L E Bontrager,Forest,OH
Breeder: Sergent Stables LLC,PA

MARVIN LUNA 149 l blu-wh-blk (9-0-1-2-.136)

5-2
Tr-ERV MILLER

HR: 79.05 (1-0-0-1-.333)
1:511 PCD5/8

3, 1:511 PCD5/8
Power # 63

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 2 5 1 $39,310
Life: 24 2 6 1 $41,955

LAST 4 STS. - $5,520
30Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:544 76 6/9 42£ 52¡ 5o3 62£ 2£ :284 1:55 LunaMar L *1.80 ShesALegend,CaptainMagestic,FearOfTheCity 22-1
20Dec25 1Haw1 ft Qua T/p 1 :311 1:003 1:304 1:59 -- 4/4 22 22¢ 2o1 12¡ 19¡ :28 1:59 LeonardCas L CaptainMagestic,SomeRedHotStar,Thisbrosgotmojo 41-2
26Oct25 8Stga1/2 ft Wo2-5pmcd $12,000 1 :282 :572 1:261 1:543 75 1/7 31¡ 33¡ 33¢ 33£ 45¡ :284 1:553 GraySha L 3.15 AlwaysBElvis,Idealofaday,FourByFour 50-0
19Oct25 9Stga1/2 ft Wo2-5pmcd $12,000 1 :282 :581 1:264 1:543 77 4/8 44¡ 54£ 65 55£ 43¡ :272 1:551 GraySha L 16.46 GoldGloveHanover,GotBourbon,AGoodQuest 65-0
5Oct25 10Stga1/2 ft Wo2-5pmcd $12,000 1 :272 :572 1:26 1:544 77 8/8 2o¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1hd 53¢ :292 1:552 GraySha L 15.56 Idealofaday,Skylight,Silencethewitness 74-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $20,000
RACING SPIRIT (L) br g 5 Racing Hill-All Spirit-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Cassidy Dawn Whitton,Martinsville,IL
Breeder: Big Als Stables Inc,ON, CA

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (15-2-0-2-.178)

20-1
Tr-CASSIDY WHITTON

HR: 72.48 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:551 DTN5/8

3, 1:551 MVR5/8 Q
Power # 57

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 33 2 3 6 $30,430
Life: 64 6 9 9 $70,270

LAST 4 STS. - $3,000
30Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:544 74 1/9 54¢ 4o1£ 4o1£ 52¢ 42 :291 1:551 WidgerSam L 7.20 ShesALegend,CaptainMagestic,FearOfTheCity 22-1
22Dec25 7Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :564 1:253 1:542 69 7/9 6o7¡ 7o5¢ 8o5£ 76¡ 711 :294 1:563 TetrickTra L 10.10 LuckIsUp,PerfectParadise,DramaCritic 42-1
16Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :281 :582 1:264 1:542 70 3/9 33 32¡ 42£ 32¢ 33 :273 1:55 WidgerSam L 5.90 DontTellRosa,Ifudntknonowukno,RacingSpirit 35-0
9Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :263 :561 1:243 1:533 76 4/9 44 44 2o¡ 2¢ 52 :292 1:54 WidgerSam L 18.30 Jbmagic,HandsomeCharacter,DontTellRosa 42-1
28Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op-c $5,000 1 :272 :56 1:243 1:542 67 3/9 32¡ 42¡ 53 64¡ 67 :303 1:554 PageChr L 7.30 ThreeGrand,VintageSauvignon,TheBestTymeEver 33-0

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $25,000
HOUSETHATSANTABLT b g 4 Dancin Yankee-Little Santamonica-Little Steven
Owner: Nathan A Alexander,Westerville,OH;Hct Stables,Johnstown,OH
Breeder: Victor R Finocchiaro,NY

CAMERON MCCOWN 180 mar-wh-gra (8-0-0-1-.042)

20-1
Tr-NATHAN ALEXANDER

HR: 77.43 (1-0-0-0-.000)
1:533 SCD5/8

3, 1:533 SCD5/8
Power # 64

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 26 3 4 2 $28,895
Life: 33 3 4 2 $30,610

LAST 4 STS. - $0
30Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :281 :571 1:242 1:53 75 6/9 67¢ 87£ 79¡ 711 710 :284 1:55 MccownCam 72.00 CaviartDonovan,Callmeovrdahill,LittleBitTuff 22-1
22Dec25 7Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :564 1:253 1:542 71 8/9 810 87¡ 75¡ 66¡ 69¡ :293 1:561 MccownCam 115.30 LuckIsUp,PerfectParadise,DramaCritic 42-1
16Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :573 1:25 1:54 70 6/9 78¡ 76£ 97¢ 76 75¡ :283 1:55 MccownCam 9.60 Robinthefire,Bourbonontherocks,HandsomeCharacter 35-0
4Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Qua T/p 1 :291 :574 1:273 1:562 -- 5/8 21¡ 32 33¡ 1¡ 11¢ :281 1:562 MccownCam Housethatsantablt,TorqueDelight,JimbaranZonS 19-1
28Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm $15,000 1 :274 :563 1:232 1:511 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 HouseOfBrix,RodeoCowboy,BelieveInTom scrtchd-sick 60-0
MVR - 01/13/26 - E - 2 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



3 TUESDAY
13 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3
(3-4-5)

CONDITION CLAIMER N/W 6 (FM 7) (OH 7, FM OH 8) PM RACES OR $50,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING
PRICE $30,000 W/ALLOWANCES NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER C. PAGE LISTED 1/4/8 J. ROSS

3/10
Purse $17,000
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 10-1-8 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

Clm Prc: $43,500
A MILLION DANCES (L)Q br m 4 Dover Dan-A Cool Million-Keystone Nordic
Owner: James A Crawford IV,Erieville,NY
Breeder: Lavon L Miller,IN

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (21-3-2-4-.259)

7-2
Tr-STEVE CARTER

HR: 85.08 (3-0-1-0-.185)
1:551 HOP7/8

3, 1:551 HOP7/8
Power # 62

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 8 11 6 $151,729
Life: 43 10 12 7 $165,870

LAST 4 STS. - $6,720
22Dec25 2Dtn5/8 gdQNw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :272 :563 1:251 1:552 87 5/8 69¡ 66£ 67 55¡ 43¡ :292 1:56 HannersLuk L 4.80 KetelOneUp,DryCreekKodiak,LoseMyMindAs 42-1
16Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ftQNw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :274 :561 1:242 1:534 85 7/10 910 1011 9o8 75¡ 67 :291 1:551 MillerBre L 4.00 KetelOneUp,WhiskeyPeddler,RhinestoneCamo 35-0
9Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ftQNw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :281 :58 1:263 1:56 80 2/10 32¡ 32¡ 52£ 42 31£ :291 1:562 MillerBre L *.70 BrinkStreet,IllHaveADouble,AMillionDances 42-1
2Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ftQNw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :283 :58 1:27 1:563 79 4/7 67¡ 6o7 5o2¡ 42 21 :292 1:564 MillerBre L *.70 BrinkStreet,AMillionDances,BigSwig 26-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $30,000
HILL'S ESPRESSQ b g 5 What the Hill-Espresso Jo-Chip Chip Hooray
Owner: Patricia A Davis,Cedarville,OH
Breeder: Patricia A Davis,OH

HUGH BEATTY 175 blu-red-wh (2-0-0-0-.000)

7-1
Tr-HUGH BEATTY

HR: 78.74 (5-0-0-1-.067)
1:571 DTN5/8

3, 1:564 SCD5/8
Power # 73

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 26 2 7 3 $39,680
Life: 46 5 10 7 $76,607

LAST 4 STS. - $15,600
30Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :284 :591 1:282 1:582 74 4/8 32£ 32£ 2o¢ 1£ 1hd :30 1:582 BeattyHug 1.90 HillsEspress,GotYourMoves,MyGirlG 22-1
16Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :563 1:25 1:552 81 5/8 68¡ 68¡ 67 44¢ 22¡ :292 1:554 BeattyHug 9.40 PowerHill,HillsEspress,MikelLou 35-0
9Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:572 70 7/10 7o4¡ 6o5£ 4o2£ 41¡ 55 :311 1:582 BeattyHug 16.70 BravoHill,VelRacetrackruler,CowboyPoker 42-1
2Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :281 :571 1:262 1:571 77 4/9 43 45¢ 4o2¡ 42¢ 1¡ :302 1:571 BeattyHug *1.80 HillsEspress,CowboyPoker,LuvinAffection 26-0

3
White T

Clm Prc: $36,000
SWAN TOO MANY (L) bl m 5 Swan for All-Midnight Fantasy-Muscle Hill
Owner: John E Barnard,Miami,FL
Breeder: Zane B Wilt & Tyler J Wilt,MO

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (15-0-3-2-.156)

20-1
Tr-LUIS QUEVEDO

HR: 79.78 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:542 HOP7/8

4, 1:542 HOP7/8
Power # 75

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 3 1 8 $30,666
Life: 61 5 7 13 $82,319

LAST 4 STS. - $6,680
22Dec25 2Dtn5/8 gd Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :272 :563 1:251 1:552 69 8/8 814 89¢ 8x9£ 820 822¢ :323 1:594 TetrickTra L 83.80 KetelOneUp,DryCreekKodiak,LoseMyMindAs 42-1
16Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :282 :572 1:263 1:561 79 3/10 21¡ 21¡ 31 32 3£ :293 1:562 RossJor L 42.20 ColoradoJoe,BravoHill,SwanTooMany 35-0
22Nov25 13Hop7/8 ft Nw5000l4 $12,500 1 :281 :573 1:263 1:554 80 4/7 11¡ 21¡ 23 24 33£ :292 1:563 OostingMic L 12.50 CallOption,DashingDanny,SwanTooMany 40-0
13Nov25 4Hop7/8 ft Tmr 76 $7,000 1 :273 :564 1:26 1:554 81 1/9 21¡ 21£ 23 2hd 11 :291 1:554 OostingMic L *2.20 SwanTooMany,PondaFashion,SpaChic 45-0

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $43,500
SEAL THE DEAL AS b m 4 International Moni-High Musclemass-Muscle Mass
Owner: Acl Stuteri Ab,Paris,KY
Breeder: Acl Stuteri Ab,KY

MARVIN LUNA 149 l blu-wh-blk (9-0-1-2-.136)

8-1
Tr-ANETTE LORENTZON

HR: 81.51 (3-1-1-0-.519)
1:524 PHL5/8

3, 1:524 PHL5/8
Power # 55

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 4 1 1 $50,361
Life: 26 5 4 1 $105,509

LAST 4 STS. - $3,500
17Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :273 :554 1:243 1:534 85 6/8 66 67¢ 4o3¡ 56£ 710 :303 1:554 PageChr 29.00 YoSheldon,ForcefulPower,Burrow 39-0
3Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :273 :574 1:263 1:553 79 8/9 912 97¡ 96£ 64£ 77 :29 1:57 LunaMar 77.00 HerecomescharlieB,FourSixes,MochaHill 28-0
26Nov25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :273 :573 1:262 1:562 59 3xi/10 4xi 3¡x1029 1028 1026 1026¢ :293 2:013 HannersAus 41.30 MyPalSparky,MochaHill,Chapolier 37-1
18Nov25 13Dtn5/8 sy Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :281 :58 1:272 1:57 80 3/9 1o1 11¢ 11¡ 11¡ 21 :294 1:571 PageChr *1.10 FlipFiveStones,SealTheDealAs,SilentQueen 45-1

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $37,500
KANSAS BOY (L) b g 4 You Know You Do-Seven Roses-Chapter Seven
Owner: Kenny T Collier,Ellery,IL;Otto P & Lisa D Rincker,Strasburg,IL
Breeder: Howard E Gill,FL;Christopher C Coyle,NC

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (24-2-2-4-.185)

12-1
Tr-STACEY VAN HUIZEN

HR: 80.89 (2-0-0-1-.167)
*Last Tr - Kenny Collier

1:544 HOP7/8
3, 1:544 HOP7/8
Power # 51

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 22 2 2 1 $25,999
Life: 33 5 2 3 $91,870

LAST 4 STS. - $700
16Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ftQNw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :282 :572 1:263 1:561 77 4/10 56 55¡ 4oo1£ 43¡ 53 :294 1:564 TetrickTra L 3.20 ColoradoJoe,BravoHill,SwanTooMany 35-0
4Dec25 10Dtn5/8 gdQNw2251l4 $7,000 1 :274 :563 1:254 1:553 80 3/9 77¢ 6o6¡ 5o4£ 76 66 :30 1:564 WidgerSam L 6.20 GypsyHill,OliviaHill,AllsummerlongAs 21-1
22Nov25 12Hop7/8 ftQNw2pm $12,500 1 :282 :581 1:274 1:564 71 5/8 6o7¡ 89¡ 76¢ 77 77 :291 1:581 WaldronKiw L 9.80 GenerallyspeakingS,Florida,SaintStephens 40-0
13Nov25 3Hop7/8 ftQQua 1 :293 :594 1:30 1:583 -- 5/5 22¡ 22 22 1¡ 1£ :281 1:583 WaldronKiw L KansasBoy,DryCreekKodiak,OliviaHill 56-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $37,500
FLIGHT OF FRITZ br g 4 Pilot Discretion-Little Miss Herbie-Here Comes Herbie
Owner: Triple D Stables Inc,Jamesburg,NJ;Michael Rekoon,Westfield,NJ
Breeder: Delmar Hershberger,IN

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (22-4-1-5-.283)

20-1
Tr-MICHAEL HITCHCOCK

HR: 78.47 (0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Scott Di Domenico

1:553 PHL5/8
3, 1:553 PHL5/8
Power # 60

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 31 4 8 7 $76,705
Life: 43 7 9 9 $86,410

LAST 4 STS. - $5,415
31Dec25 9Phl5/8 ft Nw5pm $13,500 1 :281 :574 1:254 1:551 42 4x/8 x8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis 844£ 2:041 PellingJac 32.10 BennyJ,MessengerHanover,TrumpTheWarrior 33-0
24Dec25 9Phl5/8 ft Nw5pm $13,500 1 :281 :582 1:281 1:574 78 6/8 43£ 43£ 2ohd 2ns 2nk :293 1:574 PellingJac 5.70 KanonLaserDk,FlightOfFritz,Soncando 48-0
10Dec25 1YR1/2 gd W2bnmt4 $17,000 1 :283 :581 1:282 1:59 68 8/8 814 717 613 715 719¢ :314 2:024 KellyCol 76.16 MadeOfDreams,Manforce,SeismicStep 40-1
3Dec25 5YR1/2 ft W2bnmt4 $17,000 1 :291 1:001 1:294 1:592 74 1/8 32 33 3o1¡ 21 31¢ :293 1:593 BrennanGeo 10.02 SeismicStep,WishList,FlightOfFritz 34-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $37,500
BIG SWIG (L) br g 4 Dover Dan-Weekend Wit Chucky-Lucky Chucky
Owner: Connie J Hochstetler,Pinehurst,NC;Mary R Buddig,Hinsdale,IL;Janet A Schwartz,Glen Ellyn,IL
Breeder: Christopher L Nissley,IN

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (17-3-5-1-.359)

12-1
Tr-JAY HOCHSTETLER

HR: 80.16 (1-0-1-0-.556)
1:534 HOP7/8

3, 1:534 HOP7/8
Power # 80

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 26 5 4 4 $54,312
Life: 33 5 5 6 $63,167

LAST 4 STS. - $6,572
16Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :274 :561 1:242 1:534 85 4/10 88¡ 8o9¡ 7oo6£ 54¡ 46¡ :291 1:55 HannersLuk L 9.20 KetelOneUp,WhiskeyPeddler,RhinestoneCamo 35-0
2Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :283 :58 1:27 1:563 76 1/7 33¡ 34¢ 3o1¢ 32 33¢ :30 1:571 HannersLuk L 9.70 BrinkStreet,AMillionDances,BigSwig 26-0
6Nov25 11Hop7/8 ft 22500cl Op $11,250 1 :273 :57 1:263 1:552 81 5/9 12 12 1hd 1¡ 2£ :29 1:553 WilfongKyl L *.80 Florida,BigSwig,Mehelpingyou 42-0
30Oct25 2Hop7/8 ft 22500cl Op $8,000 1 :282 :582 1:281 1:561 74 6/8 2¡ 21¡ 2x2¡ 37 35 :283 1:571 WilfongKyl L *.60 VitosLady,CustomerSupport,BigSwig 56-0

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $43,500
BRINK STREET (L)Q b m 4 Long Tom-Lucky Irish Babe-Cantab Hall
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb,PA;Hatfield Stbs,OH;Weaver Bruscemi,PA;Knox Services,OH
Breeder: Jonas L Schlabach,OH

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (21-7-4-1-.455)

7-2
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 85.34 (8-3-2-1-.556)
1:552 SCD5/8

3, 1:552 SCD5/8
Power # 85

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 21 4 3 3 $103,157
Life: 31 6 3 6 $164,667

LAST 4 STS. - $14,700
4Jan26 7Nfld1/2 ftQ30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :29 :581 1:273 1:59 83 1/9 11¡ 1o1 11¢ 1¢ 74 :321 1:594 WrennJrRon L *.30 CousinVan,HilltopBigBoy,LutherBrothers 24-0
16Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ftQNw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :274 :561 1:242 1:534 85 1/10 2o1¢ 11¢ 11¢ 2¡ 56£ :304 1:551 PageChr L *.40 KetelOneUp,WhiskeyPeddler,RhinestoneCamo 35-0
9Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ftQNw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :281 :58 1:263 1:56 82 3/10 21¢ 21¢ 31 31 11¡ :291 1:56 PageChr L 1.70 BrinkStreet,IllHaveADouble,AMillionDances 42-1
2Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ftQNw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :283 :58 1:27 1:563 80 3/7 56 5o6¡ 4oo1¡ 12 11 :292 1:563 PageChr L 1.40 BrinkStreet,AMillionDances,BigSwig 26-0

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $36,000
SILENT QUEEN (L) b m 6 Pinetucky-Wecanworkitout-Abc Garland
Owner: Don Swartzentruber,Loogootee,IN
Breeder: Don Swartzentruber,IN

PAT MELLOY JR 225 grn-pur-blk (3-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-PAT MELLOY JR

HR: 76.62 (4-0-0-0-.000) 4, 1:561 HOP7/8
Power # 40

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 26 0 5 3 $15,167
Life: 78 5 5 5 $51,568

LAST 4 STS. - $0
22Dec25 6Dtn5/8 gd Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :282 :584 1:281 1:57 70 4/9 78¢ 98£ 97 88¡ *812¢ pl7 :294 1:592 MelloyJrPat L 67.10 WhiskeyPeddler,WhenImGoneAs,Unhinged pl7 42-1
16Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :274 :561 1:242 1:534 80 2/10 77¢ 67£ 87¡ 86 911£ :302 1:561 MelloyJrPat L 63.10 KetelOneUp,WhiskeyPeddler,RhinestoneCamo 35-0
2Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :283 :58 1:27 1:563 71 7/7 79 77¢ 73£ 76 69 :303 1:582 MelloyJrPat L 47.00 BrinkStreet,AMillionDances,BigSwig 26-0
25Nov25 8Dtn5/8 gd Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :274 :581 1:271 1:561 74 6/9 77 84£ 8o4£ 85¡ 65¡ :29 1:571 MelloyJrPat L244.90 MassiveDesire,FlipFiveStones,Poisonpoke 56-1

10
Blue-RedT

Clm Prc: $37,500
DRY CREEK KODIAK (L)Q b g 4 Dover Dan-Dry Creek Fling-Valley Victor
Owner: Taylor Racing LLC,Middletown,IN;Steven L Walden,Cowden,IL
Breeder: Steven L Walden,IL

JORDAN ROSS 150 pur-b go-wh (3-1-0-1-.444)

3-1
Tr-ROBERT TAYLOR

HR: 88.21 (2-0-0-1-.167)
1:542 HOP7/8

3, 1:542 HOP7/8
Power # 113

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 3 5 4 $62,400
Life: 27 5 7 6 $93,720

LAST 4 STS. - $11,620
22Dec25 2Dtn5/8 gdQNw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :272 :563 1:251 1:552 90 3/8 22¢ 21¡ 21¡ 22 2£ :301 1:553 RossJor L 2.00 KetelOneUp,DryCreekKodiak,LoseMyMindAs 42-1
17Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ftQNw6001l4 $14,000 1 :273 :554 1:243 1:534 91 5/8 3o1£ 33 32¡ 33 43¢ :292 1:542 RossJor L 1.80 YoSheldon,ForcefulPower,Burrow 39-0
10Dec25 14Dtn5/8 gdQNw6001l4 $14,000 1 :272 :564 1:262 1:562 88 2/9 44£ 4o3 3o¡ 31¢ 21¡ :301 1:563 RossJor L 3.90 MochaHill,DryCreekKodiak,Mehelpingyou 37-1
2Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ftQNw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :282 :58 1:261 1:554 83 3/8 44 64¢ 76 53£ 21 :283 1:56 RossJor L 8.30 ShootSomeHoop,DryCreekKodiak,IllHaveADouble 26-0
MVR - 01/13/26 - E - 3 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



4 TUESDAY
13 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
CONDITION CLAIMER N/W 2 (FM 3) (OH 3, FM OH 4) PM RACES OR $20,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING
PRICE $10,000 W/ALLOWANCES NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER S. WIDGER LISTED 4/9/10 Purse $12,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-10-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

Clm Prc: $12,500
GEORGE'S PICK (L) b g 4 Lather Up-Schoolofcardknocks-Cam's Card Shark
Owner: George C L Birkhold,Sarasota,FL;Roger A Stammen,Coldwater,OH;Renee S Holesko,Marysville,OH
Breeder: David R Hamm,DE

KEN HOLLIDAY 130 mar-wh-l blu (0-0-0-0-.000)

6-1
Tr-KEN HOLLIDAY

HR: 68.32 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:57 NFLD1/2

3, 1:57 NFLD1/2
Power # 113

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 3 3 1 $15,500
Life: 12 3 3 1 $15,500

LAST 4 STS. - $3,700
22Dec25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:56 64 5/9 67¡ 6o6£ x5o7¢ 58 *57¡ dq9 :302 1:572 HollidayKen L 4.30 KentuckyMoonshine,BossaNovaStar,CaptainJenna dq9 42-1
16Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :573 1:263 1:553 64 3/9 54£ 6o4¡ 3o1 32 32¡ :291 1:56 HollidayKen L 3.80 Firenliberty,NakedBarry,GeorgesPick 35-0
2Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :573 1:254 1:561 64 [10/9 811 7o5¡ x7o6¡ 65¢ *42¡ dq6 :293 1:563 HollidayKen 8.90 HailTheDragon,DannysDragon,NadiasLittlebell2nd tier-dq6 26-0
18Nov25 4Dtn5/8 sy Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :572 1:252 1:54 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 PrinceOfTerror,Jacque-,CaptainJenna+ scrtchd-sick 45-1

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $10,000
I'MA CHIC MAGNET (L) b g 5 I'm Gorgeous-Fritzie Chic-Always a Virgin
Owner: Marjorie L Polhamus,Ludlow Falls,OH
Breeder: Marjorie L Polhamus,OH

CARSON CONRAD 160 tn-blk-wh (1-0-0-0-.000)

2-1
Tr-TIMOTHY RECK

HR: 74.77 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:542 DTN5/8

2, 1:534 SCD5/8
Power # 51

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 1 1 1 $12,322
Life: 60 3 4 4 $44,128

LAST 4 STS. - $6,300
30Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :562 1:244 1:542 78 5/9 44¡ 44 54 3¡ 1hd :284 1:542 ConradCar L 64.10 ImaChicMagnet,BossaNovaStar,NadiasLittlebell 22-1
22Dec25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:56 59 8/9 810 8o10 i8o9¡ 810 *913¢ pl8 :311 1:583 ConradCar L 75.60 KentuckyMoonshine,BossaNovaStar,CaptainJenna pl8 42-1
2Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :562 1:25 1:544 69 3/10 2o1 42£ 52¡ 34¡ 43¡ :30 1:552 ConradCar L 57.10 NakedBarry,PrinceOfTerror,GraniteRidgeLady 26-0
25Nov25 4Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :554 1:24 1:544 66 2/10 67£ 67£ 8o9 58¢ 54¡ :294 1:553 ConradCar L 49.90 Itwasaverygoodyear,MoonlitRomance,BossaNovaStar 56-1

3
White S

Clm Prc: $10,000
HAIL THE DRAGON (L) b g 5 Fear the Dragon-Real Ravishing-Real Desire
Owner: Daniel J Brewer,Oregonia,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc & D Drake & C C Drake,OH

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (15-2-0-2-.178)

15-1
Tr-DANIEL BREWER

HR: 67.18 (3-0-0-0-.000)
1:561 DTN5/8

3, 1:552 SCD5/8
Power # 54

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 0 0 $7,564
Life: 41 3 6 3 $28,837

LAST 4 STS. - $5,500
16Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :27 :56 1:241 1:532 67 7/8 811 811 812 710 711 :29 1:553 SmithTre L 16.10 DannysDragon,BossaNovaStar,SeaingGreen 35-0
9Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:553 64 8/8 86¡ 810 7o6¢ 85¡ 55¢ :301 1:563 SmithTre L 17.20 CaptainJenna,UDoItDragon,VintageAce 42-1
2Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :573 1:254 1:561 66 4/9 21£ 21¢ 21¡ 2£ 1hd :301 1:561 SmithTre L 22.40 HailTheDragon,DannysDragon,NadiasLittlebell 26-0
18Nov25 2Dtn5/8 sy Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :283 :583 1:27 1:554 63 9/10 1013 1012 1011 96£ 910 :283 1:574 FarmerWya L 85.40 Ifudntknonowukno,JoyridinHd,WindyKnight 45-1

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $12,500
FIRENLIBERTY (L) b g 4 Catch the Fire-Lady Liberty-Matt's Scooter
Owner: Collins Racing Stable Inc,Crete,IL
Breeder: Thomas B Cave,KY

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (21-7-4-1-.455)

7-1
Tr-ART GREGORY JR

HR: 68.14 (2-1-0-0-.500)
1:524 SCD5/8

3, 1:524 SCD5/8
Power # 54

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 2 0 7 $18,447
Life: 28 2 0 7 $19,407

LAST 4 STS. - $6,300
30Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :272 :573 1:253 1:55 69 4/9 44¡ 4o2£ 4o2£ 55 45£ :30 1:561 WidgerSam L 4.90 TellmeURMydate,RippinLips,VintageAce 22-1
22Dec25 9Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :562 1:252 1:56 68 9/9 910 912 8oo6£ 74£ 73£ :30 1:564 WidgerSam L 14.30 RippinLips,Journeyssharpedge,Thisishoweyrock 42-1
16Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :573 1:263 1:553 67 5/9 2¡ 31¢ 2£ 2£ 1hd :284 1:553 PageChr L 8.50 Firenliberty,NakedBarry,GeorgesPick 35-0
2Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :573 1:254 1:561 60 6/9 913 97 i98 86£ *76¡ pl5 :30 1:572 MillerBre L 12.10 HailTheDragon,DannysDragon,NadiasLittlebell pl5 26-0

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $12,500
DANCNINMYSOCKS (L) b g 4 Dancin Yankee-Velocity Abby-Rockin Image
Owner: Andy Stoltzfus,Fountain City,IN
Breeder: Jay M Burkholder,OH

KOLTIN NOBLE 160 pur-blk-go (3-0-1-0-.185)

20-1
Tr-TOMMIE JONES

HR: 67.25 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:55 DTN5/8

3, 1:55 DTN5/8
Power # 55

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 2 0 1 $10,299
Life: 23 2 0 1 $12,025

LAST 4 STS. - $0
22Dec25 9Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :562 1:252 1:56 68 4/9 42¡ 43 44 42¡ 63¡ :302 1:563 SmithTre L 35.70 RippinLips,Journeyssharpedge,Thisishoweyrock 42-1
9Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :272 :571 1:253 1:544 63 7/9 6o8 6o5¢ 5o5£ 88 99¢ :294 1:563 SmithTre L124.30 BeachMasterKeene,NakedBarry,Itwasaverygoodyear 42-1
2Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :562 1:25 1:544 56 7/10 910 9o9¡ 107¢ 917 917£ :32 1:582 SmithTyl L 65.10 NakedBarry,PrinceOfTerror,GraniteRidgeLady 26-0
18Nov25 4Dtn5/8 sy Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :572 1:252 1:54 54 2/9 54£ 2o1 7o7¢ 817 *819£ pl7 :311 1:58 SmithTyl L 12.90 PrinceOfTerror,Jacque-,CaptainJenna+ pl7 45-1

6
Yellow S

Clm Prc: $12,500
APPLE TOWN (L) b g 4 Mr Apples-Town Temptress-Artiscape
Owner: Steve K Bauder,Greenville,OH;Harold Lee Bauder,Delaware,OH
Breeder: Steve K Bauder & Harold Lee Bauder,OH

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (12-0-1-3-.130)

12-1
Tr-STEVE BAUDER

HR: 68.71 (1-0-0-0-.000)
1:551 DTN5/8

3, 1:551 DTN5/8
Power # 86

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 22 1 4 4 $20,244
Life: 28 1 5 6 $25,621

LAST 4 STS. - $6,080
30Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :572 1:252 1:551 70 9/9 7o8¢ 6o3£ 6o3£ 54£ 53¡ :293 1:554 HannersAus L 51.60 NakedBarry,FireInMyVeins,SouthSea 22-1
16Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :273 :564 1:25 1:551 69 3/9 21¡ 21¡ 31¢ 2£ 1£ :30 1:551 TetrickTra L *1.60 AppleTown,ImBigStuff,NewKidOnTherock 35-0
9Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :274 :581 1:261 1:544 67 4/9 33 3o1¡ 3o2 32£ 35¢ :291 1:554 TetrickTra L *1.50 VelImAllFire,RksCaptain,AppleTown 42-1
2Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :281 :564 1:243 1:551 63 7/9 79¡ 711 716 714 68¢ :29 1:564 HannersAus L 23.40 OddsOnYou,FearMyCandy,NewKidOnTherock 26-0

7
Pink S

Clm Prc: $12,500
SEAING GREEN (L) b g 4 Downbytheseaside-Rose Run Skyler-The Panderosa
Owner: Watiker Racing,Zanesville,OH
Breeder: Lionel Ray Watiker,OH

MARVIN LUNA 149 l blu-wh-blk (9-0-1-2-.136)

7-1
Tr-LIONEL WATIKER

HR: 69.48 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:533 SCD5/8

3, 1:533 SCD5/8
Power # 60

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 3 3 3 $28,034
Life: 25 3 3 3 $28,034

LAST 4 STS. - $3,200
30Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :564 1:252 1:554 70 2/8 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 12 31¢ :303 1:56 LunaMar L 4.10 Thisishoweyrock,SirMalachi,SeaingGreen 22-1
22Dec25 9Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :562 1:252 1:56 70 2/9 1ns 11¡ 11¡ 2hd 41£ :31 1:562 LunaMar L 3.00 RippinLips,Journeyssharpedge,Thisishoweyrock 42-1
16Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :27 :56 1:241 1:532 72 8/8 21¢ 21¢ 31¡ 33£ 36£ :302 1:544 LunaMar L 30.80 DannysDragon,BossaNovaStar,SeaingGreen 35-0
9Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :581 1:262 1:554 61 9/9 910 96 86¢ 87 76¢ :292 1:57 LunaMar L 59.20 GraniteRidgeLady,CruiserWithClass,DannysDragon 42-1

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $12,500
NEW KID ON THEROCK b g 4 Pet Rock-Kelly's Kindness-Mcardle
Owner: Scott Rooks,Greenfield,OH;Ty L Van Rhoden,Washington Ch,OH
Breeder: Florence J Wallace,OH

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (13-1-2-0-.162)

20-1
Tr-TY VAN RHODEN

HR: 67.18 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:562 SCD5/8

3, 1:562 SCD5/8
Power # 72

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 1 0 5 $10,980
Life: 16 1 0 5 $10,980

LAST 4 STS. - $2,960
30Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :564 1:252 1:554 69 5/8 68 67 64£ 54¡ 41¡ :293 1:56 KauffmanKay 35.30 Thisishoweyrock,SirMalachi,SeaingGreen 22-1
16Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :273 :564 1:25 1:551 68 1/9 11¡ 11¡ 1£ 1£ 31 :302 1:552 SmithTyl 11.60 AppleTown,ImBigStuff,NewKidOnTherock 35-0
9Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :273 :583 1:27 1:584 47 8/9 6o6¢ 3o3 4o4 35 65¡ :32 1:594 MillerDav 11.30 HillarysGirl,ValleyStar,PrincessVanessa 42-1
2Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :281 :564 1:243 1:551 66 1/9 33¡ 36 3o8 27 35¢ :30 1:561 SmithTyl 31.60 OddsOnYou,FearMyCandy,NewKidOnTherock 26-0

9
Purple S

Clm Prc: $12,500
JOYRIDIN HD b g 4 Western Vintage-Karlee Sue-Feelin Friskie
Owner: Charles A Myers,Houston,PA
Breeder: Marion Beachy,OH

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (24-2-2-4-.185)

20-1
Tr-DAVID MYERS

HR: 70.39 (1-0-0-0-.000)
1:533 MEA5/8

3, 1:533 MEA5/8
Power # 47

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 21 2 2 3 $20,322
Life: 25 2 2 3 $20,618

LAST 4 STS. - $1,800
30Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :572 1:252 1:551 53 4/9 88¡ 96 9x7£ 921 921¢ :322 1:592 LunaMar 8.50 NakedBarry,FireInMyVeins,SouthSea 22-1
22Dec25 5Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :574 1:264 1:553 66 4/9 67 7o5£ 7o4¡ 85£ 57£ :293 1:571 LunaMar 5.00 FireInMyVeins,UDoItDragon,SirMalachi 42-1
9Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :272 :571 1:253 1:544 67 6/9 89£ 87£ 7o6£ 68 45¢ :284 1:554 WidgerSam 35.40 BeachMasterKeene,NakedBarry,Itwasaverygoodyear 42-1
25Nov25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :563 1:25 1:544 63 [10/10 67 66¡ 6o5 77£ 57£ :302 1:562 WidgerSam 4.70 BchMstrKn,RppnLps,Thsshwyrck 2nd tier 56-1

10
Blue-RedS

Clm Prc: $12,500
FIRE IN MY VEINS (L) b g 4 Catch the Fire-Feelin Outragous-Feelin Friskie
Owner: Taylor Racing LLC,Middletown,IN;Kevin J & Kassandra L Lambright,Anderson,IN
Breeder: Albert J Miller,OH

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (8-1-2-0-.264)

7-2
Tr-ROBERT TAYLOR

HR: 70.55 (2-0-0-1-.167)
1:553 DTN5/8

3, 1:553 DTN5/8
Power # 57

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 1 1 1 $11,195
Life: 17 2 2 2 $19,715

LAST 4 STS. - $8,000
30Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :572 1:252 1:551 74 7/9 11¡ 11¢ 1£ 1£ 2£ :30 1:552 WidgerSam L 3.60 NakedBarry,FireInMyVeins,SouthSea 22-1
22Dec25 5Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :574 1:264 1:553 74 1/9 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 12¡ 15£ :284 1:553 WidgerSam L 8.80 FireInMyVeins,UDoItDragon,SirMalachi 42-1
16Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :573 1:263 1:553 64 7/9 43¢ 42£ 52¡ 42¢ 53 :291 1:561 WidgerSam L 19.60 Firenliberty,NakedBarry,GeorgesPick 35-0
25Nov25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :563 1:25 1:544 60 5/10 78¢ 78 76 88£ 910¡ :303 1:564 LambrightKev L 8.40 BeachMasterKeene,RippinLips,Thisishoweyrock 56-1
MVR - 01/13/26 - E - 4 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



5 TUESDAY
13 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 4
(5-6-7-8)

N/W 4 (FM 5) (OH 5, FM OH 6) PM RACES OR $35,000 LIFETIME NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER Br.
MILLER LISTED 6/10 Purse $18,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-1-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

BE READY TO ROCK (L) b g 4 Rockin Image-Boogie on Down-Skydancer Hanover
Owner: Barbara H Wilfong,Kentland,IN;Brett H Wilfong,Pendleton,IN
Breeder: Mr L Wilfong & B Wilfong & B Wilfong,IN;etc.

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (17-3-5-1-.359)

4-1
Tr-BRETT WILFONG

HR: 84.83 (0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Chris Presley

1:523 DTN5/8
3, 1:523 DTN5/8
Power # 77

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 28 6 4 3 $40,147
Life: 35 6 5 4 $43,667

LAST 4 STS. - $7,500
19Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm $16,000 1 :261 :54 1:221 1:504 88 8/9 11¢ 21¢ 31£ 97£ 99¢ :30 1:523 HannersLuk L 52.60 Banderas,Nocrynintheuber,LegendaryDoowrah 25-0
9Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm $15,000 1 :272 :56 1:234 1:52 82 7/7 710 7i 9¡ 5o3 63¢ *75 pl6 :283 1:53 HannersLuk L 66.60 Banderas,TieTheKnot,Chanceyfascination pl6 42-1
25Nov25 1Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm $15,000 1 :27 :553 1:23 1:503 88 1/6 11¢ 11¢ 11 1hd 23¢ :281 1:511 HannersLuk L 5.20 Boomerang,BeReadyToRock,Threemargaritashot 56-1
18Nov25 6Dtn5/8 sy Nw4pm $15,000 1 :283 :561 1:234 1:513 81 5/6 56¡ 56 44¡ 45¢ 22£ :273 1:521 HannersLuk L 4.60 FlyHighCruiser,BeReadyToRock,Threemargaritashot 45-1

2
Blue R

CAPTAIN CRUJIDO (L) b g 4 Captain Crunch-Swinging Cami-Cambest
Owner: Amanda L Stephens,Georgetown,KY
Breeder: Amanda L Stephens,KY

CAMERON MCCOWN 180 mar-wh-gra (8-0-0-1-.042)

10-1
Tr-JESSICA MCCOWN

HR: 78.81 (4-0-0-0-.000)
1:541 LEX1

3, 1:541 LEX1
Power # 62

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 4 2 5 $47,056
Life: 33 6 4 5 $59,806

LAST 4 STS. - $13,300
22Dec25 14Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm $14,000 1 :28 :562 1:244 1:551 76 6/10 98£ 97 105£ 93¢ 1nk :291 1:551 MccownCam L 5.40 CaptainCrujido,RoseRunZion,AlwaysBLaylaIr 42-1
9Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm $14,000 1 :273 :573 1:242 1:522 78 6/8 55¢ 5o2£ 4o2¡ 43£ 46¢ :284 1:533 MccownCam L 11.00 VelCinderella,GoAccordingly,RoseRunZion 42-1
25Nov25 3Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm $14,000 1 :264 :563 1:232 1:522 82 1/8 55 3o2¡ 1o1¢ 11¢ 3nk :29 1:522 MccownCam L *1.90 FoxValleyLava,Californiastranger,CaptainCrujido 56-1
18Nov25 1Dtn5/8 sy Nw2pm $14,000 1 :273 :562 1:242 1:532 78 1/6 56¢ 57£ 44 42¡ 2hd :281 1:532 MccownCam L 3.50 SecretFire,CaptainCrujido,GoAccordingly 45-1

3
White R

GIGI'S DREAM b g 4 Tellitlikeitis-Gigi From Fiji-Ponder
Owner: Ervin Miller Stb Inc,Wind Gap,PA;Final Turn,New Smyrna Bch,FL;Lava Java Stb,Louisville,KY
Breeder: M Deters,FL;L Barnett,NJ;J Warner,IL;J Spindler,VA

MARCUS MILLER 155 blk-wh-c red (0-0-0-0-.000)

9-2
Tr-ERV MILLER

HR: 84.29 (1-0-0-1-.333)
1:514 HOP7/8

3, 1:514 HOP7/8
Power # 82

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 23 2 9 3 $50,714
Life: 33 3 11 4 $73,048

LAST 4 STS. - $9,430
29Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :282 :58 1:254 1:542 75 6/8 6o5 5o4£ 4o3¢ 26 27¢ :292 1:554 WidgerSam 2.20 VictoryJoe,GigisDream,JohnnySmash 22-1
12Dec25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :263 :553 1:232 1:53 85 3/9 56 5o4 5o4 41¡ 2¡ :284 1:53 TetrickTra 3.00 EnricoPallazzo,GigisDream,JohnnySmash 34-1
5Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :271 :571 1:252 1:532 80 3/8 44¡ 3o2¡ 2o£ 31¡ 3£ :28 1:533 BenderAtl 3.10 SpecialPete,AndreL,GigisDream 27-0
25Nov25 1Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm $15,000 1 :27 :553 1:23 1:503 85 4/6 56¡ 55¢ 56¡ 56¡ 56¡ :273 1:514 BenderAtl 8.40 Boomerang,BeReadyToRock,Threemargaritashot 56-1

4
Green R

CHANCEYFASCINATION b h 4 Capt Midnight-Designer Gal-Cambest
Owner: John E Barnard,Miami,FL;Alagna Racing LLC,Jackson,NJ
Breeder: Jacob L Miller,IN

JORDAN ROSS 150 pur-b go-wh (3-1-0-1-.444)

8-1
Tr-LUIS QUEVEDO

HR: 82.17 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:523 HOP7/8

3, 1:523 HOP7/8
Power # 80

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 3 5 3 $38,362
Life: 16 3 5 3 $38,362

LAST 4 STS. - $14,300
9Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm $15,000 1 :272 :56 1:234 1:52 85 2/7 33 33 41¡ 42¢ 3£ :281 1:521 RossJor 17.50 Banderas,TieTheKnot,Chanceyfascination 42-1
28Nov25 4Hop7/8 ft Nw35klt $10,000 1 :272 :564 1:254 1:53 80 9/9 21¡ 11¡ 1¡ 3¡ 1nk :271 1:53 RossJor 3.10 Chanceyfascination,FullyADragon,PiratePrincess 25-0
21Nov25 4Hop7/8 sy Nw 2pm $10,000 1 :272 :563 1:244 1:523 77 2/6 21¡ 21¡ 22¡ 22 1£ :272 1:523 RossJor 3.10 Chanceyfascination,FullyADragon,SixSticksOfGum 48-0
14Nov25 1Hop7/8 ft Nw 2pm $10,000 1 :282 :572 1:263 1:532 76 4/6 21¡ 32£ 22 23 21£ :264 1:534 RossJor *.60 Manwiththeplan,Chanceyfascination,IlikeWhiskers 64-0

5
Black R

GONEZO b g 4 Lazarus N-Osprey Blue Chip-American Ideal
Owner: Lick Creek Stock Farm,Hartford City,IN
Breeder: Best Bet Stables LLC,FL

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (21-3-2-4-.259)

5-2
Tr-JACE SUNDEEN

HR: 83.47 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:522 HOP7/8

3, 1:522 HOP7/8
Power # 56

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 21 3 4 5 $31,735
Life: 21 3 4 5 $31,735

LAST 4 STS. - $7,500
29Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :28 :571 1:252 1:541 82 4/7 56 5o3¢ 2xo£ 21 *2£ dq7 :284 1:542 SmithTyl *.80 PortRoyalHanover,Gonezo-,AndreL+ dq7 22-1
19Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm $16,000 1 :261 :54 1:221 1:504 89 7/9 912 98£ 8o6 87¢ 87£ :29 1:522 SmithTyl 53.80 Banderas,Nocrynintheuber,LegendaryDoowrah 25-0
9Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm $15,000 1 :272 :56 1:234 1:52 82 4/7 56¢ 5x6¡ 76¢ 75¢ *64¡ dq7 :274 1:524 MillerBre 9.40 Banderas,TieTheKnot,Chanceyfascination dq7 42-1
11Nov25 4Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm $15,000 1 :271 :562 1:233 1:53 85 1/10 44£ 1o1¢ 11¢ 11 11£ :292 1:53 SmithTyl *1.40 Gonezo,FullyADragon,BelieveInTom 37-1

6
Yellow R

BUTCHERSHOP BUCK br g 4 Well Said-Real Lady Katie-Real Artist
Owner: Jeff Fought Racing,East Bernstadt,KY;Brian K Carsey,Cambridge City,IN
Breeder: Andy U Byler,OH

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (24-2-2-4-.185)

8-1
Tr-DEBORAH SWARTZ

HR: 79.14 (4-0-0-0-.000)
1:541 MVR5/8

3, 1:541 MVR5/8
Power # 104

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 20 7 4 3 $53,869
Life: 32 12 6 4 $84,146

LAST 4 STS. - $17,940
29Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :282 :591 1:28 1:564 -- 8/9 21¡ 21¡ 12¡ 12 1ns :284 1:564 MillerBre BtchrshpBck,WdrwBlChp,UnclPtsDrm 22-1
18Oct25 5Nfld1/2 ft Ohf Con 3c $17,000 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:542 76 4/8 11¡ 11£ 1£ 12 11¢ :291 1:542 NobleDan *.05 ButchershopBuck,Spiritshappyending,RodeoJet 74-0
14Oct25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :263 :554 1:234 1:522 79 6/7 21¢ 21¢ 31¡ 4£ 31¡ :283 1:523 MillerBre 2.70 FabioHanover,CheckersLegacy,ButchershopBuck 68-0
5Oct25 12Nfld1/2 ft Bss 3c Con $25,000 1 :273 :572 1:25 1:53 78 1/8 32£ 43 43 44 36 :283 1:541 NobleDan 11.30 BarsAndNotes,MoonsUp,ButchershopBuck 65-0

7
Pink R

HAVE A SOUPER DAY b m 4 Tall Dark Stranger-Dream of Treasure-Western Ideal
Owner: Dr Fred S Kruszelnicki,Brooks,AB, CA
Breeder: Dr Fred S Kruszelnicki,AB, CA

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (21-7-4-1-.455)

15-1
Tr-ANETTE LORENTZON

HR: 75.16 (3-1-1-0-.519)
1:534 DTN5/8

3, 1:534 DTN5/8
Power # 68

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 18 3 3 4 $42,358
Life: 24 3 4 4 $47,688

LAST 4 STS. - $17,000
3Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :274 :573 1:244 1:533 74 [10/10 66¡ 5o4¢ 4oo3¡ 45¡ 25£ :292 1:544 PageChr 12.10 ArtOfRcng,HvASprDy,SsdWshs 2nd tier 28-0
12Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2pm $14,000 1 :281 :581 1:254 1:542 75 2/9 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 1¡ :283 1:542 PageChr *1.00 HvASprDy,Cllmvrdhll,MndysRttnppl 51-0
5Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2pm $14,000 1 :272 :553 1:24 1:534 78 3/8 55£ 56£ 45¢ 41£ 1hd :284 1:534 PageChr 3.90 HaveASouperDay,FriskieMary,Amsterdam 59-0
28Oct25 10Cbrn5/8 ft Kynw2expmr $17,000 1 :271 :561 1:244 1:542 67 7/7 79 710 66 74 66¢ :293 1:553 DunnDex 4.14 EllieMaeClampett,WhenWeDance,DancinInDStreet 57-0

8
Gray R

BELIEVE IN TOM (L) b g 4 Long Tom-Believe in Waco-Believeinbruiser
Owner: Chris A Mc Guire,Franklin,OH
Breeder: Gerald L Mijal,MI

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (15-2-0-2-.178)

20-1
Tr-CHRIS MC GUIRE

HR: 80.60 (7-2-0-1-.333)
*Last Tr - Stacey Currie

1:542 NFLD1/2
2, 1:532 SCD5/8 Q
Power # 84

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 23 9 6 3 $70,470
Life: 38 15 9 5 $120,798

LAST 4 STS. - $4,050
19Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :263 :56 1:241 1:531 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 DrgnMdcn,Tbyths,CrsrThKd scrtchd-sick 24-0
9Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm $15,000 1 :272 :56 1:234 1:52 83 5/7 68 6i 8 63¢ 53¢ 53¡ :281 1:523 TetrickTra L 27.60 Banderas,TieTheKnot,Chanceyfascination 42-1
18Nov25 6Dtn5/8 sy Nw4pm $15,000 1 :283 :561 1:234 1:513 78 4/6 44£ 44¡ 3o3¡ 33£ 55¢ :281 1:523 St LouisJrMar L 9.60 FlyHighCruiser,BeReadyToRock,Threemargaritashot 45-1
11Nov25 4Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm $15,000 1 :271 :562 1:233 1:53 82 7/10 33 53¢ 64¢ 54 33¢ :291 1:533 St LouisJrMar L 9.90 Gonezo,FullyADragon,BelieveInTom 37-1

9
Purple T

WOODROW BLUE CHIP (L) b g 4 Lather Up-Onassis Blue Chip-American Ideal
Owner: Miller Rcg Stb & Redracer & Roger Miller Jeff Bankey & W Rufenacht,OH
Breeder: Blue Chip Bloodstock Inc,NY

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (15-0-3-2-.156)

9-1
Tr-RYAN MILLER

HR: 80.98 (1-0-0-0-.000)
1:523 SCD5/8

3, 1:523 SCD5/8
Power # 91

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 21 6 5 6 $76,183
Life: 31 10 6 8 $98,708

LAST 4 STS. - $15,088
29Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :282 :591 1:28 1:564 -- 9/9 33¢ 32£ 2o2¡ 22 2ns :282 1:564 HopeChr L BtchrshpBck,WdrwBlChp,UnclPtsDrm 22-1
28Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm $15,000 1 :274 :563 1:232 1:511 80 7/7 77£ 75¢ 67¡ 67¡ 57£ :28 1:524 KauffmanKay L 11.60 HouseOfBrix,RodeoCowboy,BelieveInTom 60-0
21Oct25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm $15,000 1 :264 :561 1:234 1:532 79 5/8 44£ 3o2¢ 4o2¢ 41¡ 31¡ :292 1:533 KauffmanKay L 5.40 DapperDesign,BelieveInTom,WoodrowBlueChip 64-0
8Oct25 5Lanc1/2 gd Ohfs 3c $7,077 1 :302 :581 1:284 1:593 79 5/5 2o£ 13¡ 17 17 18¢ :304 1:593 NeillDre L *.50 WoodrowBlueChip,FearRomeo,SeriousColt 65-0

10
Blue-RedR

RODEO COWBOY (L) b g 4 Rodeo Romeo-Courting Marie-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Oompa's Farm Inc,Creamridge,NJ;Robert A Mondillo,Delaware,OH
Breeder: Oompa's Farm Inc,NJ;Robert A Mondillo,OH

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (12-0-1-3-.130)

20-1
Tr-STEVE BAUDER

HR: 82.41 (1-0-0-0-.000)
1:513 SCD5/8

3, 1:513 SCD5/8
Power # 73

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 18 2 3 0 $26,515
Life: 22 4 4 0 $41,515

LAST 4 STS. - $4,500
25Nov25 1Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm $15,000 1 :27 :553 1:23 1:503 83 2/6 45 43£ 44¡ 44¡ 68 :282 1:521 MillerBre L 17.00 Boomerang,BeReadyToRock,Threemargaritashot 56-1
11Nov25 4Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm $15,000 1 :271 :562 1:233 1:53 81 3/10 21¡ 32 32£ 33 53£ :293 1:534 MillerBre L 4.80 Gonezo,FullyADragon,BelieveInTom 37-1
28Oct25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm $15,000 1 :274 :563 1:232 1:511 83 2/7 21¢ 31¡ 21£ 22¡ 24¡ :281 1:52 MillerBre L 8.00 HouseOfBrix,RodeoCowboy,BelieveInTom 60-0
21Oct25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm $15,000 1 :264 :561 1:234 1:532 77 1/8 21¡ 21¢ 21¡ 31 73£ :301 1:541 HannersAus L 16.60 DapperDesign,BelieveInTom,WoodrowBlueChip 64-0
MVR - 01/13/26 - E - 5 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



6 TUESDAY
13 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
CONDITION CLAIMER N/W 4 (FM 5) (OH 5, FM OH 6) PM RACES OR $35,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING

PRICE $20,000 W/ALLOWANCES NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER Tr. SMITH LISTED 1/8 Purse $14,000
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-4-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

Clm Prc: $29,000
LONG TOMS TREASURE (L)Q b m 4 Long Tom-B V's Sister-Big Victory
Owner: Robert J Laniewicz,Allen Park,MI
Breeder: Gregory S Clark,OH

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (17-3-1-0-.209)

8-1
Tr-DEBORAH SWARTZ

HR: 75.98 (4-0-0-0-.000)
1:544 SCD5/8

3, 1:544 SCD5/8
Power # 68

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 21 6 3 2 $35,690
Life: 29 7 4 3 $46,424

LAST 4 STS. - $2,040
27Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ftQQua T/p 1 :29 :574 1:261 1:534 -- 3/6 44£ 44¡ 48 414 419 :294 1:573 SmithTre L SugarAppleN,SadhakaN,UpBlueberryHill 45-0
11Nov25 5Dtn5/8 gdQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :284 1:00 1:283 1:582 37 6/10 x9x16 86¡ 817 9dis 936£ :334 2:054 KauffmanKay L 12.80 YouthfulKemp,MrBlutosExpress,HillsEspress 37-1
4Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :284 :591 1:28 1:564 48 4/10 x911 9x9¢ x8dis 8dis 828£ 2:023 KauffmanKay L 4.70 DublinsDragonfly,FreedomHill,RoseRunArch 56-0
28Oct25 12Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :57 1:262 1:563 71 2/9 43 54 66 47 55 :30 1:573 KauffmanKay L *1.80 CowboyPoker,TcsBrenda,Imnotplayin 60-0

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $24,000
LUVIN AFFECTION (L)Q b m 5 Helpisontheway-Life Strikes-Mutineer
Owner: Kimberly A Dailey,Mechanicsburg,OH;Randy L Leopard,Urbana,OH
Breeder: Karl Dean Miller,IN

KOLTIN NOBLE 160 pur-blk-go (3-0-1-0-.185)

20-1
Tr-KIMBERLY DAILEY

HR: 73.85 (1-0-0-0-.000) 3, 1:56 HOP7/8
Power # 42

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 18 0 0 4 $12,310
Life: 47 4 4 5 $48,908

LAST 4 STS. - $1,440
26Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ftQNw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:571 61 2/8 56¡ 56¡ 811 813 818¢ :324 2:004 EbersoleLuk L 19.00 LightningFrenzy,CryptoCurrency,SixSticks 61-0
16Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :58 1:263 1:562 70 7/8 3o1¡ 2o£ 3o1¢ 76£ 79¡ :312 1:581 EbersoleLuk L 42.50 ShootSomeHoop,HeyTrixey,GotYourMoves 35-0
10Dec25 3Dtn5/8 gdQNw4pm $15,000 1 :29 :574 1:264 1:571 74 5/10 99¢ 910 910 98¡ 1012¢ :304 1:593 MillerBre L 66.00 StudMuffinT,DameOn,LastRailStanding 37-1
2Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :281 :571 1:262 1:571 75 1/9 54¡ 56¡ 64 52£ 31 :301 1:572 EbersoleLuk L 86.00 HillsEspress,CowboyPoker,LuvinAffection 26-0

3
White S

Clm Prc: $24,000
FEELING SURPRISED (L)Q b m 5 Volstead-Sand Will to Wynn-Possess the Will
Owner: Roger A Wallace,Columbus,OH;Horseplay Racing Stable,Mt Sterling,OH
Breeder: Bill G Sanders,TN

HUGH BEATTY 175 blu-red-wh (2-0-0-0-.000)

8-1
Tr-HUGH BEATTY

HR: 76.28 (5-0-0-1-.067)
1:573 DTN5/8

3, 1:563 SCD5/8
Power # 56

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 1 1 2 $15,080
Life: 35 4 5 5 $54,670

LAST 4 STS. - $3,360
30Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :283 :591 1:273 1:57 76 7/8 67¡ 77 7o7¢ 77 75£ :291 1:581 BeattyHug L 94.60 BluebirdLola,UncleMoneybags,CvsSerena 22-1
16Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :58 1:263 1:562 75 8/8 88 8o5£ 7o4 65£ 44¡ :294 1:571 BeattyHug L 52.50 ShootSomeHoop,HeyTrixey,GotYourMoves 35-0
9Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :274 :581 1:271 1:563 74 1/10 21¡ 21¢ 53¡ 34 44£ :294 1:573 BeattyHug L 6.50 HeavenlyHope,Rememberwhatusaid,DublinsDragonfly 42-1
2Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :274 :574 1:261 1:563 76 2/9 11¡ 22¢ 21£ 22 33£ :304 1:572 BeattyHug L 3.10 BravoHill,HeavenlyHope,FeelingSurprised 26-0

4
Green T

Clm Prc: $29,000
MY GIRL G (L) b m 4 International Moni-Raging Sammy-Muscle Massive
Owner: Joseph H Burkholder,Holmesville,OH
Breeder: Cheyenne Racing Stable LLC,FL

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (21-3-2-4-.259)

5-1
Tr-HERMAN HAGERMAN

HR: 76.52 (6-1-2-0-.352)
1:562 MEA5/8

3, 1:562 MEA5/8
Power # 62

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 2 2 2 $19,191
Life: 34 3 3 3 $33,631

LAST 4 STS. - $3,776
30Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :284 :591 1:282 1:582 71 2/8 65¢ 5o4¢ 4o2¡ 34£ 32¢ :30 1:584 SmithTyl L *1.30 HillsEspress,GotYourMoves,MyGirlG 22-1
22Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :291 :59 1:28 1:581 75 3/9 54¢ 55¡ 5o5£ 54¡ 31¡ :291 1:582 SmithTyl L 63.20 PowerHill,LongArmofJustice,MyGirlG 42-1
10Dec25 8Mea5/8 sy Fmw1nw3clm $6,800 1 :29 1:002 1:30 2:003 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Asifbycue,QualityKid,ClassyCocktail scrtchd-sick 38-2
5Dec25 8Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :273 :573 1:262 1:562 -- 5/9 3o2 21¡ x3xi 3 x9xdis 9dis KahrigSpe L 14.30 SecretKaosTheory,KindOfLikecash,LibbysLuckyLady 29-1

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $25,000
UNCLE MONEYBAGS (L)Q b g 4 Uncle Peter-Moolah Begonia-Cash Hall
Owner: Heather Lynn France,Obetz,OH;Sara E Potts,Grant Park,IL
Breeder: Spurwood Farm LLC,OH

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (13-1-2-0-.162)

2-1
Tr-HEATHER FRANCE

HR: 79.91 (5-1-0-3-.400)
1:564 SCD5/8

3, 1:564 SCD5/8
Power # 69

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 2 6 2 $38,103
Life: 38 3 9 3 $105,878

LAST 4 STS. - $3,600
30Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :283 :591 1:273 1:57 81 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2¡ 2hd :291 1:57 KauffmanKay L 9.70 BluebirdLola,UncleMoneybags,CvsSerena 22-1
22Dec25 8Dtn5/8 gdQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :572 1:264 1:571 76 1/9 68 65¢ 53¢ 43 55¡ :304 1:581 KauffmanKay L 15.80 JurassicJustice,Rememberwhatusaid,RoseRunArch 42-1
16Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :58 1:263 1:562 66 3/8 1o£ 1£ x1xi ¢ xi88 812¢ :321 1:584 KauffmanKay L 11.50 ShootSomeHoop,HeyTrixey,GotYourMoves 35-0
9Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:572 67 9/10 2oo¡ 11¡ 2¢ 2ns 97£ :322 1:59 KauffmanKay L 30.90 BravoHill,VelRacetrackruler,CowboyPoker 42-1

6
Yellow T

Clm Prc: $20,000
GOT YOUR MOVES (L)Q b g 5 Long Tom-She's Not Red-Emile Angus
Owner: Rushcreek Stables,Rushsylvania,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (24-2-2-4-.185)

6-1
Tr-ZACH MOGAN

HR: 75.28 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:572 MVR5/8

3, 1:564 DTN5/8
Power # 61

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 1 7 3 $33,700
Life: 54 3 12 8 $72,561

LAST 4 STS. - $5,400
30Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :284 :591 1:282 1:582 73 5/8 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 2£ 2hd :294 1:582 MillerBre L 4.00 HillsEspress,GotYourMoves,MyGirlG 22-1
22Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gdQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :291 :59 1:28 1:581 74 5/9 65£ 67 3o2£ 33 42¢ :30 1:583 TetrickTra L 26.70 PowerHill,LongArmofJustice,MyGirlG 42-1
16Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :58 1:263 1:562 75 5/8 2£ 31¡ 41¡ 22 33¢ :301 1:57 MillerBre L 21.00 ShootSomeHoop,HeyTrixey,GotYourMoves 35-0
9Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:572 69 6/10 97¡ 99¡ 96¡ 106 86¡ :304 1:583 LunaMar L 22.20 BravoHill,VelRacetrackruler,CowboyPoker 42-1

7
Pink S

Clm Prc: $20,000
TORPEDO TOM br g 5 Skyway Torpedo-Tom's Ok Lady-Inquirer
Owner: Alvin R Miller,Bunker Hill,IN
Breeder: Alvin R Miller,IN

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (8-1-2-0-.264)

12-1
Tr-MARIAH WRIGHT

HR: 81.33 (2-0-0-1-.167) 3, 1:56 HOP7/8
Power # 58

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $600
Life: 22 2 3 3 $25,359

LAST 4 STS. - $1,544
30Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :283 :591 1:273 1:57 78 2/8 44¡ 55¢ 66 43 53 :284 1:573 WidgerSam 74.30 BluebirdLola,UncleMoneybags,CvsSerena 22-1
22Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Qua T/p 1 :29 :583 1:271 1:554 -- 1/7 710 78£ 717 721 724£ :301 2:004 WidgerSam Seeuontheotherside,CruisingZone,TopvilleMaster 42-1
20Nov25 2Hop7/8 ft Qua 1 :284 :574 1:272 1:562 -- 4/6 417 522 518 522 630£ :313 2:023 MillerAlv SmartSchooner,Topmost,HelpMeImRed 45-0
1Aug24 2Hop7/8 sy Nw3-5 $11,800 1 :283 :574 1:253 1:55 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 HdOfThClss,InqstvDn,KlbrtdPwr scrtchd-lame 71-0

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $20,000
DEVILLE HILL (L) b h 5 What the Hill-Oh Maybelline-Dejarmbro
Owner: Johnny C Stant,S Bloomfield,OH
Breeder: D Shaver & A Shaver & L Perniciaro,MI;etc.

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (15-2-0-2-.178)

6-1
Tr-CHRIS MC GUIRE

HR: 77.58 (7-2-0-1-.333)
1:551 SCD5/8

4, 1:551 SCD5/8
Power # 89

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 3 4 1 $40,450
Life: 40 4 5 3 $108,575

LAST 4 STS. - $10,320
16Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :562 1:25 1:544 76 6/9 33¢ 33¡ 4o3¡ 46¢ 410¡ :311 1:564 SmithTre L 5.80 JurassicJustice,BlackBullet,FreedomHill 35-0
9Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :274 :581 1:271 1:563 71 9/10 1013 98£ 9o6£ 86¢ 67¢ :292 1:58 SmithTre L 33.10 HeavenlyHope,Rememberwhatusaid,DublinsDragonfly 42-1
2Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :274 :574 1:261 1:563 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BrvHll,HvnlyHp,FlngSrprsd scrtchd-judges 26-0
25Nov25 10Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:56 80 5/9 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 1hd :302 1:56 SmithTre L 3.30 DevilleHill,HillsEspress,FreedomHill 56-1

9
Purple T

Clm Prc: $25,000
ROSE RUN ARCH (L) b g 4 Long Tom-Count on Kami-Full Count
Owner: Lori L Manke,Lima,OH
Breeder: Rose Run Farm,OH

AL MANKE III 195 wh-n blu-sil (0-0-0-0-.000)

12-1
Tr-AL MANKE III

HR: 75.38 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:581 NFLD1/2

3, 1:581 NFLD1/2
Power # 52

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 2 5 4 $44,440
Life: 37 3 7 6 $140,545

LAST 4 STS. - $3,000
30Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :284 :591 1:282 1:582 69 3/8 76£ 7o5£ 6o4 78 55¢ :301 1:592 MankeIIIAl L 4.90 HillsEspress,GotYourMoves,MyGirlG 22-1
22Dec25 8Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :572 1:264 1:571 78 3/9 79¢ 76¡ 64¢ 54¡ 33¡ :301 1:574 MankeIIIAl L 43.50 JurassicJustice,Rememberwhatusaid,RoseRunArch 42-1
16Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :562 1:25 1:544 67 9/9 912 911 8xo8¡x915 819¢ :32 1:583 MankeIIIAl L 57.40 JurassicJustice,BlackBullet,FreedomHill 35-0
9Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:572 71 5/10 86 88 8o5¢ 74 44 :303 1:581 MankeIIIAl L 12.60 BravoHill,VelRacetrackruler,CowboyPoker 42-1

10
Blue-RedS

Clm Prc: $29,000
HEY TRIXEYQ b m 4 Trixton-Keystone Taylor-Cantab Hall
Owner: First Up Racing Stable,Beach City,OH
Breeder: Matthew J Gartland & Beryl C Taylor,NJ

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (15-0-3-2-.156)

20-1
Tr-JASON BREWER

HR: 72.60 (7-1-0-1-.190)
1:564 WBSB7/8

3, 1:564 WBSB7/8
Power # 59

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 2 2 1 $20,924
Life: 17 2 2 1 $20,924

LAST 4 STS. - $3,360
22Dec25 8Dtn5/8 gdQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :572 1:264 1:571 63 x9/9 917 917 914 915 818¢ :311 2:004 TetrickTra 33.80 JurassicJustice,Rememberwhatusaid,RoseRunArch 42-1
16Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :58 1:263 1:562 77 1/8 42¡ 43 63¢ 33¡ 21£ :293 1:564 SmithTyl 45.70 ShootSomeHoop,HeyTrixey,GotYourMoves 35-0
2Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :281 :571 1:262 1:571 51 8/9 89¡ 810 x8x15 824 826£ :331 2:023 SmithTyl 34.20 HillsEspress,CowboyPoker,LuvinAffection 26-0
18Nov25 9Dtn5/8 syQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :264 :561 1:252 1:563 75 8/10 812 811 712 610 63¢ :292 1:571 SmithTyl 54.60 Imnotplayin,DevilleHill,DublinsDragonfly 45-1
MVR - 01/13/26 - E - 6 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



7 TUESDAY
13 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3
(7-8-9)

CONDITION CLAIMER N/W 2 (FM 3) (OH 3, FM OH 4) PM RACES OR $20,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING
PRICE $10,000 W/ALLOWANCES NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER FEARLICIOUS 1ST TIME LASIX Ty.

SMITH LISTED 2/5
Purse $12,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-3-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $10,000
MCCARDLE'S CHAT (L) b g 5 Mcardle-Chat Snap-Western Terror
Owner: Mike L Feitshans,Arcanum,OH
Breeder: Gbw Breeding Farms Inc,OH

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (12-0-1-3-.130)

20-1
Tr-CRAIG BOWMAN

HR: 64.91 (1-0-0-0-.000) 3, 1:554 DTN5/8
Power # 45

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 0 4 5 $17,715
Life: 73 2 13 8 $48,742

LAST 4 STS. - $0
30Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :272 :573 1:253 1:55 67 1/9 67¡ 75 75¢ 87¡ 98¢ :30 1:563 RossJor L 74.00 TellmeURMydate,RippinLips,VintageAce 22-1
16Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :27 :56 1:241 1:532 58 1/8 44£ 44£ 48¡ 812 819¡ :312 1:571 MillerDav L 16.60 DannysDragon,BossaNovaStar,SeaingGreen 35-0
9Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:553 61 1/8 31¢ 33¡ 33 42¡ 87¢ :311 1:57 PageChr L 26.70 CaptainJenna,UDoItDragon,VintageAce 42-1
25Nov25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :563 1:25 1:544 60 4/10 44¢ 43£ 4o3¡ 45¢ 1010¡ :311 1:564 HannersAus L 47.10 BeachMasterKeene,RippinLips,Thisishoweyrock 56-1

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $10,000
FEARLICIOUS v b g 5 Fear the Dragon-Jerseylicious-Western Ideal
Owner: Michelle L Caldwell,Leesburg,OH
Breeder: Emerald Highlands Farm,OH

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (21-3-2-4-.259)

20-1
Tr-MICHELLE CALDWELL

HR: 65.29 (1-0-0-0-.000)
1:55 SCD5/8

4, 1:55 SCD5/8
Power # 48

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 23 1 0 2 $8,424
Life: 44 1 0 5 $15,744

LAST 4 STS. - $0
16Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :57 1:254 1:552 60 1/8 41£ 4o3 7o6 75 87£ :30 1:57 NobleKol 60.20 GrntRdgLdy,Itwsvrygdyr,Jrnysshrpdg 35-0
9Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :272 :571 1:253 1:544 64 5/9 78¢ 76¡ 88 78 88¢ :291 1:562 NobleKol 41.10 BeachMasterKeene,NakedBarry,Itwasaverygoodyear 42-1
25Nov25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :563 1:25 1:544 62 8/10 1012 1010 9o7£ 99£ 79¡ :30 1:563 SmithTyl 78.30 BeachMasterKeene,RippinLips,Thisishoweyrock 56-1
18Nov25 2Dtn5/8 sy Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :283 :583 1:27 1:554 63 5/10 79 6o7 7o7¢ 86¢ 89¢ :291 1:573 SmithJer 18.30 Ifudntknonowukno,JoyridinHd,WindyKnight 45-1

3
White R

Clm Prc: $12,500
RIPPIN LIPS (L) b g 4 The Panderosa-Court Stenographer-Artsplace
Owner: Chris S Presley,Thornville,OH
Breeder: Crystal Springs Farm,OH

CHRIS PRESLEY 195 grn-or-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

7-2
Tr-CHRIS PRESLEY

HR: 71.95 (1-0-1-0-.556)
1:543 SCD5/8

3, 1:543 SCD5/8
Power # 73

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 20 2 4 1 $22,960
Life: 20 2 4 1 $22,960

LAST 4 STS. - $10,800
30Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :272 :573 1:253 1:55 72 3/9 56 53 53 33 23¢ :292 1:553 PresleyChr L 1.80 TellmeURMydate,RippinLips,VintageAce 22-1
22Dec25 9Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :562 1:252 1:56 72 3/9 31¢ 21¡ 32 31 1nk :301 1:56 PresleyChr L 6.70 RippinLips,Journeyssharpedge,Thisishoweyrock 42-1
16Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :57 1:254 1:552 64 3/8 53¢ 6o4¡ 6o4£ 63£ 43£ :292 1:561 PresleyChr L 12.80 GrntRdgLdy,Itwsvrygdyr,Jrnysshrpdg 35-0
2Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :573 1:254 1:561 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 HlThDrgn,DnnysDrgn,NdsLttlbll scrtchd-judges 26-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $12,500
SOUTH SEA b g 4 Downbytheseaside-Liscaramore-Artsplace
Owner: David B Wills,Granville,OH;Robert R Conley,Newark,OH
Breeder: David B Wills & Douglas W Brechler,OH

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (21-7-4-1-.455)

2-1
Tr-BEAU BROWN

HR: 73.56 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:521 SCD5/8

3, 1:521 SCD5/8
Power # 48

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 2 1 5 $30,849
Life: 26 2 1 6 $35,464

LAST 4 STS. - $2,000
30Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :572 1:252 1:551 73 6/9 56 3o1¢ 2o£ 32 31 :294 1:552 SmithTyl 14.40 NakedBarry,FireInMyVeins,SouthSea 22-1
22Dec25 9Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :562 1:252 1:56 68 6/9 77£ 77 97 84£ 84 :30 1:564 PageChr 4.20 RippinLips,Journeyssharpedge,Thisishoweyrock 42-1
16Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :27 :56 1:241 1:532 68 4/8 68 68 610 58£ 410 :291 1:552 PageChr *1.80 DannysDragon,BossaNovaStar,SeaingGreen 35-0
3Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :292 1:001 1:30 1:594 -- 6/6 68¢ 66£ 66¡ 65£ 67£ :301 2:012 BrownBea Victoriousbluechip,MontysPlay,KbsWellDone 30-0

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $10,000
LEVITATING b g 5 Bit of a Legend N-Lil Brookie B-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: James R Short,North Vernon,IN
Breeder: James R Short,IN

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (8-1-2-0-.264)

5-1
Tr-JAMES SHORT

HR: 69.68 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:552 HOP7/8

3, 1:552 DTN5/8
Power # 57

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 28 1 4 2 $20,650
Life: 56 2 6 5 $35,115

LAST 4 STS. - $1,000
30Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :562 1:244 1:542 76 8/9 67¡ 67 66 53¢ 53¡ :29 1:55 SmithTyl 60.40 ImaChicMagnet,BossaNovaStar,NadiasLittlebell 22-1
22Dec25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:56 63 4/9 44¡ 44¡ 46¢ 46 *68£ pl5 :31 1:574 SmithTyl 33.80 KentuckyMoonshine,BossaNovaStar,CaptainJenna pl5 42-1
16Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :57 1:254 1:552 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 GrntRdgLdy,Itwsvrygdyr,Jrnysshrpdg scrtchd-judges 35-0
18Nov25 4Dtn5/8 sy Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :572 1:252 1:54 54 6/9 i88£ 8o8¢ 99¢ 918 *920 pl8 :304 1:58 RossJor 71.60 PrinceOfTerror,Jacque-,CaptainJenna+ pl8 45-1

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $12,500
U DO IT DRAGON b g 4 Fear the Dragon-U Doit B B-Art's Chip
Owner: J M F Racing LLC,Freehold,NJ
Breeder: Aws Stbs LLC,OH

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (17-3-1-0-.209)

9-1
Tr-ANTONIA STORER

HR: 68.96 (1-0-0-0-.000)
1:533 SCD5/8

3, 1:533 SCD5/8
Power # 67

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 2 7 2 $36,925
Life: 45 3 12 5 $52,057

LAST 4 STS. - $5,300
30Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :272 :573 1:253 1:55 70 8/9 79 6o4¢ 6o4 65£ 66 :294 1:561 SmithTre 7.10 TellmeURMydate,RippinLips,VintageAce 22-1
22Dec25 5Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :574 1:264 1:553 68 5/9 32£ 42¡ 42£ 43£ 25£ :292 1:564 SmithTre *1.70 FireInMyVeins,UDoItDragon,SirMalachi 42-1
9Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:553 66 3/8 52£ 56¡ 5o4£ 52¡ 21£ :294 1:56 HannersLuk 2.00 CaptainJenna,UDoItDragon,VintageAce 42-1
2Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :562 1:25 1:544 68 5/10 65£ 5o3¡ 4o1 44¡ 65 :303 1:554 HannersAus 10.10 NakedBarry,PrinceOfTerror,GraniteRidgeLady 26-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $10,000
VINTAGE ACE (L) b g 5 Western Vintage-Golden Ace-Aces N' Sevens
Owner: Newberry Stb & M Polhamus & P Jays Stbs & Agland Metro Svc,OH
Breeder: Marion Beachy,OH

CONLEY NEWBERRY 150 (0-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-MIKE POLHAMUS

HR: 67.36 (2-0-0-0-.000) 3, 1:534 SCD5/8
Power # 68

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 0 4 4 $10,982
Life: 52 3 5 11 $45,694

LAST 4 STS. - $2,400
30Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :272 :573 1:253 1:55 71 9/9 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 22 34 :30 1:554 NewberryCon L116.60 TellmeURMydate,RippinLips,VintageAce 22-1
22Dec25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:56 59 9/9 911 911 99¡ 79¡ *712¢ pl6 :31 1:582 NewberryCon L 93.50 KentuckyMoonshine,BossaNovaStar,CaptainJenna pl6 42-1
16Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :57 1:254 1:552 63 8/8 87£ 7o5£ 4o3¡ 43 75¡ :30 1:562 NewberryCon L 51.40 GrntRdgLdy,Itwsvrygdyr,Jrnysshrpdg 35-0
9Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:553 64 4/8 4o1¡ 45 4o3¢ 32¡ 34£ :304 1:563 NewberryCon L 9.20 CaptainJenna,UDoItDragon,VintageAce 42-1

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $12,500
LORD BRIDGERTON (L) br g 4 The Panderosa-No Picnic-Badlands Hanover
Owner: K Walker,Nw Vn,OH;B Jamison,Wshngtn Crt H,OH;T Kelley,Jfrsnvl,OH;J Georges,Wlmngtn,OH
Breeder: Jean Will,OH

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (15-0-3-2-.156)

9-1
Tr-BRIAN GEORGES

HR: 71.20 (1-0-0-0-.000)
1:551 DTN5/8

3, 1:551 DTN5/8
Power # 68

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 2 1 0 $14,519
Life: 34 7 6 4 $45,682

LAST 4 STS. - $800
30Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :562 1:244 1:542 71 7/9 56 55¡ 4o3£ 76¢ 78 :302 1:56 LunaMar L 19.70 ImaChicMagnet,BossaNovaStar,NadiasLittlebell 22-1
22Dec25 5Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :574 1:264 1:553 62 7/9 55£ 5o4 5o2£ 54£ 812 :303 1:58 TetrickTra L 3.20 FireInMyVeins,UDoItDragon,SirMalachi 42-1
9Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :581 1:262 1:554 65 8/9 89 7o4¡ 6o4¢ 64 43¡ :291 1:562 TetrickTra L 17.20 GraniteRidgeLady,CruiserWithClass,DannysDragon 42-1
2Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :573 1:254 1:561 59 7/9 3o3¢ 3o2¢ 4o3¡ 75£ *87¢ pl7 :311 1:573 HannersLuk L *1.40 HailTheDragon,DannysDragon,NadiasLittlebell pl7 26-0

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $12,500
ITWASAVERYGOODYEAR (L) b g 4 Downbytheseaside-Flyme to the Moon-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Unstable Brothers LLC,Waterford Twp,MI
Breeder: Joe Sbrocco,OH

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (17-3-5-1-.359)

7-1
Tr-VIRGIL MORGAN JR

HR: 72.57 (8-3-3-1-.625)
1:543 MVR5/8

3, 1:543 MVR5/8
Power # 92

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 2 2 2 $20,710
Life: 20 2 3 3 $28,810

LAST 4 STS. - $8,700
22Dec25 9Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :562 1:252 1:56 59 7/9 2ons 3o3 7o6¢ 98£ 913¡ :32 1:583 HannersLuk L *1.90 RippinLips,Journeyssharpedge,Thisishoweyrock 42-1
16Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :57 1:254 1:552 66 6/8 1o¢ 21¢ 21¡ 21¢ 21£ :294 1:554 HannersLuk L 2.30 GrntRdgLdy,Itwsvrygdyr,Jrnysshrpdg 35-0
9Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :272 :571 1:253 1:544 67 9/9 1o1¢ 21¡ 21¡ 32 34£ :30 1:554 HannersLuk L 4.20 BeachMasterKeene,NakedBarry,Itwasaverygoodyear 42-1
25Nov25 4Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :554 1:24 1:544 71 [10/10 56¢ 5o6¢ 34¢ 31¢ 11¡ :30 1:544 HannersLuk L 2.20 Itwsvrygdyr,MnltRmnc,BssNvStr 2nd tier 56-1

10
Blue-RedS

Clm Prc: $14,500
SHE'S BUBBLY b m 4 Lather Up-She's Meant to Be-Sagebrush
Owner: Ronald E Steck,Marengo,OH;George V Green,Clarksburg,NJ
Breeder: John E Barnard,FL

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (24-2-2-4-.185)

20-1
Tr-RON STECK

HR: 66.03 (1-0-0-0-.000)
1:532 SCD5/8

3, 1:532 SCD5/8
Power # 46

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 18 3 2 1 $18,467
Life: 20 3 3 1 $20,967

LAST 4 STS. - $0
30Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:544 67 9/9 911 9o6¢ 96¡ 96¢ 98£ :294 1:563 SmithTre 79.90 ShesALegend,CaptainMagestic,FearOfTheCity 22-1
22Dec25 3Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :263 :56 1:253 1:553 63 2/9 916 911 96¡ 97 910¢ :304 1:573 SmithTre 40.20 OhBeachPlease,LittleBitTuff,SeasideStar 42-1
19Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw4-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :561 1:233 1:53 49 5/9 918 918 925 9dis 930¢ :302 1:59 MccownCam 83.50 ArtOfRacing,EuphoriaRising,SeasideWishes 49-0
28Oct25 8Cbrn5/8 ft Nw4cdcl $13,000 1 :28 :58 1:26 1:551 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 DocsStar,WesternTrevor,LALaRush scrtchd-sick 57-0
MVR - 01/13/26 - E - 7 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



8 TUESDAY
13 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
CONDITION CLAIMER N/W 4 (FM 5) (OH 5, FM OH 6) PM RACES OR $35,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING

PRICE $20,000 W/ALLOWANCES NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER Br. MILLER LISTED 2/6 Je. SMITH
4/5/8 Purse $14,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-6-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

Clm Prc: $25,000
ROBINTHEFIRE (L) b g 4 Catch the Fire-Robinmeblind-Stand Forever
Owner: Matt E Rowe,Urbana,OH;Levi E Bontrager,Forest,OH;Rushcreek Stables,Rushsylvania,OH
Breeder: Mike Bradley,IN;Tyler D Cook,OH

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (21-7-4-1-.455)

5-2
Tr-JOSHUA ROWE

HR: 75.48 (1-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Logan Rowe

1:54 DTN5/8
3, 1:54 DTN5/8
Power # 94

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 4 4 6 $40,905
Life: 37 6 8 6 $60,227

LAST 4 STS. - $7,200
30Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :281 :571 1:242 1:53 76 2/9 44¢ 44£ 56¡ 58¡ 59¢ :291 1:544 EbersoleLuk L 25.80 CaviartDonovan,Callmeovrdahill,LittleBitTuff 22-1
22Dec25 7Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :564 1:253 1:542 66 1/9 33¢ 2o1¡ 3o1¡ 86£ 913£ :312 1:571 PageChr L 1.20 LuckIsUp,PerfectParadise,DramaCritic 42-1
16Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :573 1:25 1:54 76 8/9 11¢ 12 11¡ 11 1nk :29 1:54 PageChr L 38.60 Robinthefire,Bourbonontherocks,HandsomeCharacter 35-0
9Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :263 :561 1:243 1:533 75 9/9 913 911 78 74 63¢ :28 1:541 PageChr L 77.80 Jbmagic,HandsomeCharacter,DontTellRosa 42-1

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $20,000
CRUISER WITH CLASS (L) b g 5 Yankee Cruiser-Classy but Sassy-The Panderosa
Owner: Charles R Neff,Commercial Point,OH
Breeder: Charles R Neff,OH

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (22-4-1-5-.283)

20-1
Tr-CHARLES NEFF

HR: 69.42 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:523 SCD5/8

4, 1:523 SCD5/8
Power # 62

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 27 1 6 2 $27,470
Life: 58 6 14 7 $79,705

LAST 4 STS. - $3,000
30Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :562 1:244 1:542 73 9/9 79 78¡ 77¡ 65¢ 64¡ :29 1:551 MillerBre L 23.90 ImaChicMagnet,BossaNovaStar,NadiasLittlebell 22-1
16Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :573 1:263 1:553 59 2/9 31£ 2o1 6o3£ 87¡ 87£ :294 1:571 NeffCha L 3.10 Firenliberty,NakedBarry,GeorgesPick 35-0
9Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :581 1:262 1:554 67 2/9 11 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 2ns :291 1:554 PageChr L 1.40 GraniteRidgeLady,CruiserWithClass,DannysDragon 42-1
2Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :562 1:25 1:544 69 8/10 88£ 88 95¢ 55¡ 54¡ :293 1:553 PageChr L 16.20 NakedBarry,PrinceOfTerror,GraniteRidgeLady 26-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $25,000
SPARKY'S DESIRE (L) br g 4 Western Terror-Raps Miss Friskie-Feelin Friskie
Owner: William N Myers,Xenia,OH
Breeder: William N Myers,OH

WYATT FARMER 165 b go-r blu-wh (1-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-TYLER TINCH

HR: 71.25 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:55 DTN5/8

3, 1:55 DTN5/8
Power # 80

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 6 2 0 $24,752
Life: 33 8 6 1 $37,784

LAST 4 STS. - $5,300
30Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :572 1:252 1:551 74 8/9 33 42¢ 53¡ 42£ 41¢ :292 1:552 FarmerWya L 41.90 NakedBarry,FireInMyVeins,SouthSea 22-1
9Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:553 61 5/8 2oo1¢ 12 11¡ 21¡ 76£ :314 1:57 BeattieJas L 3.00 CaptainJenna,UDoItDragon,VintageAce 42-1
2Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :562 1:25 1:544 67 [10/10 77¢ 75¡ 6o2£ 78 76¢ :302 1:56 BeattieJas L 36.50 NakedBarry,PrinceOfTerror,GraniteRidgeLady 2nd tier 26-0
18Nov25 12Dtn5/8 sy Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :27 :554 1:242 1:55 71 2/9 11 11¢ 15 16 17 :303 1:55 BeattieJas L 2.30 SparkysDesire,AppleTown,SummasLegacy 45-1

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $25,000
CAPTAIN OF THE SEA (L) br g 4 Downbytheseaside-Chiffon Hanover-Western Ideal
Owner: Johnny C Stant,S Bloomfield,OH
Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (21-3-2-4-.259)

20-1
Tr-CHRIS MC GUIRE

HR: 73.83 (7-2-0-1-.333)
1:531 MVR5/8

3, 1:531 MVR5/8
Power # 60

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 26 3 0 4 $28,610
Life: 29 3 0 4 $28,610

LAST 4 STS. - $960
9Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :263 :561 1:243 1:533 61 5/9 68 78¡ 917 912 917¢ :29 1:57 RossJor L 69.50 Jbmagic,HandsomeCharacter,DontTellRosa 42-1
25Nov25 9Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :572 1:252 1:532 63 9/10 1013 109 1010 1012 1014 :284 1:561 HannersAus L 67.60 Teabythesea,DontTellRosa,Bourbonontherocks 56-1
11Nov25 6Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :572 1:252 1:544 71 1/9 44¡ 44¢ 53¢ 52¡ 44¢ :293 1:553 SmithTyl L 10.20 MistyCove,GigisDream,Robinthefire 37-1
28Oct25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :274 :56 1:241 1:524 66 3/10 45¢ 4o3¡ 6o5 710 813¡ :301 1:552 SmithJer L 1.90 CheckersLegacy,DragonMedicine,AtAnyCost 60-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $25,000
HANDSOME CHARACTER (L) br g 4 Tellitlikeitis-Ruby Delight-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Myron D & Sharon S Koester,Sidney,OH
Breeder: Freedom Hill Farms,IL

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (15-2-0-2-.178)

7-2
Tr-BRIAN GEORGES

HR: 74.65 (1-0-0-0-.000)
1:532 HOP7/8

3, 1:532 HOP7/8
Power # 97

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 3 10 4 $38,024
Life: 25 3 10 4 $38,024

LAST 4 STS. - $6,940
16Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :573 1:25 1:54 74 x5x/9 67 6o5£ 4oo3£ 43¢ 3£ :282 1:541 MillerDav L *.50 Robinthefire,Bourbonontherocks,HandsomeCharacter 35-0
9Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :263 :561 1:243 1:533 79 7/9 79¡ 6o7¡ 65¡ 62¡ 2hd :28 1:533 MillerDav L 14.40 Jbmagic,HandsomeCharacter,DontTellRosa 42-1
28Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :271 :563 1:252 1:533 74 7/8 77¡ 4o3£ 2o1¢ 21¡ 24£ :29 1:543 SmithJer L 28.30 AlwysntwmnyA,HndsmChrctr,CttngClss 33-0
14Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ft Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :271 :56 1:242 1:53 76 7/9 43¡ 4o2¢ 1oons 11 21¡ :284 1:531 SmithJer L 11.00 Hcndncncrs,HndsmChrctr,EvrgrnElt 62-0

6
Yellow T

Clm Prc: $24,000
LITTLE BIT TUFF (L) b m 5 Bit of a Legend N-My Best Girl-Cambest
Owner: Cassidy Dawn Whitton,Martinsville,IL
Breeder: Copper Cap Farm Inc,KY

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (24-2-2-4-.185)

3-1
Tr-CASSIDY WHITTON

HR: 77.34 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:554 MVR5/8

3, 1:543 DTN5/8
Power # 66

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 2 4 10 $42,540
Life: 58 6 8 16 $75,511

LAST 4 STS. - $5,400
30Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :281 :571 1:242 1:53 79 1/9 33 33 33¢ 35£ 36¢ :291 1:541 MillerBre L 13.20 CaviartDonovan,Callmeovrdahill,LittleBitTuff 22-1
22Dec25 3Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :263 :56 1:253 1:553 71 7/9 79 77 7o4¡ 72¡ 23 :294 1:561 TetrickTra L 30.40 OhBeachPlease,LittleBitTuff,SeasideStar 42-1
16Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :573 1:25 1:54 72 3/9 44 55 65£ 54¢ 62£ :282 1:543 TetrickTra L 7.40 Robinthefire,Bourbonontherocks,HandsomeCharacter 35-0
9Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :571 1:244 1:54 76 6/10 1o¡ 21¡ 31¡ 31£ 4¡ :29 1:54 TetrickTra L 5.50 VelImOnIt,Bourbonontherocks,LuckIsUp 42-1

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $25,000
CAPTAIN JENNA (L) b g 4 Catch the Fire-Cheyenn Jenna-Jenna's Beach Boy
Owner: Clark Stables LLC,Basking Ridge,NJ
Breeder: Thomas B Cave,KY

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (15-0-3-2-.156)

12-1
Tr-BREWER ADAMS

HR: 70.51 (1-0-0-0-.000)
1:553 DTN5/8

2, 1:543 SCD5/8
Power # 81

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 20 1 3 3 $20,760
Life: 31 2 4 7 $51,560

LAST 4 STS. - $9,500
30Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :564 1:252 1:554 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Thisishoweyrock,SirMalachi,SeaingGreen scrtchd-sick 22-1
22Dec25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:56 69 6/9 11£ 11¢ 1ns 11 33¢ :31 1:563 TetrickTra L 5.00 KentuckyMoonshine,BossaNovaStar,CaptainJenna 42-1
9Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :563 1:251 1:553 68 2/8 11¢ 22 21¡ 11¡ 11£ :301 1:553 TetrickTra L *1.90 CaptainJenna,UDoItDragon,VintageAce 42-1
2Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :573 1:254 1:561 64 8/9 45 5o3£ 5oo3¡ 43£ *63¢ pl4 :302 1:564 WidgerSam L 7.90 HailTheDragon,DannysDragon,NadiasLittlebell pl4 26-0

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $29,000
EVIL L b m 4 Fear the Dragon-Caramel Kissed-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Biggameracing LLC,Celina,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (12-0-1-3-.130)

9-1
Tr-JUSTIN BELANGER

HR: 78.11 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:55 NFLD1/2

3, 1:55 NFLD1/2
Power # 54

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 3 6 3 $34,705
Life: 43 9 13 7 $86,900

LAST 4 STS. - $950
30Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:544 73 5/9 21¡ 31 31¡ 21 52¡ :292 1:551 HannersAus 19.70 ShesALegend,CaptainMagestic,FearOfTheCity 22-1
9Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :571 1:244 1:54 55 9/10 1012 1013 1015 1018 *1020¡ pl9 :301 1:58 PageChr 20.30 VelImOnIt,Bourbonontherocks,LuckIsUp pl9 42-1
19Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2251l4 $7,000 1 :263 :562 1:25 1:542 69 [10/10 88 95¡ 85 73¡ 53 :29 1:55 MillerJos 5.10 VictoriousFarah,AbsolutPeach,NorthernStorm 2nd tier 49-0
11Nov25 4Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm $15,000 1 :271 :562 1:233 1:53 75 4/10 56¢ 4o2 4o3¢ 44 89£ :304 1:55 MillerJos 15.60 Gonezo,FullyADragon,BelieveInTom 37-1

9
Purple S

Clm Prc: $25,000
VEL I'M ON IT (L) b g 4 Let's Drink on It-Skyway Shockwave-Rockin Image
Owner: King Racing Stable,Willshire,OH
Breeder: Alvin L B Schwartz,IN

CAMERON MCCOWN 180 mar-wh-gra (8-0-0-1-.042)

6-1
Tr-LARRY KING

HR: 75.78 (1-0-0-0-.000)
1:53 MVR5/8 Q

3, 1:53 MVR5/8 Q
Power # 94

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 27 8 7 1 $48,227
Life: 40 11 11 5 $64,864

LAST 4 STS. - $10,920
16Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :264 :56 1:241 1:534 75 5/9 44¡ 54¢ 43£ 52¡ 2¡ :284 1:534 MccownCam L 2.80 DryCreekRegal,VelImOnIt,OhBeachPlease 35-0
9Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :571 1:244 1:54 76 1/10 2¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11£ 1nk :291 1:54 MccownCam L 5.20 VelImOnIt,Bourbonontherocks,LuckIsUp 42-1
25Nov25 2Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:534 74 7/10 43 43¡ 42¡ 43 42 :292 1:541 MccownCam L 21.60 Jbmagic,JohnnySmash,MakinMoonshine 56-1
28Oct25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :274 :56 1:241 1:524 73 8/10 812 86£ 76 67¡ 47 :284 1:541 MccownCam L 67.80 CheckersLegacy,DragonMedicine,AtAnyCost 60-0

10
Blue-RedR

Clm Prc: $29,000
ROSE RUN ANABELLE (L) b m 4 Fear the Dragon-Tiger Boudoir-Western Terror
Owner: Jerry Zosel,Columbus,OH
Breeder: Rose Run Farm,OH

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (8-1-2-0-.264)

20-1
Tr-MARK WINTERS

HR: 73.09 (2-0-0-1-.167)
1:544 DTN5/8

3, 1:544 DTN5/8
Power # 86

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 1 3 5 $39,570
Life: 37 5 5 5 $69,573

LAST 4 STS. - $6,200
30Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :564 1:252 1:554 67 6/8 33 32£ 3o2¢ 43£ 64¢ :304 1:563 WidgerSam L *2.40 Thisishoweyrock,SirMalachi,SeaingGreen 22-1
17Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :571 1:261 1:56 69 8/8 78£ 77¢ 5o3 43 2nk :291 1:56 WidgerSam L 18.20 FreakyLitlLiar,RoseRunAnabelle,CaviartMaria 41-0
10Dec25 7Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw2-Cl $10,000 1 :283 :591 1:28 1:581 63 4/10 1ons 11¢ 1ns 1ns 32£ :304 1:584 WidgerSam L *1.10 LucyHill,CaviartMaria,RoseRunAnabelle 37-1
3Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw2-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :572 1:25 1:533 78 5/8 21¡ 21¢ 21¡ 22 21¢ :283 1:534 WidgerSam L 2.30 TruNLovelyHonor,RoseRunAnabelle,DancinRobin 28-0
MVR - 01/13/26 - E - 8 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



9 TUESDAY
13 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3
(9-10-11)

CONDITION CLAIMER N/W 10 (FM 11) (OH 11, FM OH 12) PM RACES OR $60,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING
PRICE $40,000 W/ALLOWANCES NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER C. PAGE LISTED 2/7 Tr. SMITH 5/8 Purse $22,000

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-8-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $40,000
WHISKEY PEDDLER (L) b g 5 Volstead-Big Girl Pants-Jailhouse Jesse
Owner: Jennifer Bongiorno Stable LLC,Freehold,NJ;Robert M Weinstein,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: R Dean Davis Stable LLC,OH

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (12-0-1-3-.130)

5-1
Tr-JASON IRWIN

HR: 84.51 (3-1-0-0-.333)
1:542 SCD5/8

4, 1:542 SCD5/8
Power # 103

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 27 6 8 4 $83,290
Life: 64 18 20 6 $164,231

LAST 4 STS. - $12,280
22Dec25 6Dtn5/8 gd Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :282 :584 1:281 1:57 82 3/9 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 1ns 1£ :283 1:57 HannersAus L 2.10 WhiskeyPeddler,WhenImGoneAs,Unhinged 42-1
16Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :274 :561 1:242 1:534 90 [10/10 43¢ 44¢ 43£ 3£ 21£ :29 1:541 HannersAus L 14.80 KtlOnUp,WhskyPddlr,RhnstnCm 2nd tier 35-0
4Dec25 14Dtn5/8 gd Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :274 :561 1:254 1:554 82 3/9 54¢ 5o3 3o1¢ 2¢ 33 :302 1:562 HannersAus L *1.70 CountJogging,MaxsBeast,WhiskeyPeddler 20-1
25Nov25 8Dtn5/8 gd Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :274 :581 1:271 1:561 75 8/9 88¡ 7o3¢ 6oo3£ 42¡ 55¡ :291 1:571 HannersAus L 36.00 MassiveDesire,FlipFiveStones,Poisonpoke 56-1

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $50,000
HILLTOP SONAR (L)Q b g 4 What the Hill-Mariah De Vie-Cantab Hall
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;Beasty,NV;Rich Lombardo Rcg,OH
Breeder: Adrian W Hochstetler,OH

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (21-7-4-1-.455)

2-1
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 90.41 (8-3-2-1-.556)
1:54 DTN5/8

3, 1:54 DTN5/8
Power # 94

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 6 2 6 $184,682
Life: 32 9 2 7 $282,982

LAST 4 STS. - $22,320
22Dec25 10Dtn5/8 gdQNw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :282 :582 1:264 1:553 82 2/10 11¡ 11 2hd 22¡ 37 :301 1:57 PageChr L 1.10 RobertMichael,LaLolita,HilltopSonar 42-1
16Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ftQNw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :272 :564 1:252 1:533 91 6/9 21¢ 21¢ 41¡ 21£ 32¢ :282 1:54 PageChr L *.60 RobertMichael,MassiveDesire,HilltopSonar 35-0
9Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ftQNw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :272 :564 1:242 1:541 92 8/10 21¡ 21¢ 21¡ 21¢ 1nk :293 1:541 PageChr L *.50 HilltopSonar,RobertMichael,AuntLilly 42-1
2Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ftQNw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :274 :573 1:252 1:54 92 5/8 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 2ns 1£ :282 1:54 PageChr L *.30 HilltopSonar,MassiveDesire,AuntLilly 26-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $50,000
MASSIVE DESIREQ br g 4 Muscle Massive-Swan Lady-Swan for All
Owner: Fac Racing LLC,Scarsdale,NY;Joseph Di Scala Jr,Somers,NY;Yannick Gingras,Allentown,NJ
Breeder: George W Kucik Jr,IN

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (24-2-2-4-.185)

6-1
Tr-STACEY VAN HUIZEN

HR: 88.00 (2-0-0-1-.167)
1:523 HOP7/8

3, 1:523 HOP7/8
Power # 81

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 6 4 3 $81,392
Life: 42 8 5 12 $100,969

LAST 4 STS. - $16,000
22Dec25 10Dtn5/8 gdQNw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :282 :582 1:264 1:553 --x[10x/10x10dis 10dis 10dis 10dis 10dis ConradCar 16.70 RobertMichael,LaLolita,HilltopSonar 2nd tier 42-1
16Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ftQNw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :272 :564 1:252 1:533 90 1/9 32¡ 42£ 53 33¡ 22¢ :28 1:54 MillerBre 4.70 RobertMichael,MassiveDesire,HilltopSonar 35-0
2Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ftQNw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :274 :573 1:252 1:54 92 6/8 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 1ns 2£ :284 1:541 MillerBre 11.40 HilltopSonar,MassiveDesire,AuntLilly 26-0
25Nov25 8Dtn5/8 gdQNw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :274 :581 1:271 1:561 79 5/9 11¡ 11 11¢ 12 11¢ :29 1:561 MillerBre *.40 MassiveDesire,FlipFiveStones,Poisonpoke 56-1

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $40,000
AMARETTO'S ANDY (L)Q br g 6 And Away We Go-Amaretto Delight-Tom Ridge
Owner: Kimberly A Dailey,Mechanicsburg,OH
Breeder: Rose Run Farm,OH

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (8-0-0-1-.042)

20-1
Tr-KIMBERLY DAILEY

HR: 79.95 (1-0-0-0-.000)
1:552 MVR5/8

5, 1:552 MVR5/8
Power # 66

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 35 2 3 8 $55,710
Life: 93 8 16 16 $146,962

LAST 4 STS. - $540
22Dec25 10Dtn5/8 gdQNw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :282 :582 1:264 1:553 75 3/10 55¡ 4o2¢ 6o5 89¢ 814£ :304 1:583 EbersoleLuk L133.50 RobertMichael,LaLolita,HilltopSonar 42-1
16Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ftQNw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :272 :564 1:252 1:533 81 5/9 75 86¢ 96¢ 78¢ 711£ :292 1:56 EbersoleLuk L 78.70 RobertMichael,MassiveDesire,HilltopSonar 35-0
9Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ftQNw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :272 :564 1:242 1:541 77 3/10 55£ 55 59£ 510 613£ :303 1:57 EbersoleLuk L151.80 HilltopSonar,RobertMichael,AuntLilly 42-1
2Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :274 :573 1:252 1:54 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 HilltopSonar,MassiveDesire,AuntLilly scrtchd-sick 26-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $40,000
LONG RIDGE (L)Q b g 5 Long Tom-Agenda Tom Ridge-Tom Ridge
Owner: Kenny E Delaney,Xenia,OH;Chris N Small,Centerville,OH
Breeder: Henry D Burkholder,OH

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (17-3-5-1-.359)

20-1
Tr-DEBORAH SWARTZ

HR: 81.54 (4-0-0-0-.000)
1:554 MVR5/8

4, 1:554 MVR5/8
Power # 54

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 4 2 7 $59,860
Life: 63 11 10 12 $144,840

LAST 4 STS. - $3,960
26Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ftQQua T/p 1 :274 :562 1:244 1:54 -- 2/9 79 710 719 720 721¢ :293 1:581 GreenoCod L CharlieMay,TwinBSeamonster,ShortysGirl 53-0
11Nov25 3Dtn5/8 gdQNw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :271 :573 1:261 1:554 79 [10/10 68¡ 7o5¡ 6o5¡ 57 77£ :301 1:572 SmithTre L 41.60 Southernsunshine,SureDid,BigBoysEdge 2nd tier 37-1
4Nov25 11Dtn5/8 ftQNw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :273 :564 1:253 1:552 81 5/7 11¡ 21¢ 21¢ 31¢ 52¡ :30 1:554 SmithTre L 12.20 BigBoysEdge,SureDid,Southernsunshine 56-0
28Oct25 4Dtn5/8 ftQNw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:54 81 6/10 710 77¢ 74£ 53¡ 58£ :291 1:554 SmithTre L 18.70 ElegantResolve,BigBoysEdge,LousPrivateEye 60-0

6
Yellow S

Clm Prc: $50,000
SURE DID br g 4 You Know You Do-Challax Hanover-Donato Hanover
Owner: Matthew A Miller,Ligonier,IN;John E Mcgill,Albion,IN
Breeder: John M Bontrager Jr,IN

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (15-2-0-2-.178)

9-2
Tr-WALTER HAYNES JR

HR: 87.49 (2-0-0-0-.000)
1:541 HOP7/8

3, 1:541 HOP7/8
Power # 70

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 3 2 1 $61,740
Life: 26 7 6 2 $184,083

LAST 4 STS. - $11,290
23Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :273 :563 1:244 1:543 85 [10/10 43¡ 44¢ 54¢ be74 *85¡ dq10:30 1:553 WidgerSam 18.60 TexsongSoprano,ForcefulPower,ErKelly 2nd tier-dq10 54-0
17Dec25 2Dtn5/8 gd Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :27 :553 1:233 1:521 97 1/8 56 55¢ 55 56¡ 57¡ :29 1:533 LunaMar 12.80 WorldByStorm,Drebin,TexsongSoprano 48-1
25Nov25 14Dtn5/8 gd Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :271 :573 1:254 1:552 83 5/10 56¢ 4o2¢ 3o1¢ 2¡ 1¡ :292 1:552 LunaMar 3.40 SureDid,FruitSnacker,Helpspaythebills 56-1
18Nov25 3Dtn5/8 sy Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :28 :571 1:26 1:544 81 2/10 65£ 5o2¡ 2o1¢ 32£ 44 :292 1:553 SmithJer *1.20 HilltopSonar,Southernsunshine,AuntLilly 45-1

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $40,000
AHADI AS br g 6 Lionhunter-Nice and Shiny As-Stormin Normand
Owner: Acl Stuteri Ab,Paris,KY
Breeder: Acl Stuteri Ab,KY

MARVIN LUNA 149 l blu-wh-blk (9-0-1-2-.136)

20-1
Tr-ANETTE LORENTZON

HR: 81.93 (3-1-1-0-.519)
1:543 MVR5/8

3, 1:54 LEX1
Power # 78

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 3 2 0 $41,930
Life: 55 13 10 8 $202,525

LAST 4 STS. - $16,360
5Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :281 :58 1:263 1:543 -- 2/9 911 99¢ 7o7£ 88£ 912¡ :284 1:57 PageChr CharlieMay,CaviartDonovan,HungryHeart 26-0
1Aug25 12Scd5/8 ft Nw10cdcl $17,000 1 :263 :551 1:241 1:55 77 1/9 56¢ 5o6 5o5 45 66¡ :31 1:561 NobleDan 3.00 ElegantResolve,ReckonIWill,GabbysRockytop 66-0
11Jul25 3Scd5/8 ft Nw10cdcl $17,000 1 :274 :571 1:254 1:551 79 4/9 56¡ 5o5¡ 2o¢ 21 41£ :294 1:553 NobleDan 3.40 E-Pass,GabbysRockytop,AmarettosAndy 90-0
27Jun25 12Scd5/8 ft Nw10cdcl $17,000 1 :282 :573 1:252 1:55 81 3/8 32¢ 33 4o2£ 41¡ 1¢ :29 1:55 NobleDan 4.10 AhadiAs,TrulyUnbelievable,ImpressiveView 79-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $50,000
KETEL ONE UP (L)Q b g 4 Tactical Landing-Exclusivity-Yankee Glide
Owner: Jeff Fought Rcg,E Bernstadt,KY;A Friedland,Brooklyn,NY;B K Carsey,Cambridge Cty,IN
Breeder: Robert Goodman,KY

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (17-3-1-0-.209)

4-1
Tr-EDWARD MILLER

HR: 86.76 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:534 SCD5/8

3, 1:534 SCD5/8
Power # 72

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 18 6 1 3 $50,818
Life: 30 6 4 5 $117,102

LAST 4 STS. - $14,700
22Dec25 2Dtn5/8 gdQNw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :272 :563 1:251 1:552 90 4/8 12¢ 11¡ 11¡ 12 1£ :301 1:552 SmithTre L *.80 KetelOneUp,DryCreekKodiak,LoseMyMindAs 42-1
16Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ftQNw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :274 :561 1:242 1:534 92 6/10 11¢ 21¢ 21¢ 1¡ 11£ :291 1:534 SmithTre L 13.20 KetelOneUp,WhiskeyPeddler,RhinestoneCamo 35-0
2Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :283 :58 1:27 1:563 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BrinkStreet,AMillionDances,BigSwig scrtchd 26-0
25Nov25 5Dtn5/8 gdQNw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :272 :554 1:242 1:543 85 6/9 1ons 11¢ 11¢ 1¢ 52¢ :303 1:55 LunaMar 10.00 IllHaveADouble,RhinestoneCamo,ShootSomeHoop 56-1

9
Purple S

Clm Prc: $40,000
BIG BOYS EDGE (L) b g 6 Sharp Edge-Yourcomindown-Evangelism
Owner: Hartley Farms Inc,Fremont,OH
Breeder: Raymond W Byler,IN

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (8-1-2-0-.264)

20-1
Tr-CARL NEWLAND

HR: 84.49 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:541 HOP7/8

4, 1:541 HOP7/8
Power # 55

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 27 6 5 4 $64,545
Life: 47 9 9 5 $92,190

LAST 4 STS. - $700
17Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :281 :58 1:263 1:551 85 3/9 55£ 55¡ 54 53¢ 52¢ :281 1:553 RossJor L 56.70 Mehelpingyou,MochaHill,InTheEnd 48-0
9Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :272 :564 1:242 1:541 76 7/10 109£ 911 914 915 915 :30 1:571 RossJor L 34.00 HilltopSonar,RobertMichael,AuntLilly 42-1
2Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :274 :573 1:252 1:54 -- x2x/8 x8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis HannersAus L 5.80 HilltopSonar,MassiveDesire,AuntLilly 26-0
25Nov25 14Dtn5/8 gd Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :271 :573 1:254 1:552 77 9/10 911 95£ 96£ 97¢ 75£ :292 1:563 HannersAus L 45.20 SureDid,FruitSnacker,Helpspaythebills 56-1

10
Blue-RedS

Clm Prc: $40,000
GYPSY HILL (L)Q b g 5 What the Hill-Gypsy Wind-Chapter Seven
Owner: Ian A Fleming,Londesborough,ON, CA
Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (21-3-2-4-.259)

20-1
Tr-JASON BREWER

HR: 82.41 (7-1-0-1-.190)
1:552 MVR5/8

4, 1:552 MVR5/8
Power # 60

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 27 3 3 1 $52,650
Life: 59 13 6 5 $204,893

LAST 4 STS. - $6,250
23Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ftQ20000cl Op $14,000 1 :271 :561 1:244 1:55 81 5/9 87¡ 88 86¢ 74¡ 97 :302 1:562 SmithTyl L 30.10 Mehelpingyou,AsianZing,MochaHill 58-0
11Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ftQNw4501l4 $11,000 1 :28 :572 1:261 1:564 77 5/9 42£ 44 3o1¡ 2ns 2nk :302 1:564 SmithTyl L 1.70 Burrow,GypsyHill,FiftyfourK 32-0
4Dec25 10Dtn5/8 gdQNw2251l4 $7,000 1 :274 :563 1:254 1:553 87 7/9 11¡ 11¡ 11£ 12¢ 13¢ :294 1:553 SmithTyl L 26.20 GypsyHill,OliviaHill,AllsummerlongAs 21-1
26Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ftQNw3251l4 $9,000 1 :274 :59 1:262 1:561 75 8/10 1015 107£ 1011 911 912¡ :30 1:583 SmithTyl L 52.90 ForcefulPower,WatchMissTucky,SwanSoFine 37-1
MVR - 01/13/26 - E - 9 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



10 TUESDAY
13 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
N/W 1 (FM 2) PM RACE OR $10,000 LIFETIME BORNTOBEFLAWLESS 1ST TIME LASIX

Purse $13,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-2-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

DARK CORONA br g 5 Dancin Yankee-Dark Fiber-Artsplace
Owner: Scott L Ferguson,Troy,OH
Breeder: Wayne P Weaver,OH

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (8-1-2-0-.264)

20-1
Tr-SCOTT FERGUSON

HR: 59.62 (0-0-0-0-.000) Power # 49

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 36 0 1 1 $7,887
Life: 55 0 1 2 $9,102

LAST 4 STS. - $1,890
22Dec25 4Dtn5/8 gd Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :282 :582 1:274 1:573 53 5/9 86¡ 76 94£ i79 *611 pl5 :31 1:594 WidgerSam 18.30 BikiniDancer,ValleyStar,Shezasmokeshow pl5 42-1
9Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :273 :583 1:27 1:584 48 7/9 88 5o5 5o6 77 44£ :313 1:594 WidgerSam 52.90 HillarysGirl,ValleyStar,PrincessVanessa 42-1
2Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :281 :564 1:243 1:551 61 3/9 68 610 615 613 79£ :293 1:571 WidgerSam 38.40 OddsOnYou,FearMyCandy,NewKidOnTherock 26-0
25Nov25 12Dtn5/8 gd Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :272 :563 1:253 1:571 58 3/9 99¢ 96£ 83£ 61£ 41 :31 1:572 WidgerSam 28.50 RoseRunAndy,BigSurBeach,Allbullandknowbeef 56-1
11Nov25 12Dtn5/8 gd Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :28 :583 1:271 1:562 55 7x/8 812 75¡ 77 88£ 813 :302 1:59 FarmerWya 81.10 SeriousColt,LegendaryRide,SummasLegacy 37-1

2
Blue S

OCEAN TIDE (L) br m 4 Tall Dark Stranger-Kiss Me Onthebeach-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: John Coble,Billings,MT
Breeder: Willow Oak Ranch,TN

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (22-4-1-5-.283)

5-2
Tr-VIRGIL MORGAN JR

HR: 71.47 (8-3-3-1-.625)
1:543 SCD5/8

3, 1:543 SCD5/8
Power # 69

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 1 1 0 $12,890
Life: 13 1 1 0 $12,890

LAST 4 STS. - $5,200
22Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Nw1pm $13,000 1 :271 :571 1:261 1:551 66 4/9 11¡ 1£ 1hd 32 59¡ :304 1:57 HannersAus L 8.30 TopShelfSherry,ElJute,CapitalGain 42-1
10Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw1pm $13,000 1 :274 :572 1:264 1:571 69 3/7 12¡ 11¢ 11¡ 11¡ 21¡ :303 1:572 MillerBre L *.70 BurningSole,OceanTide,BrandonsGal- 37-1
3Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw1pm $13,000 1 :272 :573 1:251 1:55 68 8/9 7o5£ 4o2 2o£ 32¡ 54£ :303 1:56 MillerBre L 6.50 Tip,FearDanie,BurningSole 28-0
25Nov25 7Dtn5/8 gd Nw1pm $13,000 1 :27 :552 1:232 1:534 73 5/8 5o5 2o¡ 2ohd 21¡ 52£ :31 1:542 MillerBre L 7.90 TrunkBayHanover,JewellSaid,LegendaryRide 56-1
12Nov25 12Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw1501l4 $6,000 1 :271 :57 1:25 1:533 70 7/9 813 97¢ 8o6¢ 89 79¡ :291 1:552 MillerBre L 21.80 SeasideParty,TonicTreasure,Bellacache 51-0

3
White R

BIG ENERGY b g 5 Pet Rock-Favorite Fantasy-Camluck
Owner: Pod Stable LLC,Hinckely,OH;Seven 16 LTD,Chagrin Falls,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

KEN HOLLIDAY 130 mar-wh-l blu (0-0-0-0-.000)

2-1
Tr-KEN HOLLIDAY

HR: 73.07 (0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Larry Boroff

2, 1:591 TIFF1/2
Power # 58

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 27 0 3 5 $18,660
Life: 37 1 3 7 $24,630

LAST 4 STS. - $4,410
17Dec25 9Nfld1/2 gd Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :282 :581 1:271 1:561 70 [9/9 610 5o4¢ 5o4¡ 45¢ 36 :292 1:572 IrvineJus 4.90 OblivionExpress,RksCaptain,BigEnergy 2nd tier 31-1
10Dec25 6Nfld1/2 sy Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :29 :591 1:29 2:003 64 7/9 4o5¢ 3o5 3o3£ 33 35 :314 2:013 MacdonaldAnt 4.10 Rbsendofanera,Gary,BigEnergy 28-3
26Nov25 5Nfld1/2 gd Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :281 :581 1:272 1:584 67 8/9 7o6¡ 5oo3£ 35 32¢ 2¡ :302 1:584 MacdonaldAnt 8.50 ALegendsSecret,BigEnergy,EddieNineToes 35-1
17Nov25 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw2pmlc $11,500 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:541 74 [9/9 77£ 7o6 9o9¢ 89¡ 710 :294 1:561 MacdonaldAnt 69.50 Sprtshppyndng,GmptnHnvr,ThTddfthr 2nd tier 31-0
10Nov25 6Nfld1/2 gd Nw2pmlc $11,500 1 :272 :571 1:261 1:561 74 1/7 45 53¢ 6o5£ 55¢ 44¡ :293 1:57 SuggKur 78.10 GumptionHanover,KobeHanover,Whywoodidothat 28-0

4
Green S

SUM R FEARLESS b g 3 Summa Cum Laude-Fear the Mistress-Fear the Dragon
Owner: Tammie R Wilcox,Hollansburg,OH
Breeder: Vernon J Mast,OH

CAMERON MCCOWN 180 mar-wh-gra (8-0-0-1-.042)

20-1
Tr-KENT WILCOX

HR: 0.00 (0-0-0-0-.000) Power # 40

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0

LAST 4 STS. - $0
22Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Nw1pm $13,000 1 :271 :571 1:261 1:551 60 6/9 913 97¡ 86£ 89¡ 815£ :304 1:582 PageChr 18.60 TopShelfSherry,ElJute,CapitalGain 42-1
16Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :274 :573 1:25 1:523 -- 1/7 710 710 722 724 729¡ :29 1:582 MccownCam BrookviewBullet,HesHalfNaked,Boundtobefearless 0-0
10Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Qua T/p 1 :29 :583 1:274 1:58 -- 5/7 6o5 5o4£ 4o4¡ 46¡ 515¢ :322 2:01 MccownCam SatdniteJukebox,SmartSchooner,HuntForCindy 34-1

5
Black S

ALWAYS A FIREBALL br g 4 Always a Virgin-Likeafireballshot-Sportsmaster
Owner: Lavern M Hostetler,Anderson,IN;Judith S May,Charleston,IL
Breeder: Lavern M Hostetler,IN;Judith S May,IL

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (17-3-1-0-.209)

6-1
Tr-LAVERN HOSTETLER

HR: 62.65 (1-0-0-1-.333)
1:554 HOP7/8

3, 1:554 HOP7/8
Power # 41

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 0 1 $4,260
Life: 11 1 0 1 $4,260

LAST 4 STS. - $1,360
9Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :273 :572 1:244 1:541 69 4/6 68¡ 67¡ 69¢ 65£ 66¢ :284 1:552 SmithTre 33.80 Cruisinoverfire,VelBeachBabe,LegendaryRide 42-1
22Nov25 7Hop7/8 ft 18000clhc $7,500 1 :28 :591 1:281 1:553 51 3/8 79¢ 78 7o9¡ 714 819£ :293 1:593 PlanoLuk 32.30 ByasseesBobcat,DatingAVirgin,Covert 40-0
29Oct25 1Hop7/8 ft Nw1/15cl $6,800 1 :282 :582 1:282 1:553 60 8/8 89£ 6o10 3o3 31¡ 33£ :272 1:562 PlanoLuk 5.60 OddsOnCandy,SomethingLikethat,AlwaysAFireball 45-1
22Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft Nw1/15cl $6,800 1 :28 :58 1:272 1:552 58 6/7 55 57 57¡ 610 47£ :281 1:57 PlanoLuk 11.30 SenecaPark,PondaLambo,Wigglesnwine 45-0
7Oct25 6Hop7/8 ft Nw1/8cl $5,800 1 :27 :571 1:272 1:554 59 5/8 79 77¡ 7o8¡ 52¡ 13¡ :264 1:554 PlanoLuk 5.90 AlwaysAFireball,RUAgainstMe,SkywayReese 64-0

6
Yellow S

BORNTOBEFLAWLESS v br g 3 Cattlewash-Esprit Dequipe-Big Jim
Owner: Cassandra Lecourt,Springfield,OH
Breeder: Cassandra Lecourt,OH

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (8-0-0-1-.042)

15-1
Tr-LUKE EBERSOLE

HR: 63.53 (2-0-0-0-.000) Power # 50

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 2 0 $5,080
Life: 5 0 2 0 $5,080

LAST 4 STS. - $4,400
22Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Nw1pm $13,000 1 :271 :571 1:261 1:551 66 1/9 33 53 62£ 64£ 69£ :302 1:571 EbersoleLuk 23.70 TopShelfSherry,ElJute,CapitalGain 42-1
16Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :283 :584 1:263 1:544 64 4/9 55¡ 55 65¡ 64£ 77 :283 1:561 EbersoleLuk 39.40 VelBeachBabe,TopShelfSherry,EleanorsKnight 35-0
5Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :281 :58 1:263 1:543 -- 3/9 56£ 66 88¡ 76£ 711 :283 1:564 EbersoleLuk CharlieMay,CaviartDonovan,HungryHeart 26-0
30Jul25 15Nfld1/2 ft Nw1pmcd $8,800 1 :284 :592 1:284 1:59 54 2/7 611 65£ 65¡ 46£ 22¡ :293 1:592 AngusTyl 3.40 Dancinacrosstheusa,Borntobeflawless,CaptainWarrior 77-0
16Jul25 6Nfld1/2 sy 2yonw1pmcd $8,800 1 :293 :592 1:283 1:59 65 2/7 22 34¡ 3o2¢ i21¡ 2nk :30 1:59 EbersoleLuk *1.50 SabinesSapienza,Borntobeflawless,Latherberocking 75-1

7
Pink S

SOMETHING LIKETHAT b g 4 Tellitlikeitis-That's for Real-He's All That
Owner: Darrell Lee Wright,Stockbridge,MI
Breeder: Darrell Lee Wright,MI

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (21-7-4-1-.455)

4-1
Tr-MARIAH WRIGHT

HR: 69.18 (2-0-0-1-.167)
1:56 HOP7/8 Q

3, 1:56 HOP7/8 Q
Power # 68

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 2 0 $8,830
Life: 14 1 2 0 $8,830

LAST 4 STS. - $5,450
16Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :283 :584 1:263 1:544 64 9/9 911 99¡ 9o8 87£ 66£ :28 1:561 PageChr 10.40 VelBeachBabe,TopShelfSherry,EleanorsKnight 35-0
2Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :274 :563 1:253 1:544 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 JwllSd,TpShlfShrry,Lckychckyfrmky scrtchd-judges 26-0
15Nov25 12Hop7/8 ft 18000clhc $7,500 1 :274 :564 1:27 1:56 69 7/7 4o2 1o1 12 12 12¢ :29 1:56 WrightDar *.80 SomethingLikethat,BrandonsGal,Wigglesnwine 60-0
5Nov25 8Hop7/8 ft Nw1/15cl $6,800 1 :271 :564 1:264 1:563 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SncPrk,VlMssCptn,Wgglsnwn scrtchd-sick 44-0
29Oct25 1Hop7/8 ft Nw1/15cl $6,800 1 :282 :582 1:282 1:553 62 7/8 2o¡ 11¡ 12 1hd 22 :273 1:56 WrightDar *.80 OddsOnCandy,SomethingLikethat,AlwaysAFireball 45-1

8
Gray S

VEL UNDERTHE RADAR b g 3 Highalator-M E Radar Girl-Radar Sign
Owner: King Racing Stable,Willshire,OH
Breeder: King Racing Stable,OH

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (12-0-1-3-.130)

20-1
Tr-LARRY KING

HR: 0.00 (1-0-0-0-.000) Power # 35

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0

LAST 4 STS. - $0
30Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :562 1:244 1:542 51 4/9 912 913 921 919 827¡ :304 1:594 HannersAus 47.00 ImaChicMagnet,BossaNovaStar,NadiasLittlebell 22-1
19Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :284 :572 1:252 1:534 -- 3/6 47 410 522 525 531 :301 2:00 HannersAus Packedwithluck,UncleJordA,VelMrsDontDrink 24-0
3Dec25 5Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :281 :582 1:281 1:574 -- 8/9 914 915 920 929 9dis LemsChr 66.70 HezaHotRoddin,WillieB,ArthurOfOurfaith 28-0
20Nov25 1Hop7/8 ft Qua 1 :312 1:001 1:291 1:582 -- 2/5 511 515 513 514 522£ :311 2:03 PetersonMic DryCreekPrincess,HesBubbly,AllOfMe 45-0

9
Purple R

UP YOUR BUBBLES b g 3 Lather Up-Temperment-Jody's Cam
Owner: John E Barnard,Miami,FL
Breeder: John E Barnard,FL

JORDAN ROSS 150 pur-b go-wh (3-1-0-1-.444)

20-1
Tr-LUIS QUEVEDO

HR: 0.00 (0-0-0-0-.000) Power # 58

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $450
Life: 3 0 0 0 $450

LAST 4 STS. - $450
22Dec25 4Dtn5/8 gd Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :282 :582 1:274 1:573 47 9/9 11¢ 31£ 42 812 716¢ :323 2:004 RossJor 7.20 BikiniDancer,ValleyStar,Shezasmokeshow 42-1
16Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :273 :564 1:25 1:551 66 4/9 56 55¡ 4o2¡ 43¢ 53 :302 1:554 RossJor 14.80 AppleTown,ImBigStuff,NewKidOnTherock 35-0
9Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :274 :581 1:261 1:544 62 3/9 67¡ 6o4¢ 6o4£ 66¢ 610¡ :293 1:564 RossJor 9.70 VelImAllFire,RksCaptain,AppleTown 42-1
5Nov25 3Hop7/8 ft Qua 2yo 1 :29 :59 1:292 1:58 -- 6/6 45¢ 45¢ 34¡ 25 27¢ :291 1:592 MillerMar HesBubbly,UpYourBubbles,Corfu 59-0
29Oct25 4Hop7/8 ft Qua 2yo 1 :291 1:002 1:303 1:582 -- 5/5 33 33 33¡ 32 31 :272 1:583 WaldronKiw SummasLegacy,FoxValleyAruba,UpYourBubbles 43-1
MVR - 01/13/26 - E - 10 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



11 TUESDAY
13 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 4
(11-12-13-14)

N/W 2 (FM 3) (OH 3, FM OH 4) PM RACES OR $20,000 LIFETIME Dv. MILLER LISTED 1/6/7 Purse $15,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-7-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

HE'S HOT AND READY (L) b g 5 Lather Up-Evil Eva-Red River Hanover
Owner: Richard Lee Stacy,New Springfield,OH
Breeder: Richard Lee Stacy,OH

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (15-2-0-2-.178)

20-1
Tr-CHARLIE MYRICK

HR: 73.65 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:542 MEA5/8

4, 1:542 MEA5/8
Power # 57

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 1 3 0 $14,400
Life: 29 2 3 3 $27,524

LAST 4 STS. - $10,300
12Dec25 10Mea5/8 sy W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :264 :571 1:252 1:542 74 8/8 811 89 78 77¡ 76£ :284 1:554 IrvineJus L 39.60 DapperDesign,Gonnabelegendary,KingCrunch 32-2
14Nov25 14Mea5/8 ft W2nw4extpm $11,200 1 :274 :562 1:24 1:523 79 5/9 21 21¡ 32 31¡ 2nk :281 1:523 IrvineJus L 39.70 StaySharp,HesHotAndReady,DapperDesign 52-0
7Nov25 4Mea5/8 gd Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :273 :572 1:253 1:542 70 1/9 31¡ 33 33 2¡ 11 :281 1:542 WaltersJus L 4.30 HesHotAndReady,Gotthisonewish,HappyHourBlues 60-1
31Oct25 10Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :282 :573 1:26 1:542 72 2/8 42¡ 45 53¡ 54 23¡ :282 1:55 WaltersJus L 21.40 PapiHour,HesHotAndReady,SansSouci 50-0
21Oct25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :563 1:243 1:543 65 4/9 31¢ 3o1¢ 2o£ 23 810¡ :314 1:563 HannersAus L 7.30 CaptainOfTheSea,Ifudntknonowukno,Firenliberty 54-0
14Oct25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :57 1:253 1:544 64 9/9 810 88¡ 7oo4 73¢ 73£ :291 1:553 MillerBre L 16.30 FearMyHeart,WhiskeyHill,SeasideDeli 75-0

2
Blue T

DATING A VIRGIN (L) b g 4 Always a Virgin-Pacific Date-Panspacificflight
Owner: L Clayton Reid,Barlow,KY;Tom T Tetrick,Geff,IL
Breeder: Marianne A Audley,FL

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (15-0-3-2-.156)

20-1
Tr-TOM T TETRICK

HR: 68.34 (2-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Tom T Tetrick

1:532 HOP7/8
3, 1:532 HOP7/8
Power # 70

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 23 1 4 5 $16,822
Life: 36 1 9 7 $28,936

LAST 4 STS. - $3,495
22Dec25 14Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm $14,000 1 :28 :562 1:244 1:551 72 3/10 65£ 8o7 7o4 73¢ 64 :302 1:56 PageChr L 50.40 CaptainCrujido,RoseRunZion,AlwaysBLaylaIr 42-1
29Nov25 5Hop7/8 gd Tmr 68 $5,000 1 :293 :583 1:271 1:554 68 x2/5 46¢ 4o4 2o2¡ 24¡ 36 :292 1:57 TetrickTra L 4.30 AprilsBigGuy,WesternTrevor,DatingAVirgin 20-0
22Nov25 7Hop7/8 ft 18000clhc $7,500 1 :28 :591 1:281 1:553 67 5/8 21£ 21¡ 22 23 22¡ :272 1:56 TetrickTra L 9.90 ByasseesBobcat,DatingAVirgin,Covert 40-0
15Nov25 5Hop7/8 ft 8000clhc $7,500 1 :273 :574 1:28 1:543 68 3/7 33 33 53¡ 45¡ 46£ :272 1:56 TetrickTra L 8.50 ByasseesBobcat,Dontspankchecky,MMsEddie 64-0
5Nov25 11Hop7/8 ft Nw2pm/18cl $7,500 1 :274 :571 1:264 1:55 64 2/8 44¡ 44£ 3o2 42¡ 33£ :283 1:554 TetrickTra L 16.60 Covert,AtAnyCost,DatingAVirgin 40-0
29Oct25 3Hop7/8 ft Nw2pm/18cl $7,500 1 :261 :56 1:251 1:54 66 4/9 34¡ 33 2o2 32 54¡ :291 1:544 TetrickTra L 7.10 Sleazyandincharge,Covert,AlwaysCall 45-1

3
White R

SABINE'S LEGEND (L) b g 4 Bit of a Legend N-Sabine's Filly-Dragon Again
Owner: Tami S Ackley,London,OH
Breeder: Tami S Ackley,OH

WYATT FARMER 165 b go-r blu-wh (1-0-0-0-.000)

5-1
Tr-THOMAS VERNE

HR: 77.61 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:53 SCD5/8

3, 1:53 SCD5/8
Power # 50

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 22 2 4 4 $25,041
Life: 27 2 4 4 $26,309

LAST 4 STS. - $1,200
30Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :564 1:242 1:53 80 8/9 810 87 75£ 55¢ 56 :283 1:541 FarmerWya L 71.60 SecretFire,GoAccordingly,Bourbonontherocks 22-1
22Dec25 7Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :564 1:253 1:542 71 5/9 56¢ 5o3£ 6o4 55¡ 58£ :294 1:561 FarmerWya L 28.90 LuckIsUp,PerfectParadise,DramaCritic 42-1
16Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :281 :582 1:264 1:542 63 9/9 912 98¢ 6o5¢ 86 99¡ :282 1:561 FarmerWya L 55.80 DontTellRosa,Ifudntknonowukno,RacingSpirit 35-0
9Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm $14,000 1 :273 :573 1:242 1:522 69 8/8 89£ 811 812 816 815£ :284 1:553 FarmerWya L 59.30 VelCinderella,GoAccordingly,RoseRunZion 42-1
25Nov25 3Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm $14,000 1 :264 :563 1:232 1:522 73 7/8 77¡ 6o3£ 65£ 77¢ 710¢ :294 1:542 FarmerWya L 29.90 FoxValleyLava,Californiastranger,CaptainCrujido 56-1
11Nov25 1Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm $14,000 1 :262 :562 1:241 1:534 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BRdyTRck,RmsJlt-,GAccrdngly+ scrtchd-sick 37-1

4
Green S

SCARES ME b g 4 Fear the Dragon-Dominican Hanover-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb,Frdrcktwn,PA;Weaver Bruscemi,Cnsbrg,PA;Knox Services,Mt Vrn,OH
Breeder: Knox Services Inc,OH

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (21-7-4-1-.455)

2-1
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 80.53 (8-3-2-1-.556)
1:55 MEA5/8

3, 1:55 MEA5/8
Power # 90

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $5,000
Life: 10 2 3 0 $34,490

LAST 4 STS. - $19,250
31Dec25 3Mea5/8 gd 2yo&up Qua 1 :282 :581 1:273 1:563 -- 4/6 11¡ 12¡ 11¡ 11¡ 13¢ :29 1:563 BurkeBra ScaresMe,ElsaD,Rio 24-3
24Apr25 7Mvr5/8 gd Hackett E $25,000 1 :281 :564 1:242 1:521 76 1/9 33¡ 32£ 53£ 54¢ 75£ :281 1:532 PageChr 12.90 UpAgain,ZsSaid,MyFirstFire 70-1
10Apr25 11Mea5/8 sy Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :28 :581 1:272 1:55 70 3/8 2o1¡ 21¡ 21¡ 32 1¡ :272 1:55 WrennJrRon *.60 ScaresMe,ProlificFire,Rydingtothewire 46-2
1Apr25 4Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :294 :583 1:271 1:544 -- 2/7 44¡ 46¡ 21 2¡ 2hd :272 1:544 WrennJrRon RidinTheWaves,ScaresMe,GannonsVeloucity 44-0
13Oct24 4Nfld1/2 sy Ohss 2c Cn $100,000 1 :28 :573 1:251 1:534 70 1/7 32¡ 32£ 47¡ 46¢ 410 :291 1:554 PageChr 13.00 TwinBHighTide,TheOnyxDragon,Downbythewater 60-2
6Oct24 4Nfld1/2 ft Bss 2ccnii $12,500 1 :28 :574 1:264 1:553 74 2/8 2o£ 11¢ 1£ 1¡ 1¢ :284 1:553 PageChr *.70 ScaresMe,DracosStorm,AccuracyByVolume 75-0

5
Black R

NADIA'S LITTLEBELL (L) br m 4 Well Said-Ali Ali Oop-Dragon Again
Owner: Virginia A McKoy,Springboro,OH
Breeder: Robert L Phillips,IN

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (13-1-2-0-.162)

8-1
Tr-TYLER TINCH

HR: 71.85 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:54 MVR5/8

3, 1:54 MVR5/8
Power # 92

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 3 1 3 $24,640
Life: 13 3 1 3 $24,640

LAST 4 STS. - $2,400
30Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :562 1:244 1:542 77 3/9 33 32£ 32£ 42 3£ :291 1:543 KauffmanKay L 11.10 ImaChicMagnet,BossaNovaStar,NadiasLittlebell 22-1
16Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :27 :56 1:241 1:532 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 DnnysDrgn,BssNvStr,SngGrn scrtchd-sick 35-0
9Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :581 1:262 1:554 63 6/9 77¡ 5o3¢ 5o2£ 32¡ 64¢ :293 1:563 BeattieJas 9.20 GraniteRidgeLady,CruiserWithClass,DannysDragon 42-1
2Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :573 1:254 1:561 64 3/9 79¡ 87 86¡ 53£ 31£ :293 1:563 BeattieJas 4.20 HailTheDragon,DannysDragon,NadiasLittlebell 26-0
25Nov25 1Dtn5/8 gd Qua T/p 1 :282 :582 1:264 1:561 -- 7/9 21 21¢ 21¡ 2¡ 32¡ :293 1:563 BeattieJas YanksDugout,LegacyAffair,NadiasLittlebell 47-1
25Jun25 13Scd5/8 ft Fmnw4cdcl $10,000 1 :263 :55 1:23 1:514 73 5/9 56 67 66¢ 64£ 65£ :284 1:53 WidgerSam L 9.70 RacinLikeAStar,SarahSaid,TuraUp 76-0

6
Yellow T

ROSE RUN ZION (L) b g 5 Western Terror-Maeve Hanover-Real Artist
Owner: Hufford Racing Stable LLC,Findlay,OH
Breeder: Rose Run Farm,OH

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (24-2-2-4-.185)

9-2
Tr-DAVID HUFFORD SR.

HR: 76.16 (0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - David Hufford Sr

1:541 NFLD1/2
4, 1:541 NFLD1/2
Power # 63

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 2 1 $15,424
Life: 15 2 3 1 $29,674

LAST 4 STS. - $5,755
22Dec25 14Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm $14,000 1 :28 :562 1:244 1:551 75 5/10 7o7¢ 6o4£ 4oo1¡ 1ns 2nk :301 1:551 HannersLuk L *2.30 CaptainCrujido,RoseRunZion,AlwaysBLaylaIr 42-1
9Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm $14,000 1 :273 :573 1:242 1:522 78 3/8 66¡ 64£ 65 66¢ 35£ :281 1:533 MillerDav L 7.80 VelCinderella,GoAccordingly,RoseRunZion 42-1
24Nov25 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw2pmlc $22,500 1 :273 :564 1:244 1:531 75 4/9 6o7¡ 4o4£ 6o7¢ 814 913£ :294 1:56 HannersLuk 70.60 Spiritshappyending,GumptionHanover,RodeoJet 45-0
10Nov25 6Nfld1/2 gd Nw2pmlc $11,500 1 :272 :571 1:261 1:561 73 2/7 12 11£ 2ns 2x¡ x55£ :311 1:572 HannersLuk 7.00 GumptionHanover,KobeHanover,Whywoodidothat 28-0
3Nov25 2Nfld1/2 ft Nw2pmlc $11,500 1 :28 :563 1:25 1:541 81 4/8 2ons 12¡ ip1¡ 2ns 11 :291 1:541 NobleDan 5.50 RoseRunZion,KobeHanover,RodeoJet 50-0
27Oct25 7Nfld1/2 ft Nw2pmlc $11,500 1 :273 :563 1:243 1:531 70 2/9 56£ 3o3 2o3 28 213 :303 1:554 NobleDan 8.20 Spiritshappyending,RoseRunZion,BigEnergy 48-0

7
Pink R

RIDIN THE WAVES (L) b g 4 Downbytheseaside-Takealilridewithme-Jereme's Jet
Owner: William A Hartt,Carmel,ME;H& H Stable,South Vienna,OH
Breeder: Stephanie SmithRothaug,OH

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (22-4-1-5-.283)

4-1
Tr-MICHAEL HITCHCOCK

HR: 78.29 (0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Matthew Burkholder

1:521 MEA5/8
2, 1:504 LEX1
Power # 65

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 1 5 2 $28,370
Life: 28 2 6 3 $58,870

LAST 4 STS. - $1,700
26Dec25 2Mea5/8 sy Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :27 :562 1:242 1:532 70 5/7 33 33 2o¡ 33 23¢ :293 1:54 MerrimanAar L *.80 DoobieNights,RidinTheWaves,TurnNDance 44-2
17Dec25 13Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :274 :564 1:252 1:551 43 7/8 11¡ 12 x1x2 be87 824 :343 2:00 MerrimanAar L *.10 TotallyToxic,StealingApples,BrotherBuddy 47-0
5Dec25 12Mea5/8 ft W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :28 :572 1:251 1:53 76 2/8 44 44¡ 75¡ 77 75£ :28 1:541 WaltersJus L 30.90 Interstatedaydream,KingCrunch,DapperDesign 29-1
21Nov25 7Mea5/8 ft W2nw4extpm $11,200 1 :263 :553 1:23 1:511 77 2/9 44 43¡ 44 45¡ 78£ :291 1:53 WaltersJus 7.20 Gonnabelegendary,Interstatedaydream,Five 49-0
14Nov25 14Mea5/8 ft W2nw4extpm $11,200 1 :274 :562 1:24 1:523 77 3/9 32¡ 33 2o1 21 52£ :29 1:531 WaltersJus 8.70 StaySharp,HesHotAndReady,DapperDesign 52-0
31Oct25 12Mea5/8 ft W2nw4extpm $11,200 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:531 80 2/8 33¡ 33 32¡ 32¡ 2£ :283 1:532 WaltersJus 18.70 Intrsttdydrm,RdnThWvs,Gnnblgndry 50-0

8
Gray R

MAMA SAID ZIP IT (L) gr g 4 Racing Hill-Momma Rock-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Marjorie K Deshetsky,North Branch,MI
Breeder: Florence J Wallace,OH

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (17-3-5-1-.359)

8-1
Tr-MIKE SWEENEY

HR: 75.80 (2-0-0-0-.000)
1:524 SCD5/8

3, 1:524 SCD5/8
Power # 70

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 3 3 6 $38,930
Life: 44 6 8 8 $69,434

LAST 4 STS. - $1,280
30Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :562 1:244 1:542 76 2/9 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 1¢ 42¢ :30 1:544 HannersLuk L *.70 ImaChicMagnet,BossaNovaStar,NadiasLittlebell 22-1
20Dec25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:543 78 2/9 45 47¢ 48 45 42¢ :292 1:55 MillerDav L 16.70 TicksAYankin,LastBeach,M-MsTony 44-1
9Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :571 1:244 1:54 66 8/10 911 912 913 811 811¡ :284 1:561 MillerDav L 25.50 VelImOnIt,Bourbonontherocks,LuckIsUp 42-1
2Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :57 1:243 1:522 72 3/6 42¡ 4o3£ 3o5 45£ 613¢ :292 1:55 HannersAus L 9.00 Whatchagonnado,Jacque,LittleBitTuff 26-0
25Nov25 2Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:534 67 9/10 1011 98¡ 97¡ 98¡ 88¡ :293 1:552 WidgerSam L 12.10 Jbmagic,JohnnySmash,MakinMoonshine 56-1
18Nov25 5Dtn5/8 sy Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :27 :553 1:243 1:543 75 2/10 33¢ 3o2¡ 2o1 2¢ 52¡ :301 1:55 SmithJer L *.80 JohnnySmash,OhBeachPlease,LittleBitTuff 45-1
MVR - 01/13/26 - E - 11 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



12 TUESDAY
13 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3
(12-13-14)

N/W 2 (FM 3) (OH 3, FM OH 4) PM RACES OR $20,000 LIFETIME L. HANNERS LISTED 1/6 Ty. SMITH
7/9 Purse $15,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-2-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

TOP SHELF SHERRY b g 4 Bit of a Legend N-Sherry My Sherry-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Hired Gun Racing Stable,Washington C H,OH;Steve H Harrington,New Holland,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (12-0-1-3-.130)

4-1
Tr-BRET SCHWARTZ

HR: 73.95 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:551 DTN5/8

3, 1:551 DTN5/8
Power # 55

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 1 3 2 $24,930
Life: 28 1 3 4 $29,063

LAST 4 STS. - $14,610
22Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Nw1pm $13,000 1 :271 :571 1:261 1:551 77 8/9 56 4o2¢ 4o1¢ 12 17¡ :284 1:551 HannersLuk *.60 TopShelfSherry,ElJute,CapitalGain 42-1
16Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :283 :584 1:263 1:544 70 5/9 66£ 6o5¢ 4o2¡ 21¡ 2£ :28 1:55 HannersLuk 2.10 VelBeachBabe,TopShelfSherry,EleanorsKnight 35-0
2Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :274 :563 1:253 1:544 71 2/6 44¢ 44¡ 2ons 2£ 21¡ :292 1:55 HannersAus 6.60 JewellSaid,TopShelfSherry,Luckychuckyfrmoky 26-0
20Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua - T/p 1 :28 :571 1:25 1:531 -- 6/8 44¡ 44¡ 46¡ 46¢ 24£ :28 1:541 FaganDyl Boundtobefearless,TopShelfSherry,FearMyHeart 46-0
21Aug2510Green1/2 gd Parshall $12,000 1 :302 1:003 1:284 1:563 48 5/5 57 56 511 413 435¡ :323 2:033 FaganDyl 27.90 WoodrowBlueChip,SkywalkerSea,MyFirstFire 73-1

2
Blue R

GO ACCORDINGLY (L) b g 4 Bit of a Legend N-A Rockin Goodnite-Rockin Amadeus
Owner: Lucky 58 Stables,Llc,Springfield,OH
Breeder: Lucky 58 Stables,Llc,OH

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (13-1-2-0-.162)

7-2
Tr-MIKE POLHAMUS

HR: 80.65 (2-0-0-0-.000)
1:524 SCD5/8

3, 1:524 SCD5/8
Power # 77

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 3 7 4 $49,048
Life: 39 5 8 6 $59,173

LAST 4 STS. - $8,880
30Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :564 1:242 1:53 83 4/9 21¡ 21¡ 21¢ 21 22 :284 1:532 KauffmanKay L 2.30 SecretFire,GoAccordingly,Bourbonontherocks 22-1
22Dec25 14Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm $14,000 1 :28 :562 1:244 1:551 73 4/10 11¢ 21 31 41 53¢ :304 1:554 KauffmanKay L 5.40 CaptainCrujido,RoseRunZion,AlwaysBLaylaIr 42-1
9Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm $14,000 1 :273 :573 1:242 1:522 81 1/8 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 22 23 :282 1:53 KauffmanKay L 27.30 VelCinderella,GoAccordingly,RoseRunZion 42-1
18Nov25 1Dtn5/8 sy Nw2pm $14,000 1 :273 :562 1:242 1:532 78 2/6 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 31¢ 3¡ :284 1:532 KauffmanKay L 9.70 SecretFire,CaptainCrujido,GoAccordingly 45-1
11Nov25 1Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm $14,000 1 :262 :562 1:241 1:534 76 3/6 33£ 43£ 44¢ 44£ *35 pl2 :294 1:544 KauffmanKay L 8.50 BeReadyToRock,RomeosJuliet-,GoAccordingly+ pl2 37-1

3
White R

ELEANOR'S KNIGHT br g 3 Megatron-Rei's Honor Roll-Cheyenne Rei
Owner: Cheyenne E & James D Yoder,Upland,IN;Brett Boyd Racing Inc,Jonesville,MI
Breeder: Brett Boyd Racing Inc,MI

JAMES YODER 220 d grn-gra-wh (1-0-1-0-.556)

20-1
Tr-JAMES YODER

HR: 69.77 (1-0-1-0-.556)
1:541 DTN5/8

2, 1:541 DTN5/8
Power # 84

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 1 7 4 $41,050
Life: 19 1 7 4 $41,050

LAST 4 STS. - $9,100
16Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :283 :584 1:263 1:544 69 3/9 44¢ 4o3£ 2o£ 31£ 32¢ :282 1:551 YoderJam 4.20 VelBeachBabe,TopShelfSherry,EleanorsKnight 35-0
25Nov25 7Dtn5/8 gd Nw1pm $13,000 1 :27 :552 1:232 1:534 73 6/8 6o7 4o2¡ 3oo¢ 42 42¡ :304 1:541 YoderJam 1.80 TrunkBayHanover,JewellSaid,LegendaryRide 56-1
18Nov25 8Dtn5/8 sy 2yonw1pm $13,000 1 :284 :58 1:254 1:541 66 6/9 3o1¢ 11¡ 18 112 114¢ :282 1:541 YoderJam 2.40 EleanorsKnight,SharkNight,AnniesMiracle 45-1
11Nov25 11Dtn5/8 gd 2yonw1pm $13,000 1 :292 :593 1:273 1:564 58 1/8 xi7x15 714 714 78 *68 dq7 :28 1:582 YoderJam 2.00 Jollyjuice,SharkNight,Showmethemooney dq7 37-1
5Nov25 13Hop7/8 ft 2yonw1 $10,000 1 :273 :561 1:254 1:541 71 1/8 44¡ 44¡ 55 43 21£ :274 1:543 YoderJam 9.80 TheBluGrass,EleanorsKnight,MellowFellow 40-0

4
Green R

VEL BEACH BABE b m 4 Straight Shooting-South Beach Babe-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: A I R Stable,Westerville,OH
Breeder: Charlie K Racing Inc,NY

CAMERON MCCOWN 180 mar-wh-gra (8-0-0-1-.042)

20-1
Tr-NATHAN ALEXANDER

HR: 71.97 (1-0-0-0-.000)
1:544 DTN5/8

3, 1:544 DTN5/8
Power # 78

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,120
2025: 27 6 4 4 $28,319
Life: 37 9 4 5 $35,300

LAST 4 STS. - $10,870
7Jan26 2Mvr5/8 gd Fmnw4-Cl $14,000 1 :284 :573 1:253 1:552 74 1/10 33 53 43¢ 31£ 43 :294 1:56 MccownCam 17.00 Ihaveadotofsass,WestAlexis,Allcheekiesoff 44-1
22Dec25 14Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm $14,000 1 :28 :562 1:244 1:551 71 1/10 54¢ 52£ 62¡ 62¢ 74¡ :304 1:56 HannersAus 25.50 CaptainCrujido,RoseRunZion,AlwaysBLaylaIr 42-1
16Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :283 :584 1:263 1:544 71 6/9 11¢ 11¢ 1£ 11¡ 1£ :281 1:544 MccownCam 19.50 VelBeachBabe,TopShelfSherry,EleanorsKnight 35-0
9Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :273 :572 1:244 1:541 72 3/6 44£ 44 44¢ 44 23¡ :291 1:544 MccownCam 16.20 Cruisinoverfire,VelBeachBabe,LegendaryRide 42-1
30Nov25 14Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :274 :57 1:26 1:572 64 [9/7 45¡ 4o5£ 3o9 46£ 35¢ :303 1:582 CioccaJrJoh 10.60 LilyGraceHill,BillieBoBillie,VelBeachBabe 2nd tier 29-0

5
Black S

CRUISING ZONE br g 4 Yankee Cruiser-Smart Zone-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Anette Lorentzon,Paris,KY
Breeder: Anette Lorentzon,KY

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (21-7-4-1-.455)

5-2
Tr-ANETTE LORENTZON

HR: 78.86 (3-1-1-0-.519)
1:513 SCD5/8

3, 1:513 SCD5/8
Power # 54

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 3 5 0 $41,200
Life: 16 3 5 0 $42,160

LAST 4 STS. - $1,200
22Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Qua T/p 1 :29 :583 1:271 1:554 -- 5/7 67¡ 6o3£ 4o5¡ 44¢ 24 :282 1:563 PageChr Seeuontheotherside,CruisingZone,TopvilleMaster 42-1
9Dec25 3YR1/2 ft Hgw2bn4pm $17,000 1 :281 :572 1:26 1:542 53 4/8 44£ 815 831 842 840£ :302 2:023 StrattonJor 29.86 ThisJkRocks,CaptainFear,BoxerSeelster 30-0
2Dec25 11YR1/2 gd Hgw2bn4pm $17,000 1 :281 :574 1:262 1:55 58 8/8 811 814 817 814 726 :302 2:001 DubeDan 73.20 Federer,CaptainFear,ThisJkRocks 37-1
25Nov25 5YR1/2 gd Chgnw2pm $15,000 1 :273 :572 1:26 1:56 75 2/7 45 4o5¡ 43 i55 43¢ :30 1:563 GingrasYan 6.55 BettingOnCaesar,QuoteMeNotN,Lafitte 51-1
11Nov25 1Phl5/8 ft Qua 1 :283 :59 1:263 1:56 -- 2/3 33¢ 33 33¢ 32 15 :284 1:56 TetrickTim CruisingZone,MoreMedhurst,LudacrousA 36-1

6
Yellow R

BROOKVIEW FREDDY b g 4 Check Six-Mattjestic Tempo-Royal Mattjesty
Owner: Seven Star Stables,Bristol,IN
Breeder: Brookview Farms,IN

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (17-3-5-1-.359)

9-1
Tr-JUSTIN WHITE

HR: 82.77 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:52 SCD5/8

3, 1:52 SCD5/8
Power # 103

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 4 4 1 $18,127
Life: 14 4 5 1 $19,077

LAST 4 STS. - $9,336
30Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :29 :582 1:262 1:542 -- 6/8 21¡ 32£ 33¡ 33 35 :282 1:552 HannersLuk LotsaKnockUs,RemarkablySmart,BrookviewFreddy 22-1
25Aug25 11Ind1 ft Elite 3yc $6,075 1 :272 :56 1:241 1:531 64 4/4 11¡ 11¡ 12 46£ 411£ :312 1:553 SeekmanJar .00 VelImOnIt,VoodooRanger,VelMrCaptain 71-0
14Aug25 7Scd5/8 ft Hgnw1pmrlt $12,000 1 :272 :561 1:234 1:52 80 8/8 12¢ 11£ 11£ 11¡ 11¢ :281 1:52 HannersLuk *1.30 BrookviewFreddy,RockSon,LegendaryRide 84-0
9Aug25 16Ptlnd1/2 ft Insfc 3yc $3,800 1 :29 :582 1:291 1:581 69 [6/6 5o3¡ 31¡ 3oo1¡ 2£ 21¡ :29 1:582 SeekmanJar .00 DontTellRosa,BrookviewFreddy,MollysLuck 2nd tier 82-0
2Aug25 11Frnft1/2 ft Insfc 3yc $3,800 1 :294 :583 1:284 1:562 85 5/6 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 15 110¢ :273 1:562 SeekmanJar .00 BrookviewFreddy,VelMrCaptain,MollysLuck 75-0

7
Pink R

BOURBONONTHEROCKS b g 4 Pet Rock-A Little Starstruk-Well Said
Owner: Steve L Livingston,Union City,OH;George A Halderman,New Paris,OH
Breeder: Full Tilt Farms LLC,OH

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (21-3-2-4-.259)

7-1
Tr-STEVE LIVINGSTON

HR: 76.90 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:54 DTN5/8

3, 1:54 DTN5/8
Power # 109

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 27 3 6 6 $38,888
Life: 37 4 8 7 $49,201

LAST 4 STS. - $8,400
30Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :564 1:242 1:53 81 3/9 44¡ 3o2£ 3o1¢ 32£ 34¢ :291 1:534 SmithTyl 3.10 SecretFire,GoAccordingly,Bourbonontherocks 22-1
22Dec25 3Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :263 :56 1:253 1:553 69 3/9 44¡ 3o2¡ 2o¡ 31 44¢ :304 1:562 KauffmanKay 4.40 OhBeachPlease,LittleBitTuff,SeasideStar 42-1
16Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :573 1:25 1:54 75 1/9 21¢ 22 21¡ 21 2nk :284 1:54 MillerBre 4.30 Robinthefire,Bourbonontherocks,HandsomeCharacter 35-0
9Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :571 1:244 1:54 76 2/10 42£ 4o3 2o1¡ 21£ 2nk :29 1:54 MillerBre *1.60 VelImOnIt,Bourbonontherocks,LuckIsUp 42-1
2Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :57 1:243 1:522 76 4/6 53£ 55 56£ 56 49¢ :281 1:541 St LouisJrMar 15.00 Whatchagonnado,Jacque,LittleBitTuff 26-0

8
Gray T

CRUISINOVERFIRE (L) b g 4 Catch the Fire-Cruise on Ashley-Yankee Cruiser
Owner: Myron D Koester,Sidney,OH;Nisonger Stable LLC,Lebanon,OH;Benson I Roth,New Albany,OH
Breeder: Wayne P Weaver,OH

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (15-0-3-2-.156)

15-1
Tr-BRIAN GEORGES

HR: 75.10 (1-0-0-0-.000)
1:541 DTN5/8

2, 1:531 DTN5/8
Power # 91

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 6 5 3 $34,595
Life: 40 11 9 4 $66,034

LAST 4 STS. - $8,464
22Dec25 14Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm $14,000 1 :28 :562 1:244 1:551 69 2/10 42£ 4o2£ 5o1¡ 52 106£ :313 1:563 TetrickTra L 2.70 CaptainCrujido,RoseRunZion,AlwaysBLaylaIr 42-1
9Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm $13,000 1 :273 :572 1:244 1:541 75 5/6 11¡ 11¢ 13 13 13¡ :292 1:541 TetrickTra L *1.00 Cruisinoverfire,VelBeachBabe,LegendaryRide 42-1
28Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :291 :584 1:28 1:564 -- 8/8 11¡ 15 110 110 111¡ :284 1:564 SmithTyl L Cruisinoverfire,StrikeAPose,BeyondSinful 26-0
26Sep25 5Nfld1/2 ft Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :273 :57 1:261 1:56 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 JohnnySmash,BossaNovaStar,LifeTurns scrtchd-lame 70-0
18Sep25 2Dela1/2 ft Ohfs 3c $4,400 1 :282 :572 1:263 1:541 65 2/7 43£ 42£ 43¡ 44¡ 45¡ :28 1:551 DunnDex L 3.60 SouthernRockfest,BelieveInTom,RemarkablySmart 77-0

9
Purple R

QUANTUM b g 4 Lather Up-Mystical Bay-Panspacificflight
Owner: J C Austin,Winner,SD
Breeder: James W Schulte Jr,OH;James William Schulte,KY

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (22-4-1-5-.283)

9-1
Tr-JACE SUNDEEN

HR: 76.75 (0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Tony Alagna

1:532 LEX1 Q
3, 1:532 LEX1 Q
Power # 79

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 0 $13,885
Life: 9 1 1 0 $13,885

LAST 4 STS. - $8,465
23Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :28 :564 1:252 1:544 -- 2/6 57¢ 57¡ 59¢ 55¢ 47 :29 1:561 SmithTyl Threshold,YouFearMe,WhiteBelly 47-0
26Oct25 10Cbrn5/8 ft Nw1extpm $15,000 1 :274 :583 1:262 1:551 72 7/7 12 11¡ 11£ 12 13¡ :284 1:551 BongiornoJos 1.50 Quantum,BigHess,MrAintGoin 61-0
13Oct25 10Cbrn5/8 ft Kyss3yocg $40,000 1 :272 :551 1:223 1:502 70 6/7 710 710 712 714 722 :294 1:544 BongiornoJos 42.56 Banderas,CaviartSeacrest,Strangerinthenight 69-0
4Oct25 2Lex1 ft Nw1pm $10,000 1 :273 :543 1:22 1:504 68 8/10 3o1¡ 11 43¢ 55 55£ :292 1:52 LunaMar 4.71 SwiftSarabi,GuitarsCadillac,CaptainCrujido 81-0
26Sep25 5Lex1 ft Qua 1 :28 :571 1:263 1:532 -- 1/6 21¡ 22¡ 21 21 12¢ :263 1:532 LunaMar Quantum,MisterHercules,Giganthor 68-0
MVR - 01/13/26 - E - 12 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



13 TUESDAY
13 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA LATE DOUBLE
(13-14)

CONDITION CLAIMER N/W 6 (FM 7) (OH 7, FM OH 8) PM RACES OR $50,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING
PRICE $30,000 W/ALLOWANCES NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER C .PAGE LISTED 4/10 Purse $17,000

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-4-10 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

Clm Prc: $30,000
ONE HUNDRED POOF (L)Q b g 6 Muscle Hill-Poof She's Gone-Kadabra
Owner: Bruce Cuddy,Albemarle,NC
Breeder: Melvin Hartman,ON, CA;David H Mc Duffee,NH

HUGH BEATTY 175 blu-red-wh (2-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-HUGH BEATTY

HR: 76.71 (5-0-0-1-.067)
1:55 SCD5/8

3, 1:544 PCD5/8
Power # 54

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $5,290
Life: 32 5 3 2 $55,107

LAST 4 STS. - $5,290
29Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ftQQua T/p 1 :282 :591 1:28 1:564 -- 2/9 79¡ 78¡ 89 613 716 :301 2:00 BeattyHug L BtchrshpBck,WdrwBlChp,UnclPtsDrm 22-1
13Jun25 1Scd5/8 ftQNw5000l4 $10,000 1 :273 :563 1:251 1:544 76 2/8 33¢ 33 42£ 62¢ 61¢ :291 1:55 BeattyHug L 15.50 AsianZing,MyGuyWrapsitup,Kilauea 80-0
5Jun25 5Scd5/8 ftQNw3750l4 $8,000 1 :27 :564 1:25 1:55 81 8/9 57 64£ 65 65£ 1£ :29 1:55 BeattyHug L 4.40 OneHundredPoof,MasculineHill,WhiteTiger 77-0
29May25 4Scd5/8 ftQNw6cdcl $13,000 1 :281 :58 1:263 1:551 76 6/9 77£ 89 87¢ 87 56 :282 1:562 BeattyHug L 17.70 E-Pass,Morehelpcoming,FlipFiveStones 74-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $37,500
BACCHUS (L)Q b g 4 Tactical Landing-Susie's Magic-Dream Vacation
Owner: First Up Racing Stable,Beach City,OH
Breeder: William Lynn Jones & Steve H Stewart,KY

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (21-3-2-4-.259)

20-1
Tr-JASON BREWER

HR: 79.06 (7-1-0-1-.190)
1:534 SCD5/8

3, 1:534 SCD5/8
Power # 57

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 21 5 1 0 $45,699
Life: 30 5 1 1 $54,211

LAST 4 STS. - $2,240
22Dec25 6Dtn5/8 gdQNw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :282 :584 1:281 1:57 76 9/9 44£ 54£ 53£ 44 55£ :291 1:581 SmithTyl L 57.00 WhiskeyPeddler,WhenImGoneAs,Unhinged 42-1
16Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ftQNw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :282 :572 1:263 1:561 75 2/10 44¡ 4o4 2o£ 53£ 64¢ :301 1:57 SmithTyl L 6.70 ColoradoJoe,BravoHill,SwanTooMany 35-0
9Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ftQNw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :281 :58 1:263 1:56 71x7x/10 1011 1011 108¡ 1010 911£ :301 1:582 MccownCam L 33.20 BrinkStreet,IllHaveADouble,AMillionDances 42-1
2Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ftQNw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :282 :58 1:261 1:554 82 7/8 11¢ 21¢ 32£ 31£ 41£ :292 1:561 MccownCam L 51.10 ShootSomeHoop,DryCreekKodiak,IllHaveADouble 26-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $36,000
LYNDY'S NAVIGATOR Q br m 6 Big Stick Lindy-Linda's Secret-Keep It a Secret
Owner: Jeri A Kieninger,Rochester,IN
Breeder: Jeri A Kieninger,IN

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (15-0-3-2-.156)

15-1
Tr-JOHN KIENINGER JR

HR: 75.33 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:571 HOP7/8

4, 1:55 HOP7/8
Power # 49

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 27 1 2 2 $11,932
Life: 101 9 12 16 $76,590

LAST 4 STS. - $4,520
22Dec25 6Dtn5/8 gdQNw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :282 :584 1:281 1:57 77 1/9 66£ 76¢ 75 54 45¡ :284 1:58 TetrickTra 26.40 WhiskeyPeddler,WhenImGoneAs,Unhinged 42-1
16Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ftQNw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :282 :572 1:263 1:561 -- x5x/10x10xdis10dis 10dis 10dis 10dis HannersAus 76.30 ColoradoJoe,BravoHill,SwanTooMany 35-0
29Nov25 2Hop7/8 gdQNw20k2025 $12,000 1 :293 :591 1:283 1:574 74 5/7 77£ 79 7o10 69¡ 54¡ :28 1:583 PetersonMic 16.90 TugAndCoop,BluebirdYoshi,SpaChic 20-0
20Nov25 11Hop7/8 ftQTmr 73 $5,600 1 :283 :573 1:272 1:571 74 4/7 710 7o9 5o6 42 1nk :283 1:571 PetersonMic *.90 LyndysNavigator,MyUncleCuz,SwankyYankee 45-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $37,500
POWER HILL (L)Q b g 4 What the Hill-Mystical Power-Yankee Glide
Owner: Robert M Weinstein,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: Amos S Schwartz,IN

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (22-4-1-5-.283)

7-2
Tr-JASON IRWIN

HR: 81.19 (3-1-0-0-.333)
1:552 DTN5/8

3, 1:552 DTN5/8
Power # 98

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 26 11 4 1 $57,193
Life: 39 15 4 3 $93,430

LAST 4 STS. - $22,500
22Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gdQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :291 :59 1:28 1:581 76 1/9 2ns 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 1£ :301 1:581 PageChr L *.50 PowerHill,LongArmofJustice,MyGirlG 42-1
16Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :563 1:25 1:552 84 3/8 12 12 1¢ 13 12¡ :302 1:552 MillerDav L 1.70 PowerHill,HillsEspress,MikelLou 35-0
5Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ftQNw2pm-Cl-c $10,000 1 :274 :582 1:271 1:563 81 8/9 21¡ 31¡ 21¡ 2¢ 12¢ :291 1:563 MillerDav 2.20 PowerHill,LtByANose,JohnLemon 27-0
21Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ftQNw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :564 1:253 1:561 81 2/9 21¡ 11£ 12¡ 1£ 1ns :303 1:561 SmithJer *1.00 PowerHill,StarsInMyCrown,UncleRat 48-0

5
Black T

Clm Prc: $37,500
I'LL HAVE A DOUBLE b g 4 Bar Hopping-Adreamcomestrue As-Conway Hall
Owner: Robert E Carsey,Columbus,OH
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (8-1-2-0-.264)

5-2
Tr-WALTER HAYNES JR

HR: 85.53 (2-0-0-0-.000)
1:543 DTN5/8

3, 1:543 DTN5/8
Power # 83

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 5 5 7 $78,204
Life: 36 5 9 9 $112,331

LAST 4 STS. - $7,000
22Dec25 2Dtn5/8 gd Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :272 :563 1:251 1:552 87 7/8 711 78 7o8¡ 67¡ 54 :292 1:561 WidgerSam 19.20 KetelOneUp,DryCreekKodiak,LoseMyMindAs 42-1
16Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :282 :572 1:263 1:561 77 9/10 811 89£ 6o3¢ 64 42¢ :292 1:563 WidgerSam 2.40 ColoradoJoe,BravoHill,SwanTooMany 35-0
9Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :281 :58 1:263 1:56 81 8/10 55 4o3 2ohd 21 21¡ :293 1:561 WidgerSam 14.90 BrinkStreet,IllHaveADouble,AMillionDances 42-1
2Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :282 :58 1:261 1:554 82 2/8 55¢ 3o2¢ 1o£ 2¢ 31¡ :294 1:56 WidgerSam *1.40 ShootSomeHoop,DryCreekKodiak,IllHaveADouble 26-0

6
Yellow T

Clm Prc: $30,000
RHINESTONE CAMO (L)Q br g 6 Southwind Camo-Kens Angel-Ken Warkentin
Owner: George C L Birkhold,Sarasota,FL
Breeder: Jay C Sears & Kim Chiaramonte Sears,FL

KEN HOLLIDAY 130 mar-wh-l blu (0-0-0-0-.000)

12-1
Tr-KEN HOLLIDAY

HR: 85.33 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:561 SCD5/8

5, 1:561 SCD5/8
Power # 101

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 22 2 3 7 $32,100
Life: 41 6 5 12 $61,808

LAST 4 STS. - $3,500
22Dec25 2Dtn5/8 gdQNw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :272 :563 1:251 1:552 85 6/8 45¢ 44 44¡ 44¡ 65¡ :302 1:562 HollidayKen L 38.00 KetelOneUp,DryCreekKodiak,LoseMyMindAs 42-1
16Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ftQNw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :274 :561 1:242 1:534 87 8/10 31£ 32£ 32¡ 42 35¡ :30 1:544 HollidayKen L 78.50 KetelOneUp,WhiskeyPeddler,RhinestoneCamo 35-0
9Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ftQNw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :281 :58 1:263 1:56 79 5/10 11¢ 11¢ 1hd 11 43 :30 1:563 HollidayKen L 15.00 BrinkStreet,IllHaveADouble,AMillionDances 42-1
2Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ftQNw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :282 :58 1:261 1:554 81 4/8 21¢ 11¢ 2£ 1¢ 52£ :30 1:562 HollidayKen L 2.60 ShootSomeHoop,DryCreekKodiak,IllHaveADouble 26-0

7
Pink T

Clm Prc: $36,000
LOSE MY MIND AS br m 6 Long Tom-There's a Way-Credit Winner
Owner: Acl Stuteri Ab,Paris,KY
Breeder: Acl Stuteri Ab,KY

MARVIN LUNA 149 l blu-wh-blk (9-0-1-2-.136)

6-1
Tr-ANETTE LORENTZON

HR: 86.42 (3-1-1-0-.519) 4, 1:54 SCD5/8
Power # 60

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 0 3 3 $21,215
Life: 54 6 14 10 $132,425

LAST 4 STS. - $1,680
22Dec25 2Dtn5/8 gd Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :272 :563 1:251 1:552 89 1/8 33£ 32£ 33 33 31 :294 1:553 LunaMar 63.10 KetelOneUp,DryCreekKodiak,LoseMyMindAs 42-1
9Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :281 :58 1:263 1:56 76 4/10 77¡ 7o5£ 6o4¢ 74¡ 76 :294 1:571 LunaMar 47.50 BrinkStreet,IllHaveADouble,AMillionDances 42-1
26Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :281 :573 1:252 1:533 -- 7/9 53¡ 44¡ 47 516 417¡ :301 1:57 LunaMar EzSpree,HerecomescharlieB,GoAwayAc 35-1
22Apr25 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $18,500 1 :272 :562 1:252 1:552 51 1/10 11¡ 21¢ 5dx3¢ 922 928£ :351 2:011 HannersAus 7.20 MisterSweet,SouthernPatricia,MrSteele 71-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $30,000
JURASSIC JUSTICE (L) b g 5 Volstead-Vamp Hall-Like a Prayer
Owner: Jerry M Welch,Waterford,OH;Michael D Lowe,McConnelsville,OH
Breeder: Jerry M Welch,OH

MICHAEL LOWE 185 c red-blu (0-0-0-0-.000)

8-1
Tr-JEREMY MOORE

HR: 81.81 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:544 DTN5/8

4, 1:544 DTN5/8
Power # 64

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 3 2 5 $43,075
Life: 61 14 9 11 $117,364

LAST 4 STS. - $12,000
22Dec25 8Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :572 1:264 1:571 81 2/9 56¡ 4o2¡ 11¡ 1ns 11 :302 1:571 WidgerSam L 1.10 JurassicJustice,Rememberwhatusaid,RoseRunArch 42-1
16Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :562 1:25 1:544 87 3/9 44£ 45 11¢ 13¡ 18 :294 1:544 PageChr L 2.50 JurassicJustice,BlackBullet,FreedomHill 35-0
3Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm $15,000 1 :28 :581 1:261 1:551 70 7/9 810 810 911 811 816£ :301 1:583 LoweMic L 74.70 Letsgotoparis,DameOn,IllegallyFunded 28-0
18Nov25 11Dtn5/8 sy Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :274 :564 1:253 1:544 72 x3x/7 53£ 63£ 75¡ 76¡ 611£ :303 1:571 LoweMic L 10.90 MassiveDesire,RhinestoneCamo,WhiskeyPeddler 45-1

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $30,000
UNHINGED (L) b g 6 Uncle Peter-Crime Wave Hall-Groton Hall
Owner: Roger Hughes Jr,Jamestown,OH
Breeder: E Houska & R Houska & R Corbin & L Corbin,OH

JOSH SUTTON 147 c red-r blu-wh (3-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-ROGER HUGHES JR.

HR: 81.40 (2-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Roger Hughes Jr

1:543 DTN5/8
5, 1:543 DTN5/8
Power # 88

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 2 5 4 $48,245
Life: 78 16 15 9 $138,093

LAST 4 STS. - $2,380
22Dec25 6Dtn5/8 gd Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :282 :584 1:281 1:57 79 8/9 32£ 33¢ 32£ 32¡ 34¡ :29 1:574 SuttonJos L 41.50 WhiskeyPeddler,WhenImGoneAs,Unhinged 42-1
9Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :281 :58 1:263 1:56 73 9/10 910 99¢ 97¡ 87¡ 88£ :294 1:574 SuttonJos 82.60 BrinkStreet,IllHaveADouble,AMillionDances 42-1
25Nov25 8Dtn5/8 gd Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :274 :581 1:271 1:561 74 7/9 3o2¢ 2o1 2o1¢ 32¡ 76¢ :30 1:572 SuttonJos 73.60 MassiveDesire,FlipFiveStones,Poisonpoke 56-1
11Nov25 10Dtn5/8 gd Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :273 :57 1:252 1:553 81 2/10 33 43 42£ 55 56 :304 1:564 SuttonJos 4.70 AuntLilly,FlipFiveStones,IllHaveADouble 37-1

10
Blue-RedR

Clm Prc: $37,500
SHOOT SOME HOOP (L)Q br g 4 Enterprise-Anja-Credit Winner
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb,Frdrcktwn,PA;Weaver Bruscemi,Cnsbrg,PA;Rich Lombardo Rcg,Sln,OH
Breeder: Jonas C Hershberger,OH

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (21-7-4-1-.455)

9-2
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 82.99 (8-3-2-1-.556)
1:554 DTN5/8

3, 1:554 DTN5/8
Power # 63

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 21 5 5 4 $67,000
Life: 30 5 7 4 $72,350

LAST 4 STS. - $14,680
22Dec25 6Dtn5/8 gdQNw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :282 :584 1:281 1:57 72 2/9 xi55£ xi8o7£ 8oo5 76¡ *710¡ dq9:294 1:59 PageChr L *.80 WhiskeyPeddler,WhenImGoneAs,Unhinged dq9 42-1
16Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :58 1:263 1:562 78 2/8 65 5o3 2o¢ 12 11£ :294 1:562 PageChr L *.05 ShootSomeHoop,HeyTrixey,GotYourMoves 35-0
2Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ftQNw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :282 :58 1:261 1:554 83 1/8 32£ 42£ 44¢ 41£ 11 :284 1:554 PageChr L 2.70 ShootSomeHoop,DryCreekKodiak,IllHaveADouble 26-0
25Nov25 5Dtn5/8 gdQNw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :272 :554 1:242 1:543 85 9/9 911 99¡ 8o5£ 62¡ 31¡ :291 1:544 PageChr L 8.50 IllHaveADouble,RhinestoneCamo,ShootSomeHoop 56-1
MVR - 01/13/26 - E - 13 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



14 TUESDAY
13 Jan. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.20 SUPER
HIGH 5

CONDITION CLAIMER N/W 4 (FM 5) (OH 5, FM OH 6) PM RACES OR $35,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING
PRICE $20,000 W/ALLOWANCES NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER Br. MILLER LISTED 4/10 Je. SMITH

6/8
Purse $14,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-7-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $29,000
KENTUCKY MOONSHINE b m 4 Bit of a Legend N-Economic Clout-Artsplace
Owner: Josiah L Miller,Jamestown,OH
Breeder: Walter S Fister LLC,KY

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (17-3-5-1-.359)

6-1
Tr-JOSIAH MILLER

HR: 72.24 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:552 HAR1/2

3, 1:552 HAR1/2
Power # 51

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 20 4 2 1 $26,250
Life: 32 4 2 5 $35,030

LAST 4 STS. - $5,000
30Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :564 1:242 1:53 76 6/9 67¡ 7o6¢ 6o5 78 79 :292 1:544 HannersLuk 13.30 SecretFire,GoAccordingly,Bourbonontherocks 22-1
22Dec25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:56 72 1/9 33¢ 32£ 31¢ 31 11¢ :301 1:56 HannersLuk 4.20 KentuckyMoonshine,BossaNovaStar,CaptainJenna 42-1
16Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :274 :573 1:25 1:523 -- 6/7 68¡ 68£ 617 616 617¢ :273 1:56 HannersLuk BrookviewBullet,HesHalfNaked,Boundtobefearless 0-0
13Dec25 8Nfld1/2 sn Fm22500nw4 $10,600 1 :293 1:003 1:303 2:014 48 8/9 99¡ 8o7¢ 9oo14 916 823 :33 2:062 MillerJos 24.20 CrsswndsSwtp,JstAPlsr,Gtstpymnpp 18-5

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $20,000
PUSH FROM ABOVE (L) bl g 5 Bit of a Legend N-Vinecancruise-Yankee Cruiser
Owner: James A Davis,Lebanon,OH;Brian L Clemmons,Middletown,OH
Breeder: Hawk's Cry Farm LLC,OH

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (21-7-4-1-.455)

7-2
Tr-BEN DAVIS

HR: 81.91 (1-0-0-0-.000)
1:551 MVR5/8

4, 1:551 MVR5/8
Power # 74

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 31 3 3 5 $43,705
Life: 34 3 3 6 $45,405

LAST 4 STS. - $3,480
26Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :274 :562 1:244 1:54 -- 5/9 44¢ 44¢ 57 45 56£ :291 1:552 PageChr L CharlieMay,TwinBSeamonster,ShortysGirl 53-0
14Oct25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :274 :57 1:244 1:53 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 AndreL,MistyCove,DevilsBrother scrtchd-sick 75-0
7Oct25 12Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :551 1:234 1:533 58 6/8 2ons 2o£ 5o3¡ 77 821 :332 1:574 SmithTre L 4.40 JrOnTheBeach,PapaVerlin,CheckingOut 70-1
30Sep25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm $15,000 1 :261 :541 1:221 1:51 74 5/8 67¡ 65¡ 7o5 74£ 79£ :294 1:53 SmithTyl L 6.10 HouseOfBrix,Whatchagonnado,EvilL 83-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $25,000
VEL MR CAPTAIN (L) b g 4 Capt Midnight-Dilly Dali-Dali
Owner: A I R Stable,Westerville,OH
Breeder: King Racing Stable,OH

CAMERON MCCOWN 180 mar-wh-gra (8-0-0-1-.042)

20-1
Tr-NATHAN ALEXANDER

HR: 70.83 (1-0-0-0-.000)
1:552 NFLD1/2

3, 1:552 NFLD1/2
Power # 67

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 23 2 5 5 $22,231
Life: 40 7 10 9 $42,268

LAST 4 STS. - $2,120
26Dec25 4Nfld1/2 sy 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :282 :593 1:292 2:011 70 7/7 6o12 6o7 4oo9¡ 36¡ 34¡ :304 2:02 CioccaJrJoh L 23.60 ClassicCougar,StageDancer,VelMrCaptain 44-3
16Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :281 :582 1:264 1:542 65 4/9 56 55 97¡ 64 88¢ :274 1:56 HannersAus L 90.80 DontTellRosa,Ifudntknonowukno,RacingSpirit 35-0
2Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :28 :57 1:243 1:522 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Whatchagonnado,Jacque,LittleBitTuff scrtchd-judges 26-0
11Nov25 6Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :572 1:252 1:544 61 9/9 911 98 910 99 914¡ :301 1:573 MccownCam L101.10 MistyCove,GigisDream,Robinthefire 37-1

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $20,000
THISISHOWEYROCK (L) b g 5 Pet Rock-Somehowsomewhere-Dali
Owner: Macey M Odell,Arcanum,OH
Breeder: Redracer LLC,OH

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (15-0-3-2-.156)

10-1
Tr-JODY FLOMMERSFELD

HR: 69.40 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:55 HOP7/8

4, 1:55 HOP7/8
Power # 61

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 23 2 0 2 $13,280
Life: 42 3 2 3 $24,432

LAST 4 STS. - $7,500
30Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :564 1:252 1:554 72 7/8 79¡ 79 76£ 65¢ 11 :29 1:554 MillerBre L 11.60 Thisishoweyrock,SirMalachi,SeaingGreen 22-1
22Dec25 9Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :562 1:252 1:56 72 8/9 89¢ 89 6oo5¡ 53 3¡ :293 1:56 TetrickTra L 38.30 RippinLips,Journeyssharpedge,Thisishoweyrock 42-1
16Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :573 1:263 1:553 64 9/9 89 8o6 4oo1£ 53£ 43 :291 1:561 TetrickTra L 39.30 Firenliberty,NakedBarry,GeorgesPick 35-0
9Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :581 1:262 1:554 63 1/9 54¢ 3o1¢ 3o1¡ 42¡ 54 :30 1:563 FarmerWya L 33.10 GraniteRidgeLady,CruiserWithClass,DannysDragon 42-1

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $25,000
SEASIDE STAR (L) br g 4 Downbytheseaside-Rock N Roll Xample-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: J M F Racing LLC,Freehold,NJ
Breeder: Andy U Byler,OH

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (17-3-1-0-.209)

5-2
Tr-ANTONIA STORER

HR: 81.21 (1-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - K Glispie

1:512 SCD5/8
3, 1:512 SCD5/8
Power # 74

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 4 3 8 $78,470
Life: 39 4 5 12 $96,920

LAST 4 STS. - $6,760
22Dec25 3Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :263 :56 1:253 1:553 70 1/9 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 11 33£ :304 1:562 HannersLuk L *1.70 OhBeachPlease,LittleBitTuff,SeasideStar 42-1
12Dec25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :263 :553 1:232 1:53 80 4/9 67¡ 6o5¢ 8o5£ 73¡ 55¡ :292 1:54 SmithTyl L 20.60 EnricoPallazzo,GigisDream,JohnnySmash 34-1
5Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :273 :581 1:27 1:552 67 1/9 33 1¡ 21¡ 22 23¢ :284 1:56 MillerDav L 4.20 VictoryJoe,SeasideStar,MoneyExchange 30-0
28Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :272 :57 1:25 1:534 74 6/8 79£ 5o4 4oo2¡ 32¡ 42£ :29 1:542 SmithJer L 8.60 DragonMedicine,AndreL,VictoryJoe 33-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $24,000
STATE OF FEAR b m 5 Fear the Dragon-State of the Art-Artsplace
Owner: Kevin S Mc Quinn,Centerville,OH
Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH

MARVIN LUNA 149 l blu-wh-blk (9-0-1-2-.136)

20-1
Tr-SCOTT MC QUINN

HR: 74.15 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:514 SCD5/8

4, 1:514 SCD5/8
Power # 82

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 31 5 5 3 $45,849
Life: 62 5 7 9 $61,767

LAST 4 STS. - $2,840
22Dec25 3Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :263 :56 1:253 1:553 69 6/9 67¡ 65¡ 6o3 52¢ 54£ :302 1:563 LunaMar 20.30 OhBeachPlease,LittleBitTuff,SeasideStar 42-1
11Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:531 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 ArtOfRcng,DncngDrgn,PrtPrncss scrtchd-sick 32-0
4Dec25 8Dtn5/8 gd Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :273 :564 1:25 1:53 75 1/10 44£ 54¡ 64£ 54£ 58 :283 1:543 LunaMar 53.40 Aintnothingucando,AuJusHanover,DryCreekRegal 21-1
20Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $14,000 1 :272 :57 1:243 1:531 71 3/10 31£ 42¢ 53 78 68 :293 1:544 LunaMar 11.20 SurvivinFire,DancingDragon,Roll-OnMidnite 46-0

7
Pink S

Clm Prc: $25,000
LUCK IS UP b g 4 Lather Up-No Bad Luck-Badlands Hanover
Owner: William A Hartt,Carmel,ME;H& H Stable,South Vienna,OH
Breeder: George Teague Jr Inc,DE

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (22-4-1-5-.283)

3-1
Tr-MICHAEL HITCHCOCK

HR: 78.06 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:534 HAR1/2

3, 1:534 HAR1/2
Power # 112

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 3 3 3 $44,263
Life: 17 4 5 3 $53,675

LAST 4 STS. - $10,000
29Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :282 :58 1:254 1:542 73 7/8 76¡ 7o6¢ 6o4£ 48¡ 49 :292 1:561 HannersLuk 4.00 VictoryJoe,GigisDream,JohnnySmash 22-1
22Dec25 7Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :564 1:253 1:542 80 4/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 13 15¢ :284 1:542 HannersLuk *1.10 LuckIsUp,PerfectParadise,DramaCritic 42-1
9Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :571 1:244 1:54 76 [10/10 54¡ 54¡ 4o2£ 52£ 3nk :283 1:54 HannersLuk 2.30 VelImOnIt,Bourbonontherocks,LuckIsUp 2nd tier 42-1
2Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :561 1:25 1:543 72 1/8 44 11¡ 11 11¢ 31£ :30 1:55 HannersLuk *2.20 Ifudntknonowukno,PapaVerlin,LuckIsUp 26-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $25,000
PRINCE OF TERROR (L) b g 4 Western Terror-Princess Baby Ella-Riverboat King
Owner: Adam B Short,Xenia,OH
Breeder: Adam B Short,OH

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (15-2-0-2-.178)

20-1
Tr-ADAM SHORT

HR: 69.30 (1-1-0-0-1.000)
1:522 SCD5/8

3, 1:522 SCD5/8
Power # 63

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 3 1 1 $19,940
Life: 25 3 1 1 $20,185

LAST 4 STS. - $8,300
22Dec25 13Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:56 65 7/9 78£ 710 68¢ 68 47 :301 1:572 ShortJaz L 8.60 KentuckyMoonshine,BossaNovaStar,CaptainJenna 42-1
2Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :273 :562 1:25 1:544 71 4/10 3oo1¢ 11¢ 1hd 12¡ 21£ :301 1:551 MillerDav L 1.20 NakedBarry,PrinceOfTerror,GraniteRidgeLady 26-0
18Nov25 4Dtn5/8 sy Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :274 :572 1:252 1:54 74 4/9 11¢ 11 12 11¡ 1hd :283 1:54 SmithJer L 5.50 PrinceOfTerror,Jacque-,CaptainJenna+ 45-1
11Nov25 2Dtn5/8 gd Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :271 :57 1:263 1:571 57 4/9 31¢ 42¡ 62£ 96£ 97¢ :312 1:583 SmithJer L 11.10 SeaingGray,GeorgesPick,FearOfTheCity 37-1

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $20,000
IFUDNTKNONOWUKNO (L) br g 5 Bit of a Legend N-Cheyenn Jenna-Jenna's Beach Boy
Owner: Darren D & Pierce D Henry,Leipsic,OH
Breeder: Thomas B Cave,KY

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (21-3-2-4-.259)

20-1
Tr-PIERCE HENRY

HR: 72.90 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:543 DTN5/8

4, 1:543 DTN5/8
Power # 79

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 27 2 4 4 $31,654
Life: 55 4 9 8 $68,224

LAST 4 STS. - $9,600
22Dec25 3Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :263 :56 1:253 1:553 67 5/9 33 43 53 62¢ 86£ :304 1:57 SmithTyl L 2.70 OhBeachPlease,LittleBitTuff,SeasideStar 42-1
16Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :281 :582 1:264 1:542 71 2/9 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 2£ 22 :274 1:544 SmithTyl L 2.70 DontTellRosa,Ifudntknonowukno,RacingSpirit 35-0
9Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :571 1:244 1:54 74 3/10 31¢ 33 53 42£ 51£ :29 1:542 HenryPie L 11.90 VelImOnIt,Bourbonontherocks,LuckIsUp 42-1
2Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :561 1:25 1:543 74 3/8 11¢ 21¡ 21 21¢ 1nk :292 1:543 SmithTyl L 4.30 Ifudntknonowukno,PapaVerlin,LuckIsUp 26-0

10
Blue-RedR

Clm Prc: $25,000
BEACH MASTER KEENE (L) b g 4 Bring on the Beach-Keene Allure-Ponder
Owner: Cass P Gallagher,Sherwood,AR
Breeder: William P Keene & Elizabeth Ann Keene,KY

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (24-2-2-4-.185)

15-1
Tr-STEVE CARTER

HR: 71.31 (3-0-1-0-.185)
1:544 DTN5/8

3, 1:544 DTN5/8
Power # 76

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 5 4 4 $45,838
Life: 50 9 8 7 $68,018

LAST 4 STS. - $5,000
30Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:544 74 8/9 3o1£ 2ohd 2o¡ 31¢ 63 :294 1:552 MillerBre L 42.00 ShesALegend,CaptainMagestic,FearOfTheCity 22-1
22Dec25 3Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :263 :56 1:253 1:553 69 9/9 812 89 84¡ 84 64£ :301 1:563 PageChr L 24.90 OhBeachPlease,LittleBitTuff,SeasideStar 42-1
16Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :281 :582 1:264 1:542 67 8/9 810 8o7 5o3£ 75 77 :281 1:554 PageChr L 9.70 DontTellRosa,Ifudntknonowukno,RacingSpirit 35-0
9Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw2pm-Cl $10,000 1 :272 :571 1:253 1:544 72 2/9 21¢ 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 12¢ :291 1:544 PageChr L *.90 BeachMasterKeene,NakedBarry,Itwasaverygoodyear 42-1
MVR - 01/13/26 - E - 14 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



RACE 1 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA DAILY DOUBLE (1-2)
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $14,000, Condition Claimer N/w 4 (fm 5) (oh 5, Fm Oh 6) Pm Races
Or $35,000 Lifetime Claiming Price $20,000 W/allowances No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier L.
Hanners Listed 8/9
1 Stars in My Crown (L) Pwr #62 5/1 Smith T 185
2 Black Bullet (L) Pwr #58 8/1 Melloy Jr P 225
3 Tom Cruiser (L) Pwr #60 10/1 St Louis Jr. M 180
4 Chaprow Pwr #68 8/1 Luna M 149
5 Rememberwhatusaid Pwr #126 2/1 Page C 160
6 Go Away Ac Pwr #50 8/1 Hanners A 160
7 Long Armof Justice (L) Pwr #79 7/1 Smith T 175
8 Counter Spy (L) Pwr #68 15/1 Miller B 170
9 Dublins Dragonfly (L) Pwr #77 15/1 Hanners L 180
10 Vel Racetrackruler (L) Pwr #68 15/1 Mccown C 180

SELECTIONS: 5-1-7

RACE 2 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 5 (2-3-4-5-6)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $14,000, Condition Claimer N/w 4 (fm 5) (oh 5, Fm Oh 6) Pm Races
Or $35,000 Lifetime Claiming Price $20,000 W/allowances S. Widger Listed 1/8 J. Sutton 4/5
1 Declassified (L) Pwr #63 20/1 Widger S 150
2 Twice As Much Pwr #51 2/1 Page C 160
3 Odds on Odin (L) Pwr #52 6/1 Smith T 175
4 Perfect Paradise (L) Pwr #52 20/1 Hanners L 180
5 Bossa Nova Star (L) Pwr #115 7/2 Sutton J 147
6 Barley Tricky (L) Pwr #65 20/1 Tharps R 165
7 Captain Magestic (L) Pwr #63 5/2 Luna M 149
8 Racing Spirit (L) Pwr #57 20/1 Smith J 170
9 Housethatsantablt Pwr #64 20/1 Mccown C 180

SELECTIONS: 2-7-5

RACE 3 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (3-4-5)
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $17,000, Condition Claimer N/w 6 (fm 7) (oh 7, Fm Oh 8) Pm Races
Or $50,000 Lifetime Claiming Price $30,000 W/allowances No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier C.
Page Listed 1/4/8 J. Ross 3/10
1 A Million Dances (L) Pwr #62 7/2 Smith T 185
2 Hill's Espress Pwr #73 7/1 Beatty H 175
3 Swan Too Many (L) Pwr #75 20/1 Tetrick T 155
4 Seal the Deal As Pwr #55 8/1 Luna M 149
5 Kansas Boy (L) Pwr #51 12/1 Miller B 170
6 Flight of Fritz Pwr #60 20/1 Miller D 152
7 Big Swig (L) Pwr #80 12/1 Hanners L 180
8 Brink Street (L) Pwr #85 7/2 Page C 160
9 Silent Queen (L) Pwr #40 20/1 Melloy Jr P 225
10 Dry Creek Kodiak (L) Pwr #113 3/1 Ross J 150

SELECTIONS: 10-1-8

RACE 4 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $12,000, Condition Claimer N/w 2 (fm 3) (oh 3, Fm Oh 4) Pm Races
Or $20,000 Lifetime Claiming Price $10,000 W/allowances No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier S.
Widger Listed 4/9/10
1 George's Pick (L) Pwr #113 6/1 Holliday K 130
2 I'Ma Chic Magnet (L) Pwr #51 2/1 Conrad C 160
3 Hail the Dragon (L) Pwr #54 15/1 Smith J 170
4 Firenliberty (L) Pwr #54 7/1 Page C 160
5 Dancninmysocks (L) Pwr #55 20/1 Noble K 160
6 Apple Town (L) Pwr #86 12/1 Hanners A 160
7 Seaing Green (L) Pwr #60 7/1 Luna M 149
8 New Kid on Therock Pwr #72 20/1 Kauffman K 185
9 Joyridin Hd Pwr #47 20/1 Miller B 170
10 Fire in My Veins (L) Pwr #57 7/2 Widger S 150

SELECTIONS: 2-10-1

RACE 5 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 4 (5-6-7-8)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $18,000, N/w 4 (fm 5) (oh 5, Fm Oh 6) Pm Races Or $35,000
Lifetime No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier Br. Miller Listed 6/10
1 Be Ready to Rock (L) Pwr #77 4/1 Hanners L 180
2 Captain Crujido (L) Pwr #62 10/1 Mccown C 180
3 Gigi's Dream Pwr #82 9/2 Miller M 155
4 Chanceyfascination Pwr #80 8/1 Ross J 150
5 Gonezo Pwr #56 5/2 Smith T 185
6 Butchershop Buck Pwr #104 8/1 Miller B 170
7 Have a Souper Day Pwr #68 15/1 Page C 160
8 Believe in Tom (L) Pwr #84 20/1 Smith J 170
9 Woodrow Blue Chip (L) Pwr #91 9/1 Tetrick T 155
10 Rodeo Cowboy (L) Pwr #73 20/1 Hanners A 160

SELECTIONS: 5-1-3

RACE 6 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $14,000, Condition Claimer N/w 4 (fm 5) (oh 5, Fm Oh 6) Pm Races
Or $35,000 Lifetime Claiming Price $20,000 W/allowances No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier Tr.
Smith Listed 1/8
1 Long Toms Treasure (L) Pwr #68 8/1 Smith T 175
2 Luvin Affection (L) Pwr #42 20/1 Noble K 160
3 Feeling Surprised (L) Pwr #56 8/1 Beatty H 175
4 My Girl G (L) Pwr #62 5/1 Smith T 185
5 Uncle Moneybags (L) Pwr #69 2/1 Kauffman K 185
6 Got Your Moves (L) Pwr #61 6/1 Miller B 170
7 Torpedo Tom Pwr #58 12/1 Widger S 150
8 Deville Hill (L) Pwr #89 6/1 Smith J 170
9 Rose Run Arch (L) Pwr #52 12/1 Manke III A 195
10 Hey Trixey Pwr #59 20/1 Tetrick T 155

SELECTIONS: 5-4-6

RACE 7 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (7-8-9)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $12,000, Condition Claimer N/w 2 (fm 3) (oh 3, Fm Oh 4) Pm Races
Or $20,000 Lifetime Claiming Price $10,000 W/allowances No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier
Fearlicious 1st Time Lasix Ty. Smith Listed 2/5
1 Mccardle's Chat (L) Pwr #45 20/1 Hanners A 160
2 Fearlicious v Pwr #48 20/1 Smith T 185
3 Rippin Lips (L) Pwr #73 7/2 Presley C 195
4 South Sea Pwr #48 2/1 Page C 160
5 Levitating Pwr #57 5/1 Widger S 150
6 U Do It Dragon Pwr #67 9/1 Smith T 175
7 Vintage Ace (L) Pwr #68 20/1 Newberry C 150
8 Lord Bridgerton (L) Pwr #68 9/1 Tetrick T 155
9 Itwasaverygoodyear (L) Pwr #92 7/1 Hanners L 180
10 She's Bubbly Pwr #46 20/1 Miller B 170

SELECTIONS: 4-3-5

RACE 8 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $14,000, Condition Claimer N/w 4 (fm 5) (oh 5, Fm Oh 6) Pm Races
Or $35,000 Lifetime Claiming Price $20,000 W/allowances No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier Br.
Miller Listed 2/6 Je. Smith 4/5/8
1 Robinthefire (L) Pwr #94 5/2 Page C 160
2 Cruiser With Class (L) Pwr #62 20/1 Miller D 152
3 Sparky's Desire (L) Pwr #80 20/1 Farmer W 165
4 Captain of the Sea (L) Pwr #60 20/1 Smith T 185
5 Handsome Character (L) Pwr #97 7/2 Smith J 170
6 Little Bit Tuff (L) Pwr #66 3/1 Miller B 170
7 Captain Jenna (L) Pwr #81 12/1 Tetrick T 155
8 Evil L Pwr #54 9/1 Hanners A 160
9 Vel I'm on It (L) Pwr #94 6/1 Mccown C 180
10 Rose Run Anabelle (L) Pwr #86 20/1 Widger S 150

SELECTIONS: 1-6-5

RACE 9 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (9-10-11)
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $22,000, Condition Claimer N/w 10 (fm 11) (oh 11, Fm Oh 12) Pm
Races Or $60,000 Lifetime Claiming Price $40,000 W/allowances No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier
C. Page Listed 2/7 Tr. Smith 5/8
1 Whiskey Peddler (L) Pwr #103 5/1 Hanners A 160
2 Hilltop Sonar (L) Pwr #94 2/1 Page C 160
3 Massive Desire Pwr #81 6/1 Miller B 170
4 Amaretto's Andy (L) Pwr #66 20/1 Ebersole L 145
5 Long Ridge (L) Pwr #54 20/1 Hanners L 180
6 Sure Did Pwr #70 9/2 Smith J 170
7 Ahadi As Pwr #78 20/1 Luna M 149
8 Ketel One Up (L) Pwr #72 4/1 Smith T 175
9 Big Boys Edge (L) Pwr #55 20/1 Widger S 150
10 Gypsy Hill (L) Pwr #60 20/1 Smith T 185

SELECTIONS: 2-8-6

RACE 10 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $13,000, N/w 1 (fm 2) Pm Race Or $10,000 Lifetime
Borntobeflawless 1st Time Lasix
1 Dark Corona Pwr #49 20/1 Widger S 150
2 Ocean Tide (L) Pwr #69 5/2 Miller D 152
3 Big Energy Pwr #58 2/1 Holliday K 130
4 Sum R Fearless Pwr #40 20/1 Mccown C 180
5 Always a Fireball Pwr #41 6/1 Smith T 175
6 Borntobeflawless v Pwr #50 15/1 Ebersole L 145
7 Something Likethat Pwr #68 4/1 Page C 160
8 Vel Underthe Radar Pwr #35 20/1 Hanners A 160
9 Up Your Bubbles Pwr #58 20/1 Ross J 150

SELECTIONS: 3-2-7

Tuesday, January 13, 2026 MIAMI VALLEY Tuesday, January 13, 2026

A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc.



RACE 11 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 4 (11-12-13-14)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $15,000, N/w 2 (fm 3) (oh 3, Fm Oh 4) Pm Races Or $20,000
Lifetime Dv. Miller Listed 1/6/7
1 He's Hot and Ready (L) Pwr #57 20/1 Smith J 170
2 Dating a Virgin (L) Pwr #70 20/1 Tetrick T 155
3 Sabine's Legend (L) Pwr #50 5/1 Farmer W 165
4 Scares Me Pwr #90 2/1 Page C 160
5 Nadia's Littlebell (L) Pwr #92 8/1 Kauffman K 185
6 Rose Run Zion (L) Pwr #63 9/2 Miller B 170
7 Ridin the Waves (L) Pwr #65 4/1 Miller D 152
8 Mama Said Zip It (L) Pwr #70 8/1 Hanners L 180

SELECTIONS: 4-7-6

RACE 12 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (12-13-14)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $15,000, N/w 2 (fm 3) (oh 3, Fm Oh 4) Pm Races Or $20,000
Lifetime L. Hanners Listed 1/6 Ty. Smith 7/9
1 Top Shelf Sherry Pwr #55 4/1 Hanners A 160
2 Go Accordingly (L) Pwr #77 7/2 Kauffman K 185
3 Eleanor's Knight Pwr #84 20/1 Yoder J 220
4 Vel Beach Babe Pwr #78 20/1 Mccown C 180
5 Cruising Zone Pwr #54 5/2 Page C 160
6 Brookview Freddy Pwr #103 9/1 Hanners L 180
7 Bourbonontherocks Pwr #109 7/1 Smith T 185
8 Cruisinoverfire (L) Pwr #91 15/1 Tetrick T 155
9 Quantum Pwr #79 9/1 Miller D 152

SELECTIONS: 5-2-1

RACE 13 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA LATE DOUBLE (13-14)
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $17,000, Condition Claimer N/w 6 (fm 7) (oh 7, Fm Oh 8) Pm Races
Or $50,000 Lifetime Claiming Price $30,000 W/allowances No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier C .page
Listed 4/10
1 One Hundred Poof (L) Pwr #54 20/1 Beatty H 175
2 Bacchus (L) Pwr #57 20/1 Smith T 185
3 Lyndy's Navigator Pwr #49 15/1 Tetrick T 155
4 Power Hill (L) Pwr #98 7/2 Miller D 152
5 I'll Have a Double Pwr #83 5/2 Widger S 150
6 Rhinestone Camo (L) Pwr #101 12/1 Holliday K 130
7 Lose My Mind As Pwr #60 6/1 Luna M 149
8 Jurassic Justice (L) Pwr #64 8/1 Lowe M 185
9 Unhinged (L) Pwr #88 20/1 Sutton J 147
10 Shoot Some Hoop (L) Pwr #63 9/2 Page C 160

SELECTIONS: 5-4-10

RACE 14 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.20 SUPER HIGH 5
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $14,000, Condition Claimer N/w 4 (fm 5) (oh 5, Fm Oh 6) Pm Races
Or $35,000 Lifetime Claiming Price $20,000 W/allowances No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier Br.
Miller Listed 4/10 Je. Smith 6/8
1 Kentucky Moonshine Pwr #51 6/1 Hanners L 180
2 Push From Above (L) Pwr #74 7/2 Page C 160
3 Vel Mr Captain (L) Pwr #67 20/1 Mccown C 180
4 Thisishoweyrock (L) Pwr #61 10/1 Tetrick T 155
5 Seaside Star (L) Pwr #74 5/2 Smith T 175
6 State of Fear Pwr #82 20/1 Luna M 149
7 Luck Is Up Pwr #112 3/1 Miller D 152
8 Prince of Terror (L) Pwr #63 20/1 Smith J 170
9 Ifudntknonowukno (L) Pwr #79 20/1 Smith T 185
10 Beach Master Keene (L) Pwr #76 15/1 Miller B 170

SELECTIONS: 5-7-2

Tuesday, January 13, 2026 MIAMI VALLEY Tuesday, January 13, 2026

A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc.



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

1 Gavea Brazil
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $5,662. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #1. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #1. Allowance, Open, 5 yo's & up, Dist. 1500 meters. About Seven and One Half
Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Winehouse (BRZ) (L)
Ch.g.5 Courtier - Bernaise (BRZ) by Mark of Esteem (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (283-22-23-29) / Trainer (91-9-14-14)

0.00 Own: Stud Rain San
Trn: Breno Albuquerque Piovesan (0-0-0-0)

PEDRO PROTETOR ASSIS (0-0-0-0) 123º

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 1 5 3 $10,588
2025: 14 1 5 3 $10,456 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 5 3 $10,588 Distance: 7 1 3 1 $6,911

28Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:35^¾ 47 Alw 4858 2 5º£ Cardoso A G 128 L 5.60 Uncle Kracker128¹¢ Nera Bella123¶ Hyatt Centric123¨μ 10
13Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:28¼¿ 4 Alw 4969 5 4º¡ Enick J D 126 L 4.50 Scheibitz128¡ Valora123¹£ Daffy Boy128¨μ 8
19Oct25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:32¿¶ 4 Alw 4980 5 2¾£ Brasil J V 123 L 23.20 Horus Do Nilo123¾£ Winehouse123¾£ Sand Jet130»¡ 8
30Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:36¼¹ 47 Alw 5060 5 5¹ Cardoso A G 128 L 14.10 Maximum Drive128«¬ Horus Do Nilo128¸¢ Norbello121¡ 10
09Sep25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:31¼¼ 4g Alw 4969 1 1«¬ Enick J D 123 L 3.20 Winehouse123«¬ Cedrus121¶¡ Pretty Good128¨μ 9
04Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16¹^ 4g Alw 4859 5 3»¢ Brasil J V 128 L 2.50 Maximum Drive128¹£ Pretty Good128¶¡ Winehouse128¡ 10

2
12-1

Lindo Amor (BRZ)
B.h.7 Hat Trick (JPN) - Una Stravaganza (BRZ) by Roderic O'Connor (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (616-112-80-81) / Trainer (59-10-7-9)

0.00 Own: One Guyana Racing
Trn: Lenio Roberto Vieira (0-0-0-0)

LEANDRO HENRIQUE ESPINDOLA DE OLIVEIRA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 33 3 6 4 $17,787
2025: 8 1 3 0 $2,911 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 33 3 6 4 $17,787 Distance: 4 0 0 2 $2,740

04Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:19»¿ 47 Alw 5581 2 8¹^ Brasil J V 128 10.90 Sandbank123¼¢ Can The Machine128¸£ Numero Magico128¸ 8
02Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¿½ 47 Alw 5028 6 2½¢ Henrique L D 128 2.20 Norbello121½¢ Lindo Amor128¨μ Seeler128¨μ 9
04Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:36^½ 4g Alw 3350 9 4º Assis P P 117 19.70 Renewed Hope130¸¡ Don Sergio130¨μ Relampago123¶¢ 9
31May25 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 1N 1:45¾º 3g Stk - Candido E de Souza Aranha - 4k 9 9¶¿¢ Rocha V 130 19.50 For Export130¡ Romaria121¶ Express Moon130º 9
04May25 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:35¹¼ 3g Alw 2182 5 7¶¶¢ Alves J 123 24.20 Nascar Race121«¬ Willie Hobo130«¬ Santos Dumont121¨© 7
22Mar25 eCjd(BRZ) sfp 1m 1:35¸¶ 3 Alw 1763 3 1¹¡ Santana G 112 5.10 Lindo Amor112¹¡ Super Worth132£ Big Off King112¨μ 8

3
10-1

Malkovich Mio (BRZ)
B.h.5 Verrazano - Amore Mio (BRZ) by Drosselmeyer, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (248-16-19-18) / Trainer (204-5-14-18)

0.00 Own: Paulo Roberto Jardim
Trn: Valter Dos Santos Lopes (0-0-0-0)

VIITORIO DE SOUSA VINYCIOS (0-0-0-0) 130º

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 28 2 2 6 $9,314
2025: 15 1 1 4 $6,142 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $212
Life: 29 2 2 7 $9,526 Distance: 7 0 0 2 $1,196

14Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:27½¼ 46 Alw 4973 9 6¼¡ Vinycios V D 123 9.10 Olympic Oman128¸¢ Lord Alpha128¶ Thalang128¸¡ 8
30Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23½¶ 47 Alw 5042 5 3¨μ Vinycios V D 119 37.00 Big Off King130¨μ On My Side130¨© Malkovich Mio119¸¡ 8
03Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:36¶^ 4 Alw 5009 1 1«¬ Vinycios V D 123 13.10 Malkovich Mio123«¬ Sigmund128¸£ Numero Magico128¨μ 8
19Oct25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:32¿¶ 4 Alw 4980 10 8¹^¡ Vinycios V D 119 37.90 Horus Do Nilo123¾£ Winehouse123¾£ Sand Jet130»¡ 8
23Sep25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:19»¸ 47 Alw 5047 8 4½¢ Vinycios V D 123 4.20 Sweet Mary Helen123¶£ Santos Dumont128¶ Nebraska Girl119º¡ 6
31Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29½¹ 4g Alw 4966 5 4º£ Vinycios V D 123 16.60 Pacificador128«¬ Sacilotto128«¬ Maximum Drive128º¡ 8

4
15-1

Molecagem (BRZ) (L)
B.h.6 Emcee - Quantia Exata (BRZ) by Trempolino, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (176-17-22-19) / Trainer (204-5-14-18)

0.00 Own: Stud Plastiplan
Trn: Valter Dos Santos Lopes (0-0-0-0)

JORGE ANTONIO RICARDO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $338 Turf: 23 4 3 5 $12,367
2025: 9 1 0 1 $2,740 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 4 3 5 $12,367 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $201

04Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:19»¿ 47 Alw 5581 5 4¶¶ Ricardo J A 128 L 9.40 Sandbank123¼¢ Can The Machine128¸£ Numero Magico128¸ 8
15Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29¸½ 57 Alw 3313 4 6¸¢ Melo R M 126 L 7.10 Nikita Forever123¡ Medoc128¡ Olympic Lawyer128¨μ 10
17Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:28¶¶ 56 Alw 3389 4 7¿¡ Chaves F 130 L 1.70 Mountain Bike126¶¢ Marron Five130¶¢ Pavao123¶ 8
19Oct25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:34¼½ 57 Alw 3320 1 4¶¶£ MacHado D S 123 9.70 Jedinak128½ Marron Five121¸£ Toque De Amor128¸ 9
16Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:22¹^ 47 Alw 5064 5 4¶¡ Henrique L D 128 3.20 Tomahawk128¨μ Jet Tori128¨μ Maximum Drive128¶ 7
19Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23¿¸ 57 Alw 3302 4 5½¢ Henrique L D 123 *1.40 The Warrior123¹¡ Toque De Amor130¸¢ Jet Tori123¨μ 7

5
2-1

Scheibitz (BRZ) (L)
Ch.h.5 Gober (BRZ) - Emerald Lady (BRZ) by Wild Event, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (810-143-117-94) / Trainer (273-65-39-31)

0.00 Own: Antonio Jose M.Da S.Moreira
Trn: Marcus Aurelio Botelho (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 2 4 0 $5,943
2025: 10 2 4 0 $5,943 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $99
Life: 11 2 4 0 $6,042 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $4,334

13Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:28¼¿ 4 Alw 4969 7 1¡ Brasil J V 128 L 3.00 Scheibitz128¡ Valora123¹£ Daffy Boy128¨μ 8
04Oct25 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 1Q 3:11¿¸ 3g Hcp - H 2313 2 2¨μ Viana R 123 *.80 Maximal121¨μ Scheibitz123¹ Novant'anni121¨μ 4
23Aug25 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 1L 2:02^¼ 4 Alw 1862 8 4»£ Santana G 117 5.80 Faz Bem130¨μ Quero Te Mucho132»¡ Loyalty132¨© 9
26Jul25 eCjd(BRZ) sfp 1N 1:46¿^ 4 Alw 1815 6 4¹¡ De Paiva A A 117 7.50 Pivot Central126¡ Quero Te Mucho128¹ Look Twice119¨© 8
28Jun25 eCjd(BRZ) sfp 7K 1:30¼¿ 3 Alw 1841 5 1¹¡ Domingos A 128 2.00 Scheibitz128¹¡ Ustaritz123¨μ No Paraiso121¡ 7
24May25 eCjd(BRZ) sfp 1m 1:36¶º 3 Alw 1788 6 2¸» Larroque F 128 6.70 Norbello126¸» Scheibitz128¨© No Paraiso126¶¡ 7

6 Relampago (BRZ) 0.00 Own: Stud Nicholas & Enrico Jarussi
Trn: Nilson Borges De Lima (0-0-0-0) SCRATCHED

04Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:19»¿ 47 Alw 5581 4 5¶¹ Queiroz A 128 L 15.10 Sandbank123¼¢ Can The Machine128¸£ Numero Magico128¸ 8
15Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29¸½ 57 Alw 3313 5 5¶£ Viana R 128 L 13.60 Nikita Forever123¡ Medoc128¡ Olympic Lawyer128¨μ 10
02Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¿½ 47 Alw 5028 9 5¿ Cardoso A G 128 L 5.80 Norbello121½¢ Lindo Amor128¨μ Seeler128¨μ 9
17Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:28¶¶ 56 Alw 3389 3 4¹¡ Borges V 130 L 9.30 Mountain Bike126¶¢ Marron Five130¶¢ Pavao123¶ 8
04Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:36^½ 4g Alw 3350 7 3¸£ Borges V 123 L 19.30 Renewed Hope130¸¡ Don Sergio130¨μ Relampago123¶¢ 9
19Oct25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:34¼½ 57 Alw 3320 2 7¶¿¡ Augusto R D 112 L 31.00 Jedinak128½ Marron Five121¸£ Toque De Amor128¸ 9

7
15-1

Shake Boom (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Verrazano - Koisa Delas (BRZ) by Mensageiro Alado (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (859-141-121-123) / Trainer (204-5-14-18)

0.00 Own: Alberto Juarez Tiellet Miorim
Trn: Valter Dos Santos Lopes (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $3,771
2025: 17 1 1 4 $6,785 Off (Dirt): 21 2 2 5 $6,344
Life: 25 3 2 6 $10,115 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $3,892

09Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 7K 1:34»¸ 45 Alw 4960 1 4º¡ Aparecido J 123 L 4.10 Urupan123¹ Numa123¶¢ El Dragon130¨μ 8
24Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gd 1C 2:01¹» 3g Alw 5814 7 4½¢ Henrique L D 123 L 8.80 Riesling126¶ Seven Up123»¡ Juizo Finale121£ 9
03Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:36¶^ 4 Alw 5009 6 5¹¢ Brasil J V 128 L 13.30 Malkovich Mio123«¬ Sigmund128¸£ Numero Magico128¨μ 8
12Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:34¸^ 4g Alw 4961 8 1¸¢ Fernandes H D 128 L *.20 Shake Boom128¸¢ Cedrus128» Microsoft Oficce123¹£ 6
06Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24½^ 47 Alw 5045 5 3¸¡ Fernandes H D 128 L 16.60 Riyadh Do Iguassu123¸¢ Noli Cry119¨μ Shake Boom128¼ 8
02Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21¾» 4g Alw 4950 1 3¼ Brasil J V 128 L *1.50 Paco Camino128¨μ Voila Mimi123»£ Shake Boom128¶¢ 7

8
3-5

Rafa Do Iguassu (BRZ)
B.h.5 Drosselmeyer - Per-Piacere (BRZ) by Plenty of Kicks (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (35-9-5-4) / Trainer (187-58-32-26)

0.00 Own: Haras Rio Iguassu
Trn: Antonio Marcos Oldoni (0-0-0-0)

JOAO HENRIQUE MOREIRA ALMANSA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 2 1 1 $8,601
2025: 5 1 1 1 $3,568 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $2,681
Life: 11 3 2 1 $11,282 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $4,608

07Dec25 eTar(BRZ) sl 1m 1:41¾½ 3g Stk - Governador do Estado - 6k 5 2¶ Moreira J 130 *1.60 Oleopardo130¶ Rafa Do Iguassu130¼£ Motocycliste130¸ 8
14Nov25 eTar(BRZ) hy 1m 1:39º^ 3g Alw 2541 1 1¼£ Xavier W D 130 4.60 Rafa Do Iguassu130¼£ Run Do Iguassu126¶¾¢ Nemo130¨© 4
11Oct25 eCjd(BRZ) hyp 1m 1:35º» 3g Stk - Alberto Santos Dumont G3 - 7k 1 3¸£ Aparecido J 130 1.90 For Export130¸¡ Mipo130¨μ Rafa Do Iguassu130¡ 6
08Sep25 eTar(BRZ) gdp 1N 1:52¹^ 3g Alw 2487 1 6¶^¡ MacHado D S 119 *.50 Scaramouche119¶£ Maximal119¸ Ustaritz115¶¢ 6
06Jul25 eTar(BRZ) hy 7f 1:25½^ 3g Alw 2483 8 7¶¸ Gil V R 130 16.60 Run Do Iguassu126£ Motocycliste130»¡ Nemo130¶ 14
16Nov24 eCjd(BRZ) sfp 1K 2:29ºº 3 Stk - Derby Paulista G1 - 12k 1 5¼¢ Moreira J 126 13.80 Navio Fantasma126º¢ Outra Vista121¶ Sparco126¡ 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Winehouse (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Shake Boom (BRZ),Rafa Do Iguassu (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On Tongue tie
Equipment Change: Malkovich Mio (BRZ),Molecagem (BRZ),Scheibitz (BRZ),Relampago (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 4:30 p.m.

Por Gulfstream Park



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

2 Gavea Brazil
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $5,662. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #2. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #2. Allowance, Open, 5 yo's & up, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1

Gate Three (BRZ) (L1)
Ch.m.5 Camelot Kitten - Gardner (BRZ) by Peintre Celebre, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (638-91-102-74) / Trainer (124-11-13-13)

0.00 Own: Luiz Henrique Flores Dos Santos
Trn: Luiz Fernandes Filho (0-0-0-0)

WILKLEY DE ASSIS XAVIER (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 2 $1,793 Off (Dirt): 12 2 0 4 $4,520
Life: 12 2 0 4 $4,520 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

21Aug25 eCri(BRZ) sl 5f 1:02¹^ 45k Alw 1868 6 4¹£ Farias C 128 BL 3.50 Pao de Mel117¸¡ Nayara119£ Todas as Cores121¡ 7
07Aug25 eCri(BRZ) gd 5K 1:08¹^ 46k Alw 1874 3 5¹¡ Rodrigues J A 128 BL 22.20 Lose You128«¬ Nayara119¡ Gazela Da Lagoa126¶£ 9
24Jul25 eCri(BRZ) gd 5f 1:03¶^ 46k Alw 1855 3 1¨© Farias C 128 BL .90 Gate Three128¨© Bala Do West128¶¢ So Fever Again119¨μ 7
27Mar25 eCri(BRZ) gd 6f 1:18^^ 3 Alw 2130 6 9¶¼ Farias C 121 BL 7.40 Sandbank121¸ Um Vi Do VI126¹¡ Nubbi112£ 9
13Mar25 eCri(BRZ) gd 6K 1:23^^ 3 Alw 2107 8 3¹ Farias C 121 BL 13.90 Karim d'anafer126¸ Namorador126¶ Gate Three121¸£ 8
30Jan25 eCri(BRZ) gd 6K 1:22¾^ 3 Alw 2086 2 6¸^¡ Costa L A 121 BL 15.30 Galileu Corunilha126»¡ Neasden126¹¡ Noirien Blanc121¸¡ 6
09Jan25 eCri(BRZ) gd 5f 1:02¸^ 3 k Alw 2001 6 3»¢ Costa L A 126 BL 3.20 Norway Sand126» Noiva Preta126¨μ Gate Three126¹ 7
12Sep24 eCri(BRZ) hy 6f 1:13¾^ 3 k Stk - Pres Armando de Alencar - 3k 4 3¼¡ Farias C 126 1.50 Uiza de San Pe126¶ Ramo de Ouro126»¡ Gate Three126¹£ 5

2
4-1

Jacta d'Anafer (BRZ) (L)
B.m.6 Goldikovic (IRE) - Vampata (BRZ) by American Gipsy, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (283-22-23-29) / Trainer (191-16-26-24)

0.00 Own: Zilmar Fraga Silva
Trn: Mauricio Fontoura Chaves (0-0-0-0)

PEDRO PROTETOR ASSIS (0-0-0-0) 128º

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 1 3 2 $8,401
2025: 21 2 3 6 $10,330 Off (Dirt): 39 2 4 12 $8,232
Life: 52 3 7 14 $16,633 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $1,453

29Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18¹» 4gk Alw 4857 5 5»¢ Junior M M 128 L 4.20 Noli Cry128¶£ Rava Naguilla121¶ Satis128¸¢ 6
09Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¾½ 4gk Alw 4960 10 4º¡ Brasil J V 128 L 4.80 Katana121¶¢ Noli Cry121¶ Mittag128¸¢ 12
24Nov25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:22¿º 4gk Alw 4984 7 3¡ Brasil J V 128 L *.90 Special Force128«¬ Sexy Lady119¡ Jacta d'Anafer128¼¢ 11
10Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:35»½ 3gk Alw 5048 1 1¿ Henrique L D 123 L 2.20 Jacta d'Anafer123¿ Mittag128£ Sexy Lady128£ 8
28Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17»¾ 4gk Alw 5011 3 5º Aguiar M M 121 L 4.70 Artemis128£ Special Force128¶¢ Noli Cry123¶¢ 12
22Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:19¼¿ 5g Alw 5061 6 7¶¶ Brasil J V 123 1.90 War Relic128£ Limoncello123¨μ Toda de Sonhos117¸ 8
08Sep25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:33½» 4gk Alw 4975 8 2£ Brasil J V 123 2.80 Giacosa126£ Jacta d'Anafer123£ Undici130¡ 8
18Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:26¼º 4gk Msw 1 4º¡ Carvalho F A 117 22.20 Linda Isa123¸£ La Color Trick128¡ Mittag128¶¢ 8

3
8-1

Rainha Da Sucata (BRZ)
Ch.m.6 War Secretary - Kelly Key (BRZ) by Adriano, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (263-11-32-29) / Trainer (79-5-10-11)

0.00 Own: Leopoldo Jose Cury
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

GIOVANNI FERREIRA SANTOS (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 1 1 1 $5,513
2025: 14 0 2 4 $5,093 Off (Dirt): 28 1 4 8 $9,371
Life: 38 2 5 9 $14,884 Distance: 6 0 1 1 $1,766

15Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:22^» 4g Alw 4969 3 9¶¸¢ Augusto R D 115 3.30 Knock Down117¼¢ Irado Dollar123¨μ Contraditorio128¸¡ 9
02Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15¼¸ 4g Alw 5028 2 3¸ Santos G F 123 1.90 Mileum117¨μ Go Runner Go128¶£ Rainha Da Sucata123¶ 9
20Oct25 eGva(BRZ) hy 7f 1:27¾» 4g Alw 4979 9 3¹ Santos G F 123 2.90 Sultao Da Lagoa128¸¢ River Dawn128£ Rainha Da Sucata123¨μ 11
29Jul25 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:29^¹ 5g Alw 3212 9 6¶^¡ Brasil J V 126 1.90 Courmayer126¼¢ Rumoroso117¹¡ Tourville130¨μ 9
08Jul25 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:27¶¸ 4g Alw 4907 1 2¶¢ Correia A D 123 5.60 El Dragon123¶¢ Rainha Da Sucata123¸£ Ukpo121¨μ 9
20Jun25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:20½^ 47 Alw 4903 9 4¶^ Santos G F 123 29.70 The Warrior128º£ Ritz123¸ Ukpo121¹¢ 11
02Jun25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15½¿ 47 Alw 4703 7 4¼ Santos G F 126 2.10 River Cafe123º¢ Obdestinada126¶¢ Moncho117¡ 11
12May25 eGva(BRZ) hy 5K 1:08¶½ 3g Alw 4768 1 2£ Santos G F 126 4.10 Pirata Da Lagoa130£ Rainha Da Sucata126¶¢ Moncho117¨μ 7

4
15-1

Undici (BRZ) (L)
Ch.m.5 Drosselmeyer - Versilia (BRZ) by Shudanz, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (248-16-19-18) / Trainer (204-5-14-18)

0.00 Own: Stud Casablanca
Trn: Valter Dos Santos Lopes (0-0-0-0)

VIITORIO DE SOUSA VINYCIOS (0-0-0-0) 128º

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 18 0 0 2 $1,992
2025: 18 0 0 2 $1,992 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 0 0 2 $1,992 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $257

22Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:31^¶ 4g Alw 4857 4 8¶¶¢ Staiti M C 123 L 33.70 Katana123«¬ River Dawn128«¬ Mittag123£ 8
09Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¾½ 4gk Alw 4960 3 5¼¢ Vinycios V D 123 L 10.70 Katana121¶¢ Noli Cry121¶ Mittag128¸¢ 12
24Nov25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:22¿º 4gk Alw 4984 6 6½¢ Chaves F 128 L 44.70 Special Force128«¬ Sexy Lady119¡ Jacta d'Anafer128¼¢ 11
10Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:35»½ 3gk Alw 5048 6 6¶½¢ Chaves F 128 L 18.20 Jacta d'Anafer123¿ Mittag128£ Sexy Lady128£ 8
28Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17»¾ 4gk Alw 5011 7 10¾£ Blandi W 128 L 15.00 Artemis128£ Special Force128¶¢ Noli Cry123¶¢ 12
16Sep25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6f 1:15¹¸ 4gk Alw 5064 1 11¸¶ Aparecido J 128 L 4.00 Runningfortheroses128¼£ Artemis128¨μ Taliban128¨μ 12
08Sep25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:33½» 4gk Alw 4975 4 3¶¡ Aparecido J 130 L 3.40 Giacosa126£ Jacta d'Anafer123£ Undici130¡ 8
04Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17»» 4gk Alw 4859 11 4¶£ De Paiva A A 128 L 69.80 Nikka128£ Japan Force128¨μ Jacta d'Anafer121£ 12

5
4-1

Mittag (BRZ) (L)
B.m.5 Fortune Danz (BRZ) - Listen Doll (BRZ) by Romarin (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (374-81-58-48) / Trainer (404-36-45-58)

0.00 Own: Stud Embalagem
Trn: Victor De Mello Gomes (0-0-0-0)

VALDINEI ROCHA GIL (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 22 1 3 7 $8,907
2025: 9 0 1 4 $3,909 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 1 3 7 $8,907 Distance: 8 1 1 2 $4,350

22Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:31^¶ 4g Alw 4857 5 3¨μ Da Silva A F 123 L 10.80 Katana123«¬ River Dawn128«¬ Mittag123£ 8
09Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¾½ 4gk Alw 4960 12 3¸¢ Fernandes H D 128 L 3.50 Katana121¶¢ Noli Cry121¶ Mittag128¸¢ 12
24Nov25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:22¿º 4gk Alw 4984 1 7¶^ Gil V R 128 L 7.20 Special Force128«¬ Sexy Lady119¡ Jacta d'Anafer128¼¢ 11
10Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:35»½ 3gk Alw 5048 3 2¿ Fernandes H D 128 L 4.50 Jacta d'Anafer123¿ Mittag128£ Sexy Lady128£ 8
28Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17»¾ 4gk Alw 5011 5 4¹¢ Da Silva A F 128 L 6.20 Artemis128£ Special Force128¶¢ Noli Cry123¶¢ 12
13Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:36¸¾ 4gk Alw 4878 4 6¶¾¡ Gil V R 128 L *.90 Linda Isa128«¬ Laugh Forever117¹¡ Sweet Kill123¡ 7
14Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:22½^ 45k Alw 5017 7 4º Gil V R 128 L 14.60 Nonpareil128¹ Hyatt Centric128¶ Goodway128¨© 8
18Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:26¼º 4gk Msw 6 3¹¢ Xavier W D 128 L 29.10 Linda Isa123¸£ La Color Trick128¡ Mittag128¶¢ 8

6
5-1

Rava Naguilla (BRZ) (L)
Gr.m.6 Going Somewhere (BRZ) - Laguna Sunrise (BRZ) by T. H. Approval, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (344-24-37-39) / Trainer (191-16-26-24)

0.00 Own: Stud Brother and Sister
Trn: Mauricio Fontoura Chaves (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO GOMES QUEIROZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 25 0 4 5 $4,843
2025: 6 0 1 0 $1,137 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $969
Life: 27 0 5 6 $5,812 Distance: 7 0 4 0 $1,770

29Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18¹» 4gk Alw 4857 2 2¶£ Queiroz A 121 L 8.00 Noli Cry128¶£ Rava Naguilla121¶ Satis128¸¢ 6
01Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24º^ 4g Msw 7 5½¢ Queiroz A 121 21.90 Madrileno130¡ Single Malt130¶¢ Great Family126¹¢ 7
11Nov25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:19¸¶ 4g Alw 5087 5 6º¢ Xavier W D 119 9.30 Replay130¶ Oportuno130¸ Olympic Petrus130¨μ 8
28Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¼» 3gk Clm 2233 10 5º¡ Da Silva A F 128 6.70 Quelance126¹¢ Ybitu128¨μ Olympic Pantera126¨μ 12
13Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f 1:08¾¿ 3gk Clm 2174 8 7¶º¡ Da Silva A F 128 9.70 Immensy Fortune126¼ Ybitu123¸£ Quesia117¡ 8
13Jan25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :58¹¿ 47k Alw 4398 2 6¶¡ Brasil J V 123 4.70 Bela E Prosa128«¬ Isla Amada117¡ Espadana121¨μ 8
16Dec24 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:33¸¿ 46 Alw 3714 9 7¸¹¡ Henrique L D 123 10.00 Key of Glory123¿¡ Meursault128¶ Replay121¶¢ 9
18Nov24 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:35^½ 4g Alw 3872 8 4¶¾£ Henrique L D 123 6.40 Old Fashioned128»¡ Lavinia117¶^¡ Roman Holiday123¸£ 5

7
5-2

Sexy Lady (BRZ)
B.m.5 Courtier - Baby Candy by Candy Ride (ARG), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (859-141-121-123) / Trainer (79-5-10-11)

0.00 Own: Leopoldo Jose Cury
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 0 4 2 $5,979
2025: 9 0 2 2 $2,945 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 0 4 2 $5,979 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $1,997

09Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¾½ 4gk Alw 4960 11 -- Pavoski J D 119 5.70 Katana121¶¢ Noli Cry121¶ Mittag128¸¢ lost jockey 12
24Nov25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:22¿º 4gk Alw 4984 9 2«¬ Augusto R D 119 29.10 Special Force128«¬ Sexy Lady119¡ Jacta d'Anafer128¼¢ 11
10Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:35»½ 3gk Alw 5048 4 3¿£ Brasil J V 128 8.30 Jacta d'Anafer123¿ Mittag128£ Sexy Lady128£ 8
06Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:19¹½ 3gk Clm 2248 3 2¶£ Brasil J V 128 2.30 Shakti126¶£ Sexy Lady128¹ Bella Do Pasuvi126¶£ 8
08Sep25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:33½» 4gk Alw 4975 6 7»£ Souza A D 130 2.70 Giacosa126£ Jacta d'Anafer123£ Undici130¡ 8
18Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:26¼º 4gk Msw 2 5¼¢ Souza A D 128 22.10 Linda Isa123¸£ La Color Trick128¡ Mittag128¶¢ 8
21Jun25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29^^ 3 k Msw 8 7¶¸¢ Brasil J V 126 4.90 Panamerican126£ Xua126£ Goodway126º 9
01Jun25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24º½ 3 k Msw 7 3¶£ Aparecido J 126 2.50 Nera Bella126«¬ Valora126¶£ Sexy Lady126¨μ 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Rava Naguilla (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Rainha Da Sucata (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On Tongue tie
Equipment Change: Gate Three (BRZ),Jacta d'Anafer (BRZ),Undici (BRZ),Mittag (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-7-5-2 S14-01/13/2026-2

Por Gulfstream Park

GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

3 Gavea Brazil
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $5,662. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #3. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #3. Allowance, Open, 5 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1

Mio Campione (BRZ) (L)
Ch.h.6 Chronnos (BRZ) - Giulianova (BRZ) by Public Purse, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (94-8-9-9) / Trainer (29-3-2-5)

0.00 Own: Stud Morena
Trn: Jorge Luiz Marins (0-0-0-0)

MARCOS MAZINI JUNIOR (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 23 4 3 3 $15,371
2025: 10 1 2 0 $5,311 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 4 3 3 $15,371 Distance: 23 4 3 3 $15,371

28Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55¾» 46 Alw 4858 6 5¼¡ Junior M M 123 L 34.80 Kaiser K130¹¡ Luz Nos Olhos126¶¡ Newton Doc130¡ 7
18Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¹¸ 46 Alw 5055 5 2¶ Junior M M 128 L 16.30 Lancaster128¶ Mio Campione128¨μ Aladim119£ 8
03Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¸» 46 Alw 5009 7 4¸¡ Junior M M 128 L 88.20 Air Speed128¸ Post Heart128¨μ Marshmallow Super128¨μ 11
30Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56º½ 4g Alw 5060 5 7º¢ Queiroz A 128 21.70 Riding Giants128«¬ Post Heart119¶¡ Lancaster128¡ 9
18Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¹¾ 47 Alw 4986 8 9¼¡ Cardoso W M 128 20.40 Sete Mares128¶¢ Sultan Of Love119¨μ Jotage128£ 10
05Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¾¿ 47 Alw 4897 9 1¶ Cardoso W M 128 1.40 Mio Campione128¶ Lieutenant Dodge128¶£ Paramount128¶¡ 7
21Jul25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¶º 4g Alw 4826 5 2¶¡ Cardoso W M 128 8.10 Sete Mares128¶¡ Mio Campione128»¢ Leroy Gibbs128¨μ 11
30Jun25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56^º 47 Alw 4907 8 7¼¢ Staiti D C 123 L 57.80 Velho Django130«¬ Marrocos130£ Quiet Full130¶¢ 9

2
4-1

Dash for Cash (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Tiger Heart - Balminess (BRZ) by Amigoni (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (859-141-121-123) / Trainer (347-45-43-36)

0.00 Own: Hingrid Goncalves Dos Santos
Trn: Lucas Dantas Dos Reis (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 3 5 3 $12,255
2025: 14 3 4 3 $11,666 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $1,965
Life: 19 4 6 3 $14,220 Distance: 8 2 1 2 $7,270

04Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:08º½ 3g Clm 2027 7 8¸^ Borges V 128 L 3.10 Sonho Bom128¹ Cacador128¹£ Nada Me Aborrece126¸¡ 9
15Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55½º 4 Alw 4969 4 5½¢ Aparecido J 123 L 2.70 Rip Do Iguassu126£ Newton Doc126¶£ Thunder Celebre126¡ 7
30Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¶^ 46 Alw 5042 1 2¶¢ Aparecido J 123 L 6.20 Rip Do Iguassu119¶¢ Dash for Cash123¨μ Noppo130¨μ 10
23Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17¶¸ 47 Alw 4985 5 2¶ Borges V 128 L 6.50 Thalang128¶ Dash for Cash128¶ Medoc128£ 8
11Nov25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :56¹º 3g Clm 2078 8 3¸£ Borges V 128 L *.50 Rip Do Iguassu123¸¢ Eterno Dinamite126¡ Dash for Cash128¶£ 10
28Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:16¾^ 3g Clm 1637 9 3¹ Borges V 123 L 1.70 Daffy Boy126¡ Two Socks128¸¡ Dash for Cash123¡ 8
05Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17¿¸ 3g Clm 1648 5 2¸£ Borges V 123 L *1.00 Daffy Boy119¸£ Dash for Cash123¶ Submarino128¡ 9
15Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¸º 46 Alw 5034 5 1¶¢ MacHado D S 128 L *.30 Dash for Cash128¶¢ Taipan128¶ Lotus126¨μ 11

3
4-1

Aladim (BRZ) (L)
B.h.6 Christine's Outlaw - Orchidale (BRZ) by First American, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (648-110-100-74) / Trainer (347-45-43-36)

0.00 Own: Hingrid Goncalves Dos Santos
Trn: Lucas Dantas Dos Reis (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER BORGES (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 18 4 3 3 $16,436
2025: 11 1 1 3 $4,903 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $746
Life: 20 4 4 3 $17,182 Distance: 11 2 2 3 $7,761

13Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¹^ 5g Alw 3313 4 6»¡ Borges V 123 L 6.80 Palais Royale130¡ Luz Nos Olhos123¶ Air Speed130¶¢ 8
30Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¶^ 46 Alw 5042 10 8»£ Borges V 123 L 3.90 Rip Do Iguassu119¶¢ Dash for Cash123¨μ Noppo130¨μ 10
18Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¹¸ 46 Alw 5055 4 3¶¢ Augusto R D 119 L 3.60 Lancaster128¶ Mio Campione128¨μ Aladim119£ 8
10Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:20¼» 46 Alw 5048 2 7¶¹¢ Augusto R D 115 L 2.30 On My Side130¸¡ Sarmento130¶¡ Monte Roraima123¸¢ 8
07Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56½¿ 4g Clm 1129 2 5¡ Fernandes H D 126 *1.00 Nabuki123«¬ Palais Royale119«¬ Air Speed128¨© 7
16Sep25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:06»¾ 45 Alw 5064 4 2» Fernandes H D 123 9.90 Sultan Of Love123» Aladim123¹£ Gate Two126¨μ 10
18Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¹¾ 47 Alw 4986 3 4¸¢ Borges V 128 *1.80 Sete Mares128¶¢ Sultan Of Love119¨μ Jotage128£ 10
29Jul25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¿º 4g Clm 1074 5 1¹£ Borges V 119 *1.30 Aladim119¹£ Henry Fonda128£ Longo Amor130¨μ 7

4
8-1

Fast Volk (BRZ) (L)
B.h.6 Gibraltar Point (BRZ) - Fifi Queen (BRZ) by Crimson Tide (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (344-24-37-39) / Trainer (117-6-7-13)

0.00 Own: Stud Invencibile
Trn: Jose Da Silva Rodrigues (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO GOMES QUEIROZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 18 2 1 6 $8,870
2025: 18 2 1 6 $8,870 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 2 1 6 $8,870 Distance: 12 2 1 3 $7,511

15Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56½¾ 47 Alw 4969 5 1¡ Queiroz A 121 L 2.80 Fast Volk121¡ Lieutenant Dodge128¶¢ Midnight Heart128¨μ 7
02Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :58¶¼ 47 Alw 5028 7 4¶£ Queiroz A 121 L 2.90 Livro-Texto121¶¢ Moncho128¨μ Midnight Heart128¨μ 10
27Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17º½ 3g Alw 4996 5 7¾¡ Gil V R 121 L 5.70 Tahoe128¸ Urupan128¹ War Relic128¨μ 12
13Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:22¸^ 57 Alw 3252 7 3¸ Queiroz A 121 L 6.30 Summer Rain123«¬ Lupita123¸ Fast Volk121¶¡ 8
30Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57º» 4g Msw 4 3¶ Queiroz A 121 L 5.40 Jeito Certo128¨μ Taipan128£ Fast Volk121¡ 10
09Sep25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :58^½ 3g Clm 2214 9 1¡ Cardoso W M 128 L *2.80 Fast Volk128¡ Nikoon119£ Metallo128¶¡ 14
26Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¶¿ 4g Alw 4975 7 3¸£ Fernandes H D 123 L 3.70 Lancaster128£ Kylian128¸ Fast Volk123¸¢ 8
05Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17¸¼ 3g Clm 1746 1 3¸¢ Cardoso W M 126 L 5.10 Mumbai119¶¡ King Musah123£ Fast Volk126¶¡ 12

5
4-1

Moncho (BRZ) (L)
B.h.6 Wired Bryan - Forest Queen (BRZ) by Redattore (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (283-22-23-29) / Trainer (91-2-6-9)

0.00 Own: Helio Santos Da Frota
Trn: Daniel Rogerio Peres (0-0-0-0)

PEDRO PROTETOR ASSIS (0-0-0-0) 123º

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 2 2 2 $8,635
2025: 14 1 2 3 $6,980 Off (Dirt): 22 2 3 3 $5,818
Life: 37 4 5 5 $14,453 Distance: 20 3 4 2 $10,298

28Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56½¾ 4g Alw 4858 4 3¶¢ Cardoso A G 130 L 4.70 Off Piste130«¬ Soul130¶¢ Moncho130¸¢ 9
02Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :58¶¼ 47 Alw 5028 2 2¶¢ Cardoso A G 128 L 13.70 Livro-Texto121¶¢ Moncho128¨μ Midnight Heart128¨μ 10
18Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¾¶ 46 Alw 5055 3 7¸£ Cardoso A G 128 L 23.50 Taipan128¨μ Midnight Heart128¨μ Monello Del Nonno128¡ 10
03Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:09¸¸ 4g Alw 5009 4 7½£ Brasil J V 128 L 15.00 Obdestinada123¸£ Lebrock128¸¡ Queen Portela119¨μ 9
05Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¼» 46 Alw 5043 8 6¹¡ Aguiar M M 128 19.90 Always Love You128¨μ Taipan128¶£ Midnight Heart121¨μ 11
02Sep25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :57»¼ 47 Alw 4950 7 5º£ Santos B D 130 13.00 Furacao Da Lagoa123¶£ Taipan130¸¡ Jeito Certo130¨μ 9
29Jul25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:14¾¸ 4g Alw 4818 2 5¶¼¢ Melo R M 123 3.70 Ukpo121¿¢ River Dawn123¨μ Ditador128¹¡ 9
13Jul25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57½¼ 4g Msw 10 1¡ Melo R M 119 *2.00 Moncho119¡ Taipan130¹¢ Furacao Da Lagoa123¶¡ 9

6
Even

Never Mind (BRZ) (L)
B.h.6 Put It Back - Farm (BRZ) by Wild Event, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (278-33-46-33) / Trainer (175-13-23-14)

0.00 Own: Antonio Corteze Sobrinho
Trn: Roberto Soares Da Silva (0-0-0-0)

RUBERLEI VIANA FILHO (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 38 1 5 4 $6,633
2025: 14 0 0 0 $1,436 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $211
Life: 40 1 5 5 $6,844 Distance: 32 1 5 3 $5,979

28Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55¾» 46 Alw 4858 7 4»¡ Queiroz A 123 L 13.10 Kaiser K130¹¡ Luz Nos Olhos126¶¡ Newton Doc130¡ 7
13Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¹^ 5g Alw 3313 10 4¸£ Aguiar M M 123 L 14.80 Palais Royale130¡ Luz Nos Olhos123¶ Air Speed130¶¢ 8
03Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¸» 46 Alw 5009 1 9º¡ Aguiar M M 128 L 23.30 Air Speed128¸ Post Heart128¨μ Marshmallow Super128¨μ 11
30Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56º½ 4g Alw 5060 3 5¹¡ Siqueira A D 128 3.90 Riding Giants128«¬ Post Heart119¶¡ Lancaster128¡ 9
02Sep25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :56¿¸ 58 Alw 3300 4 4¶£ Cardoso A G 123 11.80 Nabuki130¨μ Negresco130¨© Bobby Moore126¶¡ 9
03Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55¾½ 46 Alw 4854 1 6¸¢ Cardoso A G 123 33.90 Palais Royale123¡ Lewis Deputy130¶ Gran Mestre119¡ 10
15Jul25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56½¹ 56 Alw 3212 6 6¼¡ Vinycios V D 121 43.40 Noppo128¸¡ Palais Royale128¶¡ Air Speed128¸ 8
30Jun25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56^º 47 Alw 4907 9 5¸£ Vinycios V D 123 L 7.20 Velho Django130«¬ Marrocos130£ Quiet Full130¶¢ 9

7
12-1

Impiedoso (BRZ)
B.h.8 Universal Law (BRZ) - Immortelle (BRZ) by Vettori (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (383-50-35-48) / Trainer (128-8-12-19)

0.00 Own: Carlos Martins Soares
Trn: Gesuisinho De Souza Almeida (0-0-0-0)

JOAO DE ALMEIDA ENICK (0-0-0-0) 123¸

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 24 3 4 3 $15,462
2025: 4 0 0 0 $398 Off (Dirt): 9 0 3 2 $3,380
Life: 33 3 7 5 $18,842 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $398

11Nov25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:19¸¶ 4g Alw 5087 1 8¾£ Enick J D 126 3.80 Replay130¶ Oportuno130¸ Olympic Petrus130¨μ 8
06Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24½^ 47 Alw 5045 8 7¶½£ Chaves F 128 5.00 Riyadh Do Iguassu123¸¢ Noli Cry119¨μ Shake Boom128¼ 8
02Sep25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :57»¼ 47 Alw 4950 9 4º¡ Enick J D 126 3.00 Furacao Da Lagoa123¶£ Taipan130¸¡ Jeito Certo130¨μ 9
28Jul25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¿¼ 57 Alw 3225 6 5¸£ Chaves F 130 10.00 Castor123¨μ Lancaster130¶ Toda de Sonhos112¨μ 8
21Jun24 eGva(BRZ) gd 1C 1:57¿¶ 3g Stk - Delegacoes Turfisticas G3 - 13k 8 -- De Paiva A A 130 166.90 Apolo Dez128¨μ Jackson Pollock130º¢ Uma Vez Flamengo128¶¹¡ lost jockey 7
01Jun24 eCjd(BRZ) sfp 1N 1:48»¾ 3g Alw 1925 7 9¶¿¢ Ricardo J A 137 4.30 Reyes119¨© Falso-Viola126¶¢ Palais Royale123¶¡ 9
19May24 eCjd(BRZ) gd 1O 2:16º¶ 3g Stk - Delegacoes Turfisticas - 5k 7 2¨© Aparecido J 128 6.80 Fervoroso123¨© Impiedoso128¸ Rocky Fon128¶ 7
13Apr24 eCjd(BRZ) gd 1L 2:03»» 3g Alw 1973 4 3¸£ Bispo J 137 1.90 Rocky Fon126¨© Trick Twice117¸£ Impiedoso137£ 5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Never Mind (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Impiedoso (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On Tongue tie
Equipment Change: Dash for Cash (BRZ),Aladim (BRZ),Moncho (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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Por Gulfstream Park

GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

4 Gavea Brazil
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,859. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #4. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #4. Claiming, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1

Open For Business (BRZ) (L1)
B.c.4 Put It Back - French Riviera (ARG) by Lode, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (810-143-117-94) / Trainer (147-23-22-20)

0.00 $2,056 Own: Haras Legacy
Trn: Dulcino Guignoni (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $4,071
2025: 6 1 0 0 $4,071 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 0 $4,071 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $350

21Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17^¾ 3 Msw 6 1¸£ Gil V R 126 *1.10 Open For Business126¸£ Muza126¹¡ Fantasma Da Opera126¶¢ 7
30Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:14»¶ 3 Msw 8 6¶^£ Brasil J V 126 6.70 Orwellian126¸ Don Nico126¹¢ Searched126º¢ 10
30Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24½¹ 3 Msw 3 5»¡ Melo R M 121 137.70 Olympic Park126«¬ Opositor126¶£ Outdistance126¹¡ 8
25Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24^¹ 3 Msw 3 8¶¶£ Brasil J V 126 30.80 Jack Sparrow126¸¡ Olympic Principe126£ Uncharted126¶ 8
13Jul25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:25»º 3 Msw 6 5¾ Brasil J V 126 15.10 Zero Zero Sete126¶ Make Or Break126¶£ Elton126» 9
09Jun25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:33¸¾ 2 Msw 3 5¶¸ Gil V R 123 4.50 Turrell123¨μ Crak Court123¹¡ Uncharted123¨μ 6

2
30-1

Paramount (BRZ)
B.h.5 Bush Gardens (BRZ) - Deusa Do Jaguarete (BRZ) by Public Purse, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (638-91-102-74) / Trainer (59-10-7-9)

0.00 $1,234 Own: Stud Slingerz Racing
Trn: Lenio Roberto Vieira (0-0-0-0)

WILKLEY DE ASSIS XAVIER (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $339 Turf: 30 2 2 7 $13,083
2025: 17 1 0 5 $7,244 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $1,448
Life: 34 2 2 8 $14,531 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

05Jan26 eGva(BRZ) hy 5K 1:06¾½ 46 Alw 5416 3 4¶¹¢ Brasil J V 123 9.80 Verdadeiro Amor130¶ Navy Boy123¼¢ Chronnos Seattle130¼ 4
08Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¹½ 3g Clm 2019 4 9¶¸£ Fernandes H D 128 23.50 Eterno Dinamite126«¬ Solostar126¶£ Gran Mestre119¨μ 10
11Nov25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :56¹º 3g Clm 2078 9 8¾£ Fernandes H D 128 12.20 Rip Do Iguassu123¸¢ Eterno Dinamite126¡ Dash for Cash128¶£ 10
20Oct25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:08½¿ 47 Alw 4979 8 1¡ Fernandes H D 128 4.00 Paramount128¡ Taipan128¶¢ Mileum117¸ 9
30Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57º» 4g Msw 1 4¶¡ Fernandes H D 128 8.80 Jeito Certo128¨μ Taipan128£ Fast Volk121¡ 10
26Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¶¿ 4g Alw 4975 6 5»¢ Chaves F 128 5.80 Lancaster128£ Kylian128¸ Fast Volk123¸¢ 8
17Aug25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :58¹¼ 47 Msw 11 6¹ Xavier W D 128 44.80 Cacador123¶ Tartus128¡ Ninguem Segura128¡ 10
05Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¾¿ 47 Alw 4897 6 3¸£ Brasil J V 128 10.30 Mio Campione128¶ Lieutenant Dodge128¶£ Paramount128¶¡ 7
13Jul25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57½¼ 4g Msw 2 6½¢ Brasil J V 130 3.40 Moncho119¡ Taipan130¹¢ Furacao Da Lagoa123¶¡ 9

3
5-2

Pentagono (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Christine's Outlaw - Lady Lisette (BRZ) by Crimson Tide (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (94-8-9-9) / Trainer (29-3-2-5)

0.00 $2,056 Own: Stud Morena
Trn: Jorge Luiz Marins (0-0-0-0)

MARCOS MAZINI JUNIOR (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 19 3 6 4 $11,437
2025: 17 1 6 4 $7,723 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $1,582
Life: 22 4 6 4 $13,019 Distance: 12 3 5 2 $8,587

29Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23½¹ 3g Clm 1984 1 3¸£ Junior M M 128 L 7.10 Pesto123«¬ Bria134¸£ Pentagono128¶ 8
22Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17¼¼ 3g Clm 1984 6 4¹¡ Junior M M 128 L 9.50 Oportuno119¶ Eterno Dinamite132¨μ Submarino126¸¢ 9
01Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23¾½ 3g Clm 2063 5 3»£ Aguiar M M 128 L 3.80 Bria128» Capi Capi123£ Pentagono128¶¡ 9
18Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29¾¼ 3g Clm 2065 5 3¶£ Aguiar M M 128 L 8.70 Daffy Boy132¶¡ Going Well128¨μ Pentagono128¶£ 8
30Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24º¹ 3g Clm 2067 8 5½¢ Chaves F 128 L 2.10 North King132«¬ Two Socks128¹¢ C'est Si Bon123¹ 7
16Sep25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:33¿¶ 3g Clm 1241 9 2¾¢ Xavier W D 119 L 3.40 Sigmund128¾¢ Pentagono119¡ C'est Si Bon123º¢ 10
02Sep25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:25»º 3g Clm 1213 1 2¡ Borges V 119 L 1.60 Nashville Music128¡nMelhor de Todos123¶¢nPentagono119¶¢ 8
19Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:31¸½ 3g Clm 1214 5 4¸ Aguiar M M 119 L 6.10 Tatum Hill128¨μ C'est Si Bon123¶ Nashville Music128£ 7
21Jul25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23¹½ 3g Clm 1183 5 2¶¢ Aguiar M M 119 L 7.70 Sang-Hwa128¶¢ Pentagono119¹¢ Mesmo Assim123¨μ 8

4
Even

Bria (BRZ) (L)
B.h.5 Verrazano - Farfetch (BRZ) by Nedawi (GB), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (616-112-80-81) / Trainer (273-65-39-31)

0.00 $1,645 Own: Stud Rio-Recife
Trn: Marcus Aurelio Botelho (0-0-0-0)

LEANDRO HENRIQUE ESPINDOLA DE OLIVEIRA (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 2 4 1 $9,773
2025: 9 2 4 1 $9,773 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 4 1 $9,773 Distance: 4 2 2 0 $6,960

29Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23½¹ 3g Clm 1984 2 2«¬ Henrique L D 134 L *.20 Pesto123«¬ Bria134¸£ Pentagono128¶ 8
01Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23¾½ 3g Clm 2063 1 1» Henrique L D 128 L *.40 Bria128» Capi Capi123£ Pentagono128¶¡ 9
19Oct25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:32¿¶ 4 Alw 4980 4 4¸¹ Henrique L D 123 3.30 Horus Do Nilo123¾£ Winehouse123¾£ Sand Jet130»¡ 8
10Aug25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:21¸¹ 46 Alw 4955 1 6¶¶£ Aparecido J 128 *1.20 Sang-Hwa119¸ Yellowstone128¹£ One Star128¶ 9
14Jul25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18¹½ 4 Alw 4848 4 2¡ Aparecido J 128 15.50 On My Side128¡ Bria128¹ Nonno Mio128¶¢ 7
05May25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24»º 3 Msw 2 1¶ Fernandes H D 126 *1.30 Bria126¶ Nino Rosso126º¡ Ninguem Segura126¶¡ 10
08Apr25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:27¼» 3 Msw 5 2º¡ Fernandes H D 126 *1.20 Megahertz126º¡ Bria126¶ Nino Rosso126º¡ 7
24Feb25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:30¼^ 3 Msw 5 3¹ Gil V R 126 *.30 Libertad Nuestra121¸ Nino Rosso126¶ Bria126¶ 8
26Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:28¾¼ 3 Msw 2 2¶¢ Fernandes H D 126 13.60 Sargent Pepper123¶¢ Bria126¹£ Full Liberty126¶¢ 10

5
20-1

Nitidamente (BRZ) (L)
B.m.5 Hofburg - Hermes Reine (BRZ) by Wild Event, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (247-10-18-25) / Trainer (227-21-18-23)

0.00 $2,056 Own: Renato Bender Castro
Trn: Carlos De Souza Rodrigues (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO IGO ALVES CHAVES (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 2 1 0 $6,430
2025: 16 2 1 2 $7,944 Off (Dirt): 13 1 1 2 $3,563
Life: 22 3 2 2 $9,993 Distance: 7 2 1 1 $4,741

28Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:35^¾ 47 Alw 4858 3 6»¢ Chaves F 123 L 114.50 Uncle Kracker128¹¢ Nera Bella123¶ Hyatt Centric123¨μ 10
13Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:28¼¿ 4 Alw 4969 8 8¶¶ Assis P P 119 L 56.70 Scheibitz128¡ Valora123¹£ Daffy Boy128¨μ 8
24Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18¸¿ 4g Msw 1 1«¬ Pavoski J D 115 L 18.50 Nitidamente115«¬ Mundo Magico121¡ Sweet Filly119¸¢ 8
04Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:37¶¿ 46 Alw 5025 9 5¸£ Pavoski J D 115 L 73.80 Ustaritz128¶ Yogano128¶ Katana117¨μ 8
19Oct25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:34¶¾ 4g Msw 1 4¾¡ Augusto R D 115 L 47.40 Nagib128¸¢ Single Malt128¡ Yogano128»£ 8
12Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:20¿^ 4gk Msw 7 5¶^£ MacHado D S 128 L 3.70 Hyatt Centric128¸¡ One Two Three128¶¢ Olympic Orange128£ 8
15Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23¿¾ 3gk Clm 2243 7 1«¬ Pavoski J D 119 L 2.10 Nitidamente119«¬ Cipress Garden126«¬ Shakti126£ 11
26Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:28½º 3g Clm 2217 8 3º¢ Enick J D 119 L 12.10 Mark Rohtko123¨μ Go Runner Go128º Nitidamente119¶ 8
18Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:26¸^ 3gk Clm 2222 5 2¨μ Enick J D 123 L 14.70 Tatica126¨μ Nitidamente123¶ Shakti126º¢ 9

6
50-1

Laugh Forever (BRZ) (L)
B.m.7 Emcee - Ereaserhead (BRZ) by Adriano, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (76-6-9-9) / Trainer (74-7-8-5)

0.00 $1,645 Own: Haras El Dourado
Trn: Jose Carlos De Oliveira (0-0-0-0)

MARCOS COSTA STAITI (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 26 1 5 4 $10,220
2025: 17 1 3 2 $7,537 Off (Dirt): 24 1 2 2 $3,459
Life: 50 2 7 6 $13,679 Distance: 14 1 1 2 $5,299

09Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¾½ 4gk Alw 4960 1 7¶^¢ Enick J D 119 L 12.40 Katana121¶¢ Noli Cry121¶ Mittag128¸¢ 12
10Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:35»½ 3gk Alw 5048 8 5¶»¢ Aguiar M M 121 L *1.70 Jacta d'Anafer123¿ Mittag128£ Sexy Lady128£ 8
28Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17»¾ 4gk Alw 5011 11 9½¡ Vinycios V D 117 L 12.30 Artemis128£ Special Force128¶¢ Noli Cry123¶¢ 12
13Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:36¸¾ 4gk Alw 4878 3 2«¬ Vinycios V D 117 L 8.90 Linda Isa128«¬ Laugh Forever117¹¡ Sweet Kill123¡ 7
30Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:38º½ 56 Alw 3373 3 8¿¡ Assis P P 115 12.10 Relampago130¨μ Plenty of Hope130¶¢ Linda Isa126¨μ 8
08Sep25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:33½» 4gk Alw 4975 5 5¹ Pavoski J D 115 *2.50 Giacosa126£ Jacta d'Anafer123£ Undici130¡ 8
04Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17»» 4gk Alw 4859 7 5¹¡ Vinycios V D 117 4.70 Nikka128£ Japan Force128¨μ Jacta d'Anafer121£ 12
15Jul25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:26¶¼ 3gk Alw 4819 5 1¶¡ Vinycios V D 110 2.00 Laugh Forever110¶¡ Nikka130º¡ Japan Force130¸ 10
29Jun25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17¾» 4gk Alw 4905 2 2¶¡ Santos G F 121 *1.40 Pandoras Boxi128¶¡ Laugh Forever121¶£ Real Baronesa121¨μ 8

7
5-1

Submarino (BRZ) (L)
Ch.h.5 Drosselmeyer - Ella Bird by A.P. Indy, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (329-29-40-49) / Trainer (86-16-10-10)

0.00 $1,645 Own: Stud Cocheira 10
Trn: Cesar Gustavo Netto (0-0-0-0)

ROBERTO GONCALVES MELO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 1 2 $3,942
2025: 14 3 1 4 $10,099 Off (Dirt): 11 2 1 3 $7,996
Life: 18 3 2 5 $11,938 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $200

22Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17¼¼ 3g Clm 1191 7 3¶¢ Henrique L D 126 L 5.70 Oportuno119¶ Eterno Dinamite132¨μ Submarino126¸¢ 9
18Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29¾¼ 3g Clm 2065 1 7¼¢ Enick J D 130 L 2.60 Daffy Boy132¶¡ Going Well128¨μ Pentagono128¶£ 8
20Oct25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:34¸½ 3g Clm 2034 4 2¨μ Assis P P 128 L 1.20 Enrico Caruso128¨μ Submarino128¹£ Capi Capi123¼¢ 6
05Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17¿¸ 3g Clm 2060 4 3¹£ Assis P P 128 L 13.90 Daffy Boy119¸£ Dash for Cash123¶ Submarino128¡ 9
23Sep25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:19»º 3g Clm 2062 4 1«¬ Melo R M 123 L 2.70 Submarino123«¬ Daffy Boy119¸£ Will Churchill128¶¢ 7
02Sep25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:25»º 3g Clm 2022 7 4¶£ Cardoso A G 128 L 6.60 Nashville Music128¡nMelhor de Todos123¶¢nPentagono119¶¢ 8
05Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15¸¼ 3g Clm 1200 7 3¶£ Brasil J V 119 L *1.60 Sultao Da Lagoa128¡ Lebrock128¶¢ Submarino119¡ 9
07Jul25 eGva(BRZ) hy 6f 1:13¹¸ 3g Clm 2029 3 4½ Chaves F 128 L *1.90 Granada Corunilha119¸¢ Sultao Da Lagoa123¹£ Neneco119¶ 9
23Jun25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21¶¹ 3g Clm 1596 7 5¼ Santos G F 121 L 3.50 Yalla121¹ Noemia115¶£ Mesmo Assim117¶ 12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Pentagono (BRZ),Bria (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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Por Gulfstream Park

GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

5 Gavea Brazil
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,859. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #5. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #5. Claiming, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1500 meters. About Seven and One Half
Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1

Ottobiano (BRZ)
B.c.4 Can the Man - Bright Clara (BRZ) by Agnes Gold (JPN), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (616-112-80-81) / Trainer (76-5-7-8)

0.00 $2,243 Own: Stud Mel Com Rapadura
Trn: Victor Paim (0-0-0-0)

LEANDRO HENRIQUE ESPINDOLA DE OLIVEIRA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 1 1 $2,038
2025: 7 0 1 1 $2,038 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 1 $2,038 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $400

14Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:34»¿ 3 Msw 7 11¸¸¡ Ribeiro M D 126 58.10 Olympic Principe126¡ Tempranillo123¸£ Sinnerman126¶ 11
18Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:28¶¹ 3 Msw 1 11¸º Borges V 126 23.50 Syncro Berg126¡ Orkut126¸ Wind Hunter126¸ 12
02Sep25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:32¶¹ 3g Clm 2206 7 3½ Henrique L D 126 3.20 Global Express128»£ Sensacionalista128¶¢ Ottobiano126¶¡ 10
27Jul25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:31»¹ 3 Msw 4 8¸¿¢ Melo R M 121 10.90 Oak Chronnos126¹¡ Olympic Principe126£ Zhaar126¹ 8
22Jun25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:22½¾ 2 Msw 3 8¾ Henrique L D 123 9.30 Talented Man123¸¢ Zhaar123¡ Oak Chronnos126¨μ 12
01Jun25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17¾^ 2 Msw 5 2¸¡ Henrique L D 123 2.40 Awesome Amour123¸¡ Ottobiano123¨μ Spartan123¨μ 7

2
8-1

Dominant (BRZ)
B.c.4 Courtier - Una Vita (BRZ) by Agnes Gold (JPN), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (638-91-102-74) / Trainer (430-59-58-58)

0.00 $2,243 Own: Stud Snob
Trn: Julio Cezar Castro Sampaio (0-0-0-0)

WILKLEY DE ASSIS XAVIER (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

15Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29»^ 3g Clm 2214 7 7¾¢ Xavier W D 126 3.80 Qualite121«¬ Alpha Pat Wa123¹£ Queen's Trust115£ 9
02Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:26¶¸ 3g Clm 2241 1 7¿£ Xavier W D 126 4.50 Quigley126¸¡ Xis Tudo121¶¢ Navarano126¨μ 11
07Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:19º¸ 3g Clm 2259 10 6¹£ Fernandes H D 126 7.80 Natamouros123¨μ Quigley126¶¡ Mundo Magico119¡ 9
10Aug25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 1m 1:40¼» 3 Msw 5 10¹^£ Gil V R 126 29.40 Elton126¿¢ Olympic Park126» Uno Valliente126¹ 10
18May25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29¼½ 2 Msw 6 10¹^¢ Aparecido J 123 33.10 Ta Legal123¾¡ Tengo Tengo123¼¢ Make Or Break123£ 10

3
3-1

Kaluana Ara (BRZ)
B.f.4 Goldikovic (IRE) - Ocean Way (BRZ) by Crimson Tide (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (248-16-19-18) / Trainer (204-5-14-18)

0.00 $2,243 Own: Stud Das Maquinas
Trn: Valter Dos Santos Lopes (0-0-0-0)

VIITORIO DE SOUSA VINYCIOS (0-0-0-0) 121º

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 2 1 $2,181
2025: 10 0 2 2 $2,575 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $394
Life: 10 0 2 2 $2,575 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $201

15Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29»^ 3g Clm 2214 9 4º¡ Fernandes H D 123 3.50 Qualite121«¬ Alpha Pat Wa123¹£ Queen's Trust115£ 9
01Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:25¶» 3gk Clm 2250 5 3¸¢ Fernandes H D 126 5.80 Querubina126¨μ Qualite121¸ Kaluana Ara126¶ 12
11Nov25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:18»¶ 3 k Msw 7 5¶¶¡ Brasil J V 126 6.80 Mi Lettera126» Echoes In Eternity126¸ Melodia de Cores126¸¡ 8
20Oct25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:29¹½ 3gk Clm 2219 6 2¶ Brasil J V 126 4.30 Domaine Ramonet119¶ Kaluana Ara126¹£ Talassa117¸£ 8
06Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:19¶¶ 3gk Clm 2248 1 2¸¡ Brasil J V 126 4.20 Katana128¸¡ Kaluana Ara126£ Cipress Garden126¹¡ 7
09Sep25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:25¹¼ 3 k Msw 9 5¶¸ Brasil J V 126 26.50 Take On Me126¹ Mi Lettera126»¢ Queen of Camelot126¸£ 8

4
6-1

Zakiya (BRZ)
B.f.4 Rally Cry - Equivalenza (BRZ) by Put It Back, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (283-22-23-29) / Trainer (125-8-6-11)

0.00 $2,243 Own: Stud Don Corleone
Trn: Oberdan Pereira (0-0-0-0)

PEDRO PROTETOR ASSIS (0-0-0-0) 121º

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 0 1 $2,066
2025: 9 1 1 2 $3,011 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $945
Life: 9 1 1 2 $3,011 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

28Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24^¶ 3gk Clm 2165 7 5½£ Fernandes H D 126 3.00 Travessa126¸£ Olympic Pantera121¨μ Juju Khovic126¹¡ 7
01Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:09»º 3gk Clm 2250 10 4¹¡ Vinycios V D 121 *1.20 Noirien Blanc121¹ Pavilhao Do Amor126¨μ Nantokita126¨μ 10
10Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f 1:08¼¶ 3 k Msw 1 5¿£ Vinycios V D 121 6.40 Escuridao126»¡nOn Call126¹¡nZizi Gipsy126¹¡ 9
29Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:25^º 3 k Msw 9 9¶º¢ Cardoso A G 126 9.50 Our Love126«¬ Vulcana126«¬ Opalina126¶£ 12
24Aug25 eTar(BRZ) ftp 7f 1:22¾½ 3gk Alw 2470 2 1¶¢ Moreira J 126 *.80 Zakiya126¶¢ Brisbane126¶ Paros126¨© 8
26Jul25 eTar(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17½º 3 k Alw 2420 1 3º£ Domingos A 126 1.00 Hora Do Dinheiro126¶¡ Zahrina126¹¢ Zakiya126¨© 8

5
4-1

Symmetry (BRZ) (L1)
Ch.m.5 Verrazano - Hed Kandi (BRZ) by Cape Town, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (383-50-35-48) / Trainer (79-5-10-11)

0.00 $2,243 Own: Leopoldo Jose Cury
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JOAO DE ALMEIDA ENICK (0-0-0-0) 123¸

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 0 3 1 $3,747
2025: 9 0 2 1 $2,904 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 0 3 1 $3,747 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $292

06Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24½^ 47 Alw 5045 3 8¶¾£ Assis P P 119 6.20 Riyadh Do Iguassu123¸¢ Noli Cry119¨μ Shake Boom128¼ 8
14Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:22½^ 45k Alw 5017 3 8¶¹£ Henrique L D 128 4.40 Nonpareil128¹ Hyatt Centric128¶ Goodway128¨© 8
10Aug25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:22¸¼ 4gk Msw 10 3¹¢ Henrique L D 128 2.20 Niteroi128¸¡ Voila Mimi128£ Symmetry128¶ 10
20Jul25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29¾» 3gk Msw 6 4¾¢ Brasil J V 128 4.50 Xua128¶ Niteroi128»¡ Linda Isa117¶£ 7
01Jun25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24º½ 3 k Msw 4 6¸¡ Xavier W D 126 7.30 Nera Bella126«¬ Valora126¶£ Sexy Lady126¨μ 7
05May25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¾½ 3 k Msw 4 2¨μ Henrique L D 126 3.60 Super Max119¨μ Symmetry126¸¡ Trendy126¶ 5

6
4-1

Don't Stop (BRZ)
B.f.4 Sangarius (GB) - Va Filosofia (BRZ) by Ivoire (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (859-141-121-123) / Trainer (142-16-16-21)

0.00 $2,243 Own: Stud Blue Mountain
Trn: Jaime Moniz Neto Barreto Aragao (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 0 2 $1,854
2025: 6 0 0 2 $1,854 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 2 $1,854 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $176

15Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 1m 1:35¾¶ 3 k Msw 5 6¸¹ Brasil J V 126 26.00 Upper Royal126¶¡ Tarsila126¨μ Vulcana126¡ 6
18Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23¿^ 3gk Clm 2253 8 3» Xavier W D 126 *.10 Taniguchi126¸£ Cipress Garden126¸¢ Don't Stop126¸£ 10
19Oct25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:34º¹ 3 k Msw 1 5¶¿¢ Chaves F 126 47.40 Naantali126º¡ Atrevida Ilusao126¾¢ Outcast126¹¢ 9
25Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23¾¿ 3 k Msw 3 3¾¢ Fernandes H D 126 6.00 Que Sera Sera126¨μ Tarsila126¾ Don't Stop126¡ 8
27Jul25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7K 1:32ºº 3 k Msw 6 6»¡ Chaves F 126 14.50 Only Believe126¶ Riva Mc126¡ Quillian126¶£ 10
21Jun25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23¸¹ 2 k Msw 10 4¹¢ Chaves F 123 93.00 Terra Molhada123¸ Mi Lettera123¶ Tarsila123¨μ 11

7
5-1

Jersey Kentuky (BRZ) (L1)
Gr.f.4 Kentuckian - Sherikan (BRZ) by Blush Rambler, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (810-143-117-94) / Trainer (98-17-13-9)

0.00 $2,243 Own: Stud P.V.
Trn: Olivio Zantedeschi (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $379
2025: 7 0 1 0 $808 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $429
Life: 7 0 1 0 $808 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

07Dec25 eTar(BRZ) gdp 1N 1:51^¹ 3g Alw 2510 2 7¸¿¢ Victor J 119 30.10 Apsara119¹ Que Emocao126¶ Parson126¨© 7
14Nov25 eTar(BRZ) hy 7f 1:29¼¶ 3 k Alw 2541 10 7¸^£ Zantedeschi L 128 5.60 Zahrina126¼£ Amora Syncro126¶£ Querubina126¹ 9
26Oct25 eTar(BRZ) gdp 1N 1:51½¼ 3 k Alw 2499 6 4¹¡ Alvares E 126 11.70 Belinha Syncro126«¬ Apsara126¸¢ Brisbane126¶¢ 7
21Sep25 eTar(BRZ) ftp 7f 1:22½¶ 3gk Alw 2531 1 4¾£ Domingos A 126 4.50 Atrevida Ilusao126¡ Zahrina126¼£ Plus Que Farfait121¶¡ 7
24Aug25 eTar(BRZ) ftp 7f 1:22¾½ 3gk Alw 2470 4 5º¢ Domingos A 126 3.20 Zakiya126¶¢ Brisbane126¶ Paros126¨© 8
06Jul25 eTar(BRZ) hy 1C 2:03»» 3g Alw 2483 9 6¾£ Santana G 119 2.20 Flexao126¡ Sao Salvador123£ Quantico121¸¢ 9

8
30-1

Kaleo D'Anafer (BRZ)
Gr.h.5 Alpha - Discovery Eyes (BRZ) by Wild Event, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (76-6-9-9) / Trainer (74-7-8-5)

0.00 $1,346 Own: Haras El Dourado
Trn: Jose Carlos De Oliveira (0-0-0-0)

MARCOS COSTA STAITI (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

15Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21¾¸ 3g Clm 1329 9 7¸¶¢ Enick J D 119 204.20 Princess Little123¹£ Navarano126¾£ Monteleone128£ 10
04Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21¾½ 3g Clm 1792 6 8¸»¡ Aguiar M M 123 40.90 Taxi Driver126¾ Go Runner Go128¹¡ Mirtilo Blue119¸¢ 8
07Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:19º½ 3g Clm 2259 6 8¶½¢ Melo R M 123 13.50 Tahoe128¶¡ Zack Attack126¸£ Megalodon128¨μ 8

9
10-1

Transformer (BRZ)
B.c.4 Universal Law (BRZ) - Elusive Star (BRZ) by Elusive Quality, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (344-24-37-39) / Trainer (204-5-14-18)

0.00 $2,243 Own: Cezar Augusto Dos Santos Lopes
Trn: Valter Dos Santos Lopes (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO GOMES QUEIROZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 0 1 1 $1,817
2025: 14 0 1 1 $2,015 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $198
Life: 14 0 1 1 $2,015 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $606

15Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29»^ 3g Clm 2214 5 6¼¢ Assis P P 121 3.70 Qualite121«¬ Alpha Pat Wa123¹£ Queen's Trust115£ 9
02Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:26¶¸ 3g Clm 2241 10 4º Assis P P 119 22.60 Quigley126¸¡ Xis Tudo121¶¢ Navarano126¨μ 11
11Nov25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:18º^ 3 Msw 12 8¶¶¡ Junior M M 126 70.10 Bambino Alado126¸¡ Nobelio126¨μ Tom Jones126¡ 12
20Oct25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:27¾¿ 3g Clm 2219 4 7¶º£ Assis P P 119 39.10 Pesto128¨μ Deep Way126¸¢ Mundo Magico123¸£ 12
12Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:27¸^ 3 Msw 12 11¸¹£ Siqueira A D 126 56.70 Next Campeao126¾¢ Deep Way126¨μ Maxxikovic126¾¡ 12
07Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:19º½ 3g Clm 2259 1 4º¡ Aparecido J 126 10.30 Tahoe128¶¡ Zack Attack126¸£ Megalodon128¨μ 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Dominant (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Jersey Kentuky (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On Tongue tie
Equipment Change: Kaluana Ara (BRZ),Zakiya (BRZ),Symmetry (BRZ),Transformer (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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Por Gulfstream Park

GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

6 Gavea Brazil
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $6,711. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #6. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #6. Maiden, Open, 4 yo, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Don Nico (BRZ) (L1)
B.c.4 Courtier - Dash Off (BRZ) by Forestry, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (616-112-80-81) / Trainer (404-36-45-58)

0.00 Own: Stud Don Camacho
Trn: Victor De Mello Gomes (0-0-0-0)

LEANDRO HENRIQUE ESPINDOLA DE OLIVEIRA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 0 2 1 $1,661
2025: 15 0 5 2 $4,257 Off (Dirt): 5 0 3 1 $2,596
Life: 15 0 5 2 $4,257 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $293

28Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16º» 3 Msw 7 4» Fernandes H D 126 *.60 Zen Life126¨μ Lucky Time126¶¢ Natugato126¹¡ 8
30Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:14»¶ 3 Msw 10 2¸ Xavier W D 126 2.20 Orwellian126¸ Don Nico126¹¢ Searched126º¢ 10
14Nov25 eTar(BRZ) hy 6f 1:14¿¼ 3g Alw 2541 4 2«¬ Rocha V 126 1.50 Princess Little119«¬ Don Nico126¶£ Hora Da Vitoria126»¢ 7
26Oct25 eTar(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:11º½ 3g Clm 2227 3 2¸ Rocha V 126 5.10 Querubina115¸ Don Nico126¨© Amora Syncro119¸£ 7
21Sep25 eTar(BRZ) ftp 7f 1:22¿¶ 3 Alw 2531 6 7¶¸ Santana G 126 14.80 Tyson126¶ Maison Du Chocolat126¶¢ Petronas126£ 9

2
30-1

Xis Raio (BRZ) (L1)
B.c.4 Goldikovic (IRE) - Pepsi-Queen (BRZ) by Nedawi (GB), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (278-33-46-33) / Trainer (430-59-58-58)

0.00 Own: Stud Sao Francisco Da Serra
Trn: Julio Cezar Castro Sampaio (0-0-0-0)

RUBERLEI VIANA FILHO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $389
2025: 8 1 0 1 $2,983 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $2,594
Life: 8 1 0 1 $2,983 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

15Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21½¾ 3 Msw 5 6¹^ Xavier W D 126 32.80 Olympic Pikachu126½¢ Zarkos126º¢ Voando Alto123¸ 7
24Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:20¸¸ 3 Msw 7 6¶¹ Xavier W D 126 14.20 Tears In Heaven121¹¡ Olympic Pikachu126¶£ True Surf126½ 9
28Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:28½¼ 3g Msw 9 4½¡ Borges V 126 4.30 Toblerone126¸£ Navarano123¹¢ Maxxikovic126¶¡ 8
06Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18»¸ 3 Msw 1 8¶¼£ Aparecido J 126 22.80 Ramandeep121¡ Olakala126¶ Nobilis121¶£ 8
23Sep25 eGva(BRZ) hy 6K 1:21½º 3g Clm 2249 1 1¸ Xavier W D 126 *1.60 Xis Raio126¸ Go Runner Go128¨μ Taxi Driver121¨μ 11

3
15-1

Natugato (BRZ) (L1)
B.c.4 Fortune Danz (BRZ) - Caret Wonder (BRZ) by Wondertross, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (374-81-58-48) / Trainer (22-1-1-2)

0.00 Own: Stud Embalagem
Trn: Gilvanio Jose Dos Santos (0-0-0-0)

VALDINEI ROCHA GIL (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $702
2025: 12 0 0 3 $3,514 Off (Dirt): 9 0 0 2 $2,812
Life: 12 0 0 3 $3,514 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $702

28Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16º» 3 Msw 2 3¶¡ Gil V R 126 20.60 Zen Life126¨μ Lucky Time126¶¢ Natugato126¹¡ 8
30Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:14»¶ 3 Msw 5 4¿¡ Assis P P 119 55.70 Orwellian126¸ Don Nico126¹¢ Searched126º¢ 10
04Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15º¿ 3 Msw 2 4»£ Assis P P 119 6.90 Topazio126¸ Castle Cry126¸£ Tirateima126¶ 10
28Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gd 7f 1:28½¼ 3g Msw 8 6¶º£ Assis P P 119 11.00 Toblerone126¸£ Navarano123¹¢ Maxxikovic126¶¡ 8
19Oct25 eGva(BRZ) sy 5K 1:07¼¼ 3 Msw 9 4¼ Assis P P 119 73.20 Minuano Pampa126¸¡ El Dr. Bolha126¹¢ Tirateima126¨μ 9

4
2-5

Sereia Do Iguassu (BRZ)
Ch.f.4 Forestry - Firmeza (BRZ) by Nedawi (GB), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (35-9-5-4) / Trainer (187-58-32-26)

0.00 Own: Haras Rio Iguassu
Trn: Antonio Marcos Oldoni (0-0-0-0)

JOAO HENRIQUE MOREIRA ALMANSA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 3 1 $5,546
2025: 8 2 3 1 $8,410 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $2,864
Life: 8 2 3 1 $8,410 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $1,542

05Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18º¿ 3 k Msw 2 3¸ Brasil J V 126 *.90 Ocala City126¶£ Teenager126¨μ Sereia Do Iguassu126¨μ 7
17Aug25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :57º½ 3 Stk - Sabinus - 10k 3 2¡ Brasil J V 121 4.00 Ozone Layer126¡ Sereia Do Iguassu121¸ Trancoso126¨μ 6
06Jul25 eTar(BRZ) hyp 5K 1:05¼¾ 3 Alw 2483 1 5º¡ Moreira J 119 *.80 Zafar126«¬ Goodcat126¶ Olho Grego123¶ 10
08Jun25 eTar(BRZ) my 5K 1:06¹^ 2 Alw 2420 4 1¸¢ Moreira J 119 2.00 Sereia Do Iguassu119¸¢ Zafar123»£ Don Nico123½¢ 5
02May25 eCjd(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:28^» 2 k Stk - Joao Cecilio Ferraz G1 - 12k 2 7¼¡ Borges V 123 7.10 Special Do Iguassu123¶£ One Step Up123¶¡ Perfect Plastic123¸¡ 10

5
12-1

Almendrado (BRZ)
B.c.4 Thalasso (BRZ) - Azucar (BRZ) by Benny the Bull, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (248-16-19-18) / Trainer (204-5-14-18)

0.00 Own: Telmo Estrella / Marcos S.De Marco
Trn: Valter Dos Santos Lopes (0-0-0-0)

VIITORIO DE SOUSA VINYCIOS (0-0-0-0) 126º

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 20 2 5 4 $7,071 Off (Dirt): 19 2 5 4 $7,071
Life: 20 2 5 4 $7,071 Distance: 5 0 1 2 $1,071

21Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55^¸ 3 Msw 6 9¸½¡ Viana R 126 36.10 Off the Clock126½£ Que Bryan126¡ Mar Del Mondo126¹¢ 9
20Nov25 eCri(BRZ) sl 6K 1:20½^ 3 Alw 2292 2 1¶¢ Acosta L G 126 2.60 Almendrado126¶¢ O'Toole126¨μ Titan Da Lagoa126¸ 6
08Nov25 eCri(BRZ) my 5K 1:07¼^ 3 Alw 2290 5 2¹ Acosta L G 126 7.60 Orchestrator126¹ Almendrado126¹¡ Fabulous Speed126¡ 8
23Oct25 eCri(BRZ) sl 6f 1:14¸^ 3g Alw 2262 4 4¹£ Acosta L G 126 8.60 Moon Walking126¨© Orchestrator126¸£ O'Toole126¶ 6
02Oct25 eCri(BRZ) hy 5f 1:02^^ 3 Alw 2292 5 2¡ Staiti G 126 3.30 Orquestra Bianca123¡ Almendrado126¨μ Minstrel Dodge126¸¢ 7

6
15-1

Titan Da Lagoa (BRZ)
Ch.c.4 Last Hope (BRZ) - Just Event (BRZ) by Wild Event, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (859-141-121-123) / Trainer (404-36-45-58)

0.00 Own: Stud Mafio Da Catedral
Trn: Victor De Mello Gomes (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 2 3 $5,470 Off (Dirt): 10 2 2 3 $5,470
Life: 10 2 2 3 $5,470 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $1,395

04Dec25 eCri(BRZ) gd 5K 1:08»^ 3 Alw 2301 1 1»¢ Rodrigues J A 126 *1.00 Titan Da Lagoa126»¢ Simply Magic121¸¡ Ultimate Speed126¸ 7
20Nov25 eCri(BRZ) sl 6K 1:20½^ 3 Alw 2292 5 3¶¡ Rodrigues J A 126 *1.30 Almendrado126¶¢ O'Toole126¨μ Titan Da Lagoa126¸ 6
08Nov25 eCri(BRZ) my 1N 1:56»^ 3g Stk - N Cavalcanti de Magalhaes - 3k 8 7¶¶¢ Rodrigues J A 119 19.00 Trovao Da Lagoa130¸ Pink Blue Hotel130»¡ Um Vi Do VI130¶ 8
09Oct25 eCri(BRZ) sl 1K 2:39º^ 3 Stk - Derby Riograndense - 4k 1 2¿¡ Goncalves K 126 *.50 Intimidator126¿¡ Titan Da Lagoa126¶¿ Rivello126 3
18Sep25 eCri(BRZ) sl 1L 2:11¼^ 3 Stk - Pres Coronel Caminha - 4k 9 4º¡ Silveira T 126 32.90 Outubro Chove126¹¢ Intimidator126¨μ Sicario Da Lagoa126¶ 9

7
5-2

October (BRZ) (L1)
B.c.4 Emcee - Requebra (BRZ) by Put It Back, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (810-143-117-94) / Trainer (147-23-22-20)

0.00 Own: Haras Legacy
Trn: Dulcino Guignoni (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $1,601
2025: 3 0 1 0 $1,601 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $1,601 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

23Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55¼½ 3 Msw 2 4¹£ Brasil J V 126 2.30 Unissimo126¶¢ Off the Clock126¶£ Mar Del Mondo126£ 10
22Sep25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :56»» 3 Msw 2 2¹¡ Brasil J V 126 3.30 Pycon126¹¡ October126¶¡ Opostosseatraem126¸¢ 10
17Aug25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :57¶^ 3 Msw 3 5¾¢ Brasil J V 126 5.40 Obviously126º¢ Olho Grego126¸£ Leao Do Tigre126¶ 11

8
30-1

Castle Cry (BRZ) (L1)
Ch.c.4 Rally Cry - La Jacutinga (BRZ) by More Style, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (638-91-102-74) / Trainer (64-4-2-7)

0.00 Own: Stud Rancho Flash
Trn: Adriano Silva Soares (0-0-0-0)

WILKLEY DE ASSIS XAVIER (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $351
2025: 13 1 4 0 $5,490 Off (Dirt): 11 1 4 0 $5,139
Life: 13 1 4 0 $5,490 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $2,528

09Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55º¶ 3 Msw 9 8¶¹£ Vinycios V D 121 15.00 Outdistance126º¢ Que Bryan126» Elton John126¡ 9
24Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:20¸¸ 3 Msw 1 7¶¼ Da Silva A F 126 14.70 Tears In Heaven121¹¡ Olympic Pikachu126¶£ True Surf126½ 9
04Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15º¿ 3 Msw 7 2¸ Blandi W 126 1.90 Topazio126¸ Castle Cry126¸£ Tirateima126¶ 10
12Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:27¸^ 3 Msw 1 4¶½ Queiroz A 126 6.30 Next Campeao126¾¢ Deep Way126¨μ Maxxikovic126¾¡ 12
29Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15¼½ 3 Msw 2 5¾£ Xavier W D 126 14.30 Totalmente Linda117¡ Searched126º Toblerone126¶¡ 10

9
15-1

Moon Walking (BRZ) (L1)
B.c.4 Que Fenomeno (BRZ) - Tia Tine (BRZ) by Roderic O'Connor (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (648-110-100-74) / Trainer (347-45-43-36)

0.00 Own: Stud Sion
Trn: Lucas Dantas Dos Reis (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER BORGES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 2 1 $4,255 Off (Dirt): 6 2 2 1 $4,255
Life: 7 2 2 1 $4,255 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $900

09Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55º¶ 3 Msw 8 9¶»¢ Aparecido J 126 2.70 Outdistance126º¢ Que Bryan126» Elton John126¡ 9
23Oct25 eCri(BRZ) sl 6f 1:14¸^ 3g Alw 2262 5 1¨© MacHado D S 126 *.30 Moon Walking126¨© Orchestrator126¸£ O'Toole126¶ 6
25Sep25 eCri(BRZ) sl 6f 1:13¼^ 3 Stk - Pres Antonio Demarchi Chula - 3k 3 3¸¡ MacHado D S 126 6.10 Olieffuzip126¶¡ Alongado Kentuky126¶ Moon Walking126¸ 5
07Sep25 eCri(BRZ) gd 5K 1:07¹^ 3 Alw 2249 9 2¶¡ Goncalves K 126 4.60 Olieffuzip126¶¡ Moon Walking126º Itubaina121¨μ 10
14Aug25 eCri(BRZ) sl 5K 1:07¼^ 3 Alw 2263 1 2»¢ Goncalves K 126 10.40 El Dr. Bolha126»¢ Moon Walking126¨μ Golden Victory121¨μ 7

10
20-1

Tirateima (BRZ)
B.c.4 Victory Is Ours (BRZ) - Imortal Prada (BRZ) by Put It Back, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (247-10-18-25) / Trainer (142-16-16-21)

0.00 Own: Coudelaria Atafona
Trn: Jaime Moniz Neto Barreto Aragao (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO IGO ALVES CHAVES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $523
2025: 6 0 0 2 $2,116 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 2 $1,593
Life: 6 0 0 2 $2,116 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $704

21Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55^¸ 3 Msw 5 5¶»¢ Henrique L D 126 197.50 Off the Clock126½£ Que Bryan126¡ Mar Del Mondo126¹¢ 9
09Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :55º¶ 3 Msw 1 4¿£ Fernandes H D 126 15.10 Outdistance126º¢ Que Bryan126» Elton John126¡ 9
30Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:14»¶ 3 Msw 6 5¿£ Fernandes H D 126 6.80 Orwellian126¸ Don Nico126¹¢ Searched126º¢ 10
04Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15º¿ 3 Msw 3 3º£ Chaves F 126 *1.00 Topazio126¸ Castle Cry126¸£ Tirateima126¶ 10
19Oct25 eGva(BRZ) sy 5K 1:07¼¼ 3 Msw 12 3»£ Chaves F 126 97.20 Minuano Pampa126¸¡ El Dr. Bolha126¹¢ Tirateima126¨μ 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Don Nico (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On Tongue tie
Equipment Change: Xis Raio (BRZ),Natugato (BRZ),Sereia Do Iguassu (BRZ),Almendrado (BRZ),Castle Cry (BRZ),Moon Walking (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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Por Gulfstream Park

GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

7 Gavea Brazil
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $3,859. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #7. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #7. Claiming, Fillies and mares, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1200 meters. About Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1

Noelany (BRZ)
B.f.4 Piramide Solar (BRZ) - Beaute (BRZ) by Aracai (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (383-50-35-48) / Trainer (22-1-1-2)

0.00 $1,346 Own: Stud Embalagem
Trn: Gilvanio Jose Dos Santos (0-0-0-0)

JOAO DE ALMEIDA ENICK (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $198
2025: 10 0 0 1 $756 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $558
Life: 10 0 0 1 $756 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $100

08Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57º» 3gk Clm 1322 2 9»£ Borges V 117 42.10 Quesia119¶ Zahltag119¶¢ Encouragement117¨μ 12
28Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56½¾ 3gk Clm 1340 8 11¶^¢ Aguiar M M 117 271.80 Voada123¶ Daft Punk126¡nGanimedes Moon119º¢ 13
07Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:11¸º 3gk Clm 1355 7 6¾ Aguiar M M 117 8.80 Uiza de San Pe128¶£ Currahill Lake121¶ Talassa123¸ 8
16Sep25 eGva(BRZ) hy 5K 1:09¼½ 3gk Clm 1354 5 3¼¡ Staiti D C 117 10.50 Knock Down128¶£ Bala Do West119º£ Noelany117¡ 7
19Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15½¸ 3gk Clm 1324 1 5¾£ Staiti D C 117 54.30 Sweet Filly123¹ Queens Baby126£ Satis119¶£ 7
05Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:09½¹ 3g Clm 1746 10 5¾£ Staiti D C 117 20.20 Canabarro Xiru123¹ Cassoulet119º£ Satis117¨μ 9
08Jul25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f 1:08¿¿ 3gk Clm 2187 7 4¶¶¢ Staiti D C 126 34.00 Pedoze128¾¢ Call Me Maybe121¸¢ Ybitu128£ 8
10Mar25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:08¿¼ 2 Msw 3 7¸¹£ De Paiva A A 119 44.00 Haka Dance126½ Wall Street123¹¡ Ultimate Speed123¨© 8

2
50-1

Nitroglicerina Mix (BRZ) (L1)
Ch.f.4 Piramide Solar (BRZ) - Luxuria (BRZ) by Gloria de Campeao (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (76-6-9-9) / Trainer (22-1-1-2)

0.00 $1,346 Own: Stud Embalagem
Trn: Gilvanio Jose Dos Santos (0-0-0-0)

MARCOS COSTA STAITI (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

01Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:09»º 3gk Clm 2250 6 7¶¿£ Staiti M C 126 56.50 Noirien Blanc121¹ Pavilhao Do Amor126¨μ Nantokita126¨μ 10
26Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57½^ 3gk Clm 2217 11 12¶¹ Staiti D C 126 57.00 Fabula Zip121£ Tipo Assim126£ Nice Gaia119¶£ 13
12Jan25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57^¹ 2 k Msw 2 7¸^ De Paiva A A 123 24.90 Tota Tola119¸£ Cisne Da Passarela123£ Tesoura Voadora123¸£ 10

3
4-1

Dona Del Tiempo (BRZ)
B.f.4 Rally Cry - Forest Quest (BRZ) by Forestry, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (638-91-102-74) / Trainer (206-16-15-25)

0.00 $1,794 Own: Stud Sabia
Trn: Jairo Da Silva Borges (0-0-0-0)

WILKLEY DE ASSIS XAVIER (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $1,231
2025: 16 0 1 4 $6,954 Off (Dirt): 11 0 1 3 $5,723
Life: 16 0 1 4 $6,954 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $1,756

29Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16»¿ 3g Clm 2164 3 4º£ Henrique L D 123 3.50 Nantokita121£ Monteleone128¹¢ Vento Di Mare128£ 8
15Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6K 1:21¾¸ 3g Clm 2214 3 4¶¹¢ Vinycios V D 117 18.60 Princess Little123¹£ Navarano126¾£ Monteleone128£ 10
04Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15º¿ 3 Msw 11 5½¡ Vinycios V D 117 3.70 Topazio126¸ Castle Cry126¸£ Tirateima126¶ 10
12Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:27¹½ 3 k Msw 8 3¶¸¡ Vinycios V D 121 2.20 Queen of Camelot126º¢ Melodia de Cores126¾¢ Dona Del Tiempo121¡ 8
15Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15»^ 3 k Msw 6 4» Assis P P 119 39.10 Expert De La Cote126¶£ Sky Do Iguassu126¸¢ Totalmente Linda126¶ 9
09Sep25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:25¹¼ 3 k Msw 8 6¶¹ Vinycios V D 121 20.50 Take On Me126¹ Mi Lettera126»¢ Queen of Camelot126¸£ 8
11Aug25 eGva(BRZ) hy 5K 1:07¾^ 3 k Msw 3 3¶^ Vinycios V D 121 5.20 Petrizza126º¢ Totalmente Linda126»£ Dona Del Tiempo121¡ 8
28Jul25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16º½ 3 k Msw 4 2¹ Vinycios V D 119 20.40 Tonga Da Mironga126¹ Dona Del Tiempo119¸ Oniris Royal121º 8

4
15-1

Two Times (BRZ)
Ch.f.4 Drosselmeyer - Habanera Quality (BRZ) by Elusive Quality, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (232-18-20-28) / Trainer (128-8-12-19)

0.00 $2,243 Own: Haras El Dourado
Trn: Gesuisinho De Souza Almeida (0-0-0-0)

ANTHONY GERSON CARDOSO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

20Oct25 eGva(BRZ) hy 6f 1:14¿¸ 3g Clm 2219 3 10¸¹ Aparecido J 123 19.00 Verdadeiro Fon126º¡ Mirtilo Blue119¡ Monteleone128¶¡ 11
29Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15¼½ 3 Msw 8 7¶¿ Borges V 121 25.60 Totalmente Linda117¡ Searched126º Toblerone126¶¡ 10
09Sep25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 7f 1:25¹¼ 3 k Msw 6 7¶º¢ Borges V 126 8.50 Take On Me126¹ Mi Lettera126»¢ Queen of Camelot126¸£ 8

5
2-1

Via Taormina (BRZ) (L1)
Ch.f.4 Tokay (BRZ) - Principesataormina (BRZ) by Midshipman, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (648-110-100-74) / Trainer (347-45-43-36)

0.00 $2,243 Own: Hingrid Goncalves Dos Santos
Trn: Lucas Dantas Dos Reis (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER BORGES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 2 2 $2,946 Off (Dirt): 8 1 2 2 $2,946
Life: 8 1 2 2 $2,946 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $406

29Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:16»¿ 3g Clm 2164 8 7¾£ Borges V 121 2.00 Nantokita121£ Monteleone128¹¢ Vento Di Mare128£ 8
08Nov25 eCri(BRZ) my 5K 1:07»^ 34k Alw 2290 7 4¹£ Garcia J 126 12.50 Flor Dos Trigais126¶¡ Idolatria Do Sul126¸ Simply Magic126¨μ 7
30Oct25 eCri(BRZ) my 5f 1:02»^ 3 k Alw 2279 8 1¶¡ Goncalves K 126 *.40 Via Taormina126¶¡ Vergara126¶ In Your Eyes126¸¡ 7
21Aug25 eCri(BRZ) sl 6K 1:22¸^ 3 Alw 2228 7 2¸¡ Dornelles R 121 2.10 Intimidator126¸¡ Via Taormina121¡ Indy Da Lagoa126¹ 7
07Aug25 eCri(BRZ) gd 6f 1:14¾^ 3 Alw 2236 7 2¸ Staiti G 119 8.20 Itubaina121¸ Via Taormina119¨μ Indy Da Lagoa126¹£ 9
24Jul25 eCri(BRZ) gd 5K 1:09¶^ 3 k Alw 2213 2 3º¡ Dornelles R 126 3.10 Missionera Saron126¸¡ Itubaina126¸ Via Taormina126¨μ 9
10Jul25 eCri(BRZ) sl 5f 1:03º^ 3 k Alw 2191 6 3¼£ Staiti G 123 11.90 Morgans126º¡ Tiatita126¸¢ Via Taormina123¡ 8
15Jun25 eCri(BRZ) my 5f 1:03^^ 2 k Alw 2671 6 6¿¢* Fonseca L 123 10.40 Good Koller123¹¡ Xarmosa123¸£ Velvet Magic123¨μ ,PL5th 11

6
5-1

Nubbi (BRZ) (L)
B.m.5 Kentuckian - Morkissesforkrista by More Than Ready, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (344-24-37-39) / Trainer (207-8-15-16)

0.00 $1,346 Own: Telmo Nunes Estrella
Trn: Jose Ferreira Reis (0-0-0-0)

ANTONIO GOMES QUEIROZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 0 2 1 $2,078
2025: 22 0 1 9 $2,960 Off (Dirt): 21 0 2 10 $3,958
Life: 32 0 4 11 $6,036 Distance: 10 0 1 5 $2,106

21Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18¸^ 4g Msw 8 6¶º£ Aparecido J 123 L 39.30 Firehouse128º Metallo123¡ Sweet Filly123¸ 8
13Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57º¹ 47k Alw 4969 8 8¾ Aparecido J 128 L 178.30 Nota Musical123¶¢ Noddy Queen128¨μ Satis128¡ 9
18Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23¿^ 3gk Clm 2253 1 7¶»¢ Aparecido J 128 127.70 Taniguchi126¸£ Cipress Garden126¸¢ Don't Stop126¸£ 10
28Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56½¾ 3gk Clm 2233 2 12¶¸£ Viana R 128 L 45.10 Voada123¶ Daft Punk126¡nGanimedes Moon119º¢ 13
25Sep25 eCri(BRZ) sl 5K 1:09^^ 3gk Alw 1921 8 3«¬ Farias C 123 BL 14.00 Todas as Cores128¨© Linda Majestade128¨© Nubbi123¹ 7
07Sep25 eCri(BRZ) gd 5f 1:01½^ 46k Alw 1885 2 7¿¡ Neves B 119 BL 22.20 Nayara128¶¡ Todas as Cores128¡ Gazela Da Lagoa123¶¡ 8
28Aug25 eCri(BRZ) sl 5K 1:08¶^ 4g Alw 1890 6 5¼¢ Neves B 115 BL 9.90 Upside Down128¸ Zuccardi121¶£ Oliver Lou117£ 7
14Aug25 eCri(BRZ) sl 6f 1:14»^ 4g Alw 1897 9 4»¢ Souza M 126 BL 5.20 Zuccardi121¹¢ Novo Tempo128¶¡ Sentinela Do Sul128¡ 9

7
3-1

My Selfie (BRZ)
B.f.4 Goldikovic (IRE) - La Grande Dame (BRZ) by Acteon Man (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (859-141-121-123) / Trainer (536-110-99-75)

0.00 $2,243 Own: Haras Legacy
Trn: Luis Esteves (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $178
2025: 3 0 0 0 $178 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $178 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

15Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7K 1:29»^ 3g Clm 2214 4 8¾¡ Enick J D 119 9.30 Qualite121«¬ Alpha Pat Wa123¹£ Queen's Trust115£ 9
18Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:23¿^ 3gk Clm 2253 2 10¹^¢ Brasil J V 126 5.10 Taniguchi126¸£ Cipress Garden126¸¢ Don't Stop126¸£ 10
05Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17¿^ 3 k Msw 5 5¸º¡ Brasil J V 126 6.50 Danny Bond126¸¡ Unlimited126¶^¡ Ohana Gold126¶ 6

8 Pavilhao Do Amor (BRZ) 0.00 Own: Stud Fato Novo
Trn: Jose Filho Galdino (0-0-0-0) SCRATCHED

21Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56º» 3 k Msw 12 9¶¶¡ Queiroz A 126 145.30 Quelance126¶ On Call126¹¢ Glorious Song126¶£ 9
01Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gd 5K 1:09»º 3gk Clm 2250 5 2¹ Fernandes H D 126 10.20 Noirien Blanc121¹ Pavilhao Do Amor126¨μ Nantokita126¨μ 10
11Nov25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f :57º¾ 3gk Clm 2267 6 7¿¢ Melo R M 121 49.00 La Savane117¶¡ Ganimedes Moon121£ Take Your Time126¨μ 9

9
3-2

Queens Baby (BRZ)
B.f.4 Camelot Kitten - Lady Gui Gui (BRZ) by First American, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (374-81-58-48) / Trainer (273-65-39-31)

0.00 $2,243 Own: Stud Tarik Gomes
Trn: Marcus Aurelio Botelho (0-0-0-0)

VALDINEI ROCHA GIL (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $415
2025: 10 0 1 1 $1,513 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $1,098
Life: 10 0 1 1 $1,513 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $600

08Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57º» 3gk Clm 2203 7 4¸¡ Gil V R 126 *1.70 Quesia119¶ Zahltag119¶¢ Encouragement117¨μ 12
24Nov25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 5f 1:09»¹ 3gk Clm 1333 12 -- Borges V 117 *1.70 Terra Rara126¼£ Ybitu128¡ Bala Do West119¸£ 13
19Aug25 eGva(BRZ) gd 6f 1:15½¸ 3gk Clm 2207 2 2¹ Henrique L D 126 1.40 Sweet Filly123¹ Queens Baby126£ Satis119¶£ 7
21Jul25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:11¼¶ 3gk Mcl 2150 4 6º¢ Brasil J V 126 *1.10 Amizade Sincera126¶ Tatica126¶¢ Queen Azzurra126¨μ 12
08Jun25 eTar(BRZ) my 5K 1:07¿¶ 2 k Alw 2420 4 7¿¢ Vieira T 121 10.70 Safira Do Iguassu123»¡ Zakiya123£ Queen of Ibiza123£ 12
23May25 eTar(BRZ) my 5K 1:09»^ 2 k Alw 2358 5 3£ Vieira T 121 19.40 Tema Doge123¨© Immensy Fortune123£ Queens Baby121¶£ 6
10May25 eTar(BRZ) gdp 5f :59¹^ 2 k Alw 2381 5 4¸» Ribeiro M 123 23.70 Que Sofia Again128¸» Orca Strong123¨© Prata Cry123¨© 9
13Apr25 eTar(BRZ) my 5K 1:10¶¹ 2 k Alw 2295 7 5¶»¡ Ribeiro M 123 3.90 Amy Syncrony123½£ Engelberg123º Quenia in Love121¶ 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Two Times (BRZ) will race with Blinkers On Tongue tie
Equipment Change: Noelany (BRZ),Nitroglicerina Mix (BRZ),Nubbi (BRZ),Queens Baby (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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Por Gulfstream Park

GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA

8 Gavea Brazil
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $5,662. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #8. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #8. Maiden, Open, 5 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1

Satis (BRZ) (L)
B.m.5 Alpha - Nonna (BRZ) by Public Purse, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (176-17-22-19) / Trainer (204-24-17-28)

0.00 Own: Stud Anamour
Trn: Jose Antonio Dos Santos Lopes (0-0-0-0)

JORGE ANTONIO RICARDO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 1 0 3 $4,203
2025: 20 2 0 5 $6,352 Off (Dirt): 19 1 0 3 $2,789
Life: 32 2 0 6 $6,992 Distance: 15 1 0 2 $3,793

29Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18¹» 4gk Alw 4857 4 3¸£ Fernandes H D 128 L 4.40 Noli Cry128¶£ Rava Naguilla121¶ Satis128¸¢ 6
13Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57º¹ 47k Alw 4969 10 3¶¡ Fernandes H D 128 L 27.50 Nota Musical123¶¢ Noddy Queen128¨μ Satis128¡ 9
18Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¿¾ 46k Alw 5055 8 7» Pavoski J D 119 L 22.00 Kletim d'Anafer121¶¢ Voada126¶¢ Pedoze119¡ 8
03Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¿¹ 47k Alw 5009 1 8¶^£ Gil V R 128 L 10.30 Baby Laura128¶¡ Kletim d'Anafer121¡ Vicky Cristina128¸¢ 8

2
30-1

Namorador (BRZ)
B.h.5 Can the Man - Tina Moss (BRZ) by Christine's Outlaw, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (11-0-0-0) / Trainer (125-8-6-11)

0.00 Own: Haras Gentil
Trn: Oberdan Pereira (0-0-0-0)

BRUNO DOS PASSOS SANTOS (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 0 5 0 $2,114 Off (Dirt): 15 1 6 1 $4,027
Life: 15 1 6 1 $4,027 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

02Oct25 eCri(BRZ) hy 6K 1:20»^ 45 Alw 1922 4 5¾¡ Rodrigues J A 128 B 13.40 Rauschenberg128º£ Sentinela Do Sul128£ So Simple128¸ 8
07Sep25 eCri(BRZ) gd 6K 1:20½^ 4g Alw 1885 1 6¿ MacHado D S 128 B 7.30 Imperador Da Lagoa128¡ Rauschenberg128¹£ Vento Di Mare128£ 10
07Aug25 eCri(BRZ) gd 7f 1:26¹^ 4g Alw 1874 8 7½ Rodrigues J A 119 B 6.80 Dusseldorf123¶¡ Eco Alfa128¡ Energia de Campeao128¡ 9
24Jul25 eCri(BRZ) gd 6K 1:22^^ 4g Alw 1855 8 2¶£ Rodrigues J A 128 B 2.70 Monumental128¶£ Namorador128¡ Lamiel128¶£ 7

3
8-1

Metallo (BRZ) (L)
B.h.6 Agnes Gold (JPN) - Odisseia Espacial (BRZ) by Dodge, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (859-141-121-123) / Trainer (404-36-45-58)

0.00 Own: Stud Rio-Recife
Trn: Victor De Mello Gomes (0-0-0-0)

HENDERSON DOS SANTOS FERNANDES (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 20 1 5 4 $10,237
2025: 16 1 4 4 $7,645 Off (Dirt): 13 1 1 2 $2,980
Life: 33 2 6 6 $13,217 Distance: 5 1 1 2 $4,041

21Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18¸^ 4g Msw 4 2º Fernandes H D 123 L 4.80 Firehouse128º Metallo123¡ Sweet Filly123¸ 8
09Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:12½» 57 Alw 3306 7 2¶¡ Fernandes H D 128 L 2.10 Mundo Magico128¶¡ Metallo128º¢ Minuty128¶¢ 6
24Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:18¸¿ 4g Msw 5 4¸£ Henrique L D 123 L 6.50 Nitidamente115«¬ Mundo Magico121¡ Sweet Filly119¸¢ 8
10Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f 1:09ºº 3g Clm 2250 8 1¶ Henrique L D 128 L *2.10 Metallo128¶ Nikoon126½ Garboso Koller126£ 9

4
8-1

Enough Fast (BRZ)
Gr.h.5 Sum of the Parts - Katuska (BRZ) by Macho Uno, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (616-112-80-81) / Trainer (2-1-1-0)

0.00 Own: Haras Gherar
Trn: Julio Cesar Rosa (0-0-0-0)

LEANDRO HENRIQUE ESPINDOLA DE OLIVEIRA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 0 $1,335 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $1,335
Life: 5 1 0 0 $1,335 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

07Dec25 eTar(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17^¿ 36 Alw 2510 2 10¶º¢ Francisco A 119 42.10 Nobre Reino121¹¡ Queen Dorothy119¶¡ Glory Dany115¡ 11
09Nov25 eCri(BRZ) hy 5K 1:06^^ 45 Alw 1918 3 9¶½£ Acosta L G 126 B 33.50 Denver Broncos128»¡ Neasden128¨μ Dusseldorf128¶£ 9
07Sep25 eCri(BRZ) gd 5f 1:00^^ 3g Stk - Pres Francisco Dall Igna - 3k 6 6¶»¡ Acosta L G 130 B 49.90 Himmortel130¸£ L'Amico Mio130¨μ Osco119¶¡ 6
10Jul25 eCri(BRZ) sl 6f 1:15¹^ 4g Alw 1837 8 7¿¢ Silveira T 128 B 10.90 Energia de Campeao128¶£ Upside Down128¡ Monumental128¨μ 10

5
30-1

Linda Do Recife (BRZ) (L)
B.m.5 Gloria de Campeao (BRZ) - De Capa (BRZ) by Public Purse, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (71-8-6-10) / Trainer (404-36-45-58)

0.00 Own: Stud Interbuzios
Trn: Victor De Mello Gomes (0-0-0-0)

ANGELO M. DE SOUZA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 1 3 3 $6,554
2025: 15 1 3 4 $7,388 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $1,681
Life: 18 1 3 4 $8,235 Distance: 12 1 3 3 $6,554

01Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¶½ 47k Alw 5050 4 7½£ Fernandes H D 128 L 3.60 Pedoze121«¬ Voada126¸¢ Abbeville128£ 7
28Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:11¾º 4gk Alw 5011 1 9¶½ Fernandes H D 130 L 1.80 One Two Three130£ Sweet Filly121¨μ Last Dance130¶¡ 9
06Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57º» 46k Alw 5045 4 3¶ Fernandes H D 128 L 6.70 Quinta Do Iguassu128¡ Noddy Queen128¡ Linda Do Recife128¶¡ 7
29Sep25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¶½ 4gk Msw 5 5½ Queiroz A 128 L 8.40 Stylistic128¹£ Baby Laura128£ Kletim d'Anafer121¨μ 9

6
50-1

Dame d'Or (BRZ) (L)
B.m.5 Verrazano - Come This Way (BRZ) by Vettori (IRE), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (383-50-35-48) / Trainer (139-7-18-8)

0.00 Own: Magno Soares Guedes Da Silva
Trn: Flavio Da Silva Guedes (0-0-0-0)

JOAO DE ALMEIDA ENICK (0-0-0-0) 123¸

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 19 1 2 2 $6,349
2025: 13 1 1 2 $4,367 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $143
Life: 20 1 2 2 $6,492 Distance: 6 1 0 1 $2,846

09Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24¾½ 4gk Alw 4960 7 8¶¼£ Ricardo J A 128 L 18.80 Katana121¶¢ Noli Cry121¶ Mittag128¸¢ 12
24Nov25 eGva(BRZ) hyp 6K 1:22¿º 4gk Alw 4984 11 4¼£ Enick J D 123 L 305.90 Special Force128«¬ Sexy Lady119¡ Jacta d'Anafer128¼¢ 11
28Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17»¾ 4gk Alw 5011 12 7»£ Viana R 128 L 91.50 Artemis128£ Special Force128¶¢ Noli Cry123¶¢ 12
12Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:20¿^ 4gk Msw 3 8¸½¡ Melo R M 123 L 34.90 Hyatt Centric128¸¡ One Two Three128¶¢ Olympic Orange128£ 8

7
8-1

Soul (BRZ) (L)
Ch.h.5 Rally Cry - Haussmann (BRZ) by Red Runner, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (648-110-100-74) / Trainer (227-21-18-23)

0.00 Own: Stud Joao Da Jandinha
Trn: Carlos De Souza Rodrigues (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER BORGES (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 0 2 1 $2,652
2025: 16 0 2 2 $3,956 Off (Dirt): 10 0 1 2 $1,919
Life: 20 0 3 3 $4,571 Distance: 9 0 2 1 $2,487

28Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56½¾ 4g Alw 4858 13 2«¬ Borges V 130 L 2.70 Off Piste130«¬ Soul130¶¢ Moncho130¸¢ 9
15Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56½¾ 47 Alw 4969 6 4¸ Borges V 128 L 2.30 Fast Volk121¡ Lieutenant Dodge128¶¢ Midnight Heart128¨μ 7
02Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :58¶¼ 47 Alw 5028 1 6¸£ Da Silva A F 128 L *1.80 Livro-Texto121¶¢ Moncho128¨μ Midnight Heart128¨μ 10
18Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¾¶ 46 Alw 5055 8 4¶ Da Silva A F 128 L 7.80 Taipan128¨μ Midnight Heart128¨μ Monello Del Nonno128¡ 10

8
9-1

Voada (BRZ) (L)
B.m.5 Wired Bryan - Mainzera (BRZ) by Adriano, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (374-81-58-48) / Trainer (204-24-17-28)

0.00 Own: Stud Curva Do S
Trn: Jose Antonio Dos Santos Lopes (0-0-0-0)

VALDINEI ROCHA GIL (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 1 2 1 $5,242
2025: 15 1 3 3 $6,443 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 2 $1,201
Life: 15 1 3 3 $6,443 Distance: 13 1 3 3 $5,996

13Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57º¹ 47k Alw 4969 2 4¸ Henrique L D 128 L *.70 Nota Musical123¶¢ Noddy Queen128¨μ Satis128¡ 9
01Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :57¶½ 47k Alw 5050 1 2«¬ Melo R M 126 L *.90 Pedoze121«¬ Voada126¸¢ Abbeville128£ 7
18Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¿¾ 46k Alw 5055 7 2¶¢ Melo R M 126 L *.60 Kletim d'Anafer121¶¢ Voada126¶¢ Pedoze119¡ 8
28Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56½¾ 3gk Clm 2233 13 1¶ Melo R M 123 L 3.30 Voada123¶ Daft Punk126¡nGanimedes Moon119º¢ 13

9
3-5

Nobre Reino (BRZ)
Ch.h.5 Put It Back - French Riviera (ARG) by Lode, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (35-9-5-4) / Trainer (187-58-32-26)

0.00 Own: Haras Rio Iguassu
Trn: Antonio Marcos Oldoni (0-0-0-0)

JOAO HENRIQUE MOREIRA ALMANSA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 2 1 0 $4,167
2025: 6 2 1 0 $4,321 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $154
Life: 6 2 1 0 $4,321 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $222

07Dec25 eTar(BRZ) gdp 6K 1:17^¿ 36 Alw 2510 6 1¹¡ Moreira J 121 B 4.10 Nobre Reino121¹¡ Queen Dorothy119¶¡ Glory Dany115¡ 11
14Nov25 eTar(BRZ) hy 6K 1:21»¼ 36 Alw 2541 3 4¼ Xavier W D 121 6.10 Riyadh Do Iguassu121¡ Tank Town128¹ Glory Dany119¸¡ 10
06Oct25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 7f 1:24º¸ 47 Alw 5045 8 2¶¡ Brasil J V 128 *1.20 Medoc128¶¡ Nobre Reino128£ Single Malt128¸ 7
08Sep25 eTar(BRZ) gdp 6f 1:11^½ 3g Alw 2487 7 1»¡ MacHado D S 123 *1.10 Nobre Reino123»¡ Natamouros123¹ Oklahoma Light119¸ 7

10
5-1

El Cielo Zip (BRZ)
B.h.5 Oliver Zip - Aquidauana (BRZ) by Blade Prospector (BRZ), BRZ
STATS: Jockey (810-143-117-94) / Trainer (2-1-1-0)

0.00 Own: Stud Baldissera
Trn: Julio Cesar Rosa (0-0-0-0)

JOAO VICTOR BRASIL (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 4 0 $2,891 Off (Dirt): 6 1 4 0 $2,891
Life: 6 1 4 0 $2,891 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $340

09Nov25 eCri(BRZ) hy 3K :41¶^ 3g Alw 2287 7 2* Mesquita M 128 BL *1.50 The Killer126 El Cielo Zip128«¬ Percival126¶£ ,PL1st 9
30Oct25 eCri(BRZ) my 3K :41¶^ 3g Alw 2279 6 2¨μ Renan A 128 BL *.60 Over the Top128¨μ El Cielo Zip128½¢ Soresch128¨μ 7
23Oct25 eCri(BRZ) sl 5K 1:08º^ 4g Alw 1896 1 6º¡ Goncalves K 121 BL 6.60 Super Kitten123¸¢ Revolver119¨μ Oakland Park128¶¡ 9
25Sep25 eCri(BRZ) sl 3K :41¹^ 3g Alw 2291 1 2¨© MacHado D S 128 BL *.70 Sabia Branco126¨© El Cielo Zip128¶£ Campukian121¨μ 8

11
8-1

Lieutenant Dodge (BRZ) (L)
Ch.g.5 Comandante Dodge (BRZ) - Aloe Vera (BRZ) by Wild Event, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (638-91-102-74) / Trainer (207-8-15-16)

0.00 Own: Stud Paixao Rubro Negra
Trn: Jose Ferreira Reis (0-0-0-0)

WILKLEY DE ASSIS XAVIER (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 1 2 1 $5,259
2025: 19 1 3 1 $6,065 Off (Dirt): 8 0 1 0 $859
Life: 21 1 3 1 $6,118 Distance: 13 1 2 0 $4,657

28Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56½¾ 4g Alw 4858 3 4¹¡ Henrique L D 130 L *1.40 Off Piste130«¬ Soul130¶¢ Moncho130¸¢ 9
15Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56½¾ 47 Alw 4969 7 2¡ Xavier W D 128 L 3.20 Fast Volk121¡ Lieutenant Dodge128¶¢ Midnight Heart128¨μ 7
02Dec25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :58¶¼ 47 Alw 5028 4 5¸¡ Xavier W D 128 L 5.20 Livro-Texto121¶¢ Moncho128¨μ Midnight Heart128¨μ 10
18Nov25 eGva(BRZ) gdp 5f :56¾¶ 46 Alw 5055 9 6¸¢ Junior M M 128 L 11.90 Taipan128¨μ Midnight Heart128¨μ Monello Del Nonno128¡ 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Satis (BRZ),Metallo (BRZ),Linda Do Recife (BRZ),Dame d'Or (BRZ),Soul (BRZ),Voada (BRZ),Nobre Reino (BRZ),Lieutenant Dodge (BRZ) will race with Tongue tie

a
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Por Gulfstream Park

GAVEA BRAZIL - "Commingle"



1 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Seven and One Half Furlongs (Turf) - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $5,662.
SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #1. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream
Race #1.

1 WINEHOUSE (BRZ) (L) Blinkers On 6 Assis P 123
2 LINDO AMOR (BRZ) 12 Henrique Espindola De Oliveira L123
3 MALKOVICH MIO (BRZ) Tongue tie 10 Vinycios V 130
4 MOLECAGEM (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 15 Ricardo J 123
5 SCHEIBITZ (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 2 Brasil J 130
6 RELAMPAGO (BRZ) (L) SCRATCHED
7 SHAKE BOOM (BRZ) (L)Blinkers On Tongue tie 15 Fernandes H 123
8 RAFA DO IGUASSU (BRZ)Blinkers On Tongue tie 3/5 Moreira Almansa J 123

SELECTIONS: 8-5-1-3

2 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Seven Furlongs (Turf) - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $5,662. SIMULCAST
from Gavea, Brazil Race #2. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #2.

1 GATE THREE (BRZ) (L1) Tongue tie 3 Xavier W 128
2 JACTA D'ANAFER (BRZ) (L)Tongue tie 4 Assis P 128
3 RAINHA DA SUCATA (BRZ)Blinkers On Tongue tie 8 Santos G 128
4 UNDICI (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 15 Vinycios V 128
5 MITTAG (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 4 Gil V 128
6 RAVA NAGUILLA (BRZ) (L)Blinkers On 5 Queiroz A 121
7 SEXY LADY (BRZ) 5/2 Fernandes H 128

SELECTIONS: 1-7-5-2

3 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Five Furlongs (Turf) - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $5,662. SIMULCAST from
Gavea, Brazil Race #3. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #3.

1 MIO CAMPIONE (BRZ) (L) 8 Junior M 130
2 DASH FOR CASH (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 4 Fernandes H 130
3 ALADIM (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 4 Borges V 130
4 FAST VOLK (BRZ) (L) 8 Queiroz A 123
5 MONCHO (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 4 Assis P 123
6 NEVER MIND (BRZ) (L) Blinkers On 1 Filho R 130
7 IMPIEDOSO (BRZ)Blinkers On Tongue tie 12 Enick J 123

SELECTIONS: 6-2-3-5

4 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Seven Furlongs (Turf) - CLAIMING $2,056-$1,234. - Purse $3,859.
SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #4. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream
Race #4.

1 OPEN FOR BUSINESS (BRZ) (L1) 2 Brasil J 126
2 PARAMOUNT (BRZ) 30 Xavier W 119
3 PENTAGONO (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 5/2 Junior M 128
4 BRIA (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 1 Henrique Espindola De Oliveira L130
5 NITIDAMENTE (BRZ) (L) 20 Chaves F 123
6 LAUGH FOREVER (BRZ) (L) 50 Staiti M 119
7 SUBMARINO (BRZ) (L) 5 Melo R 123

SELECTIONS: 4-1-3-7

5 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Seven and One Half Furlongs (Turf) - CLAIMING $2,243-$1,346. - Purse
$3,859. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #5. To Wager Please ask for
Gulfstream Race #5.

1 OTTOBIANO (BRZ) 4 Henrique Espindola De Oliveira L126
2 DOMINANT (BRZ) Blinkers On 8 Xavier W 126
3 KALUANA ARA (BRZ) Tongue tie 3 Vinycios V 121
4 ZAKIYA (BRZ) Tongue tie 6 Assis P 121
5 SYMMETRY (BRZ) (L1) Tongue tie 4 Enick J 123
6 DON'T STOP (BRZ) 4 Fernandes H 121
7 JERSEY KENTUKY (BRZ) (L1)Blinkers On Tongue tie 5 Brasil J 121
8 KALEO D'ANAFER (BRZ) 30 Staiti M 119
9 TRANSFORMER (BRZ) Tongue tie 10 Queiroz A 126

SELECTIONS: 3-5-1-7

6 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Five And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse
$6,711. SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #6. To Wager Please ask for
Gulfstream Race #6.

1 DON NICO (BRZ) (L1)Blinkers On Tongue tie 6 Henrique Espindola De Oliveira L126
2 XIS RAIO (BRZ) (L1) Tongue tie 30 Filho R 126
3 NATUGATO (BRZ) (L1) Tongue tie 15 Gil V 126
4 SEREIA DO IGUASSU (BRZ)Tongue tie 2/5 Moreira Almansa J 121
5 ALMENDRADO (BRZ) Tongue tie 12 Vinycios V 126
6 TITAN DA LAGOA (BRZ) 15 Fernandes H 126
7 OCTOBER (BRZ) (L1) 5/2 Brasil J 126
8 CASTLE CRY (BRZ) (L1) Tongue tie 30 Xavier W 126
9 MOON WALKING (BRZ) (L1)Tongue tie 15 Borges V 126
10 TIRATEIMA (BRZ) 20 Chaves F 126

SELECTIONS: 4-7-1-5

7 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $2,243-$1,346. - Purse $3,859. SIMULCAST
from Gavea, Brazil Race #7. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #7.

1 NOELANY (BRZ) Tongue tie 20 Enick J 117
2 NITROGLICERINA MIX (BRZ) (L1)Tongue tie 50 Staiti M 117
3 DONA DEL TIEMPO (BRZ) 4 Xavier W 121
4 TWO TIMES (BRZ)Blinkers On Tongue tie 15 Cardoso A 126
5 VIA TAORMINA (BRZ) (L1) 2 Borges V 126
6 NUBBI (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 5 Queiroz A 119
7 MY SELFIE (BRZ) 3 Fernandes H 126
8 PAVILHAO DO AMOR (BRZ)SCRATCHED
9 QUEENS BABY (BRZ) Tongue tie 3/2 Gil V 126

SELECTIONS: 9-5-7-3

8 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA
About Five Furlongs (Turf) - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $5,662.
SIMULCAST from Gavea, Brazil Race #8. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream
Race #8.

1 SATIS (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 20 Ricardo J 123
2 NAMORADOR (BRZ) 30 Santos B 128
3 METALLO (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 8 Fernandes H 121
4 ENOUGH FAST (BRZ) 8 Henrique Espindola De Oliveira L128
5 LINDA DO RECIFE (BRZ) (L)Tongue tie 30 De Souza A 123
6 DAME D'OR (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 50 Enick J 123
7 SOUL (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 8 Borges V 128
8 VOADA (BRZ) (L) Tongue tie 9 Gil V 123
9 NOBRE REINO (BRZ) Tongue tie 3/5 Moreira Almansa J 128
10 EL CIELO ZIP (BRZ) 5 Brasil J 128
11 LIEUTENANT DODGE (BRZ) (L)Tongue tie 8 Xavier W 128

SELECTIONS: 9-10-11-7

GAVEA BRAZIL PREVIEW
Tuesday, January 13, 2026

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



1 TUESDAY
13 Jan. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

DAILY DOUBLE (1-2) EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPER -
HIGH FIVE

NON WINNERS 4 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $30,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $22,500 (WITH
ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD TRACKMAN SELECTIONS: 4-1-5-3-2 Purse $10,600

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-1-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $22,500
MOMMA KNOWS (L) b g 6 So Surreal-The Rainmaker-Space Shuttle
Owner: John P Oliverio,Aurora,OH
Breeder: Charles E Stein,OH

LOGAN EBERSOLE 155 blk-s red-wh (17-1-2-1-.144)

3-1
Tr-JOHN OLIVERIO

(8-1-2-1-.306)

1:593 NFLD1/2
1:591 NFLD1/2

3, 1:542 MVR5/8 Q
Power # 73

2026: 1 1 0 0 $4,500
2025: 5 3 0 0 $10,750
Life: 13 6 0 0 $21,240

LAST 4 STS. - $12,350
6Jan26 1Nfld1/2 sy 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :273 :571 1:273 1:593 67 2/8 58£ 5o7£ 3o4 32¡ 1£ :311 1:593 EbersoleLog L *1.30 MommaKnows,PeteSaid,Phantomofthenight 45-1
28Dec25 15Nfld1/2 sy 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :274 :573 1:272 1:564 67 [9/9 611 67 6o6¡ 55¡ 54¢ :29 1:573 EbersoleLog 9.00 StormAhead,SeasideDeli,FearRomeo 2nd tier 58-1
16Dec25 14Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :283 1:003 1:30 2:001 64 4/9 68 5o5£ 4o2¡ 31¡ 11 :294 2:001 EbersoleLog 4.70 MommaKnows,LilFutureQ,GorgeousJet 33-1
9Dec25 5Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :291 :591 1:284 1:591 63 3/8 44¡ 4o3 1oo1 12¡ 11¢ :302 1:591 EbersoleLog *.90 MommaKnows,ArthurOfOurfaith,FreddieHill 31-1
25Nov25 5Nfld1/2 sy 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :282 :583 1:292 1:591 61 5/8 79 6o3¡ 2oo¢ 11¡ 13 :294 1:591 EbersoleLog 2.10 MommaKnows,SkeeterBite,FastestRoad 53-1

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $22,500
MR COMMODORE b g 5 Sportswriter-Delizabeth-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Jessica E Millner,Litchfield,OH;Andrew E Coblentz,Wooster,OH
Breeder: Clay Harland Horner,ON, CA

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (52-2-2-8-.111)

25-1
Tr-JESSICA MILLNER

(16-1-1-3-.160)
1:533 GRVR5/8

4, 1:533 GRVR5/8
Power # 62

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 2 0 2 $9,243
Life: 32 6 0 3 $20,832

LAST 4 STS. - $1,477
6Jan26 5Nfld1/2 sy 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :281 :572 1:262 1:573 51 7/9 819 7o19 817 817 921¡ :32 2:014 RhoadesBra 84.80 OblivionExpress,DoobieNights,HappyHourBlues 45-1
26Dec25 4Nfld1/2 sy 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :282 :593 1:292 2:011 63 5/7 58 4o5£ 3o9 58 512¢ :322 2:033 RhoadesBra 6.50 ClassicCougar,StageDancer,VelMrCaptain 44-3
14Dec25 15Nfld1/2 sn 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :283 :591 1:293 2:001 65 6i/8 711 77¢ 7o5¡ 56£ 44¢ :302 2:01 IrvineJus 13.10 CenterStory,PeteSaid,ManOfTime 15-3
12Nov25 9Flmd1/2 ft 8000clmcd $2,840 1 :272 :572 1:262 1:574 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BgBdJcksn,WhskyFrdy,ThndrbltRn scrtchd-judges 39-0
5Nov25 5Flmd1/2 ft 8000clmcd $2,840 1 :29 1:001 1:291 1:593 48 1/8 32¡ 2o1 21¡ 22£ 42 :303 2:00 RyanJas *1.75 TheDevilYouKnow,AllAboutArt,SnowWalker 42-0

3
White S

Clm Prc: $22,500
UP THE THRILL (L) b g 5 Lather Up-You Thrill Me-Jate Lobell
Owner: Michael P Myers,Williamsport,OH
Breeder: Gbw Breeding Farms Inc,OH

KEITH KASH JR 195 r blu-or (29-4-3-2-.218)

12-1
Tr-KEITH KASH JR

(18-3-3-0-.259) 2, 1:544 NFLD1/2
Power # 55

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 0 2 3 $13,234
Life: 39 2 3 3 $36,834

LAST 4 STS. - $848
1Jan26 14Nfld1/2 fr Nw750pslc $7,000 1 :283 :574 1:27 1:572 63 7/9 813 811 75£ 89£ 817¢ :323 2:004 KashJrKei L 57.20 WhiteClaw,BobsRedemption,FameAndPower 18-1
26Dec25 4Nfld1/2 sy 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :282 :593 1:292 2:011 67 3/7 24 22¢ 24 24 47¡ :322 2:023 KashJrKei L 4.60 ClassicCougar,StageDancer,VelMrCaptain 44-3
23Dec25 1Nfld1/2 sy Nw750pslc $7,000 1 :282 :584 1:281 1:584 72 [9/9 43£ 63¢ 73¡ 85£ 85£ :311 2:00 KashJrKei L 52.80 CaptainIncome,BigBossHill,DandysWorld 2nd tier 46-1
16Dec25 5Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :272 :562 1:261 1:583 68 6/8 710 711 7o10 75¢ 84¡ :311 1:592 KashJrKei L 44.10 RodeoJet,HappyHourBlues,ALegendsSecret 33-1
9Dec25 12Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :281 :582 1:261 1:553 75 4/9 69¢ 7o4£ 5o5£ 43£ 45 :291 1:563 DayJam L 5.50 BoundingDelight,SenorSoldado,OddsOnOdin 31-1

4
Green T

Clm Prc: $22,500
GOTTHISONEWISH (L) b g 5 Bettor's Wish-Gotthisone Hanover-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Rockstar Meadows,Spencerville,IN
Breeder: Rockstar Meadows,IN

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (52-7-9-5-.263)

7-5
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

(5-1-2-0-.422)
1:552 MEA5/8

3, 1:544 MEA5/8
Power # 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 22 2 8 3 $34,676
Life: 36 3 11 4 $47,709

LAST 4 STS. - $12,650
26Dec25 11Nfld1/2 sy 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :283 :591 1:283 1:584 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 AllJckdUp,HppyHrBls,Mrkgtstg scrtchd-judges 37-3
16Dec25 12Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :273 :57 1:264 1:571 77 1/9 1o1¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21£ 22¡ :303 1:573 IrvineJus L 3.90 BoundingDelight,Gotthisonewish,Markgetsetgo 33-1
5Dec25 13Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :283 :574 1:261 1:552 70 5/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 12¢ :291 1:552 IrvineJus L *1.50 Gotthisonewish,GronkHanover,TheRealThing 29-1
21Nov25 13Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :272 :563 1:244 1:534 72 1/8 21 1o1¡ 1o1 1¡ 2£ :291 1:54 IrvineJus L *1.70 HardballHanover,Gotthisonewish,LeadsTheWay 49-0
7Nov25 4Mea5/8 gd Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :273 :572 1:253 1:542 68 4/9 1¡ 21¡ 21¡ 32¢ 21 :284 1:543 MerrimanAar L *1.90 HesHotAndReady,Gotthisonewish,HappyHourBlues 60-1

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $28,125
NICKELBACK (L) b g 4 Always B Miki-Night Music-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Nathan D Hostetler,Middlefield,OH
Breeder: Steve Jones,NY

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (71-30-14-5-.556)

3-1
Tr-DANNIE HOSTETLER

(4-1-0-0-.250)
1:564 NFLD1/2

2, 1:534 PCD5/8
Power # 58

2026: 1 0 0 0 $530
2025: 22 1 3 3 $19,310
Life: 27 2 4 3 $30,465

LAST 4 STS. - $1,908
6Jan26 5Nfld1/2 sy 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :281 :572 1:262 1:573 66 4/9 510 58¡ 59 58¡ 56£ :304 1:59 SuggKur L 33.00 OblivionExpress,DoobieNights,HappyHourBlues 45-1
26Dec25 11Nfld1/2 sy 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :283 :591 1:283 1:584 54 7/7 79£ 7o11 7o14 615 520 :312 2:024 CioccaJrJoh L 33.90 AllJackedUp,HappyHourBlues,Markgetsetgo 37-3
22Dec25 12Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :271 :552 1:242 1:56 72 1/9 44¡ 47¡ 48 51¡ 42 :302 1:562 CioccaJrJoh L 18.30 AllJackedUp,SenorSoldado,TruNLovelyHonor 32-0
9Dec25 7Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :281 :581 1:262 1:552 66 7/9 811 8o8¡ 7o12 715 716£ :30 1:584 CioccaJrJoh L114.10 OverHillNDelle,KobeHanover,FlaminFredy 31-1
25Nov25 9Nfld1/2 sy 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :282 :582 1:27 1:563 70 3/9 21¡ 32 3o1£ 32£ 34£ :301 1:573 CioccaJrJoh L 6.10 JackMyStyle,SenorSoldado,Nickelback 53-1

6
Yellow S

Clm Prc: $28,125
LIL FUTURE Q b g 4 Rodeo Romeo-Lil Miss Knuckles-Party At Artsplace
Owner: Sean G Smithpeters,Mt Vernon,OH
Breeder: Fabiola Quevedo,NJ

TYLER ANGUS 170 blk-k grn-tur (45-5-2-9-.202)

25-1
Tr-SEAN SMITHPETERS

(7-0-0-1-.048)
1:562 ACES5/8

3, 1:562 ACES5/8
Power # 75

2026: 1 0 0 0 $530
2025: 16 3 2 4 $20,785
Life: 21 3 2 4 $22,710

LAST 4 STS. - $3,628
6Jan26 9Nfld1/2 sy 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :28 :574 1:27 1:581 69 [9/7 44¡ 45 55 45¢ 54£ :311 1:591 AngusTyl 34.10 StormAhead,PapaVerlin,TheToddfather 2nd tier 45-1
30Dec25 5Nfld1/2 gd 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :283 :584 1:274 1:574 63 3/9 43 44¢ 4o7¢ 44¢ 42¡ :29 1:581 AngusTyl 72.90 SenorSoldado,FoxValleyBoxer,LifeTurns 20-1
26Dec25 4Nfld1/2 sy 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :282 :593 1:292 2:011 50 6/7 712 7o8¡ 7o13 616 625¢ :341 2:061 AngusTyl 25.50 ClassicCougar,StageDancer,VelMrCaptain 44-3
16Dec25 14Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :283 1:003 1:30 2:001 63 2/9 32£ 33 2ohd 2£ 21 :302 2:002 MacdonaldAnt 7.50 MommaKnows,LilFutureQ,GorgeousJet 33-1
7Dec25 8Nfld1/2 gd 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :283 :581 1:272 1:581 69 [9/9 43£ 54¢ 4o2¢ 42¢ 41£ :304 1:583 MacdonaldAnt 19.70 DancinEverywhere,DatsLastShot,CenterStory 2nd tier 27-1

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $28,125
STAGE DANCER (L) b g 4 Stag Party-Momma Don't Dance-Art Major
Owner: Bryson C. Maynard,Northfield,OH
Breeder: Best Bet Stables LLC,FL

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (49-4-7-6-.202)

25-1
Tr-WHITNEY JOHNSON

(19-3-0-1-.175)
1:562 NFLD1/2

3, 1:562 NFLD1/2
Power # 61

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 26 2 2 4 $21,414
Life: 32 3 3 5 $24,305

LAST 4 STS. - $2,650
6Jan26 5Nfld1/2 sy 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :281 :572 1:262 1:573 56 8/9 921 9o23 7o17 715 616£ :311 2:01 LemsChr L 81.70 OblivionExpress,DoobieNights,HappyHourBlues 45-1
26Dec25 4Nfld1/2 sy 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :282 :593 1:292 2:011 72 2/7 46£ 56£ 5o10 47¢ 23 :302 2:014 EbersoleLog L 3.40 ClassicCougar,StageDancer,VelMrCaptain 44-3
22Dec25 14Nfld1/2 ft 6000cl $6,000 1 :271 :554 1:25 1:544 70 6/9 8o15 711 77¡ 711 710£ :303 1:57 SuggKur L 83.80 ShrimpAndGrits,DragonsRRealQ,MisterMarvalous 32-0
9Dec25 12Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :281 :582 1:261 1:553 73 2/9 57¡ 64£ 7o7 55¢ 67£ :293 1:571 IrvineJus L 54.10 BoundingDelight,SenorSoldado,OddsOnOdin 31-1
25Nov25 9Nfld1/2 sy 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :282 :582 1:27 1:563 63 6/9 711 7o8¢ 7oo7 77¡ 811 :302 1:584 MasseyKod L 24.40 JackMyStyle,SenorSoldado,Nickelback 53-1

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $28,125
DANCIN EVERYWHERE b g 4 Dancin Yankee-Power Everywhere-Kilowatt
Owner: Edwin R Harwood,Monroe,MI
Breeder: Edwin R Harwood,MI

GREG GRISMORE 175 wh-red-blk (3-0-0-0-.000)

25-1
Tr-CALVIN HOLLAR

(6-0-1-1-.148)
1:563 NFLD1/2

3, 1:563 NFLD1/2
Power # 67

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 4 0 2 $21,790
Life: 28 4 2 4 $27,589

LAST 4 STS. - $5,348
6Jan26 9Nfld1/2 sy 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :28 :574 1:27 1:581 64 1/7 21¡ 22¡ 33¡ 55¢ 610¢ :323 2:001 GrismoreGre 16.70 StormAhead,PapaVerlin,TheToddfather 45-1
30Dec25 5Nfld1/2 gd 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :283 :584 1:274 1:574 61 6/9 7o7¡ 79¢ 6o12 66£ 65 :283 1:584 GrismoreGre 14.20 SenorSoldado,FoxValleyBoxer,LifeTurns 20-1
16Dec25 5Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :272 :562 1:261 1:583 73 [9/8 35 48 58¡ 53¡ 41¡ :31 1:584 GrismoreGre 20.90 RodeoJet,HappyHourBlues,ALegendsSecret 2nd tier 33-1
7Dec25 8Nfld1/2 gd 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :283 :581 1:272 1:581 69 4/9 1¡ 21£ 31¡ 31¢ 1ns :303 1:581 SuggKur *.20 DancinEverywhere,DatsLastShot,CenterStory 27-1
3Dec25 15Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :274 :562 1:261 1:563 71 2/8 44 42£ 32¢ 21¢ 11¢ :30 1:563 SuggKur 3.30 DancinEverywhere,StormAhead,ManOfTime 28-0

9
Purple T

Clm Prc: $22,500
TSM TRISTAN T (L) b g 7 A Rocknroll Dance-Tsm Maija Star-Dragon Again
Owner: Theodore A Tomson,Brackenridge,PA
Breeder: Theodore A Tomson,PA

BRAIDEN RHOADES 130 blk-wh-s red (52-7-6-6-.237)

25-1
Tr-ROBERT KRENITSKY JR

(0-0-0-0-.000) 4, 1:562 MEA5/8
Power # 43

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 0 0 2 $2,508
Life: 100 6 10 16 $59,196

LAST 4 STS. - $660
28Dec25 1Nfld1/2 gd Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :573 1:281 2:001 57 2/9 67¢ 65 6o4¢ 73£ 83¡ :314 2:004 RhoadesBra L 25.90 CaptainAlbertG,HarveysAllIn,HiHoSilver 54-1
14Dec25 1Nfld1/2 sn Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :582 1:283 1:59 60 [9/8 58¢ 56£ 5oo8¢ 311 316 :32 2:021 RhoadesBra L 76.10 BadlandsCasino,BlueSpanx,TsmTristanT 2nd tier 15-3
26Nov25 9Nfld1/2 gd Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :272 :573 1:263 1:563 60 3/9 710 99£ 9o14 816 717 :303 2:00 RhoadesBra L 53.00 Dcrockinmoondancer,BallardMrCoin,MelodiesMajor 33-1
19Nov25 1Nfld1/2 ft Qua Hd 1 :283 :59 1:294 2:01 -- 3/7 34 34 53 63 57¡ :32 2:022 HershbergerHar L BeachchipHanover,ArabianNight,ShesCruisingHome 46-0
3Sep25 3Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :273 :58 1:262 1:554 62 7/8 810 86£ 87£ 87£ 811¢ :30 1:58 DayJam L 82.20 BarleyMischievous,Crystalswishparty,BornToRunAs 80-0
NFL - 01/13/26 - E - 1 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 6:00 p.m.



2 TUESDAY
13 Jan. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, & $1.00 PICK FOUR (2-3-4-5)
NON WINNERS 1 PARI-MUTUEL RACE OR $10,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 2 PM RACES OR $20,000
LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $15,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER

NORTHFIELD Purse $9,000
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-3-9 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

Clm Prc: $18,750
BOMB PROOFQ b g 4 Chapter Seven-D'Bomb-Explosive Matter
Owner: John L Hochstetler,Dover,OH
Breeder: Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (65-3-11-17-.227)

9-5
Tr-JOHN HOCHSTETLER

(4-0-0-2-.167)
1:584 VD7/8

3, 1:584 VD7/8
Power # 50

2026: 1 0 0 0 $720
2025: 14 1 0 1 $4,554
Life: 19 2 0 1 $15,754

LAST 4 STS. - $1,170
1Jan26 5Nfld1/2 frQ15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :293 1:011 1:312 2:024 69 3/9 21¢ 21¢ 31¢ 31¡ 41 :312 2:03 MerrimanAar 3.30 DonyDiego,TravelingPrince,WoodsideGeico 18-1
23Dec25 8Nfld1/2 syQ15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :293 1:003 1:31 2:031 64 3/9 21¢ 32£ 34 55 54¡ :321 2:04 HochstetlerJoh 19.80 ThomCruise,DonyDiego,JuuDeeKaa 46-1
17Dec25 4Nfld1/2 gdQQua 1 :302 1:012 1:311 2:02 -- 5/5 33¢ 33¡ 35¢ 34£ 38£ :313 2:034 HochstetlerJoh CartierZette,FrantasticL,BombProof 40-1
31Jul25 2VD7/8 ftQNw1251cd $4,000 1 :272 :581 1:28 1:572 56 1/8 55£ 55¡ 86¡ 711 715£ :312 2:003 GenoisSte 46.75 MarkOfABeast,TymalLoverboy,TopvilleSwiftDan 68-0
24Jul25 1VD7/8 ftQNw1251cd $4,000 1 :283 :591 1:281 1:58 53 4/7 56 65¡ 66¢ 610 613¡ :311 2:003 GenoisSte 30.00 MilkyWayBay,MissChipAway,GrandSlamHero 90-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $18,750
RYAN THE LION (L)Q b g 4 Uncle Peter-Stage Show-Broadway Hall
Owner: Mike T Lickert,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Larry J Hochstetler,IN

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (52-2-2-8-.111)

9-1
Tr-JIMMY SMITH

(1-0-0-1-.333)
2:034 NFLD1/2

3, 2:034 NFLD1/2
Power # 61

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,080
2025: 25 2 8 4 $25,400
Life: 36 2 9 8 $34,833

LAST 4 STS. - $2,160
6Jan26 8Nfld1/2 syQ15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :293 1:001 1:311 2:03 54 8/9 813 812 7o9¡ 48£ 39¡ :314 2:044 CioccaJrJoh L 22.30 LockkeepersDream,PluckyPammyT,RyanTheLion 45-1
26Dec25 10Nfld1/2 syQ15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :294 1:012 1:321 2:041 67 1/9 32 32 31£ 21¡ 31¢ :314 2:042 CioccaJrJoh L 14.90 BluebirdMarsha,ParagonMagicway,RyanTheLion 37-3
17Dec25 2Nfld1/2 gdQ15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :29 1:001 1:301 2:013 59 7/8 89¢ 8o6 7oo6¢ 77¡ 62£ :304 2:021 NobleDan L 6.80 WolfCub,Finalist,FlashyHill 34-1
10Dec25 2Nfld1/2 syQ15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :30 1:011 1:321 2:04 41 4/9 5o3¡ 5o4£ 7o9¢ 913 827¡ :352 2:092 SuggKur L 16.10 BluebirdMarsha,CryptoWarrior,WolfCub 30-3
3Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ftQ15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :282 :582 1:283 1:593 65 2/8 43¡ 5o2£ 5o3 45¡ 45¢ :312 2:003 SuggKur L 15.50 SpiritualFaith,Swanroseforme,DonyDiego 28-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $21,750
DON'T LET EM PARTY (L) b m 4 Don't Let'Em-Un Aperitif-Revenue S
Owner: Locust Grove Farm,Grabill,IN
Breeder: Lloyd Wittmer & Dale R Wittmer,IN

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (71-30-14-5-.556)

3-1
Tr-SUSAN MILLER

(4-1-1-0-.389)
2:002 NFLD1/2

3, 2:002 NFLD1/2
Power # 59

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 2 0 4 $10,403
Life: 26 6 2 5 $20,359

LAST 4 STS. - $4,880
30Dec25 8Nfld1/2 gd Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :284 :591 1:283 2:002 66 1/9 33¡ 3o2¢ 13¡ 14 14 :314 2:002 NobleDan L 3.60 DontLetEmParty,SweetVacation,Swanroseforme 20-1
16Dec25 4Nfld1/2 ft Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :284 :584 1:291 2:023 48 4/9 57£ 5o8£ 5oo9 710 817£ :351 2:061 SuggKur 22.90 MindfulAmos,SodBuster,HelpMeImRed 33-1
20Nov25 9Hop7/8 ft Nw1pm $9,000 1 :291 :59 1:29 1:591 56 3/10 44¡ 55¡ 45 54 67£ :304 2:004 MillerLew 47.90 TeagansImage,DoubleADallar,Momsshowgirl 45-0
5Nov25 9Hop7/8 ft Nw1/15cl $7,600 1 :282 :593 1:302 1:591 57 6/10 7o9 79¡ 7o7 710 55¡ :282 2:001 MillerLew 17.80 ChromeRose,RockyDontLetm,MeadowbrookDora 44-0
29Oct25 5Hop7/8 ft Nw1/15cl $7,600 1 :284 :59 1:294 1:591 57 1/10 21¡ 33¢ 44 42 33¢ :291 1:594 MillerLew 8.60 RockyDontLetm,Lethimgojoe,DontLetEmParty 45-1

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $21,750
SCHOOLKIDSFASTGIRL br m 4 Schoolkids-Joyfully-Cheyenne Rei
Owner: Rodney A Troyer,Lagrange,IN
Breeder: Martin D Yoder,OH

KEITH KASH JR 195 r blu-or (29-4-3-2-.218)

20-1
Tr-TOBIAS TROYER

(1-0-0-0-.000)
2:02 NFLD1/2

3, 2:02 NFLD1/2
Power # 63

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 1 3 1 $10,772
Life: 19 1 3 1 $12,586

LAST 4 STS. - $3,780
7Jan26 2Nfld1/2 gd Qua 1 :312 1:022 1:323 2:04 -- 2/4 21£ 21¡ 21¡ 31 32¡ :313 2:042 MillerEma Topmost,Vanellope,Schoolkidsfastgirl 40-1
28Oct25 2Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :281 :593 1:301 2:004 23 1/9 4o8 3o2¡ 4xo4¢ 827 940¢ :374 2:084 KashJrKei *1.40 KaaDeeCarol,SweetAndSavvy,Finalist 52-0
15Oct25 15Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :291 :591 1:292 2:01 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SirLance,DonyDiego,MargiesChapter scrtchd-sick 50-0
8Oct25 2Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :29 :59 1:29 1:583 69 2/8 34¢ 34 33£ 34¢ 36¢ :30 1:594 EbersoleLuk 4.00 ThomCruise,SpeedOfAnAngel,Schoolkidsfastgirl 58-0
1Oct25 4Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :294 :594 1:292 2:00 60 6/9 67¢ 67¢ 66 56¢ 56¡ :303 2:011 EbersoleLuk 14.00 MargiesChapter,Tawanda,RtWonderPone 66-0

5
Black R

SWANROSEFORME (L) b m 4 Guccio-Starlit Swanforme-Swan for All
Owner: Gerald Dean Miller,Yorktown,IN;Therl L Hensley,Yorktown,IN
Breeder: Larry W Knepp,IN

EMANUEL MILLER 158 blk-gra-r blu (23-0-1-3-.068)

10-1
Tr-GERALD MILLER

(7-0-0-0-.000) 2, 2:034 PTLND1/2
Power # 64

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 26 0 8 6 $15,303
Life: 40 1 10 8 $21,769

LAST 4 STS. - $5,580
30Dec25 8Nfld1/2 gd Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :284 :591 1:283 2:002 61 2/9 1o2 12 23¡ 24 35¢ :321 2:012 MillerEma L 4.70 DontLetEmParty,SweetVacation,Swanroseforme 20-1
17Dec25 4Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw1pmcd $9,000 1 :293 1:00 1:292 2:004 46 8/9 6xo9¢x7x15 727 615 620 :30 2:044 MillerEma L 4.70 TinkInABlink,SdImmaSuperstar,MissSnickers 31-1
3Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ft Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :282 :582 1:283 1:593 70 5/8 55 3o1¢ 2oo¢ 1£ 2nk :31 1:593 NobleDan L 1.40 SpiritualFaith,Swanroseforme,DonyDiego 28-0
25Nov25 6Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw1pmcd $9,000 1 :281 :583 1:284 2:001 63 [9/9 44¡ 3o2 1o1 2ns 21£ :314 2:003 MillerEma L 31.10 MKnwsItAll,Swnrsfrm,LckkprsDrm 2nd tier 53-1
18Nov25 8Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :293 1:002 1:31 2:013 57 8/9 712 68 3o3£ 34¢ 35£ :31 2:024 MillerGer L 19.80 SweetAndSavvy,SdSirTrotsalot,Swanroseforme 39-0

6
Yellow S

Clm Prc: $18,750
TRAVELING PRINCE (L)Q ch g 4 Musclesprinctonian-Time Travel-Keystone Nordic
Owner: Krista J Harmon,Jackson,MI;Lauren M Harmon,Brooklyn,MI;Tina M Delph,Westland,MI
Breeder: Harvey E Byler,MI

DON HARMON 200 r blu-wh-blk (2-0-1-0-.278)

6-1
Tr-KRISTA HARMON

(1-0-1-0-.556)
2:034 NFLD1/2

3, 2:034 NFLD1/2
Power # 68

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,250
2025: 19 1 4 3 $32,103
Life: 31 5 8 3 $49,283

LAST 4 STS. - $6,320
1Jan26 5Nfld1/2 frQ15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :293 1:011 1:312 2:024 70 1/9 44¡ 44 52¡ 41¡ 2nk :31 2:024 HarmonDon L 16.70 DonyDiego,TravelingPrince,WoodsideGeico 18-1
23Dec25 8Nfld1/2 syQ15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :293 1:003 1:31 2:031 64 2/9 8o7¢ 4o4 4o4£ 44¡ 44 :32 2:04 HarmonDon L 8.50 ThomCruise,DonyDiego,JuuDeeKaa 46-1
10Dec25 2Nfld1/2 syQ15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :30 1:011 1:321 2:04 54 6/9 76¢ 87¢ 9o11 610 513£ :322 2:064 HarmonDon L 41.60 BluebirdMarsha,CryptoWarrior,WolfCub 30-3
2Dec25 6Nfld1/2 syQ10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :29 1:003 1:314 2:034 62 [9/7 711 4o4¢ 1o¢ 1£ 13¡ :32 2:034 HarmonDon L 1.90 TravelingPrince,SdSirTrotsalot,Donywhy 2nd tier 30-1
25Nov25 2Nfld1/2 syQNw1pmcd $9,000 1 :283 :581 1:29 2:004 60 [9/9 78£ 68¢ 7o8£ 815 56£ :312 2:021 HarmonDon L 43.70 BbFire,DonyDiego,WolfCub 2nd tier 53-1

7
Pink R

LOUS MAGNUM (L)Q b g 4 Lou's Legacy-Lima Sunlight-Broadway Hall
Owner: Flacco Family Farms LLC,Alexis,IL
Breeder: Flacco Family Farms LLC,IL

GREG GRISMORE 175 wh-red-blk (3-0-0-0-.000)

25-1
Tr-JILL BROWN

(0-0-0-0-.000)
2:033 CHAR1/2

3, 2:033 CHAR1/2
Power # 56

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 4 6 1 $28,790
Life: 42 5 7 2 $43,388

LAST 4 STS. - $4,680
30Dec25 8Nfld1/2 gdQNw1pmcd $9,000 1 :284 :591 1:283 2:002 58 [9/9 57¢ 67¡ 5o11 511 49¢ :312 2:021 GrismoreGre L 62.10 DntLtEmPrty,SwtVctn,Swnrsfrm 2nd tier 20-1
3Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ft Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :282 :582 1:283 1:593 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SprtlFth,Swnrsfrm,DnyDg scrtchd-judges 28-0
25Nov25 2Nfld1/2 syQNw1pmcd $9,000 1 :283 :581 1:29 2:004 57 6/9 66£ 57 68¢ 612 610 :321 2:024 GrismoreGre L 33.90 BbFire,DonyDiego,WolfCub 53-1
15Nov25 11Haw1 ftQEdygert $88,000 1 :30 1:00 1:29 1:581 34 10/10 912 5o5 5o9¢ 418 523£ :321 2:03 AvenattiMat L 96.60 SnbrntSlvrd,FrntrMch,MstngDnny tuff trip 55-0
7Nov25 6Haw1 ftQEdygert $20,000 1 :283 :574 1:27 1:554 58 4/12 10o16 8o8¢ 7o8¢ 68£ 613¢ :294 1:582 BatesBra L 17.75 SunburntSilverado,FrontierMacho,OneTripChip tuff trip 55-0

8
Gray R

TALKIN BOUT TONITE b g 4 Dover Dan-Dancehall Mistress-Angus Hall
Owner: Joseph Ray Wagler,Milroy,IN
Breeder: Black Creek Farm & Hickory Hollow Stables,IN

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (52-7-9-5-.263)

25-1
Tr-JOSEPH WAGLER

(5-1-0-1-.267) Power # 43

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 0 1 1 $4,536
Life: 22 0 1 1 $6,236

LAST 4 STS. - $1,460
30Dec25 8Nfld1/2 gd Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :284 :591 1:283 2:002 55 8/9 812 8o12 6oo12 714 612 :314 2:024 CioccaJrJoh 88.20 DontLetEmParty,SweetVacation,Swanroseforme 20-1
17Dec25 2Nfld1/2 gd Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :29 1:001 1:301 2:013 59 2/8 33 43¢ 43£ 45 41¡ :304 2:014 MillerEma 92.70 WolfCub,Finalist,FlashyHill 34-1
9Dec25 4Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :291 1:012 1:321 2:032 51 6/9 78£ 6o3£ 5oo1£ 42£ 54£ :314 2:042 CioccaJrJoh 52.30 WoodsideGeico,CountColtstone,SdSirTrotsalot 31-1
26Nov25 10Nfld1/2 gd Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :292 1:00 1:294 2:004 45 2/9 69¢ 615 617 ip620 524¡ :322 2:053 CioccaJrJoh 92.00 AnnieL,CsSwanLexi,MissSnickers 33-1
19Nov25 2Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :31 1:011 1:301 1:592 -- 4/6 4o4 57 613 616 628 :321 2:05 WaglerJos Kinch,KingOfCash,DiaboliHanover 46-0

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $18,000
TINK IN A BLINKQ b m 5 Uncle Peter-Bb Tinkerbelle-Approved Action
Owner: Brent D Beamish,Brooklyn,MI
Breeder: Brent D Beamish,MI

BRAIDEN RHOADES 130 blk-wh-s red (52-7-6-6-.237)

5-1
Tr-MARION CHUPP

(14-1-2-3-.222)
2:003 NFLD1/2

4, 2:003 NFLD1/2
Power # 48

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 2 2 2 $17,991
Life: 25 2 2 2 $17,991

LAST 4 STS. - $7,470
6Jan26 8Nfld1/2 syQ15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :293 1:001 1:311 2:03 -- x1x/9 9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis RhoadesBra 5.60 LockkeepersDream,PluckyPammyT,RyanTheLion 45-1
26Dec25 10Nfld1/2 syQ15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :294 1:012 1:321 2:041 63 5/9 2o1 2o¡ 2o1 43¢ 45¡ :324 2:051 RhoadesBra 6.90 BluebirdMarsha,ParagonMagicway,RyanTheLion 37-3
17Dec25 4Nfld1/2 gdQFm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :293 1:00 1:292 2:004 65 5/9 33£ 34 2o3¡ 21¡ 1£ :304 2:004 RhoadesBra 11.50 TinkInABlink,SdImmaSuperstar,MissSnickers 31-1
10Dec25 3Nfld1/2 syQFm15000nw2 $9,000 1 :292 1:01 1:322 2:051 68 4/9 77¡ 75£ i4o4¡ 43¡ 24£ :33 2:061 RhoadesBra 34.10 AnnieL,TinkInABlink,SdImmaSuperstar 30-2
25Nov25 6Nfld1/2 syQ15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :281 :583 1:284 2:001 -- 6/9 9o9¢ 9o7£ x8xo9£ 9dis 9dis RhoadesBra 36.90 MaeKnowsItAll,Swanroseforme,LockkeepersDream 53-1
NFL - 01/13/26 - E - 2 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



3 TUESDAY
13 Jan. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
NON WINNERS $1500 IN LAST 4 STARTS THAT ARE N/W $20,000 IN 2025-26. AE: N/W $500 PER
START IN 2025-26. AE: CLAIMING $5000 (WITH ALLOWANCES) THAT ARE N/W $2500 IN LAST 4

STARTS. NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD Purse $5,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-2-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

CASINO DIRECTOR b g 12 Art Director-Casino Bus-Village Jove
Owner: Miranda Shedron,Wooster,OH
Breeder: Cavalli Pazzi Stables LLC,PA

ANGUS LAKE 180 r blu-b go (3-0-0-0-.000)

7-1
Tr-MIRANDA SHEDRON

(4-0-0-0-.000)
1:551 NFLD1/2

8, 1:53 NFLD1/2
Power # 49

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 41 2 6 5 $20,229
Life: 304 22 33 39 $177,372

LAST 4 STS. - $0
4Jan26 15Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :28 :572 1:27 1:574 74 7/7 78¡ 78 77£ 76 77¡ :303 1:591 LakeAng 44.50 OutCold,BustersShady,Dreaminendlessly 22-0
1Jan26 9Nfld1/2 fr Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :284 :591 1:282 1:574 62 6/8 33 44 58 812 816¡ :31 2:01 LakeAng 60.20 HstMkWst,HmstrtchWs,CmmllsMnyMn 18-1
16Dec25 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :272 :572 1:262 1:554 69 7/9 811 97¢ 98¡ 914 817£ :312 1:592 LakeAng 71.40 UGoing,VelMrSteve,BbCruiser 33-1
3Dec25 7Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :274 :572 1:27 1:564 61 6/9 89¡ 8o4£ 8o5 97¢ 99¡ :303 1:583 LakeDav 80.40 SrirachaHeat,DragonsRRealQ,SparrowHanover 28-0
25Nov25 3Nfld1/2 sy Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :282 :58 1:28 1:584 67 2/9 21¢ 31¢ 31¢ 33¡ 24£ :313 1:594 LakeAng 3.00 Dreaminendlessly,CasinoDirector,CateraGun 53-1

2
Blue S

SPORTS ADVISOR (L) b g 7 Sportswriter-Shark Tail-Cam's Card Shark
Owner: Anthony J Amato,Broadview Heights,OH;James A Amato,Parma,OH
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (65-3-11-17-.227)

3-1
Tr-RICHARD ZELENAK

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:58 NFLD1/2

4, 1:52 HOP7/8
Power # 63

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 33 1 4 7 $14,416
Life: 136 8 11 16 $101,096

LAST 4 STS. - $3,535
1Jan26 2Nfld1/2 fr Nw750pslc $7,000 1 :283 :583 1:274 1:573 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 IWntMyMny,RjMvrck,SmwhrVntg scrtchd-sick 18-1
23Dec25 15Nfld1/2 sy Nw750pslc $7,000 1 :28 :582 1:273 1:573 73 2/9 41£ 53¢ 32¡ 36£ 36£ :31 1:59 CioccaJrJoh L 73.60 UGoing,BobsRedemption,SportsAdvisor 44-2
9Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :274 :582 1:272 1:58 68 1/7 32¢ 4o2¡ 3oo¢ 2¢ 2£ :304 1:581 NobleDan L *.90 WouldYouBelieve,SportsAdvisor,UnionStation 31-1
2Dec25 5Nfld1/2 sy Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :272 :573 1:272 1:591 74 4/7 66£ 7o4£ 5oo4¢ 32£ 31¡ :311 1:592 RhoadesBra L 11.00 DelrayDude,WouldYouBelieve,SportsAdvisor 30-1
19Nov25 2Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :271 :56 1:252 1:561 73 4/8 67£ 6o6 4o3¢ 43 32£ :304 1:564 CioccaJrJoh L 36.10 Mancino,AstonHillDave,SportsAdvisor 40-0

3
White S

Clm Prc: $5,000
MISTER MARVALOUS (L) b g 10 Delmarvalous-Angela-Six of Diamonds
Owner: Stacey L Currie,Thornville,OH
Breeder: Jay C Sears,FL

BRAIDEN RHOADES 130 blk-wh-s red (52-7-6-6-.237)

8-5
Tr-STACEY CURRIE

(2-0-0-1-.167)
1:523 NFLD1/2

4, 1:522 TGDN5/8
Power # 78

2026: 1 0 0 0 $480
2025: 36 8 1 6 $36,072
Life: 216 30 29 26 $215,697

LAST 4 STS. - $2,220
1Jan26 15Nfld1/2 fr 6000cl $6,000 1 :273 :572 1:271 1:582 81 8/9 810 76¢ 8o6£ 66 42¡ :301 1:584 RhoadesBra L 29.60 ShrimpAndGrits,QuikAndShady,DelrayDude 18-1
22Dec25 14Nfld1/2 ft 6000cl $6,000 1 :271 :554 1:25 1:544 78 1/9 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 32¢ 32¡ :30 1:551 St LouisJrMar L 1.90 ShrimpAndGrits,DragonsRRealQ,MisterMarvalous 32-0
16Dec25 7Nfld1/2 ft 6000cl $6,000 1 :28 :581 1:28 1:582 75 [9/9 53£ 4o2 3oo1¡ 2¢ *1hd dq3 :301 1:582 St LouisJrMar L 3.50 MstrMrvls-,QkAndShdy+,VvLsVgsN+ 2nd tier-dq3 33-1
2Dec25 16Nfld1/2 sy 6000cl $6,000 1 :272 :57 1:254 1:554 68 4/9 11¢ 11¢ 21 35¡ 58¡ :312 1:572 MacdonaldAnt L 5.60 OverHillNDelle,BornToRamble,OutCold 30-1
24Nov25 6Nfld1/2 ft 6000cl $6,000 1 :28 :57 1:251 1:551 75 7/8 810 i711 66¡ 55¡ 44¡ :293 1:56 MacdonaldAnt L 21.90 TrueBlueLindy,OverHillNDelle,NorthernAngle 45-0

4
Green S

BALLARD MR COIN (L) b g 7 Mister Big-Hawaii Connection-Village Connection
Owner: Hannah N Day,Medina,OH;Summer L Zubkoff,Toledo,OH
Breeder: Jonda Smith,KY

JAMES DAY 150 blk-s red-wh (19-1-0-4-.123)

5-1
Tr-JAMES DAY
(11-0-0-2-.061) 3, 1:552 NFLD1/2

Power # 67

2026: 1 0 0 0 $275
2025: 15 0 3 1 $6,516
Life: 97 13 13 12 $92,012

LAST 4 STS. - $2,310
1Jan26 9Nfld1/2 fr Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :284 :591 1:282 1:574 69 7/8 810 87£ 7oo9 57£ 59£ :293 1:594 DayJam L 14.80 HstMkWst,HmstrtchWs,CmmllsMnyMn 18-1
26Dec25 9Nfld1/2 sy Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :29 :593 1:31 2:013 71 [9/8 43¢ 43 64 62¡ 65¢ :304 2:023 DayJam L 4.40 Mansai,OutCold,TakemetothelmitGb 2nd tier 37-3
17Dec25 11Nfld1/2 gd Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :274 :553 1:24 1:541 69 6/9 811 8o20 6oo14 413 215¢ :302 1:571 DayJam L 5.40 SpirtAndHeart,BallardMrCoin,BustersShady 31-1
9Dec25 15Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :274 :57 1:254 1:562 76 2/7 1ns 22 2o1 2£ 31 :303 1:563 DayJam L 9.60 VivaLasVegasN,BlueSpanx,BallardMrCoin 31-1
26Nov25 9Nfld1/2 gd Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :272 :573 1:263 1:563 71 7/9 812 5o6¢ 3o4 24¡ 27 :303 1:58 EbersoleLog L 22.70 Dcrockinmoondancer,BallardMrCoin,MelodiesMajor 33-1

5
Black S

BETTERLUVTOROCKP b g 9 Pet Rock-Betterluvnexttime-American Ideal
Owner: Roeleta A Troyer,Wooster,OH
Breeder: Daniel A Mitchell,FL

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (54-2-9-2-.142)

25-1
Tr-ROELETA TROYER

(7-1-1-3-.365)
1:551 NFLD1/2

8, 1:551 NFLD1/2
Power # 69

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 28 2 4 1 $12,996
Life: 195 10 27 14 $87,149

LAST 4 STS. - $660
4Jan26 15Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :28 :572 1:27 1:574 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 OutCold,BustersShady,Dreaminendlessly scrtchd-sick 22-0
22Dec25 5Nfld1/2 ftPNw1500l4 $5,500 1 :274 :563 1:253 1:554 67 3/9 47 3o10 3o5 38¢ 38¡ :304 1:572 LemsChr 66.60 WorldOnEdge,BlueSpanx,Betterluvtorock 32-0
14Dec25 1Nfld1/2 snPNw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :582 1:283 1:59 49 2/8 35¡ 34¢ 4o8 716 726¡ :34 2:041 LemsChr 26.50 BadlandsCasino,BlueSpanx,TsmTristanT 15-3
25Nov25 3Nfld1/2 syPNw1500l4 $5,500 1 :282 :58 1:28 1:584 62 6/9 87¡ 8o7¡ 8oo4¡ 67 89£ :32 2:004 CioccaJrJoh 27.80 Dreaminendlessly,CasinoDirector,CateraGun 53-1
11Nov25 8Nfld1/2 gdPNw2500l4 $7,200 1 :27 :56 1:263 1:583 59 2/9 611 69 6o6¢ 813 715 :334 2:013 CioccaJrJoh 24.20 Dreaminallthetime,WhiteHairRocks,BbCruiser 33-0

6
Yellow R

ILLINI FABLE (L) b g 7 Well Said-Specially Awesome-Jody's Cam
Owner: Denmar Stable Of Fla,Ft Myers,FL
Breeder: University Of Illinois,IL

LESLIE JOYCE 150 gra-wh-blk (1-0-0-0-.000)

25-1
Tr-THOMAS TKACZYK

(0-0-0-0-.000) 4, 1:523 RCR5/8
Power # 52

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 0 3 1 $4,789
Life: 135 10 13 17 $98,400

LAST 4 STS. - $275
22Dec25 5Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :274 :563 1:253 1:554 11 x1x/9 919 914 99 962 964 :411 2:083 JoyceLes L 29.10 WorldOnEdge,BlueSpanx,Betterluvtorock 32-0
10Dec25 10Nfld1/2 sn Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :29 :591 1:29 2:002 69 7/9 812 810 6o10 67¢ 65¢ :302 2:012 EbersoleLog L 88.40 Cuzberttoldmeso,BluebirdRecon,EasyCamWiggle 27-3
25Nov25 3Nfld1/2 sy Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :282 :58 1:28 1:584 62 [9/9 99 99¢ 9o5£ 98¢ 79¡ :312 2:003 JoyceLes L 11.70 Dreaminendlessly,CasinoDirector,CateraGun 2nd tier 53-1
12Nov25 3Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :583 1:28 1:582 60 4/9 44 44 6o4£ 69¡ 56£ :304 1:594 JoyceLes L 12.40 BillyLincolnN,MedolandUncleB,CasinoDirector 44-0
27Oct25 3Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :28 :57 1:251 1:542 62 5/9 813 7o12 7o11 814 614£ :30 1:572 JoyceLes L 25.80 CenterOfItAll,DougsJaxx,NoFreeLunch 54-0

7
Pink S

Clm Prc: $5,000
NORTHERN ANGLE (L) b g 12 Always a Virgin-Smoke It Out-Albert Albert
Owner: Room4040 LLC Stables,Yorktown,NY
Breeder: Martin Schmucker,IN

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (71-30-14-5-.556)

7-1
Tr-RYAN DEATON

(6-0-1-0-.093)
1:533 MVR5/8

9, 1:511 MVR5/8
Power # 54

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 41 4 4 4 $34,062
Life: 322 33 47 40 $342,029

LAST 4 STS. - $440
1Jan26 15Nfld1/2 fr 6000cl $6,000 1 :273 :572 1:271 1:582 59 7/9 914 915 916 922 924£ :33 2:032 DeatonRya L 67.70 ShrimpAndGrits,QuikAndShady,DelrayDude 18-1
26Dec25 13Nfld1/2 sy 6000cl $6,000 1 :291 :592 1:301 2:004 63 2/8 1o1¢ 1ns 21 66¡ 712£ :33 2:032 Le VanHan L 3.20 VivaLasVegasN,QuikAndShady,AstonHillDave 37-3
21Dec25 9Nfld1/2 ft 5000cl Op $5,500 1 :28 :58 1:281 1:583 60 3/9 2o¡ 1hd 1¢ 21¡ 43 :31 1:591 CioccaJrJoh L 3.00 BornToRunAs,MajorOffense,Mansai 27-0
10Dec25 15Nfld1/2 sn 8000cl $7,200 1 :302 1:004 1:302 1:593 60 4/8 5o3¡ 5o3 7o5£ 811 819 :314 2:032 CioccaJrJoh L 6.00 RainbowDesign,ChooseCarefully,HasteMakeWaste 27-3
2Dec25 16Nfld1/2 sy 6000cl $6,000 1 :272 :57 1:254 1:554 67 7/9 811 8o12 7oo10 610 610¢ :30 1:574 NobleDan L 7.50 OverHillNDelle,BornToRamble,OutCold 30-1

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $5,000
BEAUTY DESIRES (L) br g 10 Real Desire-Beach Beauty-Western Hanover
Owner: J C & R J Ratliff,Marion,OH;A Ray Ratliff,Wellington,OH;E J Weber,Wellington,OH
Breeder: Mystical Marker Farms LLC,IN

KEITH KASH JR 195 r blu-or (29-4-3-2-.218)

15-1
Tr-KEITH KASH JR

(18-3-3-0-.259)
1:564 NFLD1/2

7, 1:521 NFLD1/2
Power # 48

2026: 1 0 0 0 $440
2025: 37 3 3 3 $20,562
Life: 197 26 19 27 $185,415

LAST 4 STS. - $590
4Jan26 15Nfld1/2 ft 5000cl Op $5,500 1 :28 :572 1:27 1:574 76 5/7 67 66¡ 6o6¡ 54¡ 45 :303 1:584 KashJrKei L 11.00 OutCold,BustersShady,Dreaminendlessly 22-0
23Dec25 7Nfld1/2 sy Nw750pslc $7,000 1 :273 :574 1:273 1:581 50 4/10 3o2£ 32¡ 75 925 926£ :35 2:033 KashJrKei L 13.40 TapTapTap,AllAttitude,IWantMyMoney 46-1
14Dec25 7Nfld1/2 sn 5000cl Op $5,500 1 :29 :582 1:293 2:013 70 5/8 79¢ 7o5¢ 6o4¡ 63 66¢ :322 2:024 KashJrKei L 4.70 ExpressoJoe,TsmBatman,BluebirdRecon 15-3
7Dec25 14Nfld1/2 gd Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :562 1:251 1:542 76 6/9 813 89£ 7o7¢ 911 912¡ :301 1:564 KashJrKei L 92.30 SureThingCaptain,BeALuckyStar,IllPlayItAlone 24-1
25Nov25 7Nfld1/2 sy Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :29 :592 1:282 1:574 69 6/9 89£ 9o8¢ 9o7¢ 99 89¡ :294 1:593 KashJrKei L 89.10 YachtWeek,RainbowDesign,ChooseCarefully 53-1

9
Purple S

TSM BATMAN br g 9 Western Terror-Tsm Boom Bang Pow-Dragon Again
Owner: Theodore A Tomson,Brackenridge,PA
Breeder: Theodore A Tomson,PA

LOGAN EBERSOLE 155 blk-s red-wh (17-1-2-1-.144)

25-1
Tr-ROBERT KRENITSKY JR

(0-0-0-0-.000) 5, 1:533 PCD5/8
Power # 64

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 23 0 2 1 $6,323
Life: 120 6 13 6 $75,963

LAST 4 STS. - $2,365
1Jan26 9Nfld1/2 fr Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :284 :591 1:282 1:574 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 HstMkWst,HmstrtchWs,CmmllsMnyMn scrtchd-judges 18-1
22Dec25 5Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :274 :563 1:253 1:554 65 6/9 89¢ 712 78 510 510¡ :303 1:574 EbersoleLog 21.50 WorldOnEdge,BlueSpanx,Betterluvtorock 32-0
14Dec25 7Nfld1/2 sn Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :29 :582 1:293 2:013 75 2/8 55¢ 43 3o1¡ 41¡ 2¡ :314 2:013 EbersoleLog 41.10 ExpressoJoe,TsmBatman,BluebirdRecon 15-3
7Dec25 1Nfld1/2 gd Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :574 1:272 1:572 61 4/9 68 75£ 75¢ 59¢ 511£ :312 1:594 EbersoleLog 57.90 BbCruiser,FoxValleyCrete,DancinMoon 29-1
26Nov25 1Nfld1/2 gd Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :282 :593 1:271 1:564 61 3/8 66¢ 66£ 6o12 511 415¢ :301 1:594 EbersoleLog 19.90 SportyDeal,WashTheDragon,EasyCamWiggle 35-1
NFL - 01/13/26 - E - 3 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



4 TUESDAY
13 Jan. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA $1.00 PICK THREE
(4-5-6)

NON WINNERS $2500 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: CLAIMING $8000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS
FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD Purse $7,200

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 8-6-9 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

WINNIE KASHQ br m 6 Winning Fireworks-Lonesome Pride-Sturdy Sahbra
Owner: Cookie Ladies,Navarre,OH
Breeder: Aaron A Schlabach,OH

KEITH KASH JR 195 r blu-or (29-4-3-2-.218)

25-1
Tr-KEITH KASH JR

(18-3-3-0-.259)
2:01 NFLD1/2

4, 1:571 NFLD1/2
Power # 44

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 27 1 0 2 $14,410
Life: 55 6 5 7 $60,064

LAST 4 STS. - $880
30Dec25 14Nfld1/2 gdQNw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :58 1:272 1:583 65 2/9 55¡ 57£ 59£ 59¢ 410¢ :311 2:003 KashJrKei 37.70 TuckyGirl,CrazyCrown,PaulinesTereva 18-1
23Dec25 11Nfld1/2 syQNw750pslc $7,000 1 :282 :592 1:29 2:003 63 8/8 88¡ 87 89¡ 812 813¡ :322 2:031 KashJrKei 131.90 Alan,Creemore,DriveToDeliver 44-2
16Dec25 10Nfld1/2 ftQNw1500l4 $5,500 1 :284 :594 1:303 2:032 59 1/9 34¢ 33¢ 43£ 44 42£ :323 2:04 KashJrKei 33.00 RaceDay,ItsAllMe,FlyJesseFly 33-1
25Nov25 8Nfld1/2 syQNw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :583 1:29 2:004 -- 3/8 x8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis KashJrKei 25.60 Contechsfashion,TtsMegamike,FutureMvp 53-1
11Nov25 7Nfld1/2 gdQNw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :584 1:29 2:01 65 6/7 612 613 511 58¢ 410¡ :314 2:03 KashJrKei 37.90 BluebirdRevival,WeedleSweets,ColorMeRed 33-0

2
Blue R

WESTON SWAN br g 5 Swan for All-Bellamente-Yankee Glide
Owner: Oldford Racing LLC,Port Huron,MI
Breeder: Jonas Graber,IN

FRANCIS LAWTON 215 c red-l blu-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

25-1
Tr-FRANCIS LAWTON

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:581 MEA5/8

3, 1:581 PCD5/8
Power # 40

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 3 0 1 $17,830
Life: 56 14 7 5 $70,260

LAST 4 STS. - $0
30Dec25 14Nfld1/2 gd Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :58 1:272 1:583 59 [9/9 67 611 713 814 818 :321 2:021 LawtonFra 45.70 TuckyGirl,CrazyCrown,PaulinesTereva 2nd tier 18-1
16Dec25 6Nfld1/2 ft Glada $8,200 1 :30 1:013 1:304 2:02 61 6/7 78 77¢ 76£ 75 78¡ :312 2:033 LawtonFra 71.60 VroomNVonnie,KeeperOfSecrets,MoBay 33-1
2Dec25 4Nfld1/2 sy Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :294 1:001 1:301 2:013 63 2/9 69£ 610 88¢ 99 810¡ :314 2:033 LawtonFra 44.40 JiveNinetyFive,FlyJesseFly,Creemore 30-1
18Nov25 4Nfld1/2 ft Glada $8,200 1 :274 :573 1:271 1:573 64 6/9 410 410 511 611 617£ :314 2:011 LawtonFra 143.50 JettRink,BoldStrategy,MoBay 41-0
11Nov25 4Nfld1/2 gd Glada $8,200 1 :283 :594 1:301 2:011 68 4/8 710 78 64£ 64 76¢ :311 2:022 LawtonFra 78.70 Indianaslittlepete,VroomNVonnie,JettRink 33-0

3
White S

ZIN (L) b g 7 Team Six-Heres Ethel-Equinox Bi
Owner: Robert A Eidens,Hudson,OH
Breeder: Fred C Polk,OH

JOSEPH KRAMP 160 k grn-wh-o go (2-0-0-0-.000)

25-1
Tr-BOB EIDENS

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:59 NFLD1/2

4, 1:562 NFLD1/2
Power # 53

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 2 4 4 $19,875
Life: 113 12 10 20 $87,825

LAST 4 STS. - $0
3Dec25 6Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :283 :58 1:273 1:574 70 4/8 77¡ 6o4¡ 7o5¢ 68¡ 68£ :31 1:593 KrampJos L 37.80 Elisdreamgirl,RhettButler,KosherMahoney 28-0
19Nov25 15Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :29 :584 1:283 1:591 68 x4x/8 812 79£ 76£ 74¡ 76¢ :302 2:002 KrampJos L 16.40 Guessiforgotim,BestTimeHanover,BluebirdRevival 34-0
12Nov25 12Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :563 1:264 1:58 69 3/9 1o1 21 43¡ 56£ *614¢ dq8:332 2:004 KrampJos L 27.90 KingFelix,SierrasSpirit,Smokeitsteady dq8 42-0
4Nov25 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :274 :574 1:271 1:58 69 7/9 816 88¡ 75 65£ 87 :311 1:592 KrampJos L 21.50 Jeffersin,RattlingPine,KingFelix 50-0
22Oct25 8Nfld1/2 gd Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :28 :571 1:272 1:592 72 4/9 2£ 2£ 22 23¢ 37¢ :33 2:004 KrampJos L 16.00 ILoveMyMvp,OUStacey,Zin 46-1

4
Green R

FOUR WHEELIN (L) br g 8 Wheeling N Dealin-Under the Pines-Pine Chip
Owner: Brookside Stables,Grabill,IN
Breeder: Christina Tieszer,ON, CA

TYLER ANGUS 170 blk-k grn-tur (45-5-2-9-.202)

20-1
Tr-ERIK JAECK JR.

(2-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Erik Jaeck Jr

1:56 NFLD1/2
3, 1:544 WBSB7/8
Power # 61

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 38 4 4 6 $40,256
Life: 126 20 20 17 $246,006

LAST 4 STS. - $0
7Jan26 4Nfld1/2 gd Qua 1 :291 1:003 1:31 2:021 -- 2/5 22¡ 11¢ 13 11¢ 44¡ :32 2:03 EbersoleLog L YoMister,Everybodyluvjoe,Indianaslittlepete 40-1
26Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:571 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 LightningFrenzy,CryptoCurrency,SixSticks scrtchd-sick 61-0
17Dec25 3Nfld1/2 gd Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :28 :58 1:28 1:581 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 YnksDgt,SwnOnAMssn,CrystlSwn scrtchd-sick 34-1
11Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:554 72 2/9 43¡ 44¡ 44£ 44¡ 710 :312 1:574 SmithTyl L 11.10 PrinceCharmer,JaqenHghar,CryptoCurrency 32-0
2Dec25 14Nfld1/2 sy Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :291 :592 1:283 1:584 61 7/9 89£ 8o10 914 916 922£ :32 2:032 AngusTyl L 54.60 BryantBrosS,MickeyZTam,ShesMystical 30-1

5
Black T

HITWITHTHEGUY'SQ b m 7 Hitwiththeladies-Talon Hanover-Andover Hall
Owner: Sue Stockwell,Geneva,OH
Breeder: Bill J Mullet,OH

LOGAN EBERSOLE 155 blk-s red-wh (17-1-2-1-.144)

12-1
Tr-SUE STOCKWELL

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:583 NFLD1/2

4, 1:55 NFLD1/2
Power # 65

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 3 1 7 $28,196
Life: 135 28 18 23 $196,282

LAST 4 STS. - $1,800
30Dec25 4Nfld1/2 gdQNw2500l4 $7,200 1 :274 :57 1:264 1:581 72 2/8 47¡ 48 5o5£ 44¡ 45¢ :311 1:591 EbersoleLog 16.00 MissClementine,CoconutKate,MagicalJourney 20-1
22Dec25 4Nfld1/2 ftQNw2500l4 $7,200 1 :29 :591 1:291 1:593 66 5/9 85£ 85 83¡ 54 54 :303 2:002 EbersoleLog 12.60 NeverloseFelix,OUStacey,MuchoMacho 32-0
16Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ftQNw2500l4 $7,200 1 :292 1:011 1:301 2:003 74 1/9 11¢ 1¡ 2¡ 2ns 31¡ :303 2:004 EbersoleLog 14.20 TechnicalWow,BabyYoda,Hitwiththeguys 33-1
3Dec25 6Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :283 :58 1:273 1:574 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Elisdreamgirl,RhettButler,KosherMahoney scrtchd-sick 28-0
4Nov25 5Nfld1/2 ftQNw3500l4 $8,800 1 :271 :563 1:261 1:561 60 3/9 3o2£ 4o3£ 810 818 823£ :324 2:01 EbersoleLog 58.10 FlyinwthoutwingsN,Castyourcrown,ReckonIWill 50-0

6
Yellow R

SIZZLING SONATAQ br g 9 Dontyouforgetit-Tt'ssizzlinsally-Chip Chip Hooray
Owner: Timura Trotters Inc,Wooster,OH
Breeder: Timura Trotters Inc,OH

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (71-30-14-5-.556)

3-1
Tr-JOHN G WENGERD

(4-1-1-0-.389)
*Last Tr - John G Wengerd

1:584 NFLD1/2
8, 1:584 NFLD1/2
Power # 61

2026: 1 0 0 0 $360
2025: 34 2 0 6 $30,957
Life: 201 4 9 20 $105,280

LAST 4 STS. - $1,416
6Jan26 14Nfld1/2 syQNw2500l4 $7,200 1 :282 :584 1:293 2:02 70 4/9 79 711 7o6 66¡ 58¢ :324 2:033 SuggKur 19.30 SwartzBrosDonna,LionsHabitatAs,BabyYoda 43-1
23Dec25 12Nfld1/2 syQNw3500l4 $8,800 1 :282 :582 1:273 1:59 59 2/8 47¢ 57£ 67¢ 818 823£ :344 2:034 GrismoreGre 25.30 FiftyfourK,LongTomJess,ShadyMapleAlstar 44-2
10Dec25 8Nfld1/2 syQNw3500l4 $8,800 1 :292 :594 1:30 2:014 78 2/8 42¡ 4o1£ 2oo¡ 22 32£ :322 2:022 NobleDan 9.00 ILoveMyMvp,KingFelix,SizzlingSonata 28-3
3Dec25 14Nfld1/2 ftQNw3500l4 $8,800 1 :291 :584 1:28 1:58 65 5/9 66£ 66¡ 78¡ 813 612£ :31 2:003 KashJrKei 19.40 Indianaslittlepete,Guessiforgotim,PeterLetsGo 28-0
24Nov25 2Nfld1/2 ftQNw3500l4 $8,800 1 :284 :574 1:272 1:572 79 2/9 45¢ 46 53¢ 43£ 32¡ :294 1:574 MerrimanAar 7.80 HvnsdrHnvr,MnhttnpNIc,SzzlngSnt 45-0

7
Pink S

JETT RINK (L)Q b g 6 Cantab Hall-Crazy Beautiful-Credit Winner
Owner: P T Stable,Brick,NJ
Breeder: Willow Oak Ranch,TN

GREG GRISMORE 175 wh-red-blk (3-0-0-0-.000)

6-1
Tr-SCOT DAVIDSON

(2-0-0-0-.000)
1:541 MEA5/8

5, 1:541 MEA5/8
Power # 56

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 33 5 4 6 $52,756
Life: 81 14 11 11 $138,216

LAST 4 STS. - $896
4Jan26 5Nfld1/2 ftQNw2000pslc $15,000 1 :281 :572 1:263 1:552 74 6/8 612 67£ 89¡ 814 817¡ :302 1:584 GrismoreGre L 70.00 InquistiveDan,GetInAndGo,YanksDugout 24-0
21Dec25 3Nfld1/2 ftQNw2000pslc $15,000 1 :272 :572 1:264 1:571 40 7/8 710 xi821 8dis 8dis 844¢ 2:06 GrismoreGre L 64.20 Shamrock,Sadodaka,Stumpy 27-0
14Dec25 12Nfld1/2 snQ15000cl Op $11,200 1 :284 1:012 1:311 2:013 80 4/7 55£ 56¢ 53¡ 45¢ 42 :301 2:02 GrismoreGre L 17.30 Sadodaka,FlightNumberOne,DwightHanover 15-3
30Nov25 4Nfld1/2 ftQNw6500l4 $13,500 1 :283 :582 1:261 1:553 -- 6/9 x7x14 9dis x9xdis x9xdis x9dis RhoadesBra L 77.40 AbbeyD,ReckonIWill,NeverloseFelix 29-0
18Nov25 4Nfld1/2 ftQGlada $8,200 1 :274 :573 1:271 1:573 81 2/9 24¡ 24 22¡ 2¡ 12£ :30 1:573 HarmonLau L 4.10 JettRink,BoldStrategy,MoBay 41-0

8
Gray S

KINCH (L)Q b g 6 Father Patrick-Religulous-Muscles Yankee
Owner: Cass P Gallagher,Sherwood,AR
Breeder: Diamond Creek Farm LLC,PA

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (49-4-7-6-.202)

2-1
Tr-EDWARD MILLER

(16-2-4-4-.347)
1:583 MVR5/8 Q

4, 1:544 SCD5/8
Power # 45

2026: 1 0 0 0 $750
2025: 18 1 2 1 $25,025
Life: 48 7 7 6 $101,349

LAST 4 STS. - $1,950
4Jan26 5Nfld1/2 ftQNw2000pslc $15,000 1 :281 :572 1:263 1:552 79 5/8 59¡ 55£ 66£ 611 512¡ :294 1:574 LemsChr L 19.00 InquistiveDan,GetInAndGo,YanksDugout 24-0
28Dec25 11Nfld1/2 syQNw2000pslc $15,000 1 :283 :581 1:271 1:582 57 x7x/8 x823 823 825 831 828£ :32 2:041 LemsChr L 32.00 MagicalMuscleMan,RisingInterest-,Bjornsson+ 58-1
21Dec25 3Nfld1/2 ftQNw2000pslc $15,000 1 :272 :572 1:264 1:571 81 5/8 68¡ 6o4¢ 4o2 53¡ 42¡ :302 1:573 SuggKur L 3.20 Shamrock,Sadodaka,Stumpy 27-0
16Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ftQNw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :272 :564 1:252 1:533 82 7/9 97¢ 97¡ 8o5 99£ 611¡ :292 1:554 TetrickTra L 34.10 RobertMichael,MassiveDesire,HilltopSonar 35-0
3Dec25 12Nfld1/2 ftQ30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :28 :58 1:274 1:584 75 7/9 8o11 7o4£ 4oo1£ 2¢ 1£ :303 1:584 SuggKur L 3.50 Kinch,WhiskeyFinish,RoseRunAlex 28-0

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $8,000
BABY YODA (L)Q b g 8 Break the Bank K-Sugar-Sir Taurus
Owner: Michael Milazzo,Goshen,NY
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (65-3-11-17-.227)

3-1
Tr-CORY KREISER

(12-1-2-4-.287)
1:574 NFLD1/2

5, 1:554 NFLD1/2
Power # 71

2026: 1 0 0 1 $864
2025: 35 5 7 7 $51,637
Life: 175 22 33 34 $237,668

LAST 4 STS. - $3,240
6Jan26 14Nfld1/2 syQ8000cl Op $7,200 1 :282 :584 1:293 2:02 74 3/9 31¢ 31¢ 42 23 34¢ :324 2:024 MerrimanAar L 1.80 SwartzBrosDonna,LionsHabitatAs,BabyYoda 43-1
22Dec25 4Nfld1/2 ftQ8000cl Op $7,200 1 :29 :591 1:291 1:593 68 2/9 11¢ 1£ 11¡ 42¡ 42¡ :304 2:00 GrismoreGre L 3.50 NeverloseFelix,OUStacey,MuchoMacho 32-0
16Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ftQ8000cl Op $7,200 1 :292 1:011 1:301 2:003 74 5/9 32¡ 52¡ 54 42¡ 21¡ :294 2:004 MerrimanAar L *.50 TechnicalWow,BabyYoda,Hitwiththeguys 33-1
9Dec25 6Nfld1/2 ftQGlada $8,200 1 :292 :594 1:293 1:593 69 6/8 5o5¢ 54 54¢ 65¡ 75¡ :301 2:003 DeatonRya L 6.20 VroomNVonnie,FoxValleyNautica,KandySweet 31-1
25Nov25 10Nfld1/2 syQ8000cl Op $7,200 1 :283 :584 1:28 1:582 80 8/9 1o1¡ 12 2ns 1hd 1¡ :302 1:582 MerrimanAar L 5.50 BabyYoda,ShadyMapleAlstar,Esteso 53-1
NFL - 01/13/26 - E - 4 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



5 TUESDAY
13 Jan. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
NON WINNERS 1 PARI-MUTUEL RACE OR $10,000 LIFETIME. CLAIMING PRICE $10,000 (WITH

ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD TRAINER CHANGES HN 5 S. MAIN TO
S. MILLER HN 8 J. ANDREWS TO J. MILLER Purse $5,800

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-1-9 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $12,500
ANNIESHOOTSTRAIGHT b g 4 Straight Shooting-Annie Your Cool-Cole Muffler
Owner: Marion W Chupp,Millersburg,OH
Breeder: John E Barnard,FL

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (52-2-2-8-.111)

3-1
Tr-MARION CHUPP

(14-1-2-3-.222) Power # 48

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,450
2025: 7 0 0 2 $2,332
Life: 8 0 1 2 $3,782

LAST 4 STS. - $2,746
6Jan26 3Nfld1/2 sy 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :281 :591 1:284 1:593 60 4/9 713 76 7o6£ 44¡ 22¡ :294 2:00 CioccaJrJoh 6.00 WillieB,Annieshootstraight,DancinCommander 45-1
22Dec25 11Dtn5/8 gd Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :282 :583 1:274 1:58 54 6/8 66£ 68 77£ 88£ 78¢ :301 1:593 TetrickTra 8.00 ImBigStuff,FearMyCandy,FearThePanda 42-1
22Nov25 7Hop7/8 ft 8000clhc $7,500 1 :28 :591 1:281 1:553 64 2/8 67£ 67¡ 68 68¡ 46¢ :27 1:564 OostingMic 28.80 ByasseesBobcat,DatingAVirgin,Covert 40-0
13Nov25 12Hop7/8 ft Hgnw1/8cl $5,800 1 :282 :584 1:283 1:573 56 3/9 44¡ 45 56 43¡ 3¡ :274 1:573 OostingMic 16.50 PetesHouse,SenecaPark,Annieshootstraight 40-0
5Nov25 8Hop7/8 ft Nw1/15cl $6,800 1 :271 :564 1:264 1:563 58 9/9 911 913 812 710 62¡ :274 1:57 OostingMic 31.80 SenecaPark,VelMissCaptain,Wigglesnwine 44-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $12,500
ROSE RUN ANDY (L) b g 4 Well Said-Capricious-Art Major
Owner: D Besecker,Arcanum,OH;A Leigh Lockhart,New Paris,OH;J D Brandenburg,Greenville,OH
Breeder: Rose Run Farm,OH

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (52-7-9-5-.263)

5-1
Tr-CRAIG BOWMAN

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:571 DTN5/8

3, 1:571 DTN5/8
Power # 57

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 1 1 2 $8,976
Life: 16 1 1 2 $9,168

LAST 4 STS. - $1,416
30Dec25 3Nfld1/2 gd 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :283 :581 1:28 1:584 57 2/9 23¡ 32 31¡ 23¢ 33£ :312 1:593 IrvineJus L 5.00 Ballistic,MissEmmaJemma,RoseRunAndy 20-1
22Dec25 11Dtn5/8 gd Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :282 :583 1:274 1:58 54 7/8 78¢ 79¢ 6o7£ 56£ 67£ :301 1:593 RossJor L 30.60 ImBigStuff,FearMyCandy,FearThePanda 42-1
9Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :273 :583 1:27 1:584 47 5/9 21¡ 43¡ 34 55 75¡ :32 1:594 PageChr L *1.60 HillarysGirl,ValleyStar,PrincessVanessa 42-1
2Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :281 :564 1:243 1:551 64 4/9 56¡ 58£ 511 510 *57¢ pl4 :294 1:563 PageChr L 8.40 OddsOnYou,FearMyCandy,NewKidOnTherock pl4 26-0
25Nov25 12Dtn5/8 gd Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :272 :563 1:253 1:571 58 9/9 87£ 8o5£ 6oo1¢ 2ns 11 :312 1:571 PageChr L 21.40 RoseRunAndy,BigSurBeach,Allbullandknowbeef 56-1

3
White R

Clm Prc: $12,500
ALFREDO HANOVER b g 4 Stay Hungry-Anadarko Hanover-The Panderosa
Owner: John L Hochstetler,Dover,OH
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (65-3-11-17-.227)

12-1
Tr-JOHN HOCHSTETLER

(4-0-0-2-.167) 2, 2:022 CLEAR1/2
Power # 56

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $1,220
Life: 24 2 7 3 $18,531

LAST 4 STS. - $920
6Jan26 3Nfld1/2 sy 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :281 :591 1:284 1:593 48 6/9 32£ 54 65¡ 89¡ 814 :323 2:022 MerrimanAar 9.00 WillieB,Annieshootstraight,DancinCommander 45-1
30Dec25 4Nfld1/2 gd Qua 1 :283 :581 1:281 1:583 -- 5/6 22¢ 23 34 35£ 315 :323 2:013 HochstetlerJoh ExtraCrunchy,FredsNightmare,AlfredoHanover 23-1
26Jun25 7Butlr1/2 gd Pass3yrcpb $2,800 1 :301 1:022 1:334 2:04 -- 1/6 -- -- -- -- 5 BarnardJes .00 HomeRunKing,TsmTrackerNathan,SilversLastHope 86-2
19Jun25 10Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw1 $6,000 1 :273 :571 1:253 1:552 44 3/6 55¡ 56¡ 6o8 510 518£ :32 1:591 BarnardJes L 15.10 StormAhead,Hungryasthelion,Peanutbuttercrunch 76-1
12Jun25 3Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw1pm $6,000 1 :281 :574 1:262 1:552 45 4/5 33 33¡ 43¡ 44 417£ :32 1:59 BarnardJes 13.30 LeadsTheWay,Uallgonnamakemeloo,HomeRunKing 81-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $10,000
NON STOP TELL b g 5 Tellitlikeitis-Lady Ann Spur-Kentucky Spur
Owner: James M McConnell,Sullivan,OH
Breeder: Legacy Acres,IN

JAMES DAY 150 blk-s red-wh (19-1-0-4-.123)

25-1
Tr-TOM HALL
(2-0-0-1-.167) Power # 59

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 21 0 2 5 $8,562
Life: 21 0 2 5 $8,562

LAST 4 STS. - $0
26Dec25 3Nfld1/2 sy 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :283 :583 1:303 2:034 34 6/8 7o13 7o14 815 714 728 :354 2:092 KashJrKei 41.50 JdsJoeyTheWag,WillieB,ArthurOfOurfaith 44-3
17Dec25 5Nfld1/2 gd 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :282 :582 1:272 1:562 53 6/8 814 811 813 be823 720¡ :302 2:002 DayJam 143.80 SummasLegacy,SpaceCaptain,DragonMode 31-1
10Dec25 6Nfld1/2 sy Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :29 :591 1:29 2:003 45 5/9 811 610 6o16 612 624£ :332 2:053 DayJam 32.60 Rbsendofanera,Gary,BigEnergy 28-3
3Dec25 5Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :281 :582 1:281 1:574 46 4/9 7o7¢ 5o3£ 410 511 719¢ :312 2:013 MacdonaldAnt 9.00 HezaHotRoddin,WillieB,ArthurOfOurfaith 28-0
19Nov25 14Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :274 :58 1:284 1:581 53 5/8 78¡ 75£ 6o3 37¢ 412¡ :311 2:003 LemsChr 4.50 RuckerPark,HezaHotRoddin,ArthurOfOurfaith 34-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $14,500
SAYONARA SEELSTER b m 4 Bettor's Delight-Satomie Hanover-Captaintreacherous
Owner: David A Beachy,Berlin,OH
Breeder: Seelster Farms Inc,ON, CA

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (71-30-14-5-.556)

2-1
Tr-SUSAN MILLER

(4-1-1-0-.389)
*Last Tr - Steve Main Power # 55

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 3 0 $5,164
Life: 6 0 3 0 $5,164

LAST 4 STS. - $3,364
27Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :29 :574 1:261 1:534 -- 4/6 67£ 68¢ 614 618 519£ :284 1:574 NobleKol SugarAppleN,SadhakaN,UpBlueberryHill 45-0
17Dec25 3Nfld1/2 gd Qua 1 :292 :594 1:282 1:573 -- 7/7 78£ 5o5¢ 714 715 738 :34 2:051 KashJrKei LancasterHill,MyLegend,BettyRocks 40-1
30Nov25 5Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :30 :594 1:284 1:591 -- 6/9 7o11x9o30 9dis 9dis 9dis KashJrKei 4.20 VelImAllFire,GoodPride,RollWithMarie 29-0
16Nov25 3Nfld1/2 ft Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :29 :594 1:291 2:00 51 6/9 87£ 8o7¡ 6xoo8£ 31¢ 21 :291 2:001 IrvineJus 2.40 Newswriter,SayonaraSeelster,WinningBlueChip 41-0
9Nov25 2Nfld1/2 sy Fm10000nw1 $5,800 1 :283 :574 1:281 1:583 59 2/8 32 21¡ 1o1 11£ 2¡ :302 1:583 IrvineJus *.80 GoodPride,SayonaraSeelster,Newswriter 37-1

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $12,500
HEAVENLY FELLAS b g 4 Mcwicked-Armbro Bombay-Western Hanover
Owner: Darkhorse Synd Racing LLC,Lima,OH
Breeder: Larry R Miller,OH

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (54-2-9-2-.142)

25-1
Tr-TIMOTHY IGNARSKI

(1-0-0-0-.000)
2:07 VNWRT1/2

3, 2:07 VNWRT1/2
Power # 57

2026: 1 0 0 0 $290
2025: 10 1 1 3 $3,006
Life: 13 1 1 3 $3,413

LAST 4 STS. - $986
6Jan26 7Nfld1/2 sy 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :283 1:00 1:294 2:001 39 3/8 56£ 65 6oo10 618 523£ :331 2:05 LemsChr 37.60 SolsticeBegonia,Allbullandknowbeef,DragonMode 45-1
26Dec25 3Nfld1/2 sy 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :283 :583 1:303 2:034 57 2/8 814 815 7o6¡ 52¡ 64¡ :324 2:043 Le VanHan 5.20 JdsJoeyTheWag,WillieB,ArthurOfOurfaith 44-3
16Dec25 3Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :292 1:004 1:313 2:031 46 4/9 6o6¡ 2o£ 4o2¢ 51¢ 83£ :32 2:04 LemsChr 2.00 TheGoldenGhost,WillieB,CrunchWalk 33-1
26Nov25 3Nfld1/2 gd 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :301 1:014 1:314 2:022 46 5/8 69¡ 5o7 4oo3¢ 42¡ 32¢ :302 2:024 LemsChr *1.40 KidsSillyFilly,SweetPotatoPie,HeavenlyFellas 35-1
21Oct25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :28 :563 1:251 1:552 65 2/8 56£ 57£ 5o6£ 56 35£ :30 1:563 SmithJer 11.40 Somethinbdragon,AppleTown,HeavenlyFellas 54-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $12,500
DRAGON MODE b g 4 Fear the Dragon-Modern Cinderella-Modern Art
Owner: Ricky Dean Mapes,Macedonia,OH
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

JOEY MAPES 190 gra-blk-b go (4-0-0-1-.083)

25-1
Tr-RICK MAPES

(4-0-0-1-.083) Power # 54

2026: 1 0 0 1 $696
2025: 35 0 6 8 $17,768
Life: 49 0 7 14 $27,064

LAST 4 STS. - $1,856
6Jan26 7Nfld1/2 sy 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :283 1:00 1:294 2:001 46 4/8 22¡ 32 36¡ 310 317 :323 2:033 MapesJoe 49.00 SolsticeBegonia,Allbullandknowbeef,DragonMode 45-1
30Dec25 3Nfld1/2 gd 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :283 :581 1:28 1:584 50 6/9 610 610 69¢ 611 410¡ :31 2:004 MapesJoe 26.20 Ballistic,MissEmmaJemma,RoseRunAndy 20-1
22Dec25 3Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :291 :591 1:292 1:594 51 7/9 96¡ 9o4 6o3¢ 66 65¡ :304 2:004 MapesJoe 27.20 DeeRigged,WillieB,MissEmmaJemma 32-0
17Dec25 5Nfld1/2 gd 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :282 :582 1:272 1:562 61 7/8 46¢ 56¢ 58¡ 39 312¡ :294 1:584 MapesJoe 44.70 SummasLegacy,SpaceCaptain,DragonMode 31-1
10Dec25 6Nfld1/2 sy Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :29 :591 1:29 2:003 47 3/9 67¡ 711 7o17 713 422 :323 2:05 MapesJoe 80.20 Rbsendofanera,Gary,BigEnergy 28-3

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $12,500
R CASH b g 4 Betting Line-Grrby Hanover-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Jerry E Miller,Fredricksburg,OH
Breeder: Vieux Carre Farms LLC,PA

TYLER ANGUS 170 blk-k grn-tur (45-5-2-9-.202)

25-1
Tr-JERRY MILLER

(3-1-0-1-.444)
*Last Tr - Jolene Andrews Power # 40

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 0 0 $1,500
Life: 8 0 0 0 $1,500

LAST 4 STS. - $1,000
7Jan26 3Nfld1/2 gd Qua Hd 1 :304 1:011 1:31 2:013 -- 5/5 2o¢ 11¢ 2£ 42¢ 55¢ :312 2:023 HershbergerHar Rockabillycockshut,SharkNight,LittleMissBoss 40-1
4Sep25 2Prc5/8 ft Nw1pmlt $12,500 1 :263 :553 1:231 1:534 60 4/8 77 79¡ 813 816 813¡ :303 1:562 HardyJam 52.10 ShowRespect,OneBettor,BobbyBoneBreaker 76-0
28Aug25 2Prc5/8 ft Nw1pmlt $12,500 1 :281 :581 1:261 1:562 55 2/8 33 33¡ 53£ 52¡ 85 :302 1:572 HardyJam 28.70 TreacherousIdol,ShowRespect,SeafoodCc 74-0
21Aug25 5Prc5/8 ft Maiden $10,000 1 :273 :554 1:243 1:541 60 3/6 54 54£ 65¢ 69¡ 510£ :304 1:562 HardyJam 23.60 TreacherousIdol,ThePerfume,CbfWindyFella 65-0
14Aug25 1Prc5/8 ft Maiden $10,000 1 :271 :57 1:253 1:544 57 2/6 56 54 54¢ 56 57 :294 1:561 HardyJam 23.30 GatsbyHanover,OneBettor,TreacherousIdol 87-0

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $12,500
BUTANE (L) b g 4 Sweet Lou-Firefly-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Thomas E Eble,Fairview Park,OH
Breeder: Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;etc.

JASON THOMPSON 190 r blu-blk-wh (11-1-2-2-.253)

4-1
Tr-KERRY MERRIMAN

(2-0-0-0-.000)
1:592 OD1/2

3, 1:592 OD1/2
Power # 44

2026: 1 0 0 0 $464
2025: 12 1 0 0 $3,500
Life: 17 1 0 1 $6,804

LAST 4 STS. - $984
6Jan26 3Nfld1/2 sy 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :281 :591 1:284 1:593 57 2/9 56£ 4o3 4oo2¡ 34¡ 44£ :312 2:003 ThompsonJas L 3.10 WillieB,Annieshootstraight,DancinCommander 45-1
30Dec25 4Nfld1/2 gd Qua 1 :283 :581 1:281 1:583 -- 4/6 68¢ 66¢ 510 511 522£ :33 2:031 ThompsonJas L ExtraCrunchy,FredsNightmare,AlfredoHanover 23-1
13Oct25 5Rcr5/8 ft Mpnw2pm $6,500 1 :27 :571 1:263 1:553 65 2/7 54¡ 54¢ 65¢ 72£ 66£ :292 1:57 MyersLuc 36.20 Mallard,TheSecilian,Hungryasthelion 56-0
22Sep25 6Rcr5/8 ft Mpnw2pm $6,500 1 :274 :574 1:27 1:553 60 3/8 33¢ 33¢ 3o2¢ 21¡ 66£ :293 1:57 MyersLuc 14.10 Brower,Hungryasthelion,CrosswindsBobbyB 73-0
15Sep25 2Rcr5/8 ft Mpnw2pm $6,500 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:522 75 6/8 711 79¡ 711 56£ 48£ :28 1:541 MilbyFra 20.50 PlayinForReal,CrosswindsBobbyB,Brower 70-0
NFL - 01/13/26 - E - 5 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



6 TUESDAY
13 Jan. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA & $1.00 PICK FIVE (6-7-8-9-10)
NON WINNERS 1 PARI-MUTUEL RACE OR $10,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 2 PM RACES OR $20,000
LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $15,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER

NORTHFIELD Purse $9,000
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 9-1-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

PARAGON MAGICWAYQ b g 4 Fitzmagic-Gidgeteeka-Lockkeeper
Owner: Brianna E Novak,Marshall,MI;Scott A Berquist,Dexter,MI
Breeder: Philip R Peden,MI

EMANUEL MILLER 158 blk-gra-r blu (23-0-1-3-.068)

2-1
Tr-SUSAN MILLER

(4-1-1-0-.389)
2:033 NFLD1/2 Q

3, 2:033 NFLD1/2 Q
Power # 63

2026: 1 0 0 0 $720
2025: 18 3 4 3 $30,433
Life: 31 3 5 6 $36,725

LAST 4 STS. - $3,906
6Jan26 8Nfld1/2 syQNw1pmcd $9,000 1 :293 1:001 1:311 2:03 51 3/9 3o2¢ 11£ 1£ xi3x4£ 412¡ :341 2:052 MillerEma *1.00 LockkeepersDream,PluckyPammyT,RyanTheLion 45-1
26Dec25 10Nfld1/2 syQNw1pmcd $9,000 1 :294 1:012 1:321 2:041 68 6/9 715 78¢ 6oo3£ 31£ 2£ :312 2:042 MillerEma 16.50 BluebirdMarsha,ParagonMagicway,RyanTheLion 37-3
23Dec25 8Nfld1/2 syQNw1pmcd $9,000 1 :293 1:003 1:31 2:031 59 1ip/9 65£ x97¡ 89 x7x10 *x79 dq9 :321 2:05 MillerEma *1.30 ThomCruise,DonyDiego,JuuDeeKaa dq9 46-1
17Dec25 2Nfld1/2 gdQQua 1 :311 1:023 1:324 2:033 -- 4/5 12 13 11£ 12 13¡ :304 2:033 MillerEma PrgnMgcwy,Brnndwnthhs,WhrvrRGs 40-1
22Oct25 4Hop7/8 ft Qua 1 :292 :59 1:284 1:57 -- 6/7 612 616 617 618 626£ :301 2:022 MillerLew SouthwindCherry,BlackButton,SpaChic 45-0

2
Blue T

PLUCKY PAMMY T b m 4 Long Tom-Meadowbrook Sheila-Southwind Elian
Owner: J& R Racing,Rising Sun,OH
Breeder: R L Turner & Judy A Turner,KY

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (52-7-9-5-.263)

3-1
Tr-JAYME WELLER

(4-0-1-0-.139) 2, 2:08 HILL1/2
Power # 57

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,250
2025: 25 0 1 4 $10,203
Life: 40 2 4 7 $27,094

LAST 4 STS. - $3,690
6Jan26 8Nfld1/2 sy Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :293 1:001 1:311 2:03 63 5/9 11¢ 21£ 31¡ 21£ 2¡ :313 2:03 IrvineJus 10.10 LockkeepersDream,PluckyPammyT,RyanTheLion 45-1
4Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gd Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :284 :592 1:283 1:593 63 1/8 21¡ 21¢ 33 32¡ 42£ :31 2:001 MillerBre 2.20 CsTomK,TheGoodKing,DeetzLighting 20-1
20Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :28 :582 1:271 1:564 65 2/9 56 55£ 76£ 68¢ 712 :303 1:591 MillerBre 19.50 SweetieHill,CresentRoll,Laneymaddiejack 46-0
13Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :293 1:00 1:293 2:002 57 8/8 88¡ 86 7o5£ 75¡ 43¢ :301 2:01 MillerBre 23.80 FlyingRyan,PhyllisL,TheGoodKing 57-0
6Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :28 :583 1:282 1:584 64 1/7 32¡ 33 54 42¡ *64¢ pl5 :302 1:593 MillerBre 7.30 NewtonHill,SdImmaSuperstar-,PhyllisL+ pl5 58-0

3
White R

COUNT COLTSTONEQ bl g 5 Full Count-Sorbet Hall-Royal Troubador
Owner: Robert R Coblentz,Apple Creek,OH
Breeder: Lmn Bred Stables Inc,OH

ERIC MILLER 200 blk-wh-blu (0-0-0-0-.000)

25-1
Tr-ROBERT COBLENTZ

(0-0-0-0-.000) Power # 49

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 0 $2,204
Life: 12 0 1 2 $4,843

LAST 4 STS. - $2,204
30Dec25 10Nfld1/2 gdQ10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :292 1:00 1:311 2:032 44 2/9 31¢ 43 63 77 46£ :33 2:044 MillerEri 9.70 FromBeyond,LouBeduino,Donywhy 20-1
22Dec25 8Nfld1/2 ftQ10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :284 :591 1:292 2:01 52 3/9 3o3¢ 57¢ 55 311 511¡ :324 2:031 MillerEri 6.20 WoodsideGeico,FromBeyond,EightyPlusEighty 32-0
9Dec25 4Nfld1/2 ftQ10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :291 1:012 1:321 2:032 54 1/9 21¢ 31¢ 41¢ 31¡ 21£ :312 2:034 MillerEri 14.30 WoodsideGeico,CountColtstone,SdSirTrotsalot 31-1
25Nov25 2Nfld1/2 syQNw1pmcd $9,000 1 :283 :581 1:29 2:004 49 5/9 811 711 811 58¡ 718¢ :331 2:042 MillerEri 29.40 BbFire,DonyDiego,WolfCub 53-1
19Nov25 2Nfld1/2 ftQQua 1 :31 1:011 1:301 1:592 -- 6/6 66¡ 69 511 511 521¡ :311 2:033 MillerEri Kinch,KingOfCash,DiaboliHanover 46-0

4
Green R

DONYWHYQ b h 4 Dover Dony-Whykatiewhy-Mr Cantab
Owner: Joseph Ray Wagler,Milroy,IN
Breeder: Jacob M Stoltzfus,IN

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (52-2-2-8-.111)

25-1
Tr-JOSEPH WAGLER

(5-1-0-1-.267) Power # 52

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 23 0 1 8 $7,700
Life: 29 0 1 8 $8,558

LAST 4 STS. - $2,088
30Dec25 10Nfld1/2 gdQ10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :292 1:00 1:311 2:032 45 4/9 4o1¢ 2o1¡ 1o¢ 33¡ 36¢ :332 2:043 MillerEma 13.90 FromBeyond,LouBeduino,Donywhy 20-1
16Dec25 8Nfld1/2 ftQ10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :29 1:00 1:30 2:021 58 3/9 2o2¡ 23 26 27 310¡ :33 2:041 MillerEma 14.00 TrotenAway,MorStarPower,Donywhy 33-1
2Dec25 6Nfld1/2 syQ10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :29 1:003 1:314 2:034 56 1/7 22¡ 21£ 41£ 67¡ 35¡ :323 2:044 CioccaJrJoh 12.20 TravelingPrince,SdSirTrotsalot,Donywhy 30-1
25Nov25 4Nfld1/2 syQ10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :293 1:004 1:314 2:034 58 4/9 810 810 7oo5 73£ 73¡ :313 2:042 CioccaJrJoh 38.10 RyanTheLion,LouBeduino,SdSirTrotsalot 53-1
19Nov25 4Nfld1/2 ftQQua 1 :292 1:004 1:32 2:024 -- 1/7 57¢ 55£ 66 67¢ 614¢ :322 2:053 WaglerJos GoalsAchiever,VelmaKelly,GracesAcres 46-0

5
Black R

LOU BEDUINO (L)Q b g 4 Lou's Legacy-Fox Valley Yoko-Pizzazzed
Owner: Flacco Family Farms LLC,Alexis,IL
Breeder: Flacco Family Farms LLC,IL

GREG GRISMORE 175 wh-red-blk (3-0-0-0-.000)

25-1
Tr-JILL BROWN

(0-0-0-0-.000)
2:054 ANNA1/2

3, 2:054 ANNA1/2
Power # 66

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 27 2 7 2 $19,001
Life: 47 4 7 2 $32,142

LAST 4 STS. - $4,660
30Dec25 10Nfld1/2 gdQ10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :292 1:00 1:311 2:032 47 8/9 7o4 5o3¢ 5o1£ 23¡ 25¢ :324 2:042 GrismoreGre L 18.00 FromBeyond,LouBeduino,Donywhy 20-1
2Dec25 6Nfld1/2 sy 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :29 1:003 1:314 2:034 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 TrvlngPrnc,SdSrTrtslt,Dnywhy scrtchd-judges 30-1
25Nov25 4Nfld1/2 syQ10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :293 1:004 1:314 2:034 60 8/9 6o6£ 2o1¢ 2o£ 2ns 21£ :321 2:041 GrismoreGre L 21.50 RyanTheLion,LouBeduino,SdSirTrotsalot 53-1
15Nov25 11Haw1 ftQEdygert $88,000 1 :30 1:00 1:29 1:581 33 7/10 810 77 7o11 721 825£ :321 2:032 BrownChr L114.00 SnbrntSlvrd,FrntrMch,MstngDnny showed little 55-0
7Nov25 6Haw1 ftQEdygert $20,000 1 :283 :574 1:27 1:554 46 7/12 21 53¡ 55£ 816 926¢ :324 2:01 BrownChr L 95.10 SnbrntSlvrd,FrntrMch,OnTrpChp led 1st turn 55-0

6
Yellow R

DUBLINS MARTINI (L) b m 4 Uncle Peter-Perfect Martini-Credit Winner
Owner: Powerplay Racing 87 LLC,Medina,OH
Breeder: Dublin Valley Farm,OH

JAMES DAY 150 blk-s red-wh (19-1-0-4-.123)

25-1
Tr-JAMES DAY
(11-0-0-2-.061)

2:012 BUCY1/2
3, 2:012 BUCY1/2
Power # 48

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 31 7 6 5 $37,433
Life: 41 8 10 7 $52,529

LAST 4 STS. - $928
30Dec25 10Nfld1/2 gd 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :292 1:00 1:311 2:032 42 5/9 85¡ 88 7o3 57 69¢ :332 2:051 DayJam L 7.40 FromBeyond,LouBeduino,Donywhy 20-1
22Dec25 8Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :284 :591 1:292 2:01 50 7/9 812 9o13 87£ 715 713£ :324 2:034 DayJam L 28.80 WoodsideGeico,FromBeyond,EightyPlusEighty 32-0
16Dec25 8Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :29 1:00 1:30 2:021 48 1/9 34 35 311 413 420 :34 2:061 DayJam L 2.30 TrotenAway,MorStarPower,Donywhy 33-1
2Dec25 6Nfld1/2 sy 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :29 1:003 1:314 2:034 55 6/7 68¡ 66¢ 63¡ 57¡ *57 pl4 :324 2:051 DayJam L 23.30 TravelingPrince,SdSirTrotsalot,Donywhy pl4 30-1
19Nov25 4Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :292 1:004 1:32 2:024 -- 7/7 4o6 43£ 43£ 53¢ 511¢ :321 2:05 DayJam L GoalsAchiever,VelmaKelly,GracesAcres 46-0

7
Pink S

O U RED ICE (L) ch h 5 O U Man-Jonathan's Girl-Jonathan Lobell
Owner: Pine Grove Stables,Parkman,OH
Breeder: Mark M Byler,OH

KEITH KASH JR 195 r blu-or (29-4-3-2-.218)

12-1
Tr-KEITH KASH JR

(18-3-3-0-.259) Power # 55

2026: 1 0 0 0 $450
2025: 30 0 0 4 $10,878
Life: 34 0 0 5 $12,438

LAST 4 STS. - $900
1Jan26 5Nfld1/2 fr Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :293 1:011 1:312 2:024 68 6/9 78£ 87£ 74¢ 52¡ 51£ :31 2:031 KashJrKei L 82.00 DonyDiego,TravelingPrince,WoodsideGeico 18-1
23Dec25 8Nfld1/2 sy Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :293 1:003 1:31 2:031 58 6/9 77 6o4£ 5oo5 811 *910 pl8 :331 2:051 KashJrKei L 39.70 ThomCruise,DonyDiego,JuuDeeKaa pl8 46-1
9Dec25 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :284 :593 1:294 2:013 63 3/9 68£ 67¢ 6o3£ 42¡ 51£ :312 2:02 ThompsonJas L 37.20 AlBeSeeingYou,Finalist,MindfulAmos 31-1
2Dec25 10Nfld1/2 sy Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :292 1:002 1:304 2:013 56 7/9 810 813 8o7£ 710 711¢ :312 2:034 KashJrKei L 79.10 SdImmaSuperstar,SweetVacation,SweetAndSavvy 30-1
25Nov25 2Nfld1/2 sy Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :283 :581 1:29 2:004 44 4/9 1o1¢ 22 26 714 822¡ :35 2:051 KashJrKei L 18.00 BbFire,DonyDiego,WolfCub 53-1

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $18,750
DEADLY STINGQ b g 4 Musclesprinctonian-Chipps Lake-Chip Chip Hooray
Owner: Krista J Harmon,Jackson,MI;Libby A Myers,Napoleon,MI
Breeder: Libby A Myers,MI

DON HARMON 200 r blu-wh-blk (2-0-1-0-.278)

25-1
Tr-KRISTA HARMON

(1-0-1-0-.556)
2:051 HSTNG1/2

2, 2:03 HSTNG1/2
Power # 61

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 1 5 2 $19,135
Life: 29 4 11 3 $82,260

LAST 4 STS. - $1,950
27Dec25 2Haw1 ftQNw1001-4 $4,000 1 :294 :592 1:284 1:581 61 6/6 69£ 68¢ 66¡ 610 610¢ :301 2:001 HarmonDon 13.00 SunnySundries,LouOfI,DjsMidnight gapped 43-0
13Dec25 5Haw1 ftQNw2cd $5,200 1 :30 :592 1:291 1:591 57 8/9 i714 713 812 815 817£ :311 2:024 HarmonDon 49.10 Admirable,AFathersLove,LousAvalon behind breakr 12-0
6Dec25 8Haw1 ftQNw1001-4 $4,000 1 :284 :584 1:281 1:573 56 6/9 715 89 912 915 916 :301 2:004 HarmonDon 33.20 Calderone,DoubleAGoldrush,AllyBaba no threat 31-0
14Oct25 3Hstng1/2 ftQNw2pm $7,800 1 :323 1:041 1:364 2:071 58 6/6 11 11 2¡ 31¡ 2£ :303 2:072 HarmonDon 7.30 RipnHero,DeadlySting,ParagonMagicway 63-0
7Oct25 2Hstng1/2 gdQNw2pm $7,800 1 :313 1:05 1:36 2:054 59 5/6 43 4o2¡ 2o¡ 21 23¢ :302 2:062 HarmonDon 5.10 SweetMisery,DeadlySting,JuuDeeKaa 63-0

9
Purple S

WOODSIDE GEICOQ br g 6 Swan for All-Diamond Peak-Yankee Glide
Owner: Eli H Miller,West Farmington,OH
Breeder: S H Stewart,KY;D ShetlerJr & J Anne Shetler,IN

TYLER ANGUS 170 blk-k grn-tur (45-5-2-9-.202)

9-5
Tr-ELI MILLER
(1-0-0-1-.333)

2:01 NFLD1/2
5, 2:01 NFLD1/2
Power # 80

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,080
2025: 3 2 0 0 $5,800
Life: 4 2 0 1 $6,880

LAST 4 STS. - $6,880
1Jan26 5Nfld1/2 frQNw1pmcd $9,000 1 :293 1:011 1:312 2:024 69 7/9 32¡ 32¡ 2o¢ 2¢ 3¡ :312 2:024 AngusTyl 2.30 DonyDiego,TravelingPrince,WoodsideGeico 18-1
22Dec25 8Nfld1/2 ftQ10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :284 :591 1:292 2:01 65 [9/9 55¡ 3o5¢ 21¢ 11¡ 11¡ :312 2:01 AngusTyl *1.00 WoodsideGeico,FromBeyond,EightyPlusEighty 2nd tier 32-0
9Dec25 4Nfld1/2 ftQ10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :291 1:012 1:321 2:032 55 5/9 66£ 4o2¢ 2oo¢ 2ns 11£ :311 2:032 AngusTyl 2.30 WoodsideGeico,CountColtstone,SdSirTrotsalot 31-1
26Nov25 3Nfld1/2 gdQQua Hd 1 :311 1:04 1:334 2:043 -- 1/7 12 11 14 12¡ 11 :304 2:043 HershbergerHar WoodsideGeico,GooGooGone,FiftyT 37-1
18Nov25 8Nfld1/2 ftQ10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :293 1:002 1:31 2:013 -- x[9/9 x9xdisx9xdis 9dis 9dis 9dis MillerEma 74.70 SwtAndSvvy,SdSrTrtslt,Swnrsfrm 2nd tier 39-0
NFL - 01/13/26 - E - 6 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



7 TUESDAY
13 Jan. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, & 20 CENT SUPER - HIGH FIVE
NON WINNERS 2 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $20,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 4 PM RACES OR $30,000

LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $22,500 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER
NORTHFIELD TRACKMAN SELECTIONS: 6-5-9-4-1 HN 2 - A LEGENDS SECRET - 1ST TIME LASIX

TRAINER CHANGE HN 7 N. KOZAR TO S. STOCKWELL
Purse $10,600
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 6-5-9 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $28,125
JN CAPT OFTHENIGHT (L) b g 4 Capt Midnight-Mctravisty-Mcardle
Owner: Mark L Headworth,Oregon,OH;Benjamin J Ott,Toledo,OH
Breeder: Justin J Yoder & Nathan O Miller,IN

LOGAN EBERSOLE 155 blk-s red-wh (17-1-2-1-.144)

10-1
Tr-MARK HEADWORTH

(9-1-3-1-.333)
1:52 HOP7/8

3, 1:52 HOP7/8
Power # 109

2026: 1 0 0 0 $848
2025: 25 3 2 3 $25,090
Life: 26 3 2 3 $25,938

LAST 4 STS. - $3,598
6Jan26 5Nfld1/2 sy 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :281 :572 1:262 1:573 67 1/9 35 34¡ 45¡ 46¡ 45£ :312 1:584 EbersoleLog L 45.60 OblivionExpress,DoobieNights,HappyHourBlues 45-1
16Dec25 5Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :272 :562 1:261 1:583 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 RdJt,HppyHrBls,ALgndsScrt scrtchd-sick 33-1
2Dec25 7Nfld1/2 sy 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :273 :572 1:27 1:57 69 3/9 2o1¢ 21¢ 31¡ 43 56¢ :31 1:581 IrvineJus L 2.60 Whywoodidothat,UpTheThrill,HappyHourBlues 30-1
11Nov25 8Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :562 1:242 1:532 79 1/9 43 42¡ 32£ 33 34 :291 1:541 SmithTre L 17.20 DragonMedicine,AtAnyCost,JnCaptOfthenight 37-1
4Nov25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :263 :553 1:242 1:54 71 5/10 11¡ 11¢ 1£ 2¢ 44¡(dh) :302 1:544 SmithTre L 2.30 Teabythesea,BarleyTricky,MamaSaidZipIt 53-0

2
Blue R

A LEGENDS SECRET v br g 4 Bit of a Legend N-Stucklikeglue-Dragon Again
Owner: Powerplay Racing 87 LLC,Medina,OH
Breeder: Bradley A Wallace & Florence J Wallace,OH

JAMES DAY 150 blk-s red-wh (19-1-0-4-.123)

25-1
Tr-JAMES DAY
(11-0-0-2-.061)

1:581 COSH1/2
3, 1:581 COSH1/2
Power # 71

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 22 6 5 5 $28,786
Life: 33 6 7 9 $36,985

LAST 4 STS. - $2,120
6Jan26 5Nfld1/2 sy Nw2pmcd $10,600 1 :281 :572 1:262 1:573 55 6/9 715 613 616 614 717£ :313 2:011 DayJam 77.40 OblivionExpress,DoobieNights,HappyHourBlues 45-1
26Dec25 11Nfld1/2 sy Nw2pmcd $10,600 1 :283 :591 1:283 1:584 58 5/7 32£ 33¢ 44¢ 59¡ 416 :323 2:02 DayJam 29.60 AllJackedUp,HappyHourBlues,Markgetsetgo 37-3
16Dec25 5Nfld1/2 ft Nw2pmcd $10,600 1 :272 :562 1:261 1:583 71 1/8 23 26¡ 37 31£ 31¢ :311 1:584 DayJam 14.10 RodeoJet,HappyHourBlues,ALegendsSecret 33-1
9Dec25 7Nfld1/2 ft Nw2pmcd $10,600 1 :281 :581 1:262 1:552 66 6/9 21¢ 22 36 411 616¡ :31 1:583 DayJam 82.60 OverHillNDelle,KobeHanover,FlaminFredy 31-1
26Nov25 5Nfld1/2 gd Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :281 :581 1:272 1:584 67 7/9 1ns 21¡ 22 21¡ 1¡ :31 1:584 EbersoleLog 13.60 ALegendsSecret,BigEnergy,EddieNineToes 35-1

3
White R

Clm Prc: $28,125
LIFE TURNS (L) br g 4 C'Est La Vie-Turn on the Jets-Western Terror
Owner: Albert J Plair,Starkville,MS
Breeder: Claude Gendreau Stb Inc,IL

GREG GRISMORE 175 wh-red-blk (3-0-0-0-.000)

25-1
Tr-JILL BROWN

(0-0-0-0-.000)
1:543 DTN5/8

3, 1:543 DTN5/8
Power # 60

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 26 6 5 4 $21,685
Life: 34 9 9 5 $29,405

LAST 4 STS. - $5,772
30Dec25 5Nfld1/2 gd 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :283 :584 1:274 1:574 65 [9/9 31¡ 32£ 35£ 34¢ 32 :291 1:581 CioccaJrJoh L 60.80 SenorSoldado,FoxValleyBoxer,LifeTurns 2nd tier 20-1
7Dec25 9Haw1 ft 3&4yoser $7,500 1 :29 :581 1:263 1:554 52 5/7 67£ 78¢ 717 716 627 :311 2:011 LeonardCas L 11.80 FoxValleySilent,JimsBigBoy,CaptainsExpress no threat 22-0
26Nov25 7Nfld1/2 gd 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :29 1:003 1:303 2:003 57 1/8 21¢ 31¢ 31¡ 2£ 1£ :294 2:003 GrismoreGre L 2.60 LifeTurns,CenterStory,CatchingUp 33-1
18Nov25 1Dtn5/8 sy Nw2pm $14,000 1 :273 :562 1:242 1:532 66 4/6 44£ 46 68¡ 68 611£ :294 1:554 SmithJer L 19.30 SecretFire,CaptainCrujido,GoAccordingly 45-1
3Nov25 6Nfld1/2 ft Nw2pmlc $11,500 1 :281 :574 1:262 1:544 53 6/8 78¡ 813 811 814 825£ :312 2:00 GrismoreGre L 56.10 TheToddfather,Sonnybytheseaside,PeteSaid 50-0

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $28,125
STORM AHEAD b g 4 Always B Miki-Bolt of Thunder-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Jody A Emrich,Fort Wayne,IN
Breeder: Vieux Carre Farms LLC,PA

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (49-4-7-6-.202)

9-2
Tr-CLAIR UMHOLTZ

(5-3-0-0-.600)

1:581 NFLD1/2
1:552 MEA5/8

3, 1:552 MEA5/8
Power # 93

2026: 1 1 0 0 $5,300
2025: 18 4 3 3 $23,332
Life: 19 5 3 3 $28,632

LAST 4 STS. - $13,130
6Jan26 9Nfld1/2 sy 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :28 :574 1:27 1:581 74 3/7 57¢ 56¢ 4o4¢ 32¢ 1¡ :302 1:581 IrvineJus 6.80 StormAhead,PapaVerlin,TheToddfather 45-1
28Dec25 15Nfld1/2 sy 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :274 :573 1:272 1:564 71 4/9 1o2¡ 11£ 11 11¡ 13¢ :292 1:564 IrvineJus *1.70 StormAhead,SeasideDeli,FearRomeo 58-1
21Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :273 :58 1:264 1:562 74 3/9 44 2o1¢ 1o¢ 2£ 2¢ :293 1:562 IrvineJus 6.60 AKowalWillie,StormAhead,ManOfTime 27-0
10Dec25 4Nfld1/2 sy 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :291 1:002 1:301 2:021 65 3/8 31£ 43¢ 54 63 31£ :313 2:023 SuggKur *1.70 HezaHotRoddin,RunningGlory,StormAhead 30-3
3Dec25 15Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :274 :562 1:261 1:563 70 1/8 1o1 11¢ 11 11¢ 21¢ :303 1:564 IrvineJus 3.60 DancinEverywhere,StormAhead,ManOfTime 28-0

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $28,125
THE TODDFATHER (L) b g 4 Captain Trevor-Jackie O-American Ideal
Owner: Todd's Auto,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Charles E Stein,OH

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (65-3-11-17-.227)

5-2
Tr-JASON SHAW

(4-2-0-2-.667)
1:53 HOP7/8

3, 1:53 HOP7/8
Power # 132

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,272
2025: 20 3 8 3 $40,610
Life: 31 4 10 8 $66,107

LAST 4 STS. - $5,927
6Jan26 9Nfld1/2 sy 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :28 :574 1:27 1:581 73 2/7 32£ 33£ 2o£ 21¢ 31 :311 1:582 MerrimanAar L 1.10 StormAhead,PapaVerlin,TheToddfather 45-1
22Dec25 12Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :271 :552 1:242 1:56 74 8/9 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 41¢ 52 :314 1:562 MerrimanAar L 1.90 AllJackedUp,SenorSoldado,TruNLovelyHonor 32-0
9Dec25 3Nfld1/2 ft Nw4pmcd $12,000 1 :273 :574 1:272 1:561 77 2/9 1o1 1£ 1ns 2ns 2£ :29 1:562 NobleDan L *.50 PossumHoller,TheToddfather,PovertySucks 31-1
24Nov25 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw2pmlc $22,500 1 :273 :564 1:244 1:531 84 [9/9 44£ 55¡ 44¡ 45¢ 57 :29 1:543 GrismoreGre L 25.20 Sprtshppyndng,GmptnHnvr,RdJt 2nd tier 45-0
17Nov25 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw2pmlc $11,500 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:541 81 3/9 1o1 11¡ 1¢ ip2¢ 31£ :30 1:543 NobleDan L 2.40 Spiritshappyending,GumptionHanover,TheToddfather 31-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $28,125
OBLIVION EXPRESS br g 4 Lather Up-Unsolved Mystery-Western Hanover
Owner: Kapp Equine Estates,Youngstown,OH;Cory G Deyermand,Youngstown,OH
Breeder: Ron P Salcedo,TN

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (71-30-14-5-.556)

2-1
Tr-CORY DEYERMAND

(9-3-1-0-.395)

1:573 NFLD1/2
1:561 NFLD1/2

3, 1:561 NFLD1/2
Power # 93

2026: 1 1 0 0 $5,300
2025: 10 3 1 1 $16,783
Life: 11 4 1 1 $22,083

LAST 4 STS. - $14,468
6Jan26 5Nfld1/2 sy Nw2pmcd $10,600 1 :281 :572 1:262 1:573 73 3/9 12¡ 12 13 13 13 :311 1:573 NobleDan *.70 OblivionExpress,DoobieNights,HappyHourBlues 45-1
30Dec25 15Nfld1/2 gd 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :282 :573 1:262 1:57 69 4/7 12¡ 11¡ 13 13¢ 15 :303 1:57 NobleDan *.05 OblivionExpress,KbsWellDone,CatchingUp 18-1
17Dec25 9Nfld1/2 gd Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :282 :581 1:271 1:561 74 4/9 21¡ 2o1¢ 1o2 14 15£ :29 1:561 NobleDan *.90 OblivionExpress,RksCaptain,BigEnergy 31-1
10Dec25 2Nfld1/2 sy Qua 1 :29 :574 1:28 1:592 -- 2/4 23 26 24 21¡ 1¡ :303 1:592 DayJam OblivionExpress,FernettiN,ImperialHanover 34-2
20Aug25 9Nfld1/2 gd Nw1pmcd $8,800 1 :291 :592 1:274 1:581 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Mhithrha,WhyNotBlueChip,TuffKids scrtchd-sick 69-1

7
Pink S

Clm Prc: $22,500
RAMBLIN ROCKSTAR (L) b g 5 Freaky Feet Pete-Flying Mocha-Blissfull Hall
Owner: Marcus L Schmucker,Spencerville,IN
Breeder: Marcus L Schmucker,IN

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (52-2-2-8-.111)

25-1
Tr-SUE STOCKWELL

(0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Nicholas Kozar

1:543 MEA5/8
4, 1:543 MEA5/8
Power # 52

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 4 0 4 $23,363
Life: 33 4 0 4 $26,255

LAST 4 STS. - $900
26Dec25 4Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :274 :564 1:252 1:541 70 7/9 67¡ 68¡ 53¡ 66¡ 66£ :293 1:553 BatesonCas L 48.40 StonebridgeAlien,TheBloodBayColt,Brooks 44-2
19Dec25 4Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :28 :571 1:26 1:57 63 9/9 912 912 910 98£ 99¡ :304 1:584 IndofJer L 48.90 TheBloodBayColt,FlaminFredy,CoverTheSpread 28-3
12Dec25 11Mea5/8 sy Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :273 :57 1:254 1:553 72 1/9 54 56 54 53¡ 35 :30 1:563 IndofJer L 38.80 SanRemoHanover,Brooks,RamblinRockstar 32-2
5Dec25 9Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :271 :56 1:242 1:54 72 5/9 78¡ 79 6o6¢ 65 65 :292 1:55 IndofJer L 33.60 StnbrdgAln,DsgntdFrk,TchndgHnvr 29-1
25Nov25 1Mea5/8 sy Qua Hd 1 :283 :584 1:271 1:56 -- 5/7 21¡ 21¡ 22 26 28£ :301 1:574 HauserKol L NineOneOhSix,RamblinRockstar,AccuracyByVolume 50-2

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $28,125
HEZA HOT RODDIN (L) b g 4 Freaky Feet Pete-Sheza Cool Cookie-Mark Johnathan
Owner: Roger Lyn Wilkin,Middle Point,OH
Breeder: Rodney J Lorenzo & Souren A Hovsepian,FL

BRAIDEN RHOADES 130 blk-wh-s red (52-7-6-6-.237)

25-1
Tr-LARRY CLABAUGH

(12-1-3-0-.222)
1:574 NFLD1/2

3, 1:574 NFLD1/2
Power # 72

2026: 1 0 0 0 $848
2025: 24 3 3 3 $17,283
Life: 38 5 5 6 $25,383

LAST 4 STS. - $5,878
6Jan26 9Nfld1/2 sy 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :28 :574 1:27 1:581 69 6/7 714 710 6o9 66£ 44£ :302 1:591 RhoadesBra L 44.00 StormAhead,PapaVerlin,TheToddfather 45-1
30Dec25 5Nfld1/2 gd 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :283 :584 1:274 1:574 61 2/9 54£ 56¢ 5o9£ 56£ 54£ :29 1:584 IrvineJus L 29.60 SenorSoldado,FoxValleyBoxer,LifeTurns 20-1
22Dec25 12Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :271 :552 1:242 1:56 63 7/9 911 919 918 812 812£ :303 1:583 SuggKur L 43.90 AllJackedUp,SenorSoldado,TruNLovelyHonor 32-0
10Dec25 4Nfld1/2 sy 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :291 1:002 1:301 2:021 67 5/8 8o10 810 6o4£ 53 1nk :31 2:021 RhoadesBra L 4.20 HezaHotRoddin,RunningGlory,StormAhead 30-3
3Dec25 5Nfld1/2 ft 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :281 :582 1:281 1:574 65 5/9 11¢ 11¡ 16 17 111¢ :293 1:574 RhoadesBra L *.50 HezaHotRoddin,WillieB,ArthurOfOurfaith 28-0

9
Purple R

DOOBIE NIGHTS b g 4 Keystone Velocity-Midnight Jewel-Keystone Raider
Owner: Meredith Farms LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Dale J Decker,MI

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (52-7-9-5-.263)

4-1
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

(5-1-2-0-.422)
1:532 MEA5/8

3, 1:532 MEA5/8
Power # 77

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,650
2025: 8 3 1 2 $17,152
Life: 9 3 2 2 $19,802

LAST 4 STS. - $10,690
6Jan26 5Nfld1/2 sy Nw2pmcd $10,600 1 :281 :572 1:262 1:573 70 [9/9 47¢ 46 3o5 34¢ 23 :304 1:581 IrvineJus 2.10 OblvnExprss,DbNghts,HppyHrBls 2nd tier 45-1
26Dec25 2Mea5/8 sy Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :27 :562 1:242 1:532 73 4/7 1o1¡ 11¡ 1¡ 12¡ 13¢ :29 1:532 PaloneDav 1.30 DoobieNights,RidinTheWaves,TurnNDance 44-2
10Dec25 5Mea5/8 sy Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :282 :594 1:29 1:584 64 8/8 3o2¡ 11¡ 31£ 54 55¢ :302 1:594 BrownBra 2.50 Fearofthecreek,TotallyToxic,BobbyBoneBreaker 38-2
20Nov25 8Mea5/8 gd Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :58 1:254 1:543 67 1/7 32¡ 1o1 1¡ 11 11¢ :284 1:543 BrownBra *.60 DoobieNights,ImADonkey,Jaybird 44-1
14Nov25 11Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :282 :582 1:26 1:542 68 1/9 56 56 4o5 34 33 :28 1:55 BrownBra *.60 HappyHourBlues,WickedValue,DoobieNights 52-0
NFL - 01/13/26 - E - 7 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



8 TUESDAY
13 Jan. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA & 50 CENT PICK 6
(8-9-10-11-12-13)

CONDITIONED MINI SERIES NON WINNERS $1250 PER START (MARES $1500) IN 2025 (THROUGH
12/14) FINAL NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD HN 2 & HN 8 AND HN 4 & HN 5

UNCOUPLED DUE TO BONAFIDE SEPARATE OWNERSHIP
Purse $20,000
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 9-1-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

AGENT BLACK A (L) br h 6 Sebastian K S-Black Mamba Cheval-Fling It
Owner: Thestable Trosa,Brunswick,OH
Breeder: Trump Bloodstock Pty Lrd,AS

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (65-3-11-17-.227)

5-2
Tr-JASON MERRIMAN

(15-3-1-0-.237)
1:564 NFLD1/2

5, 1:564 NFLD1/2
Power # 65

2026: 1 0 0 0 $550
2025: 12 3 3 1 $16,934
Life: 23 7 5 4 $89,287

LAST 4 STS. - $8,800
6Jan26 4Nfld1/2 sy Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :283 :58 1:274 1:581 67 7/8 1o1£ 11£ 21¡ 411 518 :334 2:014 MerrimanAar L 1.80 TtsMagnumForce,MoBay,BigBadCaviar 45-1
30Dec25 2Nfld1/2 gd Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :283 :581 1:273 1:564 84 4/7 11¡ 11¢ 11£ 13 13£ :291 1:564 MacdonaldAnt L *.50 AgentBlackA,MoBay,ManhattanupNoIce 20-1
22Dec25 11Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:553 89 6/8 22 22 21¢ 21 21¢ :294 1:554 MacdonaldAnt L *1.70 TtsMagnumForce,AgentBlackA,MoBay 32-0
17Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :273 :554 1:243 1:534 86 8/8 89 810 8o6¡ 88¢ 69¡ :294 1:553 MacdonaldAnt L 21.60 YoSheldon,ForcefulPower,Burrow 39-0
9Dec25 10Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :28 :57 1:262 1:564 87 6/7 66¢ 65£ 4oo3¢ 42¢ 32 :301 1:571 MacdonaldAnt L 9.40 Shamrock,EmpireBuilder,AgentBlackA 31-1

2
Blue R

BIG BAD CAVIAR (L) b g 10 Winning Mister-Caviar Girl-Sj's Caviar
Owner: Brent L Hershberger,Sugarcreek,OH
Breeder: Maryann Rastetter & Richard H Rastetter,PA

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (52-7-9-5-.263)

25-1
Tr-MARION CHUPP

(14-1-2-3-.222)
1:571 NFLD1/2

5, 1:541 NFLD1/2
Power # 68

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,320
2025: 23 3 3 3 $28,065
Life: 250 41 35 38 $396,447

LAST 4 STS. - $3,190
6Jan26 4Nfld1/2 sy Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :283 :58 1:274 1:581 76 8/8 711 79¡ 5o6¢ 38 39 :31 2:00 IrvineJus L 61.70 TtsMagnumForce,MoBay,BigBadCaviar 45-1
30Dec25 6Nfld1/2 gd Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :274 :564 1:254 1:561 83 8/8 21¢ 21¡ 21£ 23¡ 36¢ :311 1:572 IrvineJus L 34.20 TtsMagnumForce,BoldStrategy,BigBadCaviar 20-1
22Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :283 :59 1:273 1:572 78 7/7 11¢ 1£ 2ns 52£ 54 :303 1:581 SuggKur L 8.80 ResoluteBay,RhettButler,AllsummerlongAs 32-0
14Dec25 3Nfld1/2 sn Nw8000l4 $15,000 1 :282 :582 1:283 2:003 78 4/6 65£ 5o3£ 6oo5¡ 66£ 67 :322 2:02 MacdonaldAnt L 18.70 HeavensdorHanover,BryantBrosS,MetYourRequest 15-3
7Dec25 9Nfld1/2 gd Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :273 :571 1:263 1:572 85 2/8 33¢ 32£ 33¢ 33 21¢ :302 1:573 IrvineJus L 11.70 Castyourcrown,BigBadCaviar,Alittlepixiedust 27-1

3
White R

MO BAY (L)Q b g 7 Uncle Peter-Mamora Bay-Chapter Seven
Owner: Schillaci Stables LLC,Macedonia,OH;Sam Bova Racing LLC,Irving,NY
Breeder: Peter F Barbato,NJ

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (54-2-9-2-.142)

8-1
Tr-SAM SCHILLACI

(12-2-5-2-.454)
1:572 NFLD1/2

4, 1:54 NFLD1/2
Power # 64

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,750
2025: 38 5 5 4 $46,558
Life: 134 20 28 16 $277,786

LAST 4 STS. - $7,804
6Jan26 4Nfld1/2 syQNw1250pslc $11,000 1 :283 :58 1:274 1:581 79 3/8 33¢ 33¡ 3o2¢ 24 26¢ :311 1:592 LemsChr L 7.80 TtsMagnumForce,MoBay,BigBadCaviar 45-1
30Dec25 2Nfld1/2 gdQNw1250pslc $11,000 1 :283 :581 1:273 1:564 80 1/7 21¡ 21¢ 21£ 23 23£ :293 1:573 MerrimanAar L 2.30 AgentBlackA,MoBay,ManhattanupNoIce 20-1
22Dec25 11Nfld1/2 ftQNw1250pslc $11,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:553 81 7/8 711 7o5£ 4o4 39 39£ :31 1:573 MerrimanAar L 6.30 TtsMagnumForce,AgentBlackA,MoBay 32-0
16Dec25 6Nfld1/2 ftQGlada $8,200 1 :30 1:013 1:304 2:02 68 4/7 44£ 4o3¢ 4o2 41¡ 3£ :31 2:021 JohnsonChr L 4.70 VroomNVonnie,KeeperOfSecrets,MoBay 33-1
2Dec25 2Nfld1/2 syQGlada $8,200 1 :282 :592 1:294 1:594 76 6/7 77£ 7o5 6oo4¡be58¢ 58 :304 2:012 JohnsonChr L 6.80 Stumpy,FoxValleyNautica,KandySweet 30-1

4
Green R

MANHATTANUP NO ICE (L)Q b g 9 Andover Hall-Pacific Photo-S J's Photo
Owner: Ashley R Dunn,Polk,OH;Edward J Miller,Polk,OH
Breeder: Edward H Lohmeyer,NJ

EDWARD MILLER 160 pur-gra-grn (0-0-0-0-.000)

8-1
Tr-EDWARD MILLER

(16-2-4-4-.347)
1:562 NFLD1/2

4, 1:55 PCD5/8
Power # 60

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,750
2025: 36 5 6 5 $41,211
Life: 186 35 28 23 $301,727

LAST 4 STS. - $4,620
6Jan26 12Nfld1/2 syQNw1250pslc $11,000 1 :29 :59 1:283 1:593 83 4/9 2o¡ 11¡ 11 11¡ 2ns :31 1:593 LemsChr L 17.30 ResoluteBay,ManhattanupNoIce,RhettButler 45-1
30Dec25 2Nfld1/2 gdQNw1250pslc $11,000 1 :283 :581 1:273 1:564 79 5/7 59 44¢ 4o4 34£ 35 :292 1:574 MillerEdw L 31.80 AgentBlackA,MoBay,ManhattanupNoIce 20-1
22Dec25 11Nfld1/2 ftQNw1250pslc $11,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:553 76 4/8 46 54£ 54¢ 515 514 :314 1:582 SuggKur L 27.20 TtsMagnumForce,AgentBlackA,MoBay 32-0
10Dec25 8Nfld1/2 syQNw3500l4 $8,800 1 :292 :594 1:30 2:014 44 [9/8 7o5¢ 7o6£ 814 819 837¢ :362 2:091 SuggKur L 3.80 ILoveMyMvp,KingFelix,SizzlingSonata 2nd tier 28-3
24Nov25 2Nfld1/2 ftQNw3500l4 $8,800 1 :284 :574 1:272 1:572 80 3/9 56¡ 5o7¡ 3oo1¡ 21 21 :30 1:573 SuggKur L 6.20 HvnsdrHnvr,MnhttnpNIc,SzzlngSnt 45-0

5
Black R

NACHO RODEOQ br g 6 Creatine-Maker a Laker-Striking Sahbra
Owner: Rebecca R Sugg,Polk,OH
Breeder: Marlin S Detweiler,KY

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (49-4-7-6-.202)

9-1
Tr-EDWARD MILLER

(16-2-4-4-.347)
1:573 NFLD1/2

4, 1:551 SCD5/8
Power # 70

2026: 1 0 0 0 $880
2025: 31 3 6 7 $39,136
Life: 67 12 12 9 $127,508

LAST 4 STS. - $5,606
6Jan26 12Nfld1/2 syQNw1250pslc $11,000 1 :29 :59 1:283 1:593 74 7/9 1¡ 31¡ 33 35£ 48£ :321 2:012 SuggKur 4.80 ResoluteBay,ManhattanupNoIce,RhettButler 45-1
30Dec25 12Nfld1/2 gdQNw1250pslc $11,000 1 :283 :573 1:264 1:57 82 7/9 1o1¢ 22£ 21£ 31£ 31£ :301 1:572 MillerEdw 6.50 ResoluteBay,HisGlory,NachoRodeo 18-1
22Dec25 6Nfld1/2 ftQNw1250pslc $11,000 1 :291 :593 1:283 1:59 73 1/8 11¢ 11¢ 1£ 2¡ 2¡ :302 1:59 SuggKur *1.10 AmericanFashion,NachoRodeo,ILoveMyMvp 32-0
16Dec25 6Nfld1/2 ftQGlada $8,200 1 :30 1:013 1:304 2:02 68 3/7 21£ 21¢ 31¢ 31¢ 41 :311 2:021 MillerEdw *.20 VroomNVonnie,KeeperOfSecrets,MoBay 33-1
19Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ftQNw8001l4 $17,000 1 :273 :564 1:25 1:534 85 9/10 1012 1010 98£ 82£ 85¡ :28 1:544 HannersLuk 173.90 NickelAndDime,TopvilleMaster,GrandRevival 49-0

6
Yellow R

RESOLUTE BAY (L)Q ch g 7 Resolve-Tequila Slammer-Yankee Glide
Owner: Joseph M Musser Trust,Canton,OH
Breeder: Glengate Farms,ON, CA

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (52-2-2-8-.111)

5-1
Tr-PETER STRATTON

(16-8-3-0-.604)

1:593 NFLD1/2
1:561 PCD5/8

5, 1:531 MEA5/8
Power # 66

2026: 1 1 0 0 $5,500
2025: 36 6 3 3 $37,775
Life: 124 24 12 13 $229,693

LAST 4 STS. - $18,750
6Jan26 12Nfld1/2 syQNw1250pslc $11,000 1 :29 :59 1:283 1:593 83 6/9 43 2o1¡ 2o1 21¡ 1ns :304 1:593 NobleDan L *.40 ResoluteBay,ManhattanupNoIce,RhettButler 45-1
30Dec25 12Nfld1/2 gdQNw1250pslc $11,000 1 :283 :573 1:264 1:57 85 8/9 3o2 12£ 11£ 11 11 :301 1:57 NobleDan L *1.90 ResoluteBay,HisGlory,NachoRodeo 18-1
22Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ftQNw1250pslc $11,000 1 :283 :59 1:273 1:572 81 4/7 32¡ 2o£ 1ons 11¢ 12£ :294 1:572 NobleDan L *.80 ResoluteBay,RhettButler,AllsummerlongAs 32-0
12Dec25 14Mea5/8 syQNw5500l4 $9,000 1 :273 :573 1:281 1:58 84 8/8 79 78 54 31¡ 21¢ :291 1:581 JensonBra L 45.40 JoggingFullTrot,ResoluteBay,CanItBeMagic 32-2
5Dec25 14Mea5/8 ftQNw5500l4 $9,000 1 :273 :57 1:253 1:541 81 4/9 77¡ 77¡ 910 911 911£ :29 1:563 JensonBra L 37.40 WinterSoldier,MyBarTab,KillerInstinct 29-1

7
Pink R

RHETT BUTLER (L)Q ro g 7 Express Glide-Starlet Ohara-Pine Box
Owner: Laurie F Farness - Smith,Thornville,OH
Breeder: Marlin Smith,OH

LOGAN EBERSOLE 155 blk-s red-wh (17-1-2-1-.144)

25-1
Tr-JEFF EBERSOLE

(5-1-1-1-.378)
1:544 SCD5/8

6, 1:544 SCD5/8
Power # 63

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,320
2025: 42 2 7 5 $51,939
Life: 89 5 13 15 $103,034

LAST 4 STS. - $6,006
6Jan26 12Nfld1/2 syQNw1250pslc $11,000 1 :29 :59 1:283 1:593 76 3/9 79¢ 76¢ i57¡ 47¢ 36£ :31 2:01 EbersoleLog L 25.60 ResoluteBay,ManhattanupNoIce,RhettButler 45-1
30Dec25 2Nfld1/2 gdQNw1250pslc $11,000 1 :283 :581 1:273 1:564 78 7/7 713 67¢ 5o5¡ 46£ 46£ :293 1:581 EbersoleLog L 43.70 AgentBlackA,MoBay,ManhattanupNoIce 20-1
22Dec25 2Nfld1/2 ftQNw1250pslc $11,000 1 :283 :59 1:273 1:572 78 5/7 43£ 4o1¡ 3o£ 21¢ 22£ :301 1:58 EbersoleLog L 4.00 ResoluteBay,RhettButler,AllsummerlongAs 32-0
17Dec25 10Nfld1/2 gdQNw3500l4 $8,800 1 :28 :581 1:272 1:564 78 3/8 67 6o7¡ 3o3 34¢ 36¡ :30 1:58 EbersoleLog L 23.10 EmpireBuilder,Jeffersin,RhettButler 31-1
3Dec25 6Nfld1/2 ftQNw2500l4 $7,200 1 :283 :58 1:273 1:574 78 1/8 22 31£ 31£ 22 21 :30 1:58 EbersoleLog L *1.10 Elisdreamgirl,RhettButler,KosherMahoney 28-0

8
Gray R

HIS GLORY (L)Q b g 5 Creatine-Saracuda-Trainforthefuture
Owner: Marlin D Miller,Middlefield Ohio,OH
Breeder: Clem Lee Stables Inc,SC

BRAIDEN RHOADES 130 blk-wh-s red (52-7-6-6-.237)

25-1
Tr-MARION CHUPP

(14-1-2-3-.222)
1:571 NFLD1/2 Q

3, 1:57 NFLD1/2
Power # 66

2026: 1 0 0 0 $550
2025: 21 2 5 3 $24,272
Life: 47 9 10 6 $89,610

LAST 4 STS. - $7,780
6Jan26 12Nfld1/2 syQNw1250pslc $11,000 1 :29 :59 1:283 1:593 71 8/9 914 911 7oo9¢ 511 512 :313 2:02 RhoadesBra L 9.60 ResoluteBay,ManhattanupNoIce,RhettButler 45-1
30Dec25 12Nfld1/2 gdQNw1250pslc $11,000 1 :283 :573 1:264 1:57 83 6/9 912 911 4oo3¡ 21 21 :294 1:571 RhoadesBra L 11.60 ResoluteBay,HisGlory,NachoRodeo 18-1
22Dec25 11Nfld1/2 ftQNw1250pslc $11,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:553 79 2/8 12 12 32¡ 412 411¢ :313 1:574 LemsChr L 2.30 TtsMagnumForce,AgentBlackA,MoBay 32-0
17Dec25 14Nfld1/2 gdQNw2500l4 $7,200 1 :28 :581 1:283 1:594 71 7/9 1o1¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11£ 1¡ :311 1:594 LemsChr L 2.00 HisGlory,TriumphantsChip,ShadyMapleAlstar 31-1
10Dec25 8Nfld1/2 syQNw3500l4 $8,800 1 :292 :594 1:30 2:014 61 x3/8 5o2¡ 2o¢ 3o1 611 620¡ :353 2:054 AngusTyl L *.50 ILoveMyMvp,KingFelix,SizzlingSonata 28-3

9
Purple R

TT'S MAGNUM FORCE b g 5 Uncle Peter-Tt's Megapixel-Striking Photo
Owner: Timura Trotters Inc,Wooster,OH
Breeder: Timura Trotters Inc,OH

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (71-30-14-5-.556)

2-1
Tr-JOHN G WENGERD

(4-1-1-0-.389)
*Last Tr - John G Wengerd

1:581 NFLD1/2
1:534 SCD5/8

4, 1:534 SCD5/8
Power # 76

2026: 1 1 0 0 $5,500
2025: 35 6 1 5 $50,476
Life: 69 11 6 11 $148,092

LAST 4 STS. - $16,500
6Jan26 4Nfld1/2 sy Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :283 :58 1:274 1:581 85 6/8 21£ 21£ 1o1¡ 14 16¢ :302 1:581 NobleDan *.60 TtsMagnumForce,MoBay,BigBadCaviar 45-1
30Dec25 6Nfld1/2 gd Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :274 :564 1:254 1:561 87 5/8 1o1¢ 11¡ 11£ 13¡ 15£ :302 1:561 NobleDan *.20 TtsMagnumForce,BoldStrategy,BigBadCaviar 20-1
22Dec25 11Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :273 :564 1:254 1:553 90 1/8 34 3o4 11¢ 11 11¢ :294 1:553 NobleDan 2.20 TtsMagnumForce,AgentBlackA,MoBay 32-0
14Dec25 12Nfld1/2 sn Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :284 1:012 1:311 2:013 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Sddk,FlghtNmbrOn,DwghtHnvr scrtchd-judges 15-3
7Dec25 15Nfld1/2 gd Nw6500l4 $15,000 1 :274 :57 1:264 1:57 82 4/9 69£ 68 8o8¡ 76¡ 76¡ :294 1:581 MacdonaldAnt 43.90 InquistiveDan,Oberto,BryantBrosS 24-1
NFL - 01/13/26 - E - 8 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



9 TUESDAY
13 Jan. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA & $1.00 PICK
THREE (9-10-11)

NON WINNERS 1 PARI-MUTUEL RACE OR $10,000 LIFETIME. AE: N/W 2 PM RACES OR $20,000
LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $15,000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER

NORTHFIELD
Purse $9,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-8-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $15,000
KB'S WELL DONE (L) br g 5 Well Said-Armbro Abstract-Matt's Scooter
Owner: Jerry E Miller,Fredricksburg,OH
Breeder: Kimbilla Stables,FL

TYLER ANGUS 170 blk-k grn-tur (45-5-2-9-.202)

10-1
Tr-JERRY MILLER

(3-1-0-1-.444) 3, 1:552 SCD5/8
Power # 56

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 0 3 4 $11,920
Life: 63 1 10 8 $32,348

LAST 4 STS. - $2,700
7Jan26 1Nfld1/2 sy 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :28 :574 1:272 1:59 59 1/9 xi67¡ 918 97£ 812 710 :32 2:01 AngusTyl L 5.70 PondaLambo,Lifeblood,CatchingUp 40-1
30Dec25 15Nfld1/2 gd 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :282 :573 1:262 1:57 65 3/7 33 21¡ 23 23¢ 25 :31 1:58 AngusTyl L 33.90 OblivionExpress,KbsWellDone,CatchingUp 18-1
22Dec25 9Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :274 :582 1:274 1:573 62 3/9 54 5o2 5oo3 54£ 54£ :301 1:583 AngusTyl L 65.10 DontBBlue,SpartanHill,Rbsendofanera 32-0
16Dec25 14Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :283 1:003 1:30 2:001 59 1/9 21¢ 21¢ 31¡ ip42¡ *75¡ dq8 :31 2:011 MerrimanAar L 2.40 MommaKnows,LilFutureQ,GorgeousJet dq8 33-1
9Dec25 9Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :264 :56 1:261 1:582 66 5/9 22 21¡ 1o2¡ 12 2£ :322 1:583 MerrimanAar L 4.60 Ourwhiskeycavalier,KbsWellDone,RivervalleyChamp 31-1

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $15,000
HES ALL YOURSELF (L) bl g 5 He's All That-Expresso Yourself-Stonebridge Regal
Owner: Dean L Burgess,Losantville,IN
Breeder: Joe A L Schwartz,IN

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (52-2-2-8-.111)

25-1
Tr-GERALD MILLER

(7-0-0-0-.000)
1:544 HOP7/8

4, 1:544 HOP7/8
Power # 44

2026: 1 0 0 0 $450
2025: 27 1 0 1 $5,355
Life: 93 3 7 9 $29,437

LAST 4 STS. - $1,170
6Jan26 1Nfld1/2 sy 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :273 :571 1:273 1:593 64 1/8 11¡ 13 11£ 11¡ 53£ :324 2:002 CioccaJrJoh L 16.10 MommaKnows,PeteSaid,Phantomofthenight 45-1
22Dec25 9Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :274 :582 1:274 1:573 59 8/9 7o6 7o3 95¡ 99£ 99¢ :303 1:592 CioccaJrJoh L145.60 DontBBlue,SpartanHill,Rbsendofanera 32-0
16Dec25 14Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :283 1:003 1:30 2:001 62 7/9 811 8o8¢ 6o5¡ 64¢ 43¡ :294 2:004 NobleDan L 24.70 MommaKnows,LilFutureQ,GorgeousJet 33-1
3Dec25 11Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :271 :573 1:261 1:564 61 6/9 912 97¡ 99 811 610 :304 1:584 AngusTyl L 64.70 Phantomofthenight,Rbsendofanera,Jagr 28-0
19Nov25 8Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :284 1:002 1:292 1:584 58 6/9 811 74£ 94£ 74¡ 75 :292 1:594 AngusTyl L118.10 LilFutureQ,Journeyssharpedge,CenterStory 36-0

3
White S

WELL SEEN br g 4 Well Said-Stonebridge Vision-Artsplace
Owner: Wayne Mast Jr,Dundee,OH;Eden Acres Farmstead LLC,Millersburg,OH
Breeder: Sharon Kay Fisher,OH

DAREN HARVEY 165 wh-r blu-blk (1-0-0-0-.000)

25-1
Tr-DAREN HARVEY

(2-0-0-0-.000) Power # 53

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $800

LAST 4 STS. - $800
4Jan26 10Nfld1/2 ft Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :281 :574 1:264 1:562 39 8/9 913 918 921 929 936¢ :323 2:033 HershbergerCri 68.80 SeasideDeli,StinglikabHanover,SpartanHill 22-0
23Dec25 1Nfld1/2 gd Qua 1 :281 :574 1:27 1:563 -- 1/7 48¢ 49£ 3o11 215 333¢ :34 2:031 HarveyDar MagicFourN,AlcoholYouLater,WellSeen 46-1
28Jun24 9Mea5/8 ft Popup-2yoc $10,000 1 :30 1:001 1:284 1:563 52 3/6 56 56 4o4 47 47 :282 1:58 HarveyDar 15.40 LousAlbano,BlueVentura,DefiantCharacter 82-0
17Jun24 4Scd5/8 ft Qua 1 :311 1:01 1:303 1:591 -- 3/8 54¢ 56 5o3¡ 31 21¡ :281 1:592 HarveyDar Bday,WellSeen,CatchingUp 83-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $15,000
LITTLE LEGEND (L) b g 5 Bit of a Legend N-Island View-Badlands Hanover
Owner: Stacey L Currie,Thornville,OH
Breeder: Aaron A Schlabach,OH

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (54-2-9-2-.142)

9-1
Tr-TYLER ST LOUIS

(4-0-1-1-.222) 3, 1:561 MVR5/8
Power # 54

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 1 0 $2,696
Life: 33 3 2 1 $19,527

LAST 4 STS. - $1,088
6Jan26 1Nfld1/2 sy 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :273 :571 1:273 1:593 63 [9/8 713 711 77¡ 66¡ 64¢ :312 2:002 LemsChr L 21.40 MommaKnows,PeteSaid,Phantomofthenight 2nd tier 45-1
30Dec25 15Nfld1/2 gd 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :282 :573 1:262 1:57 45 1/7 46 44 512 720 724¡ :33 2:014 LemsChr L 19.40 OblivionExpress,KbsWellDone,CatchingUp 18-1
2Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :28 :562 1:251 1:552 -- 6/6 44¡ 48¡ 512 518 629¢ :333 2:011 St LouisJrMar L Topmost,RomeosJuliet,DragonGrad 25-0
11Apr25 2Mea5/8 gd Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :274 :561 1:253 1:553 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 JrStrikeThree,ReggieDesbi,FancyFeet scrtchd-sick 45-1
4Apr25 2Mea5/8 gd Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :274 :573 1:254 1:543 64 4/8 45 46 4o2¡ 43¡ 43¡ :29 1:551 WaltersJus L 7.80 DancingMachine,ReggieDesbi,SpiritOfMiki 55-1

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $18,750
PHANTOMOFTHENIGHT (L) b h 4 Tall Dark Stranger-Lu's Illusion-Sweet Lou
Owner: Allen J Miller,Millersburg,OH
Breeder: Fair Winds Farm Inc,NJ;W J Donovan,FL

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (49-4-7-6-.202)

2-1
Tr-EDWARD MILLER

(16-2-4-4-.347)
1:564 NFLD1/2

3, 1:564 NFLD1/2
Power # 78

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,080
2025: 11 1 1 3 $13,005
Life: 12 1 1 4 $14,085

LAST 4 STS. - $6,030
6Jan26 1Nfld1/2 sy 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :273 :571 1:273 1:593 65 6/8 4oo1£ 46¡ 5o6 42¡ 32¡ :311 2:00 SuggKur L 2.70 MommaKnows,PeteSaid,Phantomofthenight 45-1
28Dec25 15Nfld1/2 sy 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :274 :573 1:272 1:564 -- x1x/9 x928 9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis SuggKur L 2.40 StormAhead,SeasideDeli,FearRomeo 58-1
21Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :273 :58 1:264 1:562 70 2/9 2o1¢ 31¡ 41£ 52£ 53¢ :294 1:57 SuggKur L *1.50 AKowalWillie,StormAhead,ManOfTime 27-0
14Dec25 15Nfld1/2 sn 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :283 :591 1:293 2:001 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 CenterStory,PeteSaid,ManOfTime scrtchd-judges 15-3
3Dec25 11Nfld1/2 ft Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :271 :573 1:261 1:564 70 5/9 1o1¡ 11¢ 11£ 13 11 :303 1:564 SuggKur L *.90 Phantomofthenight,Rbsendofanera,Jagr 28-0

6
Yellow R

GORGEOUS JET br g 4 I'm Gorgeous-Choose My Jet-Jereme's Jet
Owner: Crazy Parrot Farm, LLC,Frisco,TX
Breeder: Robert S Baurys II,TX

ANGUS LAKE 180 r blu-b go (3-0-0-0-.000)

25-1
Tr-MIRANDA SHEDRON

(4-0-0-0-.000)
2:01 ASHL1/2

3, 2:01 ASHL1/2
Power # 67

2026: 1 0 0 0 $720
2025: 24 1 2 4 $13,060
Life: 36 2 2 7 $19,431

LAST 4 STS. - $2,250
7Jan26 1Nfld1/2 sy Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :28 :574 1:272 1:59 66 3/9 45¡ 43¢ 5o4£ 35¢ 43 :311 1:593 CioccaJrJoh 42.90 PondaLambo,Lifeblood,CatchingUp 40-1
30Dec25 15Nfld1/2 gd Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :282 :573 1:262 1:57 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 OblvnExprss,KbsWllDn,CtchngUp scrtchd-sick 18-1
16Dec25 14Nfld1/2 ft Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :283 1:003 1:30 2:001 62 3/9 44¢ 44£ 53¡ 52£ 32 :30 2:003 CioccaJrJoh 33.80 MommaKnows,LilFutureQ,GorgeousJet 33-1
9Dec25 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :264 :56 1:261 1:582 55 [9/9 514 5o15 5o14 613 613¢(dh) :32 2:01 CioccaJrJoh 19.40 Orwhskycvlr,KbsWllDn,RvrvllyChmp 2nd tier 31-1
26Nov25 5Nfld1/2 gd Nw1pmcd $9,000 1 :281 :581 1:272 1:584 57 [9/9 87¢ 7o6 5oo16 510 510¡ :301 2:004 CioccaJrJoh 16.80 ALegendsSecret,BigEnergy,EddieNineToes 2nd tier 35-1

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $18,750
LIFEBLOOD (L) b g 4 Always B Miki-My Lady Love-Well Said
Owner: Roger A Stammen,Coldwater,OH
Breeder: Brittany Farms LLC,KY;Marvin Katz,ON, CA

KEITH KASH JR 195 r blu-or (29-4-3-2-.218)

5-1
Tr-KEITH KASH JR

(18-3-3-0-.259)
1:53 PCD5/8

3, 1:53 PCD5/8
Power # 56

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,250
2025: 15 1 0 0 $9,674
Life: 28 1 5 4 $32,976

LAST 4 STS. - $2,700
7Jan26 1Nfld1/2 sy 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :28 :574 1:272 1:59 69 2/9 2o1 1£ 13 11£ 2hd :313 1:59 KashJrKei L 2.40 PondaLambo,Lifeblood,CatchingUp 40-1
30Dec25 15Nfld1/2 gd 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :282 :573 1:262 1:57 58 be7/7 713 710 6oo13 614 512¢ :302 1:592 KashJrKei L .00e OblivionExpress,KbsWellDone,CatchingUp 18-1
9Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :272 :57 1:253 1:543 -- 3/9 12¡ 11¡ 21¡ 44 612 :311 1:57 HollidayKen L RockTheHill,SIP,ForeverALionAs 38-1
26Nov25 7Nfld1/2 gd 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :29 1:003 1:303 2:003 51 6/8 66¡ 4o2¡ 4io 2¢ 75¡ 85£ :304 2:014 Le VanHan L 4.50 LifeTurns,CenterStory,CatchingUp 33-1
15Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :271 :56 1:23 1:511 67 8/9 819 76¡ 611 610 722 :302 1:553 HollidayKen L100.60 OutToGetLucky,OneRockinWes,Drinkinmybabygdby 65-0

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $18,750
PETE SAID (L) br g 4 Well Said-The Mistress-Astreos
Owner: Claude Richard Estle,Oakwood,OH
Breeder: Ray N Yoder,OH

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (71-30-14-5-.556)

5-2
Tr-CALVIN HOLLAR

(6-0-1-1-.148)
1:573 NFLD1/2

3, 1:573 NFLD1/2
Power # 70

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,250
2025: 24 3 4 4 $23,022
Life: 36 5 6 7 $34,446

LAST 4 STS. - $5,220
6Jan26 1Nfld1/2 sy 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :273 :571 1:273 1:593 67 5/8 3o1¡ 3o4¡ 21£ 21¡ 2£ :314 1:594 NobleDan L 1.80 MommaKnows,PeteSaid,Phantomofthenight 45-1
26Dec25 15Nfld1/2 sy 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :293 1:003 1:304 2:021 64 3/7 31¢ 32¡ 53¡ 34£ 63¢ :312 2:024 AngusTyl L 4.60 RivervalleyChamp,Ourwhiskeycavalier,RksCaptain 37-3
14Dec25 15Nfld1/2 sn 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :283 :591 1:293 2:001 67 1/8 42 32¢ 21¢ 31¡ 21£ :304 2:003 AngusTyl L 4.80 CenterStory,PeteSaid,ManOfTime 15-3
3Dec25 11Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :271 :573 1:261 1:564 66 [9/9 55£ 64 56 ii58£ 46 :303 1:58 KashJrKei L 9.50 Phantomofthenight,Rbsendofanera,Jagr 2nd tier 28-0
25Nov25 15Nfld1/2 sy 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :274 :572 1:254 1:553 52 8/9 i912 7o12 7o10 710 719 :313 1:592 KashJrKei L 21.10 FearRomeo,SeasideDeli,Perpetrator 53-1

9
Purple R

ALLBULLANDKNOWBEEF (L) b g 4 Bullville Powerful-Sheas Pony-Presidential Ball
Owner: David A Beachy,Berlin,OH
Breeder: Bear Creek Stables,OH

BRAIDEN RHOADES 130 blk-wh-s red (52-7-6-6-.237)

7-1
Tr-BRAIDEN RHOADES

(3-0-1-0-.185) 2, 2:03 DOVER1/2
Power # 52

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,450
2025: 22 0 1 3 $7,441
Life: 37 1 7 7 $20,886

LAST 4 STS. - $2,170
6Jan26 7Nfld1/2 sy 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :283 1:00 1:294 2:001 59 ix9/8 613 4o3 2o3¡ 22¡ 23£ :303 2:01 RhoadesBra L .00e SolsticeBegonia,Allbullandknowbeef,DragonMode 45-1
22Dec25 4Dtn5/8 gd Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :282 :582 1:274 1:573 47 3/9 21¢ 4o1£ 3o1¡ 46 816£ :33 2:01 SmithTyl L *2.90 BikiniDancer,ValleyStar,Shezasmokeshow 42-1
16Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :273 :564 1:25 1:551 59 7/9 811 810 710 77 710 :301 1:571 MillerBre L 28.70 AppleTown,ImBigStuff,NewKidOnTherock 35-0
2Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :293 1:00 1:283 1:573 54 1/9 i31¢ 53 62¡ 63 45¢ :293 1:583 MillerBre L 2.40 LucyHill,ImBigStuff,ValleyStar 26-0
25Nov25 12Dtn5/8 gd Nw1pm-Cl $9,000 1 :272 :563 1:253 1:571 58 6/9 5o3¡ 3o1¢ 3oo¢ 3¢ 31 :314 1:572 SmithTyl L *1.80 RoseRunAndy,BigSurBeach,Allbullandknowbeef 56-1
NFL - 01/13/26 - E - 9 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



10 TUESDAY
13 Jan. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPER - HIGH FIVE
CLAIMING $6000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD TRACKMAN

SELECTIONS: 5-6-4-7-3 TRAINER CHANGE HN 2 D. TANEYHILL TO D. NEIL HN 7 & HN 8 UNCOUPLED
DUE TO BONAFIDE SEPARATE OWNERSHIP Purse $6,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-6-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $6,000
WASH THE DRAGON (L) b g 5 Fear the Dragon-Awash-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: John W De Santis,Gates Mills,OH
Breeder: Emerald Highlands Farm,OH

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (52-7-9-5-.263)

15-1
Tr-KENT SHERMAN

(8-1-1-0-.194)
1:544 NFLD1/2

4, 1:544 NFLD1/2
Power # 54

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 40 3 1 7 $21,719
Life: 80 6 8 11 $59,778

LAST 4 STS. - $860
7Jan26 5Nfld1/2 sy Nw750pslc $7,000 1 :271 :563 1:252 1:553 68 1/9 56£ 65 49¢ 48 68£ :301 1:572 LemsChr L 52.80 BadlandsCasino,SportyDeal,RoseRunXiled 40-1
1Jan26 4Nfld1/2 fr Nw750pslc $7,000 1 :273 :57 1:262 1:561 69 5/9 89£ 86¡ 99 911 917 :312 1:593 LemsChr L 71.90 UGoing,BigBossHill,TapTapTap 18-1
23Dec25 1Nfld1/2 sy Nw750pslc $7,000 1 :282 :584 1:281 1:584 75 4/9 55 7o3¡ 6o3 42¡ 42£ :303 1:592 LemsChr L 89.40 CaptainIncome,BigBossHill,DandysWorld 46-1
16Dec25 15Nfld1/2 ft 6000cl $6,000 1 :273 :57 1:263 1:572 69 6/9 818 814 7o12 610 59¡ :301 1:591 LemsChr L 34.60 ShrimpAndGrits,PocketOfTerrorA,AstonHillDave 33-1
9Dec25 14Nfld1/2 ft 6000cl $6,000 1 :273 :57 1:264 1:57 70 4/7 56¢ 53£ 42£ 32¢ 33£ :302 1:574 LemsChr L 25.20 QuikAndShady,PrinceJohn,WashTheDragon 31-1

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $6,000
EVERYTHING Z TAM (L) b g 7 Beckhams Z Tam-Fresh Squeezed-American Ideal
Owner: Lucky Label Stable LLC,Grove City,OH
Breeder: Indy Lane Stables,IN;Z Tam Stables LLC,NY

TYLER ANGUS 170 blk-k grn-tur (45-5-2-9-.202)

25-1
Tr-DANIELLE NEIL

(3-0-1-0-.185)
*Last Tr - Darren Taneyhill

4, 1:531 STGA1/2
Power # 87

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 52 17 6 7 $99,207

LAST 4 STS. - $8,795
7Jan26 3Nfld1/2 gd Qua 1 :304 1:011 1:31 2:013 -- 1/5 42£ 43£ 1o£ 2¡ 44 :312 2:022 AngusTyl L Rockabillycockshut,SharkNight,LittleMissBoss 40-1
23Apr25 2Rcr5/8 ft Qua 1 :27 :564 1:262 1:56 -- 4/6 32£ 33 55£ 42¡ 43¡ :29 1:563 OlsenCol L Omygoodnesgracious,HighStCorridor,DarkMagic 75-0
11Jul24 6OD1/2 ft Qua 1 :30 :593 1:281 1:561 -- 2/6 34¢ 33 3o2£ 32 21¡ :273 1:562 OlsenCol L RhydsEclipseGb,EverythingZTam,MajorKey 70-0
15Apr24 13Pcd5/8 ft Game15cl $9,000 1 :282 :572 1:25 1:54 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Ryhll,Gtflshdsr,BttrBOscrA scrtchd-lame 72-0
8Apr24 3Pcd5/8 ft Game12.5cl-c $9,000 1 :261 :55 1:223 1:53 77 3/8 42 11¢ 12 12 3£ :303 1:531 NapolitanoJrGeoL *.20 CheyenneReijane,BettorBeOscarA,EverythingZTam 62-0

3
White S

Clm Prc: $6,000
CUZBERTTOLDMESO (L) b g 9 Time to Roll-Cuzimademymindup-Cole Muffler
Owner: Thomas D Hall,Shiloh,OH
Breeder: J R Cravens & C J Cravens & L L Gaule,IL

KEITH KASH JR 195 r blu-or (29-4-3-2-.218)

10-1
Tr-TOM HALL
(2-0-0-1-.167)

1:554 NFLD1/2
5, 1:534 OAKGR5/8
Power # 57

2026: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 42 5 4 5 $26,616
Life: 197 30 22 36 $154,620

LAST 4 STS. - $4,010
1Jan26 15Nfld1/2 fr 6000cl $6,000 1 :273 :572 1:271 1:582 81 3/9 43£ 3o1£ 3o2¡ 34 52£ :312 1:59 KashJrKei L 25.50 ShrimpAndGrits,QuikAndShady,DelrayDude 18-1
26Dec25 13Nfld1/2 sy 6000cl $6,000 1 :291 :592 1:301 2:004 72 7/8 812 85 8o4¢ 53£ 43£ :303 2:013 DayJam L 49.80 VivaLasVegasN,QuikAndShady,AstonHillDave 37-3
16Dec25 15Nfld1/2 ft 6000cl $6,000 1 :273 :57 1:263 1:572 71 7/9 614 611 5o9£ 58¢ 48¢ :302 1:59 GrismoreGre L 20.60 ShrimpAndGrits,PocketOfTerrorA,AstonHillDave 33-1
10Dec25 10Nfld1/2 sn 5000cl Op $5,500 1 :29 :591 1:29 2:002 74 [9/9 22¡ 22£ 21¢ 21¡ 1£ :311 2:002 GrismoreGre L 12.30 Czbrttldms,BlbrdRcn,EsyCmWggl 2nd tier 27-3
2Dec25 16Nfld1/2 sy 6000cl $6,000 1 :272 :57 1:254 1:554 62 6/9 79£ 6o10 6o10 710 714£ :31 1:584 GrismoreGre L 54.30 OverHillNDelle,BornToRamble,OutCold 30-1

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $6,000
EXPRESSO JOE b g 9 Well Said-Matilda-Artiscape
Owner: Braiden M Rhoades,Ashland,OH
Breeder: Ronald Mersky,KY

BRAIDEN RHOADES 130 blk-wh-s red (52-7-6-6-.237)

6-1
Tr-BRAIDEN RHOADES

(3-0-1-0-.185)
1:562 NFLD1/2

6, 1:533 MEA5/8
Power # 62

2026: 1 0 0 0 $576
2025: 23 5 2 1 $19,627
Life: 74 16 8 4 $82,117

LAST 4 STS. - $3,326
7Jan26 15Nfld1/2 sy 8000cl $7,200 1 :28 :58 1:273 1:563 72 5/9 xi912 97¢ 95£ 48 48¢ :292 1:581 RhoadesBra 25.00 ChooseCarefully,KinnderKenogami,PoundSign 40-1
22Dec25 14Nfld1/2 ft 6000cl $6,000 1 :271 :554 1:25 1:544 55 7/9 916 914 88£ 821 826¢ :331 2:00 RhoadesBra 30.70 ShrimpAndGrits,DragonsRRealQ,MisterMarvalous 32-0
14Dec25 7Nfld1/2 sn 5000cl Op $5,500 1 :29 :582 1:293 2:013 76 4/8 67£ 64¢ 4o3 3¢ 1¡ :312 2:013 RhoadesBra 3.70 ExpressoJoe,TsmBatman,BluebirdRecon 15-3
7Dec25 1Nfld1/2 gd 5000cl Op $5,500 1 :281 :574 1:272 1:572 53 5/9 2o1¡ 3o2£ 4o3£ 610 819£ :331 2:012 RhoadesBra 3.00 BbCruiser,FoxValleyCrete,DancinMoon 29-1
26Nov25 16Nfld1/2 gd 8000cl Op $7,200 1 :271 :554 1:244 1:552 78 3/8 68 67 5o7¡ 58¢ 45 :301 1:562 RhoadesBra *2.30 Evanator,Mancino,EasilyAmused 33-1

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $6,000
SHRIMP AND GRITS (L) b g 10 Shadow Play-Natchitoches-Artsplace
Owner: C Brian & Polly Loney,Northfield,OH
Breeder: Delaware Valley University,PA

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (71-30-14-5-.556)

6-5
Tr-RENAE LONEY

(7-1-2-0-.302)

1:582 NFLD1/2
1:54 NFLD1/2

8, 1:504 M1
Power # 99

2026: 1 1 0 0 $3,000
2025: 29 7 3 6 $35,748
Life: 248 39 31 26 $219,089

LAST 4 STS. - $9,300
1Jan26 15Nfld1/2 fr 6000cl $6,000 1 :273 :572 1:271 1:582 84 5/9 2oo£ 1o1¢ 12 12 11¡ :311 1:582 NobleDan L *.30 ShrimpAndGrits,QuikAndShady,DelrayDude 18-1
22Dec25 14Nfld1/2 ft 6000cl $6,000 1 :271 :554 1:25 1:544 80 4/9 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 1¢ 1¢ :294 1:544 NobleDan L *.60 ShrimpAndGrits,DragonsRRealQ,MisterMarvalous 32-0
16Dec25 15Nfld1/2 ft 6000cl $6,000 1 :273 :57 1:263 1:572 78 4/9 13¢ 12¡ 1£ 1£ 12¢ :304 1:572 NobleDan L *.80 ShrimpAndGrits,PocketOfTerrorA,AstonHillDave 33-1
9Dec25 14Nfld1/2 ft 6000cl $6,000 1 :273 :57 1:264 1:57 70 7/7 43£ 4o2 3oo2¢ 43£ 54¢ :303 1:574 NobleDan L *1.70 QuikAndShady,PrinceJohn,WashTheDragon 31-1
24Nov25 6Nfld1/2 ft 6000cl $6,000 1 :28 :57 1:251 1:551 75 [9/8 55¡ 5o5¢ 5o5¢ 67 75£ :301 1:562 CioccaJrJoh L 15.00 TrueBlueLindy,OverHillNDelle,NorthernAngle 2nd tier 45-0

6
Yellow S

Clm Prc: $6,000
QUIK AND SHADY (L) b g 8 Shadyshark Hanover-Brookie B Quik-Quik Pulse Mindale
Owner: Jonas M Schmucker,Grabill,IN
Breeder: Phillip L Wittmer,IN

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (49-4-7-6-.202)

9-2
Tr-CAMERON KINA

(2-0-1-0-.278)
1:57 NFLD1/2

5, 1:502 HOP7/8
Power # 82

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,500
2025: 14 3 4 1 $15,789
Life: 145 18 17 13 $138,841

LAST 4 STS. - $9,000
1Jan26 15Nfld1/2 fr 6000cl $6,000 1 :273 :572 1:271 1:582 82 2/9 1o£ 21¢ 22 22 21¡ :31 1:583 MillerEma L 4.00 ShrimpAndGrits,QuikAndShady,DelrayDude 18-1
26Dec25 13Nfld1/2 sy 6000cl $6,000 1 :291 :592 1:301 2:004 75 [9/8 43 4o1¢ 1oo1 1¢ 2£ :304 2:01 MillerEma L 4.80 VivaLasVegasN,QuikAndShady,AstonHillDave 2nd tier 37-3
16Dec25 7Nfld1/2 ft 6000cl $6,000 1 :28 :581 1:28 1:582 73 3/9 11¢ 1£ 11¡ 1¢ *2hd pl1 :302 1:582 SuggKur L 3.20 MstrMrvls-,QkAndShdy+,VvLsVgsN+ pl1 33-1
9Dec25 14Nfld1/2 ft 6000cl $6,000 1 :273 :57 1:264 1:57 74 3/7 1£ 31¢ 2o1¢ 1£ 13¢ :30 1:57 SuggKur L 2.80 QuikAndShady,PrinceJohn,WashTheDragon 31-1
2Dec25 9Nfld1/2 sy 6000cl $6,000 1 :272 :571 1:27 1:573 74 2/8 2o£ 22 22 24 23£ :31 1:582 SuggKur L 14.20 TrueBlueLindy,QuikAndShady,PrinceJohn 30-1

7
Pink S

Clm Prc: $6,000
VIVA LAS VEGAS N (L) b g 10 Sweet Lou-Run to Vegas-Bettor's Delight
Owner: J M F Racing LLC,Freehold,NJ;Ata Racing LLC,Howell,NJ
Breeder: Woodlands Stud LTD,NZ

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (65-3-11-17-.227)

7-1
Tr-CORY KREISER

(12-1-2-4-.287)
1:55 YR1/2

7, 1:524 YR1/2
Power # 89

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 4 4 3 $41,069
Life: 157 22 20 23 $259,518

LAST 4 STS. - $7,250
7Jan26 15Nfld1/2 sy 8000cl $7,200 1 :28 :58 1:273 1:563 69 2/9 64¢ 73£ 7o4 910 610£ :302 1:584 IrvineJus L 7.10 ChooseCarefully,KinnderKenogami,PoundSign 40-1
26Dec25 13Nfld1/2 sy 6000cl $6,000 1 :291 :592 1:301 2:004 76 1/8 21¢ 31¢ 52£ 41£ 1£ :30 2:004 MerrimanAar L *.70 VivaLasVegasN,QuikAndShady,AstonHillDave 37-3
16Dec25 7Nfld1/2 ft 6000cl $6,000 1 :28 :581 1:28 1:582 72 2/9 21¢ 31¢ 2i 1¡ 31¢ *31 pl2 :302 1:583 MerrimanAar L *1.40 MstrMrvls-,QkAndShdy+,VvLsVgsN+ pl2 33-1
9Dec25 15Nfld1/2 ft 5000cl Op $5,500 1 :274 :57 1:254 1:562 77 1/7 2ons 12 11 1£ 1£ :303 1:562 MerrimanAar L *.40 VivaLasVegasN,BlueSpanx,BallardMrCoin 31-1
2Dec25 9Nfld1/2 sy 6000cl $6,000 1 :272 :571 1:27 1:573 72 8/8 810 89 7oo8¢ 48 46 :301 1:584 MerrimanAar L 9.30 TrueBlueLindy,QuikAndShady,PrinceJohn 30-1

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $6,000
THE BUS A (L) br g 12 Art Major-Rondel Franco N-Falcon Seelster
Owner: Todd's Auto,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Glenferrie Farm Pty LTD,AS

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (52-2-2-8-.111)

25-1
Tr-JUSTIN VAN OTTERLOO

(5-0-1-1-.178)
1:494 SCD5/8

11, 1:494 SCD5/8
Power # 62

2026: 2 0 1 0 $1,800
2025: 35 9 7 8 $56,636
Life: 245 47 37 41 $313,161

LAST 4 STS. - $1,800
7Jan26 15Nfld1/2 sy 8000cl $7,200 1 :28 :58 1:273 1:563 69 6/9 5o3¡ 4o1£ 4oo2£ 79¡ 711 :303 1:584 NobleDan L 1.70 ChooseCarefully,KinnderKenogami,PoundSign 40-1
1Jan26 12Nfld1/2 fr 8000cl $7,200 1 :283 :574 1:272 1:581 83 4/9 1oo£ 14¡ 11 11¢ 2£ :31 1:582 NobleDan L 1.90 TroublesABrewin,TheBusA,ChooseCarefully 18-1
22Dec25 15Nfld1/2 ft 10000cl Op $8,800 1 :27 :553 1:241 1:532 74 1ip/8 52 51£ 78¢ 716 713¢ :301 1:56 IrvineJus L 11.30 CyclnBnnrN,BchchpHnvr,OnCrnTG 32-0
17Dec25 13Nfld1/2 gd 10000cl Op-c $8,800 1 :272 :561 1:25 1:54 68 1/8 2o1 1o£ 7o6£ 712 817 :31 1:572 NobleDan L *.60 Boozer,MovedBytheSpirit,WhiteHairRocks 31-1
2Dec25 8Nfld1/2 sy 10000cl Op $8,800 1 :264 :55 1:234 1:543 83 2/9 12 11¡ 15 17 18¢ :304 1:543 NobleDan L *1.60 TheBusA,TwoOclockJohnny,NotToday 30-1

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $6,000
MAYOR MITTCHEESE (L) br g 9 Betterthancheddar-Oven Mitt-Albert Albert
Owner: Jessica M McCown,Ostrander,OH
Breeder: Brian K Barton,ON, CA

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (54-2-9-2-.142)

12-1
Tr-JESSICA MCCOWN

(1-1-0-0-1.000)

1:563 NFLD1/2
1:54 MVR5/8

7, 1:514 SCD5/8
Power # 65

2026: 1 1 0 0 $2,750
2025: 34 1 3 4 $13,045
Life: 205 31 30 18 $211,754

LAST 4 STS. - $4,400
7Jan26 3Nfld1/2 sy Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :274 :571 1:264 1:563 73 5/9 1o1¡ 11¡ 13¡ 13¡ 16¢ :294 1:563 NobleDan L *.30 MyrMttchs,MdlndUnclB,CmmllsMnyMn 40-1
30Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :271 :57 1:261 1:564 64 7/9 79 6o3£ 6o3¡ 65¢ 62£ :303 1:572 MccownCam L 17.60 Willydoitagain,EvergreenElite,Overlord 22-1
19Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :28 :57 1:253 1:561 67 3/9 32 42¡ 53 3£ 21£ :302 1:563 MccownCam L 7.30 RigginsTime,MayorMittcheese,EvergreenElite 26-0
5Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft 5000cl Op $5,000 1 :273 :573 1:254 1:551 66 3/10 33 32£ be44¡ 67¡ 45¡ :293 1:561 MccownCam L 7.10 Imalwaysclassy,EvergreenElite,CaptainDolmioN 28-0
28Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Sa5000cl $5,000 1 :271 :563 1:252 1:533 67 3/8 55¢ 65 86£ 58¡ 511 :29 1:554 MccownCam L 39.90 AlwysntwmnyA,HndsmChrctr,CttngClss 33-0
NFL - 01/13/26 - E - 10 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



11 TUESDAY
13 Jan. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, & $1.00 PICK FOUR (11-12-13-14)
GUARANTEED $10,000 PICK 4 STARTS HERE NON WINNERS 4 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $30,000

LIFETIME. AE: N/W 7 PM RACES OR $40,000 LIFETIME CLAIMING PRICE $30,000 (WITH
ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD Purse $12,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-2-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $30,000
VH VOLT (L) b g 6 Big Bad John-Blue Rock Trixie-Jackie's Cam
Owner: Powerplay Racing 87 LLC,Medina,OH
Breeder: Tim Vanhorn,OH

JAMES DAY 150 blk-s red-wh (19-1-0-4-.123)

25-1
Tr-JAMES DAY
(11-0-0-2-.061)

1:574 NFLD1/2 Q
3, 1:541 SCD5/8
Power # 50

2026: 1 0 0 0 $600
2025: 15 0 0 1 $5,313
Life: 111 16 24 14 $172,170

LAST 4 STS. - $2,160
6Jan26 13Nfld1/2 sy 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :27 :564 1:261 1:574 72 5/9 611 65¢ 810 511 58£ :312 1:593 DayJam L 75.40 Betterdealmein,AmericanWarrior,OverHillNDelle 43-1
26Dec25 7Nfld1/2 sy 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :273 :572 1:272 1:581 57 x2/6 616 617 614 518 523 :323 2:024 DayJam 45.80 BlueVentura,Betterdealmein,Whywoodidothat 40-3
16Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :273 :562 1:253 1:56 53 1/9 43£ 56¢ 813 926 932£ :342 2:023 DayJam 51.30 BarleyALie,BlueVentura,KdsMik 33-1
2Dec25 1Nfld1/2 sy 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :28 :581 1:273 1:581 75 3/8 65¡ 74¢ 65 44¡ 42£ :301 1:584 DayJam 39.10 Tellitlikesonny,Downbytheparade,Kyleekash 30-1
18Nov25 13Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :274 :562 1:252 1:551 75 2/9 57 55¢ 64¡ 65¡ 74 :294 1:56 DayJam 81.90 AyrBalmoralGb,TellsSuperStar,Realmenwearblu 39-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $30,000
AMERICAN WARRIOR (L) b g 5 American Ideal-Native Bride-Allamerican Native
Owner: Meredith Farms LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Sundance Stable LLC,NJ;Jay C Sears,FL

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (52-7-9-5-.263)

9-5
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

(5-1-2-0-.422)
1:522 PCD5/8

4, 1:522 PCD5/8
Power # 97

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,000
2025: 22 2 5 2 $35,145
Life: 47 5 14 7 $95,470

LAST 4 STS. - $12,825
6Jan26 13Nfld1/2 sy 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :27 :564 1:261 1:574 79 7/9 712 7o6¢ 3oo7¡ 23¡ 22¢ :303 1:581 IrvineJus L 2.90 Betterdealmein,AmericanWarrior,OverHillNDelle 43-1
30Dec25 13Nfld1/2 gd 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :282 :574 1:263 1:562 73 7/9 89¡ 8o5 6oo2¢ 41¡ 11 :292 1:562 IrvineJus L 15.30 AmericanWarrior,KdsMik,RodeoJet 18-1
19Dec25 2Mea5/8 gd Cdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :272 :573 1:253 1:554 77 4/8 45 55 75 53¡ 2hd :291 1:554 PaloneDav L *.70 PyreneesHanover,AmericanWarrior,Brooks 28-3
12Dec25 12Mea5/8 sy Nw3800l4 $7,800 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:542 84 2/8 33¡ 33 53¡ 42¢ 21¢ :283 1:543 PaloneDav L 11.20 DragonCity,AmericanWarrior,RocksShiningStar 32-2
5Dec25 15Mea5/8 ft Nw1750l4 $6,500 1 :263 :571 1:25 1:532 78 1/9 44 44¡ 3o2 2¡ 21£ :282 1:534 PaloneDav L 3.80 NineOneOhSix,AmericanWarrior,DereksRocket 29-1

3
White R

Clm Prc: $37,500
BOUNDING DELIGHT (L) b g 4 Fear the Dragon-Bound to Be Good-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Rosy E Weaver,Beach City,OH;Heartland Acres,Walhonding,OH
Breeder: Edwin A. Burkholder,OH

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (65-3-11-17-.227)

8-5
Tr-CORY KREISER

(12-1-2-4-.287)
1:553 NFLD1/2

3, 1:553 NFLD1/2
Power # 86

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,000
2025: 30 10 8 2 $57,131
Life: 44 13 13 3 $73,241

LAST 4 STS. - $14,560
6Jan26 15Nfld1/2 sy 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :282 :584 1:273 1:58 77 5/8 11¢ 11¢ 11£ 1hd x21¢ :303 1:581 MerrimanAar L *.40 AllJackedUp,BoundingDelight,Tellitlikesonny 43-1
30Dec25 13Nfld1/2 gd 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :282 :574 1:263 1:562 70 3/9 4o4£ 5o3 3oo1 21¢ 42¡ :30 1:564 MerrimanAar L 2.90 AmericanWarrior,KdsMik,RodeoJet 18-1
16Dec25 12Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :273 :57 1:264 1:571 80 6/9 3o1¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11£ 12¡ :302 1:571 MerrimanAar L *.40 BoundingDelight,Gotthisonewish,Markgetsetgo 33-1
9Dec25 12Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :281 :582 1:261 1:553 82 8/9 45¡ 4o2¡ 2o£ 2¢ 1¡ :291 1:553 MerrimanAar L *1.10 BoundingDelight,SenorSoldado,OddsOnOdin 31-1
26Nov25 15Nfld1/2 gd 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :29 :592 1:273 1:561 81 [9/8 44£ 4o4¢ 14 16 111 :283 1:561 MerrimanAar L *1.00 BoundingDelight,RunningGlory,LilFutureQ 2nd tier 33-1

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $30,000
TELLITLIKESONNY (L) br g 5 Tellitlikeitis-Tiene's Leche-Gunthatwonthewest
Owner: Joseph W Putnam,Pendleton,IN
Breeder: Joseph W Putnam,IN

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (52-2-2-8-.111)

8-1
Tr-PATRICK BEELER

(3-0-0-2-.222)
1:551 NFLD1/2

3, 1:54 OAKGR5/8
Power # 66

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,440
2025: 34 4 8 5 $56,842
Life: 67 6 15 9 $96,036

LAST 4 STS. - $7,440
6Jan26 15Nfld1/2 sy 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :282 :584 1:273 1:58 75 1/8 21¢ 21¢ 32¢ 32 33£ :304 1:584 IrvineJus L 6.20 AllJackedUp,BoundingDelight,Tellitlikesonny 43-1
30Dec25 13Nfld1/2 gd 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :282 :574 1:263 1:562 69 1/9 21¢ 31¢ 42 51¡ 63¢ :30 1:57 RhoadesBra L 32.30 AmericanWarrior,KdsMik,RodeoJet 18-1
16Dec25 11Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :271 :562 1:254 1:552 70 8/9 913 913 911 916 919¡ :311 1:591 MasseyKod L 66.70 Betterdealmein,PeppermintPete,PossumHoller 33-1
2Dec25 1Nfld1/2 sy 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :28 :581 1:273 1:581 78 4/8 11¢ 1¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ :303 1:581 CioccaJrJoh L 4.50 Tellitlikesonny,Downbytheparade,Kyleekash 30-1
18Nov25 7Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :274 :563 1:24 1:533 79 [9/9 65£ 5o7¡ 3o9 39¡ 310 :294 1:553 CioccaJrJoh L 24.60 LgndryDwrh,LdyBlJy,Tlltlksnny 2nd tier 41-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $30,000
BIG DADDY RALPH (L) b g 7 Rockin Amadeus-Cristal Daddy Girl-Blissfull Hall
Owner: Courtney E Makin,Columbus Grove,OH
Breeder: Cool Winds Farm,OH

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (49-4-7-6-.202)

15-1
Tr-COURTNEY MAKIN

(4-0-1-0-.139)
1:533 DTN5/8

5, 1:531 DTN5/8
Power # 61

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,750
2025: 34 1 3 2 $18,397
Life: 136 8 17 22 $112,479

LAST 4 STS. - $2,870
7Jan26 7Nfld1/2 sy 35000cl Op $7,000 1 :271 :564 1:262 1:573 77 6/9 713 7o5¢ 5o4 32¢ 2¡ :302 1:573 SuggKur L 32.30 HomestretchWes,BigDaddyRalph,Moonfall 40-1
29Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :28 :571 1:252 1:541 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 PortRoyalHanover,Gonezo-,AndreL+ scrtchd-personl 22-1
19Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :263 :56 1:241 1:531 77 7/8 44¡ 44 75£ 88 77£ :292 1:544 MccownCam L 30.40 DragonMedicine,Teabythesea,CruiserTheKid 24-0
12Dec25 7Dtn5/8 gd Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :28 :564 1:251 1:541 66 8/9 810 86¢ 7o6 98£ 914¢ :303 1:57 KauffmanKay L 64.00 PortRoyalHanover,AndreL,VictoryJoe 34-1
5Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :273 :581 1:27 1:552 65 7/9 4o3£ 53¢ 64¡ 44¡ 46¢ :284 1:563 MccownCam L 71.10 VictoryJoe,SeasideStar,MoneyExchange 30-0

6
Yellow S

Clm Prc: $37,500
DONT TELL ROSA (L) b g 4 Tellitlikeitis-Goddess's Rosa-The Panderosa
Owner: Nick J Katterhenry,Saint Marys,OH;Keith A Young,Celina,OH
Breeder: Misty Ridge Stables LLC,IN

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (71-30-14-5-.556)

5-1
Tr-JESSICA MCCOWN

(1-1-0-0-1.000)
1:531 DTN5/8

3, 1:531 DTN5/8
Power # 91

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 9 7 5 $55,637
Life: 38 10 10 7 $65,593

LAST 4 STS. - $11,140
29Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :282 :58 1:254 1:542 73 8/8 87£ 87¡ 8o6 69£ 59¢ :291 1:561 MccownCam L 42.90 VictoryJoe,GigisDream,JohnnySmash 22-1
16Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :281 :582 1:264 1:542 73 1/9 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 1£ 12 :273 1:542 MccownCam L *.60 DontTellRosa,Ifudntknonowukno,RacingSpirit 35-0
9Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :263 :561 1:243 1:533 78 1/9 2ns 21¢ 31£ 31¡ 3nk :283 1:533 MccownCam L *1.20 Jbmagic,HandsomeCharacter,DontTellRosa 42-1
25Nov25 9Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :271 :572 1:252 1:532 76 1/10 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 11 21¢ :281 1:533 MccownCam L *1.40 Teabythesea,DontTellRosa,Bourbonontherocks 56-1
28Oct25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :562 1:251 1:531 77 1/9 1ns 21¢ 31£ 3hd 13¡ :273 1:531 MccownCam L 1.90 DontTellRosa,VelMrBruiser,PapaVerlin 60-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $30,000
FERNETTI N b g 7 Sweet Lou-Goodlookin Chick-Artsplace
Owner: Tommy E Vosick,Kimbolton,OH
Breeder: Dancingonmoonlight Limited,NZ

BRAIDEN RHOADES 130 blk-wh-s red (52-7-6-6-.237)

25-1
Tr-TOMMY VOSICK

(2-0-0-0-.000) Power # 17

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 5 5 1 $46,784

LAST 4 STS. - $9,113
6Jan26 13Nfld1/2 sy 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :27 :564 1:261 1:574 59 6/9 2o1 2ons 4o7¡ 815 722¡ :343 2:021 NobleDan 3.80 Betterdealmein,AmericanWarrior,OverHillNDelle 43-1
10Dec25 2Nfld1/2 sy Qua 1 :29 :574 1:28 1:592 -- 4/4 13 16 14 11¡ 2¡ :312 1:592 JohnsonTim OblivionExpress,FernettiN,ImperialHanover 34-2
31Dec24 8Ft_nz $20,992 1B -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 2 2:023 DalgetyC .00 Minjee,Na,FrnettiN;UltmtRcy mile rate -
24Dec24 9Ft_nz $14,450 -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 6 3:25 DalgetyC .00 LitlSpke,FrnleighCsh,LeMjr mile rate -
13Dec24 7Ft_nz $9,770 1B -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 1 2:014 OrangeB .00 Frnetti,Hzaswtie,Minjee mile rate -

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $30,000
VICTORIOUSBLUECHIP (L) b g 5 Heston Blue Chip-Qredible Blue Chip-Rock N Roll Heaven
Owner: Allen H Miller,Millersburg,OH
Breeder: Always For Sale Stable,FL

DAREN HARVEY 165 wh-r blu-blk (1-0-0-0-.000)

25-1
Tr-DAREN HARVEY

(2-0-0-0-.000)
1:542 NFLD1/2

4, 1:542 NFLD1/2
Power # 54

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 2 2 2 $22,238
Life: 42 6 4 3 $43,427

LAST 4 STS. - $0
6Jan26 15Nfld1/2 sy 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :282 :584 1:273 1:58 64 4/8 67¢ 67¢ 79¡ 79¢ 714¢ :312 2:004 HarveyDar L 15.10 AllJackedUp,BoundingDelight,Tellitlikesonny 43-1
26Dec25 7Nfld1/2 sy 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :273 :572 1:272 1:581 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BlVntr,Bttrdlmn,Whywddtht scrtchd-personl 40-3
16Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :273 :562 1:253 1:56 63 8/9 910 912 9oo14 816 823¡ :321 2:003 MerrimanAar L 30.30 BarleyALie,BlueVentura,KdsMik 33-1
9Dec25 3Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :273 :574 1:272 1:561 70 5/9 88¡ 87¡ 9o6¢ 95¢ 87¡ :29 1:573 RhoadesBra L 28.60 PossumHoller,TheToddfather,PovertySucks 31-1
3Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :292 1:001 1:30 1:594 -- 3/6 21¢ 21¢ 1o£ 1¡ 11¢ :294 1:594 RhoadesBra L Victoriousbluechip,MontysPlay,KbsWellDone 30-0

9
Purple R

RODEO JET b g 4 Rodeo Romeo-Jet Scent-Jereme's Jet
Owner: Andrew E Coblentz,Wooster,OH
Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH

TYLER ANGUS 170 blk-k grn-tur (45-5-2-9-.202)

15-1
Tr-JESSICA MILLNER

(16-1-1-3-.160)
1:562 WLNGT1/2

3, 1:562 WLNGT1/2
Power # 70

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 37 7 5 6 $54,405
Life: 54 11 11 7 $79,412

LAST 4 STS. - $7,340
6Jan26 13Nfld1/2 sy Nw4pmcd $12,000 1 :27 :564 1:261 1:574 62 8/9 814 8o7£ 7oo10 714 619 :332 2:013 AngusTyl 29.20 Betterdealmein,AmericanWarrior,OverHillNDelle 43-1
30Dec25 13Nfld1/2 gd Nw4pmcd $12,000 1 :282 :574 1:263 1:562 71 5/9 5oo4£ 2o¡ 2o£ 31¢ 31¢ :294 1:563 AngusTyl 15.90 AmericanWarrior,KdsMik,RodeoJet 18-1
22Dec25 10Nfld1/2 ft Nw4pmcd $12,000 1 :28 :561 1:242 1:534 74 7/9 6o5 4o5¢ 5oo5£ 410 512 :303 1:561 SuggKur 29.20 TellsSuperStar,KdsMik,OverHillNDelle 32-0
16Dec25 5Nfld1/2 ft Nw2pmcd $10,600 1 :272 :562 1:261 1:583 72 5/8 57¡ 3o7¡ 2o6 2¡ 1£ :311 1:583 SuggKur *.60 RodeoJet,HappyHourBlues,ALegendsSecret 33-1
24Nov25 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw2pmlc $22,500 1 :273 :564 1:244 1:531 85 1/9 33¢ 34 33 33¢ 33¡ :282 1:534 SuggKur 16.30 Spiritshappyending,GumptionHanover,RodeoJet 45-0
NFL - 01/13/26 - E - 11 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



12 TUESDAY
13 Jan. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, 20 CENT SUPERFECTA & $1.00 PICK
THREE (12-13-14)

CONDITIONED MINI SERIES HORSES & GELDINGS NON WINNERS $1250 PER START IN 2025
(THROUGH 12/14) CONSOLATION NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD HN 8 - CAPTAIN

SLEAZE - SCRATCHED SICK
Purse $11,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-5-2 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

HEART OF ROCK (L) b g 7 Pet Rock-All Heart Gal-Allamerican Ingot
Owner: Samuel E Miller,W Farmington,OH
Breeder: Heritage Stables LLC,PA

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (52-2-2-8-.111)

10-1
Tr-WHITNEY JOHNSON

(19-3-0-1-.175)
1:551 NFLD1/2

6, 1:551 NFLD1/2
Power # 58

2026: 1 0 0 0 $880
2025: 40 5 10 7 $38,679
Life: 128 13 23 16 $122,935

LAST 4 STS. - $3,806
6Jan26 11Nfld1/2 sy Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :27 :561 1:253 1:563 73 4/6 55¢ 57¡ 46¡ 36¡ 49¡ :313 1:582 CioccaJrJoh L 33.20 JksChamp,BeALuckyStar,LanesideSportstar 45-1
30Dec25 11Nfld1/2 gd Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :273 :564 1:251 1:54 76 3/8 44¡ 45¢ 56 66¡ 58£ :292 1:554 RhoadesBra L 51.60 BeALuckyStar,LanesideSportstar,NineOneOhSix 20-1
26Dec25 1Nfld1/2 sy Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :29 1:002 1:311 2:023 80 5/9 86¡ 87 9oo4£ 32¡ 2¡ :302 2:023 RhoadesBra L 69.90 JksChamp,HeartOfRock,GreatestEnding 44-3
9Dec25 11Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :572 1:254 1:552 76 [9/6 33 32¡ 2o5 36 47£ :301 1:57 IrvineJus L 8.20 Dcrcknmndncr,PtMyRck,Kt-N-Adn 2nd tier 31-1
26Nov25 13Nfld1/2 gd Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :272 :561 1:252 1:56 74 [9/9 33 34¢ 44¡ 65¢ 77£ :312 1:573 CioccaJrJoh L 57.20 ThrnbshHnvr,Drmnllthtm,Bllvllspndmc 2nd tier 33-1

2
Blue T

UNFILTERED (L) b g 8 Always a Virgin-Miss Millie-Dontgetinmyway
Owner: Aaron J Lehman,Northfield,OH(L)
Breeder: Ted D Comerford,IN

AARON LEHMAN 140 s red-b go-blk (0-0-0-0-.000)

6-1
Tr-AARON LEHMAN

(1-1-0-0-1.000)
1:522 ACES5/8

5, 1:514 CALX1
Power # 65

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 42 8 3 7 $42,705
Life: 127 39 18 24 $137,044

LAST 4 STS. - $5,800
30Dec25 11Nfld1/2 gd Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :273 :564 1:251 1:54 76 5/8 68 68¡ 6o6¡ 56¡ 48¢ :291 1:553 GrismoreGre L 18.10 BeALuckyStar,LanesideSportstar,NineOneOhSix 20-1
22Dec25 7Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :271 :56 1:25 1:55 76 3/10 8o5 7o3¡ 7oo4 33¢ 34 :30 1:554 GrismoreGre L 9.90 PurplePoet,MovedBytheSpirit,Unfiltered 32-0
17Dec25 1Nfld1/2 gd Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :28 :581 1:274 1:574 66 2/9 22¢ 21¢ 21¡ 31¡ 11¢ :294 1:574 GrismoreGre L *.50 Unfiltered,SoSoDeVie,DandysWorld 34-1
10Dec25 13Nfld1/2 sn Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :281 :581 1:282 1:584 77 8/8 812 88 5oo2¢ 63 64 :304 1:593 LehmanAar L 73.60 Dreaminallthetime,Boozer,CheckersLegacy 27-3
3Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :26 :55 1:242 1:544 77 6/9 719 7oo17 6o11 68 43£ :29 1:553 LehmanAar L 11.70 ChipInBlue,RjMaverick,RainbowDesign 28-0

3
White T

LAKESIDE BUDDY (L) b g 10 Tellitlikeitis-Queen Spartan-Keystone Sanford
Owner: Jason L. Yoder,Shipshewana,IN
Breeder: David R Miller,IN

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (54-2-9-2-.142)

7-1
Tr-ROELETA TROYER

(7-1-1-3-.365)
1:531 HOP7/8

9, 1:531 HOP7/8
Power # 59

2026: 1 0 0 0 $550
2025: 23 5 2 3 $25,810
Life: 69 7 6 5 $44,120

LAST 4 STS. - $4,020
6Jan26 2Nfld1/2 sy Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :264 :552 1:25 1:553 66 2/8 45£ 45 44¢ 611 515¡ :324 1:583 LemsChr L 11.80 RMaddyBlueChip,StudioHanover,PondaBeach 45-1
30Dec25 9Nfld1/2 gd Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :28 :571 1:252 1:534 70 7/9 810 8o8¡ 76¡ 711 816¢ :302 1:57 LemsChr L 88.60 TellsSuperStar,MyFriendMel,Belechick 20-1
22Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :272 :554 1:242 1:552 75 5/9 33¢ 43 43 32¢ 22¢ :304 1:554 LemsChr L 14.90 PondaBeach,LakesideBuddy,HeavenswayA 32-0
14Dec25 14Nfld1/2 sn Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :282 :583 1:27 1:561 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 LouieTheHorseN,TapTapTap,Noblight scrtchd-judges 15-3
29Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :264 :553 1:233 1:513 82 2/9 44£ 43£ 43¢ 42¡ 44¢ :281 1:522 HannersAus L 36.50 KManJack,RobinsArt,FoxValleySampson 33-0

4
Green S

BASE STEALER (L) b g 6 Rockin Image-Star Perfect-Four Starzzz Shark
Owner: Mark A Wright,Frankfort,KY
Breeder: Freddy C Darby,VA

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (71-30-14-5-.556)

7-5
Tr-RENAE LONEY

(7-1-2-0-.302)
1:533 NFLD1/2

3, 1:524 NFLD1/2
Power # 62

2026: 1 0 0 0 $550
2025: 25 4 4 2 $23,058
Life: 82 13 10 6 $134,766

LAST 4 STS. - $4,150
6Jan26 6Nfld1/2 sy Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :273 :57 1:261 1:564 73 6/8 33£ 33 34£ 47 59¡ :312 1:583 EbersoleLog L 42.60 MyFriendMel,Belechick,Dreaminallthetime 45-1
30Dec25 9Nfld1/2 gd Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :28 :571 1:252 1:534 72 8/9 912 99¡ 8o8¢ 812 715 :294 1:564 EbersoleLog L117.80 TellsSuperStar,MyFriendMel,Belechick 20-1
22Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :272 :554 1:242 1:552 72 8/9 8o9 6o4£ 95¢ 87£ 87¡ :312 1:564 EbersoleLog L 44.60 PondaBeach,LakesideBuddy,HeavenswayA 32-0
10Dec25 7Nfld1/2 sy Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :284 :584 1:282 1:591 82 [9/8 3o1 11¢ 13¡ 13 14¢ :304 1:591 NobleDan L 1.70 BaseStealer,SharkPlay,SweetAlex 2nd tier 28-3
3Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :262 :554 1:243 1:541 69 6/9 710 85¢ 88 914 914£ :31 1:571 NobleDan L 8.40 WhatAnOceanView,CheckersLegacy,SixAgain 28-0

5
Black S

DREAMINALLTHETIME (L) b g 10 Nob Hill High-Dreamy Amanda-Dream Away
Owner: John P Oliverio,Aurora,OH;Christian F Klotz,Massillon,OH
Breeder: Stephen L Smigiel,MI

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (65-3-11-17-.227)

3-1
Tr-JOHN OLIVERIO

(8-1-2-1-.306)
1:551 NFLD1/2

7, 1:504 SCD5/8
Power # 61

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,320
2025: 41 6 5 8 $39,124
Life: 258 33 23 28 $288,104

LAST 4 STS. - $6,600
6Jan26 6Nfld1/2 sy Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :273 :57 1:261 1:564 74 1/8 21¡ 21¢ 23 35 38¡ :313 1:582 MerrimanAar L 16.90 MyFriendMel,Belechick,Dreaminallthetime 45-1
30Dec25 11Nfld1/2 gd Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :273 :564 1:251 1:54 74 6/8 79¡ 710 78 88 810£ :292 1:561 AngusTyl L 27.90 BeALuckyStar,LanesideSportstar,NineOneOhSix 20-1
22Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :272 :554 1:242 1:552 73 4/9 78 86 6oo4 44¢ 44¡ :31 1:561 AngusTyl L 22.60 PondaBeach,LakesideBuddy,HeavenswayA 32-0
10Dec25 13Nfld1/2 sn Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :281 :581 1:282 1:584 81 5/8 68£ 66¡ 6oo2£ 2¡ 11¡ :294 1:584 MerrimanAar L 10.10 Dreaminallthetime,Boozer,CheckersLegacy 27-3
3Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :262 :554 1:243 1:541 72 [9/9 42¢ ip42¡ 45 ip69£ 813¢ :311 1:564 IrvineJus L 25.40 WhatAnOceanView,CheckersLegacy,SixAgain 2nd tier 28-0

6
Yellow T

JUST A START (L) b g 10 Western Terror-My Gal Hall-Cambest
Owner: Therl L Hensley,Yorktown,IN
Breeder: Goldfinger Enterprises,NY

EMANUEL MILLER 158 blk-gra-r blu (23-0-1-3-.068)

20-1
Tr-GERALD MILLER

(7-0-0-0-.000)
1:563 OAKGR5/8

7, 1:503 MVR5/8
Power # 74

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 23 3 6 1 $21,926
Life: 192 25 38 21 $311,698

LAST 4 STS. - $4,550
6Jan26 2Nfld1/2 sy Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :264 :552 1:25 1:553 65 7/8 712 713 89 814 717 :321 1:59 MillerEma L 67.30 RMaddyBlueChip,StudioHanover,PondaBeach 45-1
22Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :271 :551 1:231 1:524 81 [10/9 86 95£ 74 711 812 :311 1:551 MillerEma L 58.40 BeALuckyStar,Royhill,Bullvillespandemic 2nd tier 32-0
17Dec25 6Nfld1/2 gd 8000cl $7,200 1 :272 :573 1:263 1:562 73 5/8 1o1¢ 11¡ 1¢ 1£ 2nk :294 1:562 NobleDan L 15.30 RainbowDesign,JustAStart,Bullvillespandemic 31-1
25Nov25 14Nfld1/2 sy Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :271 :561 1:253 1:561 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Chronicle,RocVodka,PoundSign scrtchd-sick 53-1
18Nov25 5Nfld1/2 ft Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :283 :581 1:271 1:573 67 4/9 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 1£ 1nk :302 1:573 MerrimanAar L 2.60 JustAStart,ExpressoJoe,Imarealroknbugatti 41-0

7
Pink S

MUSIC IS ART (L) b g 12 Art Major-Music Row-Western Ideal
Owner: Mark L Headworth,Oregon,OH;River Roubaix,Marblehead,OH
Breeder: Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (52-7-9-5-.263)

20-1
Tr-MARK HEADWORTH

(9-1-3-1-.333)
1:542 NFLD1/2

4, 1:483 M1
Power # 74

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 3 6 4 $35,123
Life: 283 44 47 33 $495,242

LAST 4 STS. - $5,104
6Jan26 11Nfld1/2 sy Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :27 :561 1:253 1:563 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 JksChmp,BALckyStr,LnsdSprtstr scrtchd-sick 45-1
30Dec25 11Nfld1/2 gd Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :273 :564 1:251 1:54 77 8/8 811 812 8o8¡ 77£ 69¡ :29 1:554 IrvineJus L 44.90 BeALuckyStar,LanesideSportstar,NineOneOhSix 20-1
21Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :264 :551 1:222 1:501 75 1/9 33 33¡ 511 615 929¡ :312 1:56 HeadworthMar L 72.00 CelticSpiritN,BrookviewBullet,LouieTheHorseN 27-0
7Dec25 3Nfld1/2 gd Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :28 :57 1:26 1:564 76 3/9 43£ 56£ 3o8¡ 21¡ 11£ :291 1:564 IrvineJus L 9.70 MusicIsArt,RumNRaisins,SportyDeal 29-1
2Dec25 8Nfld1/2 sy Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :264 :55 1:234 1:543 73 5/9 811 8o7£ 6oo8¡ 49¡ 49£ :311 1:563 IrvineJus L 13.20 TheBusA,TwoOclockJohnny,NotToday 30-1

8
Gray T

WHITE HAIR ROCKS (L) br g 10 Rockin Image-Yankee Luck-Western Hanover
Owner: Kylee D Kash,Medina,OH
Breeder: Victory Hill Farm Inc,IN

KEITH KASH JR 195 r blu-or (29-4-3-2-.218)

20-1
Tr-KEITH KASH JR

(18-3-3-0-.259)

1:553 NFLD1/2
1:542 NFLD1/2

3, 1:502 IND1
Power # 69

2026: 2 1 0 0 $3,600
2025: 40 3 3 9 $37,616
Life: 239 22 38 37 $377,548

LAST 4 STS. - $3,960
6Jan26 2Nfld1/2 sy Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :264 :552 1:25 1:553 65 4/8 57£ 57£ 67¢ 713 616£ :323 1:59 KashJrKei L 8.50 RMaddyBlueChip,StudioHanover,PondaBeach 45-1
4Jan26 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :27 :571 1:264 1:553 88 5/9 21¢ 31¢ 31¢ 21¡ 1ns :283 1:553 KashJrKei L 43.80 WhiteHairRocks,RainbowDesign,SweetAlex 21-0
26Dec25 1Nfld1/2 sy Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :29 1:002 1:311 2:023 77 2/9 31¢ 43 52£ i63¡ 54¢ :313 2:032 KashJrKei L 9.70 JksChamp,HeartOfRock,GreatestEnding 44-3
22Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :271 :551 1:231 1:524 81 4/9 97¢ 84¡ 85¢ 69 69£ :303 1:544 KashJrKei L 23.20 BeALuckyStar,Royhill,Bullvillespandemic 32-0
17Dec25 13Nfld1/2 gd Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :272 :561 1:25 1:54 79 2/8 55¡ 55 44¢ 35¡ 35£ :292 1:551 KashJrKei L 66.50 Boozer,MovedBytheSpirit,WhiteHairRocks 31-1

9
Purple T

STUDIO HANOVER (L) b g 6 Captaintreacherous-Social Scene-American Ideal
Owner: Lilly M Flinn,Wooster,OH
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (49-4-7-6-.202)

20-1
Tr-JOHN G WENGERD

(4-1-1-0-.389)
*Last Tr - John G Wengerd

1:534 NFLD1/2
3, 1:524 PHL5/8
Power # 51

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,750
2025: 36 5 4 5 $36,793
Life: 99 9 13 17 $100,426

LAST 4 STS. - $3,350
6Jan26 2Nfld1/2 sy Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :264 :552 1:25 1:553 73 5/8 69£ 610 5o5£ 37¡ 28¡ :31 1:571 SuggKur L 43.40 RMaddyBlueChip,StudioHanover,PondaBeach 45-1
30Dec25 1Nfld1/2 gd Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :264 :552 1:244 1:551 70 2/8 68¡ 66¡ 6oo4¢ 66£ 68 :311 1:564 RhoadesBra L 14.00 RMaddyBlueChip,Winmebak,PondaBeach 20-1
22Dec25 7Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :271 :56 1:25 1:55 73 [10/10 7o3£ 5o2¡ 106 88¢ 88£ :303 1:564 CioccaJrJoh L 39.10 PurplePoet,MovedBytheSpirit,Unfiltered 2nd tier 32-0
29Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :264 :553 1:233 1:513 81 9/9 911 98¢ 86¢ 75¢ 55 :274 1:523 SmithTre L 67.70 KManJack,RobinsArt,FoxValleySampson 33-0
22Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :271 :544 1:224 1:514 79 2/10 44 54¡ 5o4£ 77 57£ :293 1:532 SmithTre L 6.60 SeeingEyeSingle,SugarShock,CaptainAlbertG 51-0
NFL - 01/13/26 - E - 12 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



13 TUESDAY
13 Jan. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA, TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPER - HIGH FIVE
$10,000 GUARANTEED POOL CONDITIONED MINI SERIES HORSES & GELDINGS NON WINNERS
$1250 PER START IN 2025 (THROUGH 12/14) FINAL NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD

TRACKMAN SELECTIONS: 3-5-1-4-7 TRAINER CHANGE HN 7 T. SMITH TO C. JOHNSON Purse $20,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-5-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

MY FRIEND MEL (L) br g 9 Rockin Amadeus-Age of Consent-Real Desire
Owner: Judy L Roegner,Croswell,MI
Breeder: Judy L Roegner,MI

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (52-2-2-8-.111)

7-2
Tr-JESSICA ROEGNER

(10-3-1-2-.422)

1:564 NFLD1/2
1:551 NFLD1/2

4, 1:52 NFLD1/2
Power # 77

2026: 1 1 0 0 $5,500
2025: 35 3 5 9 $42,790
Life: 164 28 24 30 $247,888

LAST 4 STS. - $10,474
6Jan26 6Nfld1/2 sy Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :273 :57 1:261 1:564 83 5/8 11¡ 11¢ 13 15 14¢ :303 1:564 CioccaJrJoh L 10.20 MyFriendMel,Belechick,Dreaminallthetime 45-1
30Dec25 9Nfld1/2 gd Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :28 :571 1:252 1:534 76 6/9 7o8 5o3¡ 5oo3¡ 47¢ 210¢ :294 1:554 CioccaJrJoh L 36.10 TellsSuperStar,MyFriendMel,Belechick 20-1
22Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :271 :551 1:231 1:524 82 3/9 74£ 7o4 5o3 48 48£ :304 1:543 SuggKur L 7.80 BeALuckyStar,Royhill,Bullvillespandemic 32-0
2Dec25 13Nfld1/2 sy Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :272 :561 1:251 1:552 82 5/8 69¡ 6o6£ 5o3¡ 45 33 :301 1:56 SuggKur L 20.20 Barbados,CaviartRichmond,MyFriendMel 30-1
24Nov25 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :571 1:261 1:553 77 3/9 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 1£ 11¢ :292 1:553 SuggKur L *1.00 MyFriendMel,JdCamdenGb,TapTapTap 45-0

2
Blue R

LANESIDE SPORTSTAR (L) b g 6 Sportswriter-Laneside Lexus-Hopping High
Owner: Rebecca R Sugg,Polk,OH
Breeder: Neville Bainbridge,EN

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (49-4-7-6-.202)

25-1
Tr-EDWARD MILLER

(16-2-4-4-.347)
1:522 SCD5/8

5, 1:522 SCD5/8
Power # 70

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,320
2025: 34 4 4 5 $40,352
Life: 49 5 5 7 $56,920

LAST 4 STS. - $5,030
6Jan26 11Nfld1/2 sy Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :27 :561 1:253 1:563 73 5/6 68¢ 69¡ 5o7¡ 48¡ 39¢ :312 1:582 SuggKur L 19.70 JksChamp,BeALuckyStar,LanesideSportstar 45-1
30Dec25 11Nfld1/2 gd Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :273 :564 1:251 1:54 78 2/8 33¢ 33¡ 34¡ 35¡ 26£ :292 1:552 LemsChr L 24.00 BeALuckyStar,LanesideSportstar,NineOneOhSix 20-1
22Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :272 :554 1:242 1:552 73 3/9 66¡ 74£ 74¢ 65¡ 65 :311 1:562 SuggKur L 11.10 PondaBeach,LakesideBuddy,HeavenswayA 32-0
16Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :273 :562 1:253 1:56 79 6/9 77£ 7o8 6o7£ 58¢ 46¢ :30 1:571 SuggKur L 58.20 BarleyALie,BlueVentura,KdsMik 33-1
9Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :273 :57 1:253 1:534 81 4/9 59¢ 56¡ 3o4 47¡ 48¢ :29 1:552 SuggKur L 45.10 Spiritshappyending,KdsMik,BlueVentura 31-1

3
White R

BE A LUCKY STAR (L) b g 7 Luck Be Withyou-Sand Tilly Lace-Sand Shooter
Owner: Mark A Wright,Frankfort,KY
Breeder: Ernie J Graber,IN

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (71-30-14-5-.556)

8-5
Tr-RENAE LONEY

(7-1-2-0-.302)
1:524 NFLD1/2

4, 1:513 NFLD1/2
Power # 76

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,750
2025: 24 4 3 2 $28,634
Life: 136 26 13 17 $162,443

LAST 4 STS. - $14,806
6Jan26 11Nfld1/2 sy Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :27 :561 1:253 1:563 82 1/6 11¢ 12¡ 1ns 2ns 2¡ :31 1:563 NobleDan L *.10 JksChamp,BeALuckyStar,LanesideSportstar 45-1
30Dec25 11Nfld1/2 gd Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :273 :564 1:251 1:54 84 4/8 11¢ 11¢ 12¡ 14 16£ :284 1:54 NobleDan L *.30 BeALuckyStar,LanesideSportstar,NineOneOhSix 20-1
22Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :271 :551 1:231 1:524 90 2/9 1¡ 1¡ 12 14 14¡ :293 1:524 NobleDan L *1.60 BeALuckyStar,Royhill,Bullvillespandemic 32-0
14Dec25 9Nfld1/2 sn Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :281 :562 1:26 1:574 82 4/8 3o2 3o3£ 3o3¢ 32£ 31 :312 1:58 NobleDan L *.60 Boozer,LilPlugs,BeALuckyStar 17-3
7Dec25 14Nfld1/2 gd Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :562 1:251 1:542 87 3/9 3o2£ 3o2¡ 2o£ 21 2¡ :29 1:542 NobleDan L 11.70 SureThingCaptain,BeALuckyStar,IllPlayItAlone 24-1

4
Green R

BELECHICK (L) b g 7 Artspeak-B Stern-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Julie A Neil,Swartz Creek,MI
Breeder: Leigh A Raymer,NC

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (52-7-9-5-.263)

7-1
Tr-DANIELLE NEIL

(3-0-1-0-.185)
1:53 NFLD1/2

6, 1:53 NFLD1/2
Power # 92

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,750
2025: 47 6 9 12 $52,298
Life: 159 23 27 38 $157,452

LAST 4 STS. - $7,585
6Jan26 6Nfld1/2 sy Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :273 :57 1:261 1:564 78 4/8 611 6o5¡ 5oo6¢ 25 24¢ :301 1:573 IrvineJus L 5.60 MyFriendMel,Belechick,Dreaminallthetime 45-1
30Dec25 9Nfld1/2 gd Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :28 :571 1:252 1:534 74 2/9 33 3o2¢ 4o2£ 37 311 :30 1:56 IrvineJus L 4.90 TellsSuperStar,MyFriendMel,Belechick 20-1
22Dec25 7Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :271 :56 1:25 1:55 75 7/10 5o3 3o1¡ 3o2 65 45¡(dh) :303 1:56 IrvineJus L 4.50 PurplePoet,MovedBytheSpirit,Unfiltered 32-0
14Dec25 8Nfld1/2 sn Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :272 :564 1:26 1:573 88 6/7 7o9£ 78£ 6oo4£ 42¡ 21£ :31 1:58 NobleDan L 4.10 AllBetsOnTex,Belechick,RisenshineSeaside 17-3
7Dec25 13Nfld1/2 gd Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :283 :58 1:264 1:544 84 1/9 21£ 31£ 21¡ 22¡ 21¢ :28 1:55 NobleDan L 2.60 Deleston,Belechick,NotToday 24-1

5
Black R

R MADDY BLUE CHIP b g 9 American Ideal-Frontierpan-No Pan Intended
Owner: Mark L Headworth,Oregon,OH
Breeder: Blue Chip Bloodstock Inc,NY

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (65-3-11-17-.227)

5-2
Tr-MARK HEADWORTH

(9-1-3-1-.333)

1:553 NFLD1/2
1:533 DTN5/8

6, 1:51 MVR5/8
Power # 68

2026: 1 1 0 0 $5,500
2025: 34 4 5 3 $39,506
Life: 185 26 22 14 $338,104

LAST 4 STS. - $12,415
6Jan26 2Nfld1/2 sy Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :264 :552 1:25 1:553 82 1/8 32£ 33 2o£ 13¡ 18¡ :302 1:553 NobleDan *.20 RMaddyBlueChip,StudioHanover,PondaBeach 45-1
30Dec25 1Nfld1/2 gd Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :264 :552 1:244 1:551 79 6/8 33¡ 43¢ 53¡ 33 11¢ :294 1:551 NobleDan *1.90 RMaddyBlueChip,Winmebak,PondaBeach 20-1
22Dec25 7Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :271 :56 1:25 1:55 74 4/10 42¡ 63¢ 63¡ 44£ 45¡(dh) :302 1:56 SuggKur 6.80 PurplePoet,MovedBytheSpirit,Unfiltered 32-0
6Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft 20000cl Op $14,000 1 :271 :544 1:223 1:521 83 8/9 811 75¡ 53 87 55¢ :30 1:531 HannersLuk 61.10 EpicAce,AltaEngenA,FoxValleyMonaco 33-0
22Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :274 :57 1:243 1:524 80 4/9 31 43¡ 43¢ 33¢ 32¡ :28 1:531 HannersLuk 26.90 LeavingALegend,GoldDiggerKing,RMaddyBlueChip 42-0

6
Yellow R

PONDA BEACH (L) b g 5 Luck Be Withyou-Lyons Moonlight-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Dennis H Brightwell,Cedar Lake,IN
Breeder: Pond A Acres,IN

TYLER ANGUS 170 blk-k grn-tur (45-5-2-9-.202)

25-1
Tr-DENNIS BRIGHTWELL

(1-0-0-1-.333)
1:523 LEX1

4, 1:523 LEX1
Power # 67

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,320
2025: 32 4 4 3 $31,716
Life: 75 6 10 14 $74,227

LAST 4 STS. - $9,420
6Jan26 2Nfld1/2 sy Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :264 :552 1:25 1:553 72 3/8 11¢ 11¡ 1£ 23¡ 39¡ :322 1:572 CioccaJrJoh L 8.40 RMaddyBlueChip,StudioHanover,PondaBeach 45-1
30Dec25 1Nfld1/2 gd Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :264 :552 1:244 1:551 77 4/8 11£ 12 11 11¡ 31¢ :303 1:552 CioccaJrJoh L 4.10 RMaddyBlueChip,Winmebak,PondaBeach 20-1
22Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :272 :554 1:242 1:552 77 2/9 11£ 12 12 12 12¢ :31 1:552 CioccaJrJoh L 10.50 PondaBeach,LakesideBuddy,HeavenswayA 32-0
12Dec25 5Dtn5/8 gd Nw6pm $16,000 1 :264 :564 1:242 1:53 80 5/10 711 75¡ 74£ 63£ *55¡ pl4 :283 1:54 HannersAus L 97.40 Dialogue-,LegendaryDoowrah+,AhvaSholum+ pl4 34-1
5Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm $16,000 1 :264 :562 1:244 1:534 72 1/6 55¡ 4o2£ 3o2 43 56£ :30 1:551 WidgerSam L 27.90 Threemargaritashot,Dialogue,AhvaSholum 28-0

7
Pink R

JK'S CHAMP (L) b g 8 Jk Endofanera-Infinite Desire-Jenna's Beach Boy
Owner: Robert A Rodrigues,Versailles,OH
Breeder: Devon Knepp,IN

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (54-2-9-2-.142)

15-1
Tr-CHRISTINA JOHNSON

(0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Todd Smith

1:563 NFLD1/2
1:523 HOP7/8

5, 1:502 PRC5/8
Power # 66

2026: 1 1 0 0 $5,500
2025: 31 4 2 4 $36,995
Life: 153 24 19 26 $272,341

LAST 4 STS. - $9,820
6Jan26 11Nfld1/2 sy Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :27 :561 1:253 1:563 82 6/6 4o3¡ 3o3¢ 2ons 1ns 1¡ :31 1:563 RhoadesBra L 13.80 JksChamp,BeALuckyStar,LanesideSportstar 45-1
26Dec25 1Nfld1/2 sy Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :29 1:002 1:311 2:023 81 1/9 2ons 11£ 11£ 12¡ 1¡ :312 2:023 NobleDan L *.40 JksChamp,HeartOfRock,GreatestEnding 44-3
19Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :261 :56 1:244 1:542 76 5/9 21£ 21¢ 31£ 32 32 :293 1:544 HannersLuk L 1.70 Ambitiousbeachboy,Declassified,JksChamp 26-0
6Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :271 :564 1:252 1:554 65 3/9 1o¡ 11¢ 32¢ 42 84¡ :304 1:563 MillerDav L *.70 Macadoodledoo,Americanfirewater,MrBadRock 33-0
21Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :271 :553 1:231 1:513 80 9/9 7o10 7o7¡ 6o6¢ 67¡ 58 :284 1:531 SmithJer L 21.70 MikeMike,Ybnormal,Endoverend 48-0

8
Gray R

TELL'S SUPER STAR (L) b g 5 Tellitlikeitis-Bikini Star-Jenna's Beach Boy
Owner: Therl L Hensley,Yorktown,IN
Breeder: Victory Hill Farm Inc,IN

EMANUEL MILLER 158 blk-gra-r blu (23-0-1-3-.068)

25-1
Tr-GERALD MILLER

(7-0-0-0-.000)
1:534 NFLD1/2

3, 1:522 HOP7/8
Power # 90

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 3 5 6 $42,340
Life: 74 6 11 11 $76,855

LAST 4 STS. - $13,420
6Jan26 6Nfld1/2 sy Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :273 :57 1:261 1:564 71 8/8 814 89 810 712 611£ :31 1:591 NobleDan L *.30 MyFriendMel,Belechick,Dreaminallthetime 45-1
30Dec25 9Nfld1/2 gd Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :28 :571 1:252 1:534 85 1/9 21¡ 21£ 1o1¢ 16 110¢ :282 1:534 NobleDan L *.20 TellsSuperStar,MyFriendMel,Belechick 20-1
22Dec25 10Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :28 :561 1:242 1:534 85 5/9 2o¢ 12¡ 13¡ 17 17¢ :292 1:534 NobleDan L *.40 TellsSuperStar,KdsMik,OverHillNDelle 32-0
12Dec25 5Dtn5/8 gd Nw6pm $16,000 1 :264 :564 1:242 1:53 82 1/10 34 53¡ 53 42£ *43 pl3 :283 1:533 MillerDav L 4.10 Dialogue-,LegendaryDoowrah+,AhvaSholum+ pl3 34-1
5Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :271 :571 1:252 1:532 80 6/8 68 5o3£ 4o3 53¢ 41 :273 1:533 MillerDav L 4.50 SpecialPete,AndreL,GigisDream 27-0

9
Purple R

ROYHILL (L) br g 8 Racing Hill-The Mistress-Astreos
Owner: David J Addy,Norwich,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH;Pat Holden,OH

BRAIDEN RHOADES 130 blk-wh-s red (52-7-6-6-.237)

25-1
Tr-RYAN ANGUS

(2-0-0-0-.000)
1:53 MVR5/8

6, 1:511 PHL5/8
Power # 64

2026: 1 0 0 0 $880
2025: 42 3 2 8 $52,368
Life: 191 15 31 34 $218,698

LAST 4 STS. - $5,214
6Jan26 2Nfld1/2 sy Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :264 :552 1:25 1:553 69 8/8 813 8o14 7o7¢ 510 412¢ :313 1:58 RhoadesBra L 54.30 RMaddyBlueChip,StudioHanover,PondaBeach 45-1
30Dec25 9Nfld1/2 gd Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :28 :571 1:252 1:534 74 3/9 44¡ ip43 3o2¡ 57¡ 411¢ :301 1:56 AngusTyl L 23.20 TellsSuperStar,MyFriendMel,Belechick 20-1
22Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :271 :551 1:231 1:524 86 1/9 31¢ 31¢ 22 24 24¡ :30 1:533 AngusTyl L 3.70 BeALuckyStar,Royhill,Bullvillespandemic 32-0
17Dec25 13Nfld1/2 gd Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :272 :561 1:25 1:54 80 7/8 812 89 54¡ 56£ 46 :292 1:551 RhoadesBra L 90.40 Boozer,MovedBytheSpirit,WhiteHairRocks 31-1
7Dec25 13Nfld1/2 gd Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :283 :58 1:264 1:544 80 4/9 66¢ 66 65¢ 47 45¢ :28 1:554 RhoadesBra L 35.60 Deleston,Belechick,NotToday 24-1
NFL - 01/13/26 - E - 13 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



14 TUESDAY
13 Jan. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

LATE DAILY DOUBLE (14-15) EXACTA & TRIFECTA & 20 CENT
SUPERFECTA

NON WINNERS 7 PARI-MUTUEL RACES OR $40,000 LIFETIME. CLAIMING PRICE $30,000 (WITH
ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD TRAINER CHANGES HN 1 J. CRITES

JR TO J. MILLNER HN 9 M. KIEL TO M. WILSON
Purse $12,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-3-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

Clm Prc: $30,000
PIZZAGAINA (L) ro g 5 Nutcracker Sweet-Colorful Hanover-Artiscape
Owner: Jessica E Millner,Litchfield,OH;Andrew E Coblentz,Wooster,OH;Ayers R Ratliff,Wellington,OH
Breeder: John Cancelliere,NJ

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (49-4-7-6-.202)

20-1
Tr-JESSICA MILLNER

(16-1-1-3-.160)
*Last Tr - Johnny Crites Jr

1:542 RCR5/8
3, 1:542 RCR5/8
Power # 67

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 2 7 2 $24,970
Life: 53 6 12 4 $53,136

LAST 4 STS. - $1,800
15Dec25 12Rcr5/8 ft Mpnw4000l4 $7,500 1 :271 :57 1:244 1:53 75 7/9 79£ 76¢ 86£ 77 78 :282 1:543 CarterWil L 64.30 SaulsbrookGenesis,VirginBoy,Rocktavius 26-0
8Dec25 13Rcr5/8 ft Mpnw4000l4 $7,500 1 :261 :553 1:224 1:514 74 3/8 31¢ 21¡ 32¢ 46 711£ :31 1:541 MilbyFra L 46.40 ArtScaping,ReactorNowA,RoseRunZoar 29-0
24Nov25 7Rcr5/8 ft Mpnw2500l4 $6,000 1 :273 :573 1:251 1:542 76 3/9 21¡ 21¡ 31¢ 31¢ 2£ :291 1:543 RobertsJon L 7.60 TonyBabe,Pizzagaina,MittniteDelight 47-0
17Nov25 9Rcr5/8 ft Mpnw2500l4 $6,000 1 :264 :551 1:25 1:543 70 6/9 911 911 9o7¢ 53¢ 56£ :293 1:56 WaltersJus L 16.50 RoseRunZoar,Shethinksistilcare,TechtopiaHanover 40-0
10Nov25 6Rcr5/8 ft Mpnw1000l4 $4,500 1 :28 :58 1:254 1:544 77 6/7 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 22 :291 1:551 WaltersJus L 6.20 OneCoolCat,Pizzagaina,RoseRunZoar 40-0

2
Blue T

Clm Prc: $30,000
MY LEGEND (L) b g 5 Bit of a Legend N-Aumydarlin-Badlands Hanover
Owner: Powerplay Racing 87 LLC,Medina,OH
Breeder: Susan L Woodyatt,ON, CA

JAMES DAY 150 blk-s red-wh (19-1-0-4-.123)

12-1
Tr-JAMES DAY
(11-0-0-2-.061)

1:543 NFLD1/2
3, 1:541 NFLD1/2
Power # 54

2026: 1 0 0 0 $960
2025: 37 1 3 6 $25,716
Life: 79 4 6 11 $90,198

LAST 4 STS. - $960
6Jan26 15Nfld1/2 sy 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :282 :584 1:273 1:58 72 2/8 32£ 32¡ 44 44 46¢ :304 1:591 DayJam L 53.50 AllJackedUp,BoundingDelight,Tellitlikesonny 43-1
30Dec25 13Nfld1/2 gd 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :282 :574 1:263 1:562 62 8/9 911 96¢ 98 97£ 911¡ :302 1:583 DayJam L 97.20 AmericanWarrior,KdsMik,RodeoJet 18-1
22Dec25 10Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :28 :561 1:242 1:534 73 2/9 54¢ 76¢ 66¡ 611 612 :303 1:561 DayJam L 61.40 TellsSuperStar,KdsMik,OverHillNDelle 32-0
17Dec25 3Nfld1/2 gd Qua 1 :292 :594 1:282 1:573 -- 4/7 22 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21 :291 1:574 EbersoleLog L LancasterHill,MyLegend,BettyRocks 40-1
8Oct25 14Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :27 :56 1:252 1:544 -- 8/9 x918 9dis pu9dis -- dnf DayJam L 93.40 Rainrock,TheOnyxDragon,TellsVictory 52-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $30,000
SENOR SOLDADO b g 6 Captaintreacherous-Band of Angels-Rock N Roll Heaven
Owner: Ely Stable LLC,Fredericksburg,OH
Breeder: Willow Oak Ranch,TN

JUSTIN IRVINE 160 go-wh-red (52-7-9-5-.263)

4-1
Tr-JOHN G WENGERD

(4-1-1-0-.389)
*Last Tr - John G Wengerd

1:573 NFLD1/2
2, 1:541 PHL5/8
Power # 134

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 3 4 0 $24,900
Life: 12 4 5 1 $35,079

LAST 4 STS. - $13,250
30Dec25 5Nfld1/2 gd 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :283 :584 1:274 1:574 65 4/9 2ons 11¢ 2£ 12¢ 1£ :294 1:574 NobleDan *.70 SenorSoldado,FoxValleyBoxer,LifeTurns 20-1
22Dec25 12Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :271 :552 1:242 1:56 74 4/9 32¡ 32¡ 3o1¡ 1¡ 2nk :312 1:56 IrvineJus 2.30 AllJackedUp,SenorSoldado,TruNLovelyHonor 32-0
9Dec25 12Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :281 :582 1:261 1:553 80 3/9 11£ 11¢ 1£ 1¢ 2¡ :292 1:553 NobleDan 2.10 BoundingDelight,SenorSoldado,OddsOnOdin 31-1
25Nov25 9Nfld1/2 sy 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :282 :582 1:27 1:563 70 1/9 11¡ 1¡ 2¢ 22£ 24¡ :302 1:572 LemsChr 1.50 JackMyStyle,SenorSoldado,Nickelback 53-1
12Nov25 7Nfld1/2 ft 15000clnw2 $9,000 1 :281 :584 1:281 1:573 71 4/9 1o£ 11¡ 1£ 12 13£ :292 1:573 NobleDan *.20 SenorSoldado,JustRightNow,LilFutureQ 44-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $30,000
WHYWOODIDOTHAT (L) b g 5 Lazarus N-Whowearsthepants-A Rocknroll Dance
Owner: Lonny R Di Russo,Twinsburg,OH
Breeder: Anatolia Racing Stb Inc,NY

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (52-2-2-8-.111)

7-1
Tr-JOHN CIOCCA JR.

(5-0-0-1-.067)
*Last Tr - John Ciocca Jr

1:56 NFLD1/2
4, 1:56 NFLD1/2
Power # 61

2026: 1 0 0 0 $960
2025: 22 4 3 4 $34,640
Life: 29 4 3 4 $36,200

LAST 4 STS. - $7,700
6Jan26 13Nfld1/2 sy 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :27 :564 1:261 1:574 73 2/9 47 43£ 6o8¡ 48 48 :313 1:592 CioccaJrJoh L 21.70 Betterdealmein,AmericanWarrior,OverHillNDelle 43-1
26Dec25 7Nfld1/2 sy 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :273 :572 1:272 1:581 67 5/6 37¢ 39¢ 44 39 312£ :323 2:004 CioccaJrJoh L 21.50 BlueVentura,Betterdealmein,Whywoodidothat 40-3
16Dec25 11Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :271 :562 1:254 1:552 73 2/9 2o1¡ 2o£ 4o3¡ 711 815 :32 1:582 CioccaJrJoh L 9.70 Betterdealmein,PeppermintPete,PossumHoller 33-1
2Dec25 7Nfld1/2 sy 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :273 :572 1:27 1:57 75 7/9 57 55¢ 2o£ 11¡ 11£ :294 1:57 CioccaJrJoh L 7.00 Whywoodidothat,UpTheThrill,HappyHourBlues 30-1
24Nov25 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw2pmlc $22,500 1 :273 :564 1:244 1:531 75 x5x/9 88£ 8o8£ 99¢ 914 713¢ :291 1:554 CioccaJrJoh L 83.90 Spiritshappyending,GumptionHanover,RodeoJet 45-0

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $37,500
ROSETOWN ECLIPSE (L) bl g 4 Bet the Moon-Brodys Leona-Modern Art
Owner: Craig S Miller,Clarkston,MI
Breeder: K D Taylor & E J Taylor & L M Richards,PE

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (71-30-14-5-.556)

3-2
Tr-JESSICA MCCOWN

(1-1-0-0-1.000)
1:543 CHRTN1/2

3, 1:543 CHRTN1/2
Power # 68

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 3 6 8 $42,236
Life: 36 6 9 10 $80,775

LAST 4 STS. - $5,760
29Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :271 :57 1:242 1:531 82 3/8 21¡ 31¢ 31¢ 23 35¡ :293 1:541 MccownCam L 12.30 BrightBet,BarsAndNotes,RosetownEclipse 22-1
19Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :27 :554 1:231 1:512 86 2/8 44¡ 53¡ 53£ 45¢ 47 :284 1:524 MccownCam L 24.50 Whatchagonnado,OddsOnMadHatter,EnricoPallazzo 25-0
28Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :27 :551 1:22 1:504 88 7/8 78¡ 88 78£ 77 75 :28 1:514 MccownCam L 15.50 TwentyFive,Rockinpoppin,WhoDeyNation 33-0
21Nov25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :271 :561 1:234 1:514 84 8/8 810 86¢ 6o4¢ 76 34¢ :28 1:523 MccownCam L 51.30 BarsAndNotes,Mctorious,RosetownEclipse 48-0
15Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :272 :563 1:233 1:511 84 1/8 32¡ 32£ 43 43 34¡ :274 1:52 MccownCam L 19.90 Hazardos,CadillacBayama,RosetownEclipse 65-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $37,500
DRAMA CRITIC (L) b g 4 Always a Virgin-Stage Review-Art Major
Owner: Lucky Label Stable LLC,Grove City,OH
Breeder: Steven W Miller,IN

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (54-2-9-2-.142)

20-1
Tr-DANIELLE NEIL

(3-0-1-0-.185)
1:512 HOP7/8

3, 1:512 HOP7/8
Power # 51

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 22 3 1 1 $20,130
Life: 37 4 5 1 $35,255

LAST 4 STS. - $1,440
6Jan26 13Nfld1/2 sy 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :27 :564 1:261 1:574 -- [9x/9 x9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis 9dis SuggKur L 22.30 Bttrdlmn,AmrcnWrrr,OvrHllNDll 2nd tier 43-1
22Dec25 7Dtn5/8 gd Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :272 :564 1:253 1:542 74 3/9 21¡ 31¡ 21¡ 23 35£ :294 1:553 HannersAus L 10.80 LuckIsUp,PerfectParadise,DramaCritic 42-1
12Dec25 7Dtn5/8 gd Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :28 :564 1:251 1:541 72 5/9 56¢ 65 87¢ 75£ 77 :29 1:553 MillerBre L 12.10 PortRoyalHanover,AndreL,VictoryJoe 34-1
28Nov25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :272 :554 1:24 1:514 81 6/8 69 710 77¢ 64£ 66¢ :273 1:53 MillerBre L 13.40 EnricoPallazzo,MoneyExchange,TellsSuperStar 33-0
14Nov25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :27 :561 1:242 1:532 69 9/10 1011 106£ 105£ 106 65£ :29 1:543 MillerBre L 25.10 StarsOverSydney,AndreL,BigDaddyRalph 62-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $37,500
OVER HILL N DELLE b g 4 Racing Hill-Delighted Delle-Big Bad John
Owner: J M F Racing LLC,Freehold,NJ
Breeder: Nancy C Mannon,TN

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (65-3-11-17-.227)

6-1
Tr-CORY KREISER

(12-1-2-4-.287)
1:552 NFLD1/2

3, 1:552 NFLD1/2
Power # 72

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,440
2025: 29 4 3 5 $34,960
Life: 40 4 5 7 $44,305

LAST 4 STS. - $8,180
6Jan26 13Nfld1/2 sy 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :27 :564 1:261 1:574 75 3/9 58¡ 5o4 2oo6 35¡ 35£ :313 1:59 MerrimanAar 7.90 Betterdealmein,AmericanWarrior,OverHillNDelle 43-1
22Dec25 10Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :28 :561 1:242 1:534 74 4/9 8o5£ 6o6 7o6£ 310 311¡ :301 1:56 MerrimanAar 4.50 TellsSuperStar,KdsMik,OverHillNDelle 32-0
16Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :273 :562 1:253 1:56 75 4/9 5o4£ 4o4£ 55£ 69¢ 610¢ :311 1:58 NobleDan 2.10 BarleyALie,BlueVentura,KdsMik 33-1
9Dec25 7Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :281 :581 1:262 1:552 81 2/9 1o1¢ 12 12 13 12£ :29 1:552 NobleDan *.70 OverHillNDelle,KobeHanover,FlaminFredy 31-1
2Dec25 16Nfld1/2 sy 6000cl $6,000 1 :272 :57 1:254 1:554 77 1/9 21¢ 21¢ 1o1 13¡ 15£ :30 1:554 MerrimanAar 2.10 OverHillNDelle,BornToRamble,OutCold 30-1

8
Gray T

Clm Prc: $37,500
ALL JACKED UP (L) br g 4 Always B Miki-Benear-Badlands Hanover
Owner: Theodore A Schuss,Elyria,OH;Gerald J Orrico,Carteret,NJ
Breeder: Geoffrey M Martin,AB, CA

BRAIDEN RHOADES 130 blk-wh-s red (52-7-6-6-.237)

6-1
Tr-WHITNEY JOHNSON

(19-3-0-1-.175)

1:58 NFLD1/2
1:551 DD5/8

3, 1:551 DD5/8
Power # 69

2026: 1 1 0 0 $6,000
2025: 24 5 1 0 $30,643
Life: 29 6 1 0 $39,643

LAST 4 STS. - $17,448
6Jan26 15Nfld1/2 sy 30000clnw7 $12,000 1 :282 :584 1:273 1:58 79 [9/8 44 43£ 2o1£ 2hd 11¢ :30 1:58 RhoadesBra L 4.90 AllJackedUp,BoundingDelight,Tellitlikesonny 2nd tier 43-1
26Dec25 11Nfld1/2 sy 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :283 :591 1:283 1:584 74 3/7 44 44£ 3oo1£ 2¡ 1£ :294 1:584 RhoadesBra L *1.10 AllJackedUp,HappyHourBlues,Markgetsetgo 37-3
22Dec25 12Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :271 :552 1:242 1:56 75 3/9 79 711 6oo8¡ 31 1nk :30 1:56 AngusTyl L 27.90 AllJackedUp,SenorSoldado,TruNLovelyHonor 32-0
9Dec25 7Nfld1/2 ft 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :281 :581 1:262 1:552 70 5/9 79¡ 6o6 5o9 511 411¢ :292 1:573 AngusTyl L 21.30 OverHillNDelle,KobeHanover,FlaminFredy 31-1
25Nov25 13Nfld1/2 sy Nw4pmcd $12,000 1 :284 :574 1:264 1:56 75 4/9 55¡ 3o2£ 3o3 55£ 75¢ :293 1:57 AngusTyl L 24.40 BarleyALie,PovertySucks,Rainrock 53-1

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $30,000
CANTFINDMYWAYHOME (L) b g 5 Huntsville-Blind Faith-Badlands Hanover
Owner: Jermarrio D Wilson,Northfield,OH;Steven J Miller,Rome,OH
Breeder: Mark A Powell,ON, CA

MARIO WILSON 242 pur-blk-wh (0-0-0-0-.000)

25-1
Tr-MARIO WILSON

(3-0-1-0-.185)
*Last Tr - Mackenzie Kiel

1:573 OD1/2
2, 1:552 PCD5/8
Power # 49

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 26 1 2 2 $14,050
Life: 47 4 3 4 $41,787

LAST 4 STS. - $1,050
18Dec25 5Rcr5/8 wf Madcnw1000 $5,000 1 :27 :56 1:244 1:56 69 3/9 64£ 5o5 4o4¢ 33 32 :304 1:562 ZuccarelloMat L 13.10 DynomitesPeak,MSIngeneious,Cantfindmywayhome 50-0
11Dec25 9Rcr5/8 ft Madcnw2500 $6,000 1 :264 :563 1:252 1:551 61 4/9 67¡ 76 94£ 97¡ 715¡ :314 1:581 ZuccarelloMat L 71.20 YankeeLitigator,TreyRockette,AwesomeTimesTwo 32-0
1Dec25 3Rcr5/8 ft Mpnw1000l4 $4,500 1 :282 :573 1:264 1:571 60 1/7 76£ 7o7¢ 5o5 43 47¢ :304 1:583 WaltersJus L *1.20 KJMichael,Subban,RollinAbout 34-0
24Nov25 5Rcr5/8 ft Mpw4-6pm $8,500 1 :272 :572 1:253 1:54 74 1/9 68¢ 67 64¡ 73 75 :283 1:55 MoyerJar L 95.10 Luckatthebeach,FreakyFeetBeast,BrKruser 47-0
10Nov25 8Rcr5/8 ft Mpnw1001l4 $4,500 1 :271 :57 1:261 1:57 61 6/8 79¢ 89£ 6oo4£ 51£ 56¡ :31 1:581 MoyerJar L 5.30 DoYaThink,BigDreamFella,LeviAtPlay 40-0
NFL - 01/13/26 - E - 14 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



15 TUESDAY
13 Jan. 2026
Northfield Park

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

EXACTA,TRIFECTA & 20 CENT SUPERFECTA
NON WINNERS $2500 IN LAST 4 STARTS. AE: CLAIMING $8000 (WITH ALLOWANCES). NO. 9 STARTS

FROM 2ND TIER NORTHFIELD TRAINER CHANGES HN 7 A. KEHL TO S. SMITHPETERS HN 8 D.
ARLEDGE TO R. LONEY Purse $7,200

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-1-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

DAENERYS DREAM (L) br g 9 Art Official-Cams Van Go-Real Artist
Owner: Dr Joshua D Tanis,South Lyon,MI
Breeder: Arold, Drury, Kohut LLC,OH

KURT SUGG 190 grn-gra-wh (49-4-7-6-.202)

7-2
Tr-WHITNEY JOHNSON

(19-3-0-1-.175)
1:54 NFLD1/2

6, 1:523 DTN5/8
Power # 67

2026: 1 0 0 0 $576
2025: 45 4 8 11 $45,176
Life: 253 24 39 43 $240,682

LAST 4 STS. - $1,800
4Jan26 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :27 :571 1:264 1:553 87 1/9 56¢ 75 62£ 42£ 41 :282 1:554 SuggKur L 59.50 WhiteHairRocks,RainbowDesign,SweetAlex 21-0
26Dec25 6Nfld1/2 sy 8000cl $7,200 1 :282 :593 1:294 2:012 78 5/7 56¡ 5o3£ 2o1 21¢ 3¡ :312 2:012 AngusTyl L 30.00 TroublesABrewin,ChooseCarefully,DaenerysDream 40-3
17Dec25 6Nfld1/2 gd 8000cl $7,200 1 :272 :573 1:263 1:562 69 4/8 56 74¢ 8o5 85 73£ :293 1:571 SuggKur L 49.40 RainbowDesign,JustAStart,Bullvillespandemic 31-1
3Dec25 7Nfld1/2 ft 8000cl Op $7,200 1 :274 :572 1:27 1:564 66 1/9 43¡ 4o2¢ 4oo1£ 45 54£ :302 1:574 RhoadesBra L 6.80 SrirachaHeat,DragonsRRealQ,SparrowHanover 28-0
25Nov25 7Nfld1/2 sy 8000cl Op $7,200 1 :29 :592 1:282 1:574 76 1/9 32¢ 2o1 2o1£ 32¢ 42¡ :292 1:581 RhoadesBra L 3.70 YachtWeek,RainbowDesign,ChooseCarefully 53-1

2
Blue T

SPEED SNIP (L) b g 6 Sweet Lou-Terroronthebeach-Western Terror
Owner: Gerald R Lee Jr,Coal Center,PA
Breeder: Concord Stud Farm LLC,NJ;Birnam Wood Farms,FL

AARON MERRIMAN 190 go-c red-wh (65-3-11-17-.227)

9-2
Tr-JASON SHAW

(4-2-0-2-.667)
1:53 PCD5/8

4, 1:53 OAKGR5/8
Power # 49

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 35 3 4 4 $43,600
Life: 98 15 10 9 $110,976

LAST 4 STS. - $944
30Dec25 7Nfld1/2 gd Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :264 :552 1:244 1:554 61 6/8 11¢ 11¡ 23 39¡ 715¢ :332 1:584 MerrimanAar L 2.70 SparrowHanover,RocksShiningStar,HopeNPray 20-1
17Dec25 6Mea5/8 ft 15000clhc $11,800 1 :271 :562 1:241 1:522 74 1/7 43 44¡ 55 55 76 :282 1:533 IrvineJus L 31.50 AussieScooterA,TwiceTheIce,Truthfinder 47-0
10Dec25 6Mea5/8 sy 18000clhc $11,800 1 :272 :57 1:254 1:543 79 5/6 46¡ 44¡ 44 53¡ 45£ :291 1:554 IrvineJus L 15.40 IldertonAm,BettorBSirius,PrincipleInterest 38-2
5Dec25 5Mea5/8 ft Nw3500l4 $7,800 1 :264 :552 1:24 1:522 76 9/9 911 912 9o7¡ 89¡ 810¢ :29 1:542 PaloneDav L 69.30 FliteCraft,RedRighthandManN,BetterOption 29-1
28Nov25 14Mea5/8 ft Nw5500l4 $9,000 1 :264 :554 1:24 1:53 80 6/8 77¡ 79 77¡ 88¡ 65¡ :283 1:54 AngusTyl L 80.80 RockedNLoaded,PatronusStarN,Louie 32-2

3
White T

Y S MATHIS BRO (L) b g 7 Shadow Play-Letmedowneasy-Camluck
Owner: J C & Rocky J Ratliff,Marion,OH;Ayers Ray Ratliff,Wellington,OH
Breeder: Yves Sarrazin,QC, CA

KEITH KASH JR 195 r blu-or (29-4-3-2-.218)

25-1
Tr-KEITH KASH JR

(18-3-3-0-.259)
1:544 NFLD1/2

4, 1:512 PCD5/8
Power # 56

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 41 1 9 5 $35,739
Life: 90 9 19 11 $112,255

LAST 4 STS. - $936
28Dec25 9Nfld1/2 sy Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :272 :56 1:242 1:541 66 [9/9 44¢ 44£ 510 513 618¢ :312 1:574 KashJrKei L 57.90 JanelleGranny,RocVodka,BeachForecast 2nd tier 56-1
22Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :272 :554 1:242 1:552 72 7/9 99¢ 97¢ 8o5 76¡ 76¢ :311 1:563 KashJrKei L 60.60 PondaBeach,LakesideBuddy,HeavenswayA 32-0
14Dec25 14Nfld1/2 sn Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :282 :583 1:27 1:561 50 3/7 32¡ 33£ 411 521 533¢ :333 2:024 KashJrKei L 8.50 LouieTheHorseN,TapTapTap,Noblight 15-3
7Dec25 5Nfld1/2 gd Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :274 :572 1:264 1:561 73 1ip/9 31£ 32£ 43¡ 45¡ 45¡ :294 1:571 KashJrKei L 20.30 PocketTheCashN,SaulsbrookIan,BeDazzledLouA 29-1
26Nov25 16Nfld1/2 gd Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :271 :554 1:244 1:552 76 7/8 811 810 7o9 710 78¢ :302 1:57 KashJrKei L 3.40 Evanator,Mancino,EasilyAmused 33-1

4
Green R

HEERZ POPEYE (L) b g 5 Bit of a Legend N-Elm Grove Inarush-Coastocoast Yankee
Owner: Heerzthestock Inc,Bucyrus,OH;Annie Wilfer-Kaehr,Galion,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

DAN NOBLE 165 pur-wh-go (71-30-14-5-.556)

8-5
Tr-JESSICA MCCOWN

(1-1-0-0-1.000)
1:521 DTN5/8

4, 1:521 DTN5/8
Power # 55

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 39 8 3 7 $64,449
Life: 81 14 12 11 $130,473

LAST 4 STS. - $1,650
30Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :263 :554 1:241 1:542 77 4/10 7o7¡ 5o2£ 2£ 31¢ 4£ :301 1:543 MccownCam L *.40 MerryJerry,JdsKingJames,SeasideRelief 22-1
19Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :282 :57 1:253 1:543 76 8/8 65 64 6o4 42£ 32¢ :283 1:55 MccownCam L 5.30 RedRightHand,AlwaysAMiller,HeerzPopeye 26-0
6Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :263 :543 1:23 1:53 81 1/9 32£ 33¢ 2o¢ 4£ 52¡ :302 1:532 MccownCam L 4.40 ShakinMyPeaches,KeeneIdyllic,RockTheDragon 33-0
29Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :271 :562 1:241 1:521 77 8/9 912 913 8o8 88 87¡ :274 1:533 MccownCam L 49.20 BrakeAhead,BellsDavid,MikeMike 33-0
21Nov25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :272 :561 1:242 1:514 79 6/8 67¡ 87¢ 86 76¢ 78 :274 1:532 MccownCam L 57.20 OddsOnMadHatter,Rockinpoppin,WhoDeyNation 48-0

5
Black S

Clm Prc: $8,000
POCKET OF TERROR A (L) br g 12 Western Terror-Onedins Pocketgirl-In the Pocket
Owner: Jonas M Schmucker,Grabill,IN
Breeder: K J Haynes & N Haynes,AS

JOHN CIOCCA JR. 150 yel-blk-wh (52-2-2-8-.111)

20-1
Tr-CAMERON KINA

(2-0-1-0-.278)
1:523 HOP7/8

8, 1:501 VD7/8
Power # 73

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 4 4 1 $24,846
Life: 206 44 36 18 $422,265

LAST 4 STS. - $2,844
1Jan26 12Nfld1/2 fr 8000cl $7,200 1 :283 :574 1:272 1:581 79 2/9 55 4o7¢ 4oo2¡ 63 84 :311 1:59 MillerEma L 12.00 TroublesABrewin,TheBusA,ChooseCarefully 18-1
22Dec25 14Nfld1/2 ft 6000cl-c $6,000 1 :271 :554 1:25 1:544 79 8/9 67 66¢ 3o1¢ 42¡ 42£ :301 1:552 MerrimanAar L 9.10 ShrimpAndGrits,DragonsRRealQ,MisterMarvalous 32-0
16Dec25 15Nfld1/2 ft 6000cl-c $6,000 1 :273 :57 1:263 1:572 78 [9/9 34£ 33£ 2o£ 2£ 22¢ :31 1:574 MerrimanAar L 1.90 ShrmpAndGrts,PcktOfTrrrA,AstnHllDv 2nd tier 33-1
2Dec25 3Nfld1/2 sy 8000cl Op $7,200 1 :272 :562 1:252 1:562 76 [9/9 55 5o3¢ 3o3£ 34 33£ :31 1:571 MerrimanAar L 2.40 BaitAHook,HardtHero,PocketOfTerrorA 2nd tier 30-1
18Nov25 15Nfld1/2 ft 8000cl Op $7,200 1 :27 :56 1:25 1:544 81 2/9 43¡ 4o3 1o1¢ 14 14 :294 1:544 MerrimanAar L 6.70 PocketOfTerrorA,YellowstoneKid,Evanator 39-0

6
Yellow S

LANCASTER HILL (L) br g 10 Well Said-Ruthless Hill-No Pan Intended
Owner: Powerplay Racing 87 LLC,Medina,OH
Breeder: Tom Hill,UK

JAMES DAY 150 blk-s red-wh (19-1-0-4-.123)

25-1
Tr-JAMES DAY
(11-0-0-2-.061)

1:534 NFLD1/2
6, 1:502 NFLD1/2
Power # 49

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 5 1 3 $31,973
Life: 257 29 28 44 $325,039

LAST 4 STS. - $576
4Jan26 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :27 :571 1:264 1:553 80 3/9 44¢ 43 4o2£ 76£ 88 :294 1:571 DayJam L 18.30 WhiteHairRocks,RainbowDesign,SweetAlex 21-0
26Dec25 1Nfld1/2 sy Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :29 1:002 1:311 2:023 77 6/9 64 75£ 84¡ i94£ 44 :312 2:032 DayJam L 42.00 JksChamp,HeartOfRock,GreatestEnding 44-3
17Dec25 3Nfld1/2 gd Qua 1 :292 :594 1:282 1:573 -- 3/7 12 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11 :291 1:573 DayJam L LancasterHill,MyLegend,BettyRocks 40-1
3Oct25 15Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :264 :551 1:241 1:533 69 3/8 67 56£ 55¢ 811 813 :31 1:561 DayJam L 5.60 BaseStealer,PlayThePonies,PrinceMcardleN 63-0
21Sep25 3Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :28 :564 1:25 1:531 79 7/8 77¡ 78¢ 76£ 710 810£ :29 1:552 DayJam L 72.80 TheRealWay,TicksAYankin,ThornbushHanover 77-0

7
Pink S

JK VICTORY (L) br g 7 Jk Endofanera-Gt Miss Royal-Pilgrims Punch
Owner: David A Dobbelmann,Forest Lake,MN;Cathy J Dessert,Vadnais Heights,MN
Breeder: Victory Hill Farm Inc,IN

TYLER ANGUS 170 blk-k grn-tur (45-5-2-9-.202)

7-2
Tr-SEAN SMITHPETERS

(7-0-0-1-.048)
*Last Tr - Alexia Kehl

1:50 MEA5/8
3, 1:482 HOP7/8
Power # 59

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 37 5 6 3 $39,025
Life: 115 21 19 10 $508,473

LAST 4 STS. - $720
19Dec25 15Mea5/8 gd Nw6100l4 $9,000 1 :27 :56 1:234 1:524 89 8/9 1o1 11¡ 11 34 45¡ :30 1:534 MacdonaldAnt L 19.60 BeachBumHarley,RumNRaisins,Mantador 28-3
12Dec25 15Mea5/8 sy Nw10000l4 $11,500 1 :271 :564 1:251 1:531 86 8/9 912 912 97 9i 7 64 :272 1:54 MacdonaldAnt L101.10 PatronusStarN,RockedNLoaded,Sandbetweenmytoes 32-2
5Dec25 10Mea5/8 ft Nw9600l4 $11,500 1 :271 :55 1:23 1:522 82 1/9 65£ 78¡ 86 85¡ 73 :284 1:53 RolandNic L 42.00 CruzinAmerica,MoneymanMikki,ChiefMate 29-1
28Nov25 10Mea5/8 ft Nw10000l4 $12,000 1 :272 :563 1:241 1:524 82 1/8 45 45 54¡ 65 74¢ :283 1:533 RolandNic L 18.10 OutOfIce,Mantador,GoPikachuGo 32-2
21Nov25 8Mea5/8 ft Nw5500l4 $9,000 1 :271 :56 1:243 1:522 80 1/9 32¡ 33 1o¡ 11¡ 11¡ :274 1:522 RolandNic L 20.60 JkVictory,PatronusStarN,BellsDavid 49-0

8
Gray R

BIG KIZ (L) b g 10 Big Jim-Lucky Louisa-Camluck
Owner: Dustin W Arledge,Orient,OH;Milton J Leeman,Columbus,OH;Mr Randy Sokol,Columbus,OH
Breeder: Ian A Fleming & R Gregg Mcnair,ON, CA

BRAIDEN RHOADES 130 blk-wh-s red (52-7-6-6-.237)

25-1
Tr-RENAE LONEY

(7-1-2-0-.302)
*Last Tr - Dustin Arledge

1:50 MVR5/8
9, 1:50 MVR5/8
Power # 58

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 35 4 3 2 $41,020
Life: 185 25 23 19 $217,751

LAST 4 STS. - $1,230
30Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :264 :553 1:24 1:551 70 5/9 3o3 3o1¢ 3o¡ 43¢ 73¡ :314 1:554 KauffmanKay L 16.20 Americanfirewater,TheFearIsReal,TideHasTurned 22-1
19Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :27 :561 1:251 1:55 65 8/9 5o4 4o3¡ 3o2¡ 97¢ 910¢ :312 1:57 KauffmanKay L 13.70 PutToRight,BlueOcean,MrBadRock 25-0
5Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :28 :57 1:25 1:533 75 6/8 5o6 4o3¢ 3o2¢ 67 55 :291 1:543 MillerDav L 21.40 NashingHill,Winston,PrimaryColors 27-0
29Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :271 :562 1:241 1:521 79 2/9 45¡ 44¢ 44 44£ 44 :28 1:53 KauffmanKay L 63.20 BrakeAhead,BellsDavid,MikeMike 33-0
8Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Sa15000cl $12,000 1 :262 :542 1:222 1:521 70 6/9 76¡ 7oo5¢ 6oo4£ 915 815¡ :314 1:551 KauffmanKay L 20.80 MedolandTerror,NomeHanover,CriminalRecord 51-0

9
Purple R

LOVIN ON THE BEACH b g 6 Bring on the Beach-Love Power-Jate Lobell
Owner: Roeleta A Troyer,Wooster,OH
Breeder: Spurwood Farm LLC,OH

CHRIS LEMS 170 blk-sil (54-2-9-2-.142)

25-1
Tr-ROELETA TROYER

(7-1-1-3-.365)
1:541 NFLD1/2

5, 1:541 NFLD1/2
Power # 70

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 36 2 7 4 $24,241
Life: 84 8 12 10 $73,642

LAST 4 STS. - $1,512
16Dec25 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :272 :572 1:262 1:554 80 2/9 55¡ 64¡ 65 55£ 56¡ :293 1:57 SuggKur 26.10 UGoing,VelMrSteve,BbCruiser 33-1
2Dec25 3Nfld1/2 sy Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :272 :562 1:252 1:562 76 3/9 31£ 32 23 23 44¢ :311 1:571 SuggKur 4.40 BaitAHook,HardtHero,PocketOfTerrorA 30-1
24Nov25 8Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :571 1:261 1:553 61 6/9 4o4 3o1£ 4o3¡ 912 916 :32 1:584 HannersLuk 17.30 MyFriendMel,JdCamdenGb,TapTapTap 45-0
12Nov25 9Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :272 :571 1:254 1:564 75 2/9 11¢ 11¢ 1¢ 1¡ 4¡ :31 1:564 SuggKur 2.10 WagonMaster,BeachForecast,HardtHero 44-0
4Nov25 10Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :273 :572 1:26 1:562 67 1/9 43¢ 52¡ 53£ 53£ 32¢ :30 1:564 SuggKur 2.80 CmmndrBb,AmrcnTrdmrk,LvnOnThBch 48-0
NFL - 01/13/26 - E - 15 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

NORTHFIELD PARK (CARRETA) - "Commingle"


